AABENRAA MOTORFABRIK
Heinrich Callesen A/S
Nasstmark 30

DK-6200 Aabenraa - Denmark
Telephone: +45 74 62 20 88
Telefax: +45 74 62 74 07
Telex: 52151 calmo dk .

MARINE DIESEL ENGINE
TYPE DV10 / DV20

RESERVEDELSKATALOG
SPARE PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE
CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE




INDHOLDSFORTEGNELSE FOR MOTOR

Side - Side
Bageste endedaksel .. ........... 16 ,17 Manometer . .............coteenun 32
Brandstoffilter ..............n 38 ,39 PlOfIStang . . ... e.ueiaei e 10, 11
Braendstofpumpe . . . - a0 o s e 38, 39, 44, 45 Heaulat 28'
Braendstofrer .. ... ... cccooo s 38, 39 Regu‘ or shéndt SR 28
Braendstofventil .. ...........oe 20,21, 26 egulering R
Roterende vagte . . .. ... ...« caeo- 16, 17
Cylinderdaeksel . .............- 20, 21 S liefit 32 33
Cylinderforing  .........owoo-- 10, 11 mareoliefilter ... ........ooeee '
Smoreoliepumpe . . .. ... c i 32,33
FOrpumpe . .........ccor-cces 38, 39 SHEMPR .« v o e e 10, 11
Forreste endeda®ksel . ... ... .. .. 4,5 Styreaksel .. ..........cceeeannn 32, 33
Krumtapaksel . .........cco.oco 10, 11 VeNtiler . . ..o e 20, 21
Krumtaphus ... ... v oo v n oo 4,5
Lejer . oo 10, 11
Vigtigt
Ved ordre pé reservedele bedes feigende altid opgivet:
Motorens type og fabrikationsnummer. Antal dele,
res. nr. og benavnelse.
CONTENTS FOR ENGINE
Page Page
Bearings . . « ..« .o i e 10, 1 GOVErNOr ... ...cvvnreonnccesns 28
Camshaft .. .. ..o connn 32, 33 Lubricating oil filter ............. 32,33
CrankCase . . .....ouvevnoncnns 4,5 Lubricating oil pump ... ... ... 32, 33
Crankshaft . ..............0.n 10, 11 MENOMELET « « v v v e v ee e nneaemenes 32
Connectingrod .. .........0 10, 1 .
Cylinder HEAd . . b e e 20, 21 PiStON . ...« s vt s e n o e 10, 1
Cylinder tiner ... ...... v onunns 10, 11 Regulating handle . .............. 28
End COVer, fIOMt « o v v e e e eeee e e 4,5 Rotating weights . . . .. ... v 16, 17
End COVEr, rar . .........«oss-+ 18, 17 Valves . . it 20, 21
Euel filter complete . . ... .. ...... 38, 39
Fuel injection pump .. .. ...« 38, 39, 44, 45
Fuel liftpump . ....... .. ocvtn 38, 39
Fuel pipe . ......cccvenans 38, 39
Fuel valve . . . .o v v on s i maens 20, 21, 26
Important
When ordering spare parts please state:
Engine type and serial number. Number of parts, parts number
and description.
INHALTSVERZEICHNIS FUR MOTOR
Seite Seite
Brennstofffilter . .............. 38, 39 Nockenwelle . ............ccavs 32,33
Brennstoffleitung . ............. 38, 39 PlOUEISTANGE . . . . v e e 10. 11
Brennstoffpumpen . . . .. oo v s e 38, 39, 44, 45 | . ) !
Brennstoffventil . .. ..... .. ... 20, 21, 26 Regelhebel . ........... .. 00nves 28
Enddeckel. hint v 16. 17 Reguiator ...........ccooneuens 28
n el hintere . ..........00 ; :
’ : ' Rotationsgewichte . .............. 16, 17
Enddeckel, vordere . ... ......... 4,5 S:ha }o‘ilf'lt‘ 32 33
. hmierdifiltar .. ....... ... ... .
Forderpumpe . ...........o-0- 38, 39 Schmierdlpumpe . . ... .o vovnerens 32,33
Kolben ............ocoeenene 10, 11 Ventilen  ..........e.eneiennns 20, 21
Kurbelgehduse . .............. 4,5 .
KUTDeIWElIE .« v v ceee e nimeeens 10, 1 Zyllndordeckel ................. 20, 21
Zylinderlaufbuchse . .............. 10, 11
Lager. .. ... oo eeescnnonannns 10, 11 _
Manometer . . ... ......«c-conon 32

Wichtig

Bei Auftrag auf Ersatzteile geben Sie bitte immer folgendes an:
Typ und Fabrikationsnummer des Motors. Anzah! Teile, Ersatzteilnummer

und Benennung.




INDICE PARA MOTOR

Pégina Pagina
Arbol de 1evas ... 32, 33 POING & v e e e e 10, 1
Biela oo 10, 11 i?st?s FOTatoric ...l :g- :Z
Bombadeaceite . .............. 32, 33 STION v '
Bomba de alimentaciéon . ........ 38, 39 Regulador ..................... 28
Bomba de inyeccidn .. ... ... ... 38, 39, 44, 45 Tapa extremo, mas adelante .. ....... 4,5
Camisade cilindro . ............ 10, 11 Tapa extremo, mas atras . .......... 16, 17
CArter o oo i e 4,5 Tuberia de combustible . .......... 38, 39
CigieRal  .........cooorenes 0.1 Valvula de combustible . .. ........ 20, 21, 26
Culata ... 20, 21 VAIUIES . .o e o 20, 21
Filtro de aceite lubricante .. ... .. 32, 33
Filtro de combustible completo . . . .. 38, 39
Maneta de regulaciébn . .......... 28
Mandmetro .. ... ... 32
importante
tndicar en todos los pedidos:
E! tipo del motor y el nimero del motor, la cantidad de piezas,
el nGmero de piezas de repuesto y designacion.

INDEX POUR MOTEUR

Page Page
Arbre dacames . .......000..n 32, 33 Poids rotatoires .. ... ... ... .. 16, 17
Bielle v 10, 11 Pompe & huile de graissage ......... 32, 33

Pompe d’'alimentation ............. 38, 39

Carter dumoteur ............. 4.5 Pompe d'injection ... ............ 38, 39, 44, 45
Chemise de cylindre. . ... ........ 10, 1 B
Couvercle d'extrémité, arrigre ... .. 16, 17 Regulateur . ..............covnnn 28
Couvercie d'extrémiteé, avant . . ... .. 4,5 Soupape a combustible . .......... 20, 21, 26
Culasse . ... vttt i 20, 21 SOUPAPES & v v i it e e e 20, 21
Filtre 4 combustible, complet ... .. 38, 39 Tuyau a combustible . ............ 38, 39
Filtre a huile de graissage ......... 32, 33 Vilebrequin .« ..o 10, 11
Manette de réglage . ............ 28
Manometre . . . ..o v et vncv e 32
Paliers . .......... 0. iuiann 10, 11
Piston .. ... ... . i iviinnn 10, 11
Important

En passant votre commande de pigces de rechange, veuiliez indiquer:
Le type du moteur et son numéro de fabrication. Le nombre des piéces,

numéro de piéce de rechange et désignation,

b



DV 0




DV20




Krumtaphus og forreste endedakssi
Crankcase and end cover, front
Kurhelgehiuse und vordere Enddeckel
Cérter y tapa extremo, més adelante
Carter du moteur, zouvercle d’extrdmitd, avant

DV 10
DV20

t, DV
No, Part No. 10

Qty.

Beskriveise

Description

Benennung

Descripeibn

Déscription

1 031D0201 1

I 031D0203 1

1 03100207 1

103100210 1

1 032D0201

1 032D0203

103200204

1 032D0207

2 000D9480 2

2 0OO00E3467

3 00009641 2

3 008E3466

510A1212 4
510A1210
522C1227
00008496 1
00009687

Lo > T B ¢ | B -

=2

16} Krumtaphus kompiet
med cyli. foring og bag.
hovedlejeforing

6) Krumtaphus komplet
med cyl. foring og bag.
hovedlejeforing

12) Krumtaphus komplet
med cyl. foring og bag.
hovedlejeforing

13) Krumtaphus komplet
med cyl. foring og bag.
hovedlejeforing

3) Krumtaphus kompiet

med cyl. foring og bag.

hovedlejeforing

7} Krumtaphus komplet

med cyl. foring og bag.

hovedlejeforing

12} Krumtaphus komplet
med cy!. foring og bag
hovedlejeforing

13) Krumtaphus komplet

maed cyl. foring og bag.

hovedlejeforing

Tapskrue for cylinder-
dazksei

Tapskrue for cylinder-
daeksel

Tapskrue med styre-
ring

Tapskrue med styre-
ring

Meotrik M 16 DIN 934
Motrik M 12 DIN 934
Spandeskive
Toppakning
Toppakning

Crankcase complete
with cyl. lining and
main bearing liner,

rear

Crankcase complete
with cyl. lining and
main bearing liner,
rear

Crankcase complete
with cyl. lining and
main bearing liner,

rear

Crankcase complete '
with cyl. lining and
main bearing liner
rear

Crankcase complete
with cyl, lining and
main bearing liner,
rear

Crankcase complete
with cyl, lining and
main bearing liner,
rear

Crankcase compiete

. with cyl. lining and
main bearing liner,
rear

Crankcase complete
with cyl. lining and
main bearing liner,
rear

Stud for cylinder head
Stud for cylinder head
Stud with guide ring
Stud with guide ring

Nut M 16 DIN 934
NutM 12 DIN 934
Washer

Cylinder head gasket
Cylinder head gasket

Kurbelgehduse kom-
plett mit Zylinderiauf-
pbuchse und Hauptiager,
die hintere

Kurbeigehduse kom-
plett mit Zylinderlauf-
buchse und Hauptlager,
dig hintere

Kurbeigehause kom-
plett mit Zylinderiauf-
buchse und Hauptlager,
die hintere

Kurbeligehiuse kom-
plett mit Zylinderlauf-
buchse und Hauptliager,
die hintere

Kurbelgeh&use kom-
plett mit Zylinderiauf-
buchse und Hauptlager,
die hintere

Kurbelgehiuse kom-
plett mit Zylinderlauf-

buchse und Hauptlager,

die hintere

Kurbelgehduse kom-
plett mit Zylinderiauf-
buchse und Hauptlager
die hintere

Kurbeigehduse kom-
plett mit Zylinderlauf-
buchse und Hauptiager
die hintere

Stiftschraube

Stiftschraube

Stiftschraube

Stiftschraube

Mutter M 16 DIN 934
Mutter M 12 DIN 934
Spannplatte

Zylinderkopfdichtung
Zylinderkopfdichtung

Carter completo con
camisa de cilindro

y con camisa de coji-
nete principal, mas
atrés

Céarter completo con
camisa cilindro v
con camisa de coji-
nete principal, més
atras

Carter completo con
camisa cilindro y
con camisa de coji-
nete principal, mas
atras

Carter compieto con
camisa cilindro y
con camisa de coji-
nete principal, mas
atras

Carter completo con
camisa de cilindro Y
con camisa de coji-
nete principal, mas
atras

Carter completo con
camisa de cilindro Y
con camisa de coji-
nete principal, mas
atras

Carter completo con
camisa de cilindro y

, con camisa de coji-

nete principal, mas
atras

Carter completo con
.
camisa de cilindro y

,con camisa de coji-

nete principal, mas
atras

Esplrrago para culata

Esparrago para culata

Esparrago con anillo
cilindrico

Esparrago con anillo
cilindrico

Tuerca M 16 DIN 934
TuercaM 12 DIN 934
Arandela

Junta de culata

Junta de culata

Carter du moteur
complet con chemise
de cylindre et de pali-
er principal, arridre

Carter du motsur
compilet con chemise
de cylindre et de pali-
er principal, arridre

Carter du moteur
complet con chemise

de cylindre et de pali-
er principal, arriére

Carter du moteur
complet con chemise

de cylindre et de pali-
er principal, arriére

Carter du moteur
complet con chemise
de cylindre et de pali-
or principal, arriére

Carter du moteur
complet con chemise
de cylindre et de pali-
er principal, arridre

Carter du moteur
complet con chemise

de cylindre et de pali-
er principal, arridre

Carter du moteur
complet con chemise

de cylindre et de pali-
er principal, arridre

Goujon pour culasse
Goujon pour culasse

Goujon avec bague
cylindrique

Goujon avec bague
cylindrique

Ecrou M 16 DIN 934
Ecrou M 12 DIN 934
Anneau de serrage
Joint de culasse

Joint de cutasse



* Krumtaphus og forreste endedaksel

Crankcase and snd cover, front

Kurbelgehiiuse und vorders Enddecksl

Cérter y tapa extremo, més adelante
Carter du moteur, couvercls d'extrémité,‘ avant

DV 0
DV20

t, oV DV
No, Part No, 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.

7 00009146 1 1) Forreste endedaksel Front end cover with  Vordere Enddeckel Tapa de extremo, mds Couvercle d’extrémité
med pastebte fedder mounted supporting  mit angegossene {ls- adelante con pies fija- avant avec piéds fon-
med akseitappe feet and journal se und Achszapfen dos y manga de eje dus et tourillon

7  0O00EDO8Y 1 1 4) Forreste endedaeksel Front end cover with  Vordere Enddeckel Tapa de extremo Couvercle d’extrémité
med akse{tappe journal mit Achszapfen

7 031D0202 1 B} Forreste endedaksel  Front end cover with  Vordere Enddecke! Tapa de extremo Couvercle d’extrémité
med akseitappe journal mit Achszapfen

7 032D0202 1 5) Forreste endedaksel  Front end cover with  Vordere Enddeckel Tapa de extremo Couvercie d'extrémité
med akseltappe journat mit Achszapfen

7 032D0211 1 13} Forreste endedaksel Front end cover with  Vordere Enddeckel Tapa de extremo Couvercle d'extrémité
med akseltappe journal mit Achszapfen

000D9196 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
9 bB6OFQO011 1 1 O - ring Ring Abdichtring Anillo de junta Bague da joint
10 000D8625 1 1 Leje for styreaksel Bearing for camshaft  Lager fiir Nockenwelle Camisa para drbol de  Palier pour axe de
levas commande

11 503N2363 4 4 Tapskrue M 8 x 20 Stud M 8 x 20 Stiftschraube M 8 x 20 Esparrago M 8 x 20 Goujon M 8 x 20
DIN 839 DIN 939 DIN 839 DiN 939 DIN 939

12 510A1208 4 Motrik M 8 DIN 934 Nut M 8 DIN 934 Mutter M 8 DIN 934 TuercaM 8 DIN 934 Ecrou M 8§ DIN 834

13 504A0311 3 Lukkeskrue L.ocking screw Verschlussschraube Tornillo de cierre Vis de fermeture

14 000EQ973 1 Skarm Cover Schirm Tapa Couvercle

14 OOOE0974 1 Skarm Cover Schirm Tapa Couvercle

15 O000EQ975 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

16 500C2359 10 ~Saetskrue Seat screw Setzschraube Tornitio de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M8 x 12 DIN 933 M8 x 12 DIN 933 M8 x 12 DIN 833 M8 x 12DIN 933 M8 x 12 DIN 933

16 501A2361 10 Unbraco skrue Unbraco screw Unbracoschraube Tornillo unbraco Vis unbraco
M8 x 18 DIN 912 M8 x 16 DIN 912 M8x 16 DIN 912 M8 x 16 DIN 812 M8 x 16 DIN 912

17 522C1223 10 10 Spandeskive Washer Spannplatte Arandela Anneau de serrage
8,4 DIN 433 8,4 DIN 433 8,4 DIN 433 8,4 DIN 433 8,4 DIN 433

18 520H0405 2 Spandestift Clamping pin Federstift Pasador de aprieto Goujon de serrage
85 x 12 DIN 1481 95 x 12 DIN 1481 %5 x 12 DIN 1481 25 x 12 DIN 1481 #5 x 12 DIN 1481

19 561B0600 1 1 Gacoring Seal ring - gaco Dichtungsring Anillo de cierro Bague d'étanchéite
SM 60808 SM60808 sSM60808 SM 60808 SM 60808

23 B30BO0QO7 1 1 14) Aftapningshane Drain cock Ablasshahn Grifo de vaciado Robinet de vidange

25 008D9297 1 Bunddaeksel Base cover Zylinderboden Placa de base Couvercle de fond’

25 008D9575- 1 Bunddaeksel Base cover Zyiinderboden Place de base Couvercle de fond

26 000D9311 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

26 000D9734 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

27 O0OOE3958 1 1 Gevindprop Piug Gewindekork Tapdn Bouchon

28 522C3033 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

29 56081017 1 1 Gaco - Q - ring Seal ring Abdichtring Anillo de cierro Bague d‘étanchaite

30 000D9541 - 1 1 1) Sugergr Suction pipe Saugrohr Tuberia de aspiracidn Tuyau d'aspiration

30 0QO00E0814 1‘ 2} Sugergr Suction pipe Saugrohr Tuberla de aspiracidn Tuyau d'aspiration

31 000D9786 1 1 Gennemforing for Leading in for pre- Durchfihrung fir Entrada para ante- Traversée pour pré-
grovfiiter filter Vorfilter filtro filtre



Krumtaphus og forreste ended2ksel
Crankcase and end cover, front
Kurbelgehduse und vordere Enddeckel
Cérter y tapa extremo, mas adelante
Carter du moteur, couvercle d'extrémita, avant

DV (U
DV 20

Hi, pv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcibn Déscription
Qty. Quy.
32 500C2361 8 Satskrue M 8 x 16 Set screw M 8 x 16 Setzschraube M 8 x 168 Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
DIN 933 DIN 833 DiN 933 M 8 x 16 DIN 933 M8 x 16 DIN 933
32 501A2363 12 Unbracoskrue Unbraco screw Unbracoschraube Tornilla unbraco Vis unbraco
M8 x 20 DIN 912 M8 x 20 DIN 3212 M8 x 20 DIN 212 M8 x 20 DIN 912 M 8 x 20 DIN 912
33 522C1223 8 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de mueille Anneau - ressort
8,4 DIN 433 8,4 DIN 433 8,4 DIN 433 8,4 DIN 433 8,4 DIN 433
33 B22F1020 12 Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de muelle Annsau - ressort
8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DiN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980
34 00009845 1 Loftebeslag Lift fitting Hebebeschiag Herraje leva Armature de levage
000E0037 i Loftebeslag Lift fitting Hebebeschlag Herraje leva Armature de levage
35 O008EQ451 1 1 Zinkstang kompiet Zinc rod complete Zinkanode kompiett  Zinc en barras comple- Batou de zinc complet
to
36 522C30256 1 1 Pakning Gasket copper asbe- Dichtung, kupferas- Junta cobre - asbesto  Garniture cuivre - ami-
) A17x21DIN7603 stosA17x21 best A 17 x.21 A17x21DIN7603 ante A17x21
DIN 7603 DIN 7603 DIN 7603
37 522C1233 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle
38 522F1020 8 8 Fjederskive 8 mm Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort
DIN 7980 8 mm DiN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980
39 500C2363 4 4 Seetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 8 x 20 DIN 933 M 8 x 20 DIN 933 M 8 x 20 DIN 933 M 8 x 20 DIN 933 M 8 x 20 DIN 933
40 O0O0B8ED495 1 1 8) Pejlestok Dip stick Peilstock Medidor nivel de aceite Sonde
40 00CE1891 1 1 9) Pejlestok Dip stick Peiistock Medidor niver de aceite Sonde
40 O008E2449 1 1 10) Pejlestok m prop Dipstick with plug Peilstock Madidor niver de aceite Sonde
41 560H1909 1 1 O-ring R112 Seal ring R112 Abdichtring R112 Anillo de cierro R112 Bague d'étanchéite
R112
42 000E0493 1 1 8) Ror for pejlestok Pipe for dipstick Rohr fur Peilstock Tubo para medidor Tuyau pour sonde
nivet de aceite
42 0Q00E1889 1 1 9) Rer for pejlestok Pipe for dipstick Rohr fir Peilstock Tubo para medidor Tuyau pour sonde
nivel de aceite
42 000E2561 1 1 10} Ror for pejlestok Pipe for dipstick Rohr fur Peiistock Tubo para medidor Tuyau pour sonde
nivel de aceite
43 532V1314 1 1 Gennemforing Leading in Durchfluhrung Entrada Traversée
44 551D0012 1 1 Rerbojle Saddle Rohrbiige! Abrazadera de tubo Collier de tube
45 OQO00EQS85 1 1 Befaestigelseslaske Fixing butt strap Befestigungstasche Cubrejuntas de fijacidn Eclisse de fixation
45 0Q00E2052 1 11) Befaastigelsasiaske Fixing butt strap Befestigungslasche Cubrejuntas de fijacion Eclisse de fixation
46 500E2288 1 1 Sekskantskrue Hexagon - . headed Sechskantschraube Tornillo exagonat Vis 3 six pan
M 5x10 DIN 933 screw M 5x10 DIN 933 M 5x10 DIN 933 M 5x10 DIN 933 M 5x10 DIN 933
47 B22F1015 1 1 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort
5 mm DIN 7980 5mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980
48 510A1206 1 1 Maetrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 5 DIN 834 M 5 DIN 934 M 5 DIN 934 M 5 DIN 934 M 5 DIN 934
43 030D0201 1 1 8) Pejlestok med ror Dipstick with pipe Peilstock mit Rohr Medidor nivel de Sonde avec tuyau
kompiet complete komplett aceite con tubo com- complet
pieto
49 008E2051 1 9} Pejlestok med rpr Dipstick with pipe: Peilstock mit Rohr Medidor nivel de Sonde avec tuyau
komplet compiate komplett aceite con tubo com- compiet
pleto
49 031D0204 1 9) Pejistok med rgr Dipstick with pipe Peilstock mit Rohr Medidor nivel de Sonde avec tuyau

komplet

complete

komplett

aceite con tubo com-
pleto

complet



Krumtaphus og forreste endedaksel
Crankcase and end cover, front

Kurbelgehause und vordere Enddeckel

Carter y tapa extremo, mas adelante
Carter du moteur, couvercle d'éxtrémité, avant

DV /[0
DVZ0

:\'I‘c.). Part No. ?Ov 1230\’ Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcibn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
49  0Q30D0203 1 1 10} Pejtesiok med prop Dipstick with plug Peiistock Medidor Sonde
Qg 191 komplet complete komplett compleio complet
50 504C1317 1 1 13) Lukkeskrue Locking screw Verschlussschraube Tornitlo de cierre Vis de fermeture
50 009R2011 1 15) Lukkeskiue l.ocking screw Verschlussschraube Torrnitto de cierre Vis de fermeture
51 522C3020 1 1 13) Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
51 522C3084 1 15) Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
52 O0O00E2948 1 15) Rer Pipe Rohr Tubo Tuyau
53 532v3882 1 15) Hattemptrik Nut, cap Hutmutter Tuerca capuchon Ecrou borgne
54 522C3008 1 15} Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

1} DV 10 Indtil 85121

2) DV 10 Fra 85122

3} DV 20 indtil 92446

4) DV 10 Fra 85122
til 85963

4} DV 20 Fra 92000
tit 92446

5) DV 10 Fra 85967
DV 20 Fra 92447
Til 96232

6) DV 10 indtit 85963

7) DV 20 Fra 92447
Tii 93637

8) DV 10 Indul 86321
DV 20 Indtil 92596

9) DV 10 Fra 86322
Tit 89156
DV 20 Fra 92597
Tit 93637

10} DV 10 Fra 89157
DV 20 Fra 93638

11) DV 20 Fra 92597

12) DV 10 Fra 89157
Til 203611
DV 20 Fra 83638
Til 96232

13) DV 10 Fra 203612
med undtagelse af
203539 til 203586
DV 20 Fra 96233
med undtagelse af
96478 til 96493

14) DV 10 Indtil 83156
DV 20 Indtil 93637

15) DV 10 Fra 200582
Til 202611
" DV 20 Fra 93638
Til 96232
Og Fra 96494 Til
96592

16} DV 10 Fra 85967
Til 89156

DV 10 Up to 85121
DV 10 From 85122
DV 20 Up to 924486

DV 10 From 85122
to 85963

DV 20 From 92000
To 82446

DV 10 From 85967

DV 20 From 92447
To 96232

DV 10 Up to 85963

DV 20 From 92447
To 93637

DV 10 Up to 86321
DV 20 Up to 92596

DV 10 From 86322
To 89156
DV 20 From 92587
To 93637

DV 10 From 898157
DV 20 From 93638

DV 20 From 92597

DV 10 From 89157
To 203611

DV 20 From 93638
To 96232

DV 10 From 203612
with exception of
203539 to 203586
DV 20 From 96233
with exception with
96478 to 96493

DV 10 Up to 89156
DV 20 Up to 83637

DV 10 From 200582
To 202611

"DV 20 From 93638

To 96232
And From 96494
To 96592

DV 10 From 85967
To 89156

DV 10 Zu 85121
DV 10 Bis 865122
DV 20 Zu 92446

DV 10 Bis 85122
Zu 85963

DV 20 Bis 92000
Zu 92446

DV 10 Bis 85967

DV 20 Bis 92447
Bis 96232

DV 10 Zu 85963

DV 20 Bis 92447
Zu 93637

DV 10 Zu 86321
DV 20 Zu 92596

DV 10 8is 86322
Zu 89156
DV 20 Bis 892597
Zu 893637

DV 10 Bis 88157
DV 20 Bis 83638

DV 20 Bis 92597

DV 10 Bis 89157
Zu 203611

DV 20 Bis 93638
Zu 96232

DV 10 Bis 203612
mit Ausnahme von
203539 zu 203586
DV 20 Bis 96233
mtt Ausnahme von
96478 zu 96493

DV 10 Zu 89156
DV 20 Zu 93637

DV 10 Bis 200582
2Zu 202611

DV 20 Bis 93638
Zu 96232

Und Bis 96494

Zu 96592

DV 10 Bis 85967
Zu 89156

DV 10 Hasta 85121
DV 10 Desde 85122
DV 20 Hasta 92446

DV 10 Desde 85122
Hasta 85963

DV 20 Desde 92000
Hasta 92446

DV 10 Desde 85967

DV 20 Desde 92447
Hasta 96232

DV 10 Hasta 85963

DV 20 Desde 92447
Hasta 93637

DV 10 Hasta 86321
DV 20 Hasta 92596

DV 10 Desde 86322
Hasta 89156

DV 20 Desde 92597
Hasta 893637 -

DV 10 Desde 89157
DV 20 Desde 93638

DV 20 Desde 926597

DV 10 Desde 89157
Hasta 203611

DV 20 Desde 83638
Hasta 96232

DV 10 Desde 203612
a Vexception de
203539 hasta 203586
DV 20 Desde 86233
a l'excepuon de
96478 hasta 96493

DV 10 Hasta 89156
DV 20 Hasta 93637

DV 10 Desde 200582
Hasta 202611

DV 20 Desde 93638
Hasta 96232

Desde 96494

Hasta 96692

DV 10 Desde 85967
Hasta 89156

DV 10 Jusgqu’au 85121
DV 10 De 85122
DV 20 Jusqu'au 92446

DV 10 De 85122
Jusqu'au 85963

DV 20 De 92000
Jusqu’au 92446

DV 10 De 85967

DV 20 De 92447
Jusqu'au 96232

DV 10 Jusgu’au 85963

DV 20 De 92447
Jusqu’au 93637

DV 10 Jusqu’au 86321
DV 20 Jusqgu’au 92596

DV 10 De 86322
Jusqu'au 89156
DV 20 De 92597
Jusqgu'au 93637

DV 10 De 89157
DV 20 De 93638

DV 20 De 92587

DV 10 De 89157
Jusqu’au 203611
DV 20 De 93638
Jusqu’au 86232

DV 10 De 203612

a excepcion de

203539 jusqu’au 203588
DV 20 De 96233

e excepcion de

96478 jusqu’au 96493

DV 10 Jusgu’'au 89156
DV 20 Jusqu’au 93637

DV 10 De 200582
Jusqu’au 202611
DV 20 De 93638
Jusqu’au 96232
De 964394
Jusqu'au 96592

DV 10 De 85967
Jusqu'au 88156



DV 0

2N
V.

42A

TSN
V‘

i0



DV20

11



Krumtapaksel, lejer, plejlstang, stempel og cylinderforing

Crankshaft, bearings, connecting rod, piston and cylinder liner

Kurbelwelle, Lager, Pleuelstange, Kolben und Zylinderlaufbuchse
Ci?ﬁenal, perno, biela, piston y camisa de cilindro
Vilebrequin, palier, hielle, piston et chemise de cylindre

DV [0
DVZ0

Hi. DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcidon Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 031D0101 1 Krumtapaksel komplet Crankshaft complete  Kurbelwelle komplett ~ Cigliefial complete Vilebrequin complet
03200101 1 Krumtapaksel komplet Crankshaft compiete Kurbelwelle kompiett Cigliefal compieto Vilebrequin complet
2 000D9473 2 4 Kontravagt Counter weight Gegengewicht Contrapeso Contre-poids
501A2417 4 8 Unbracoskrue Unbraco screw Unbracoschraube Tornillo unbrace Vis unbraco
M10x35 DIN 912 M10x35 DIN 912 M10x35 DIN 912 M10x35 DIN 912 M10x35 DIN 912
4 500A2313 4 8 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
Mex20 DIN 933 M6x20 DIN 933 M6x20 DIN 933 M6x20 DiN 933 M6x20 DIN 933
520G1411 2 4 3) Cytlindrisk stift Cylindric pin Zylindrisch stift Perno cilindrico Goujon cylindrigue
8 O00EO616 1 1 Pasfeder for forreste . Key .for front Passfeder fiir Zahnrad, Claveta para engranaje, Clavette pour roue
tandhjul gearwhee! das vordere més adelante d'engrenage, avant
7 OO00E0617 1 1 Pasfeder for bageste Key for rear gearwheel Passfeder flir Zahnrad, Claveta para engranaje, Clavette pour roue
tandhjul das hintere mas atras d'engrenage, arridre
8 O000EQ453 1 1 Forreste hovedieje- Main bearing liner, Hauptlager, die Camisa de cojinete Chemise de palier ‘
foring front vordere principal, méas adelante principal, avant
8 O000EQ228 1 1 Forreste hovedleje- Main bearing liner, Hauptlager, die Camisa de cojinete Chemise de palier
foring front vordere principal, mas adelante principal, avant
0,3 mm understgrreise 0,3 mm undersize 0,3 mm untergrdsse 0,2 mm bajo medida 0,3 mm cote de rép.
8 QO00E0229 1 1 Forreste hovedleje- Main bearing liher, Haubtlager, die Camisa de cojinete  Chemise de palier
foring front vordere principal, mas adelante principal, avant
0,6 mm understgrrelse 0,6 mm undersize 0,6 mm untergrosse 0,6 mm bajo medida 0,6 mm cote de rép.
9 OO0QED454 1 1 Bageste hovedleje- Main bearing liner, Hauptlager, die Camisa de cojinete Chemise de palier
foring rear hintere principal, mas atrés principal, arriére
9 000EQ230 1 1 Bageste hovedigje- Main bearing liner, Hauptlager, die Camise de cojinete Chemise de palier
foring rear hintere principal, mas atras principal, arriére
0,3 mm understgrreise 0,3 mm undersize 0,3 mm untergrdsse 0.3 mm bajo medida 0,3 mm cote de rép.
9 OO00E0231 1 1 Bageste hovedleje- Main bearing liner, Hauptiager, die Camisa de cojinete Chemise de palier
foring rear hintere principal, mas atrés principal, arriére
0,6 mm understgrrelse 0,6 mm undersize 0,6 mm untergr&isse 0.6 mm bajo medida 0,6 mm cote de rép.
10 000D8836 1 Tandhjul, forreste Gearwheel, front Zahnrad, das vordere  Engranaje, mas Roue d’engrenage, avant
: adelante
10 OOCE1608 1 Tandhjul, forreste Gearwheel, front Zahnrad, das vordere  Engranaje, més Roue d'engrenaga, - ainid
adelante
11 O000E1758 1 Tandhjul, bageste Gearwheel, rear Zahnrad, das hintere  Engranaje, mas atr§s  Roue d’engrenage, arnere
i1 0O00E1759 1 Tandhjul, bageste Gearwheel, rear Zahnrad, das hintere  Engranaje, m&s atrds  Roue d’engrenage, 3/Tiére
12 B22E5020 1 1 Laseblik Locking plate Dechplatte Chapa de seguridad T8le d'arrBt
13 510E5369 1 1 Lasematrik Nut, locking Gegenmutter Tuerca de unidn Ecrou de barrette
de stop
14 000D8505 1 1 Laseblik, special Locking plate, special Dechplatte, speziell Chapa de seguridad, Tale d'arrét, spécial
especial
15 000D8504 1 1 Lasemetrik, special Nut, locking, special  Gegenmutter, speziell Tuerca de unidn, Ecrou de barrette
especial de stop, spécial
16 521B0190 1 1 Skivefeder Woodruff key Scheibenfeder Claveta media luna Clavette demi - luniare
17 030D0302 1 2 5) Plejlstang komplet Connecting rod Pleuelstange komplett Biela completa Bielle compléte
med lejer og bolte complete mit lager und boizen
17 O0BE2158 1 2 6) Plejistang komplet Connecting rod Pleuelstange komplett

4%

complete

Biela completa

Bielle compidte



Krumtapaksel, lejer, plejlstang, stempel og cylinderforing
Crankshaft, bearings, connecting rod, piston and cylinder liner
Kurbelwelle, Lager, Pleuelstange, Kolben und Zylinderlaufhuchse
Cigiiefial, perna, hiela, pistdn y camisa de cilindro
Vi?ehrequin, palier, bielle, piston et chemise de cylindre

DV ()
DVZ(

1tt,

No,

Part No,

oV
10

Qry.

DV
20
Qty.

Beskriveise

Description

Benennung

Descripcion

Déscripcion

19
19
20

20

21

21

21

22

23

25
26

27
28

29

31

32

34

35

37

38

000E0566

COOEQ983
000E2156
51182303

51185209

Q00E0563

000E0232

000EQ233

008E2948

52070005

522A0032

562H0000
562H0001

562H0002
03000301

OOQE 1561
560M 1091
504A4410

03200103

54502061
501A3171

000QEQNS50
000oDg378
501A2369

56280001

Foring for plejlstang

5} Pieytstangsbolt
61 Pleyistangsboit

51 Plejtstangsmatrik

6) Pleflstangsmotrik

Plejlstangspander, sa&t

Plejistangspander, sat
0,3 mm understorreise

Plejistangspander, s@&t
0.6 mm understorrelse

Stempel komplet med
pind og ringe

Stempelpind

Seegerring 32 DIN 472

Stempelring

Minutring

-Olieskrabering

Stempelringssat

Cylinderforing
Q-ring
4) Lukkeskrue 3/8" RG

1) Meilemiejenav kom-
plet

Kugle
1) Cylindrisk skrue

M10x1,25x70 DIN G912 M10x1,25x70 DIN 812

1) Tryksko
1) Kiie

1} Cylindrisk skrue
M 8x45 DIN 912

1) Pakning

Connecting rod liner

Connecting rod boit
Connecting rod boit

Nut for connecting
rod boflt

Nut far connecting
rod bolt

Connecting rod bea-
ring shells, set of

Connecting rod bea-
ring shells, set of
0.3 mm undarsize

Connecting rod bea
ring shetls, set of
0,6 mm undersize

Piston complete with
pin and rings

Gudgeon pin

Circlip 32 DIN 472

Piston ring

Taper faced com-
pression ring

Scraper ring

Piston rings, set of

Cylinder liner
O-ring

Locking screw
3/8" RG

{ntermediate bearing
hub compiete

Ball

Cylindric screw

Prassure shoe
Woaodruff key

Cylindric screw
M 8x45 DIN 912

Gasket

Laufbuchse fur
pleuelstange

Pirueibolzen
Pleueibolzen

Mutter fur Pieyelstange

Mutter fur Pleueistange

Plaueitager Satz

Pteuelilager, Satz
0,3 mm untergriisse

Pleuellager, Satz
0,6 mm untergrtsse

Kolben komplett mit
boizen und rings

Kolbenbotzen

Sq. ring 32 DIN 472

Kolbenring

Minutenring

Abstreifring

Kolbenringsatz

Zylindertaufbuchse
Abdichtring

Verschiussschraube
3/8" RG

2Zwischeniagernabe
komplett

Kugel

Zylindrisch Schraube
M10x1,25x70 DINS12

Druckschuh
Keil

Zylindrisch Schraube
M 8x45 DIN 912

Dichtung

Camisa de biela

Perna de bieta
Perno de biela

Tuerca para pernc
de biela

Tuerca para perno
de biela

De casquiltos de coji-
nete de biela, juego

De casquillos de coji-
nete de biela, juego
0,3 mm bajo medida

De casquilios de coji-
nete de biela, juego
0,6 mm bajo medida

Pistdn completo con
pasador y segmentos

Perno de piston

Anilio de sequridad
32 DIN 472

Anilio de pistdn
Aro de compresion
conico

Rascador de aceite

De anillos de pistén,
juego

Camisa de cilindro
Anillo de junta

Tornilio da cierre
3/8" RG

Cubo de soporte

intermedio compieto

Bola

Tornillo cilindrico

Cherruse de bielje

Boulon de bielle
Bouton de bielte

Ecrou pour boulon
de bielte

Ecrou pour boulon
de pielie

De coussinets de
bielle, jeu

De coussinets de
bielle, jeu
0,3 mm cote de rép,

De coussinets de
bielie, jeu
0,6 mm cote de rép.

Piston complet avec
axe et segments

Axe de piston

Annegau - seeger
32 DIN 472

Segment

Segment compressaur
a face conigue

segmaent racleur

De segments, jeu

Chemise de cylindre
Bague de joint

Vis de fermeture
3/8" RG

Moyeu de palier
intermédiaire

Boule

Vis cylindrigue

M10x1,25x70 DIN 912 M10x1,26x70DIN 912

Zapata de presion
Claveta

Tarnilio cilindrico
M 8x45 DIN 912

Junta

Sabot de pression
Clavette

Vis cylindrigque
M 8x45 DIN 912

Garniture



Krumtapaksel, lejer, plejistang,
Crankshaft, bearings, connectin
Kurbelwelle, Lager, Pleuelstang
Ci?iieﬁal, perno, hiela, pistén y
Vi

stempel og cylinderforing
g rod, piston and cylinder liner

e, Kolben und Zylinderiaufbuchse
camisa de cil

v

indro

ebrequin, palier, bielle, piston et chemise de cylindre

DV
DV=(

i DV DV o o
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Qty. Quty.
38 03200104 1 2} Mellemiejenav kompiet intermediate bearing Zwischenlagernabe Cubo de soporte Moveu de palier
hub compliete komplett intermedio completo  intermadiaire complet
40 501A2424 4 2) Cytindrisk skrue Cylindric screw Zylindrisch Schraube Tornillo cilindrico Vis cylindrique
M 10x70 DIN 812 M 10x70 DIN 912 M 10x70 DIN 912 M 10x70 DIN 912 M 10x70 DIN 912
41 00Q0D9261 1 Mellemiejepander intermediate liner Zwischen-lager- Ferros de soporte Coussinet de palier
pfannen intermedio intermediaire
41 QO00E2117 1 Meflemiejepander intermediate liner Zwischenlager Ferros de soporte Coussinet de palier
0.3 mm understerrelse 0,3 mm undersize pfannen intermedio intermediaire
0.3 mm untergrosse 0,3 mm bajo medida 0,3 mm cote de rép.
41 Q00E2118 1 Mellemiejepander Intermediate liner 2Zwischenliager Ferros de soporte Coussinet de palier
0.6 mm understerreisa 0,6 mm undersize pfannen intermedio intarmeédiaire 1
0,6 mm untergrosse 0,6 mm bajo medida 0,6 mm cote de refw.
42 00009830 ! 1 7) Svinghjul Flywheel Schwungrad Volante Valant {
42 008E2510 1 1 8) Svinghjul med starte-  Flywheei with gear Schwungrad mit Volante Volant
krans rm Zahnkranz
42A 000E2384 1 1 8) Startekrans Gear rim Zahnkranz Corona dental Conzonne dentée
43 501A2417 6 6 Unbraco skrue Unbraco screw Unbraco Schraube Tornilio unbraco Vis unbraco
44 545Q2061 2 4 6} Kugle Bait Kuge! Bola Boule

1} OV 20 indtil 92446
2) DV 20 Fra 92447
3) DV 10 Indtil 85121
DV 20 Indtil 92014
4) DV 10 Indtit 85438
DV 20 indtil 92034

5} DV 10 Indtil 88501
DV 20 indtit 83431

6} DV 10 Fra 88502
DV 20 Fra 93432

7) DV 10 Indtil 89156
DV 20 Indtil 93637

8)DV 10 Fra 89157
DV 20 Fra 93638

OV 20 Up 10 92446
DV 20 From 92447
DV 10 Up to 85121
DV 20 Up to 92014
DV 10 Up 10 85438
DV 20 Up w0 92034

DV 10 Up 10 88501
DV 20 Up to0 93431

DV 10 From 88502
DV 20 From 93432
DOV 10 Up 10 89156
DV 20 Up t0 93637

DV 10 From 89157
DV 20 From 93638

DV 20 Zu 92446
DV 20 Von 92447
DV 10 Zu 85121
DV 20 Zu 82014
DV 10 Zu 85438
DV 20 Zu 92034

DV 10 Zu 88501
DV 20 Zu 93431

OV 10 Von 88502
DV 20 Von 93432
DV 10 2u 89156
DV 20 Zu 93637

DV 10 Von 89157
DV 20 Von 93638

DV 20 Hasta 92446
DV 20 Desde 92447
DV 10 Hasta 85121
DV 20 Hasta 92014
DV 10 Hasta 85438
DV 20 Hasta 92034

DV 10 Hasta 88501
DV 20 Hasta 93431

DV 10 Desde 88502
DV 20 Desde 93432
DV 10 Hasta 89156
DV 20 Hasta 93637

DV 10 Desde 89157
DV 20 Desde 93638

DV 20 Jusqu'au 92446
DV 20 De 92447

DV 10 Jusqu’au 85121
DV 20 Jusqu'au 92014
DV 10 Jusqu'ay 85438
DV 20 Jusgqu’au 92034

DV 10 Jusqu au gooid
DV 20 Jusqu'au 9!

DV 10 De 88502
DV 20 De 93432
DV 10 Jusqu’au 89156
DV 20 Jusqu’au 93637

DV 10 De 89157
DV 20 De 93638






DV 0




47



Bageste ended@kset, roterende veygte
End cover, rear, rotating weights
Enddeckel, hintere, Rotationsgewichte

Tapa extremo, mas atrds, pesos rotatorio

Couvercle d'extrémité, arridre, poids rotatoires

'
=)

DV
DV

We

NI
= (

Hi, DV DV
No, Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcidon Description
Qty. Qty.
1 000EC1I01 1 ) Bageste ended®ksel End caver, rear Enddeckei, hintere Tapa extremo mds Couvercle d'extrémitd
atras arrigre
1 OQ0EQ920 1 31 Bageste endedaksel End cover, rear Enddecke!, hintere Tapa extremo mas Couvercie d'extrémi
atrds arriére
1 0OO0QCE3166 1 4} Bageste endedaksel End cover, rear Enddeckel, hintere Tapa extremo més Couvercle d'extrémité
atras arrigre
1 000E3113 1 4) Bageste endedaeksel £nd cover, rear Enddeckel, hintere Tapa extremo méas Couvercle d'extrdmité
atras arridre
1 Q00EQ367 i 3) Bageste endedasksel End cover, rear Enddecke!, hinters Tapa extremo mas Couvercle d'extrémita
atrés arrigrs
2 00009197 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
3 500C2383 S 5 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage {’.
M8 x 20 DIN 933 M8 x 20 DIN 933 M8 x 20 DIN 933 M8 x 20 DIN 933 M8 x 20 DIN 933 ‘
4 500C2365 10 10 Saztskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 8x25 DIN 833 M 8x25 DIN 933 M 8x25 DIN 933 M 8x25 DIN 933 M 8x25 DIN 933
5 B22F1020 15 15 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de muelle Annaay - rassort
8 mm DIN 7880 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7880 8 mm DIN 7980
6 00009582 8 4 1) Lejebesning Bearing bush Lager buchse Casquilto det cojinete  Baque de palier
© 545XQ141 8 8 2) Lejebesning Bearing bush l.ager buchse Casquillo del cojinete Baque de palier
7 03100102 4 Roterende veegt med  Rotating weight with  Rotationsgewicht mit  Peso rotatorio con cas- Poids roratosres avec
iejebosning bearing bush lagerbuchse quilio del cojinete bague de palier
703200102 4 Rotersnde vaegt med  Rotating weight with  Rotationsgewicht mit  Peso rotatorio con cas- Poids rotatoires avec
lejebosning bearing bush lagerbuchse quillo del cojinete bague de palier
8 522A%9016 4 4 1) Seeger statteskive Seeger support washer Scheibe - Seeger Arandela de soporte Rondelle d'appui seeger
seeger
3 522A9016 2 4 2) Seeger stptteskive Seeger support washer Scheibe - Seeger Arandela de soporte Rondelle d"appui sseger
seeger
9 522A1020 4 4 1} Seegerring Circlip Sg. ring Anillo de seguridad Anngau - seeger
20 DIN 471 20 DIN 471 20 DIN 471 20 DIN 471 20 DIN 471
2 B22A1020 2 4 2} Seegerring Circlip Sq. ring Anillo de seguridad Annaau - seeger
20 DIN 471 20 OIN 471 20 DIN 471 20 DIN 471 20 DIN 471
10 56180351 1 1 Gacoring Seal ring - gaco Dichtungsring Anillo de cierro Bague d'étancheite
SM 35.50.7 SM 35.50.7 SM 35.50.7 SM 35.50.7 SM 35.50.7
11 QOOE1479 4 2) Afstandsring Distancering Distanzring Anilio de distancia Bague de distance
11 QOCE 1480 4 Afstandsring Distancering Distanzring Anillc de distancia Bague de distance
12 560F0013 1 1 O -ring Ring Abhdichtring Anilio de junta Bague de joint
13 560F001Y 1 1 QO -ring Ring Abdichtring Anillo de junta Bague de joint
14 000E0003 2 1) Aksel for roterende Shaft for rotating Welte fir Rotations-  Eje para pesos rota- Arbre pour poids rota-
vagte, bageste weights, rear gewichte hintere torios, mas atrds toires, arriére
14 000E0915 2 3} Aksal for roterende Shaft for rotating Welle flir Rotations- Eje para pesos rota- Arbre pour poids rota-
vaegte, bageste weights, rear gewichte hintere torios, mas atras toires, arriére
14 O0Q0E3326 2 4} Aksel for roterende Shaft for rotating ‘Welle fir Rotat:ons- Eje para pesos rota- Arbre pour poids rota
vagte, bageste weights, rear gewichte hintere torios, mas atrs taires, arriére
14 0Q0QEQ785 2 3) Aksel for roterende Shaft for rotating Welte fir Rotations- Eje para pesos rota- Arbre pour poids rota-
vaegte, bageste weights, rear gewichte hintare torios, mas atras toires, arnére
14  000E3224 2 4) Aksel for roterende Shaft for rotating Weile fdr Rotations- Eje para pesas rota- Arbre pour poids rof

vagte, bageste

weights, rear

gewichte hintere

torios, m4s atris

toires, arriére



Bagests endedaksel, rotarsnde vagts
End cover, rear, rotating weights

Enddeckel, hinters, Rotationsgewichte
Tapa extremo, més atrds, pesos rotatorio

Couvercle d'extrémité, arriére, poids rotataires

DV 0
DVZ0

i, DV
No, Part No. 10
Qry.

DV
20
Qty:

Beskriveise

Description

Benennung

Descripcibn

Déscription

14A 0QOEQOO4 2

14A Q00QEQ767

14A 000E3223

15 000EQ788 2
i5 000EQ788
16 B21R00Q7 2
16 521R000Q7

17 Q00EQ792 2
‘7 000EQ792
18 501€2361 2
'3 501E2361
19 000EQ779

20 501A23658

21 50480321 1

22 522C3027 1
23 0Q00E3225
24 000E3226
25 B504A0426

NN

12

-

LS I

Aksel for roterende
veegte, forreste

3) Aksel for roterende
vagte, forreste

4} Axsel for roterende
vaegte, forreste

2) Afstandsring
Afstandsring

3} Ringfeder

31 Ringfeder

3) Trykskive
3) Trykskive
2) Unders@nkat skrue

Undersanket skrue

1) Lejebesning for cen-

trifugal kiods

1} Unbraco skrue
M8x25 DIN 912

4) Lukkeskrue for hul for

tacometergiver
4) Pakming

4) Trykring {nyion)
4) Mellemskive

5) Lukkeskrue

1) DV 10 indtil 86963

DV 20 indtil 92446

2) DV 10 fra 85964

DV 20 fra 92447

31 DV 10 fra 85864
til 203611
DV 20 fra 92448
til 96232

4) DV 10 fra 203612
OV 20 fra 96233

8} DV 10 fra 88157
til 203611
DV 20 fra 83638
i 96777

Shaft for rotating
weights, front

Shaft for rotating
weights, front

Shaft for rotating
weights, front

Distance ring
Distance ring
Ring key
Ring key

Thrust washer
Thrust washar
Scraw, countersunk

Screw, countersunk

Bearing bush for cen-

trifugal

Unbraco screw
M8x25 DIN 812

Screw plug

Gasket
Thrust collar
interrmdiate disc

Screw piug

DV 10 Up to and
including 85963

DV 20 Up to 92446

DV 10 As from 85364

DV 20 As from 92447

DV 10 from 85964
to 203611

DV 20 from 92448
to 96232

DV 10 from 203612
DV 20 from 96233

DV 10 from 88157
to 203611

DV 20 from 93638
to 96777

Welle fur Rotations-
gewichte, vordere

Welle fur Rotations-
gewichte, vordere

Welle fur Rotations-
gewichte, vordere

Distanzring
Distanzring
Ringkail
Ringkeil

Druckscheibe
Druckscheibe
Senkschraube
Senkschraube

L.agerbushse flr
Flishkiotz

Unbracoschraube
M8x25 DIN 912

Schraubverschiuss

Dichtung
Druckring
Zwischenscheibe

Schraubverschiuss

DV 10 Bisund zu
85963

DV 20 Bisund zu
92446

DV 10 Von 85964

DV 20 Von 92447

DV 10 Von 85964
zu 203611

DV 20 Von 92448
zu 96232

DV 10 Von 203612
DV 20 Von 86233

DV 10 Von 88157
zu 203611
DV 20 Von 23638
zu 96777

Eje para pesos rota-
rios mas adelante

Eje para pesos rotato-
rios, mas adeiante

Eje para pesos rotato-
rios, mas adetante

Anillo de distancia
Anilio de distancia
Claveta anilio

Claveta anillo

Arandela de empuije
Arandela de empuje
Tornillo, avellanado
Torniile, avelianado

Casquillo del cojinete

Tornilio unbraco
M8x25 DIN 812

Tapon roscado

Junta
Anitlo de empuje
Disco intermedio

Tapon roscado

OV 10 Hasta 85963
DV 20 Hasta 92446
DV 10 Desde 85964

DV 20 Desde 92447

DV 10 Desde 85964
hasta 203611

DV 20 Desde 32448
hasta 96232

DV 10 Desde 203612
DV 20 Desde 96233

DV 10 Desde 89157
hasta 203611

DV 20 Desde 83638
hasta 86777

Arbre pour poids
rotaroires, avant

Arbre pour poids
rOtatoIres, avant

Arbre pour poids
rotatoires, avant

Bague de distance
B8ague de distance
Anneau de clavetts

Annsau de clavette

Rondelle 3 butée
Rondelle 3 butde
Vis, noy#
Vis, noye

Bague de palier

Vis unbraco
M8x25 DIN 912

Bouchon fileté

Garniture
Anneau de bytée
Disque intermediaire

Bouchon filetd

DV 10 Jusquiau 85963

DV 20 Jusquau 32446

DOV 10 De 85964

DV 20 De 92447

Dv 10 De 85964
jusqu’au 203611
DV 20 De 92448
jusqu'au 96232

DV 10 De 203612
DV 20 De 96233

OV 10 De 891587
jusqu'au 203611
DV 20 De 93638
jusqu'au 96777






71



Cylinderdzksel og ventiler
Cylinder head and valves
Zylinderdeckel und Ventilen

Culata y vélvulas
Culasse et soupapes

DV 0
DVZ0

:\‘JL, Part Na. ?8/ 2(;/ Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Descriptian
Qry. Q.
1 0o0D8144 1 1) Cylinderdaksel Cylinder head Zylinderdeckel Culata Culasse
1 032D0414 1 8) Cytinderdeeksel Cylinder head Zylinderdeckel Cutata Culasse
1 (03200413 1 9) Cylinderdaksel Cylinder head Zylinderdecke! Culata Culasse
1 031DQ408 1 2) Cylinderdaeksel Cylinder head Zylinderdecks! Culata Culasse
1 03100407 1 131 Cvlindardek sl Cvtinder head Zyihinderdecket Cutlata Culasse
2 000D9538 1 1 3)Prop for indikatarbo-  Plug Kork Tapon Bouchon
ring
3 522C302¢ 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
4 Qoobgnz 2 4 Ventilstyr Valve guide Ventilfihrung Gufa de vaivuta Guide de soupape
5 00009113 1 2 Indsugningsventil Valve, inlet Ventil - Einlass Valvuia de admision Soupape d'admission
§ 56000007 1 2 Q-ring Ring Abdichtrmg Anilio de junta Bague de joint k
7 000038114 1 2 Udstadningsventil Valve, exhaust Ventil - Auspuff Vaivula de escape Soupape d'échappemen
8 Q00E2609 2 4 Tallerken Disc Scheibe Disco Disque
9 QO00E3086 2 4 Ventilfieder Valve spring Ventiifeder Muelle de valvuia Ressort de soupape
10 000D9t1s 2 4 Fiederstyr Valve spring guide Federteller Guia de muelle de Guide de ressort
valvula
11 522v0009 4 8/2 Konisk 13s anical retaining Ventilringhaifte Anillo de retencion Demi-cGne de
spring ring conico soupape
12 031004017 2 1} Vippearm Rocker arm Kipphebel Balancin Culbuteur
12 03100402 2 2) Vippearm Rocker arm kipphabel Balancin Culbuteur
12K 03200401 2 11 Vippearm HMojre Rocker arm, Right Kipphabel, Rechts Batancin, Derecho Culbuteur, Droit
12H 03200409 2 2) Vippearm, Hegjre Rocker arm, Right Kipphebei, Rechts Balancin, Derscho Culbuteur, Droit
12V 03200402 z 1} Vippearm, Venstre Rocker arm, Left Kipphebei, Links Balancin, lzquierdo Culbuteur, Gauche
12V 03200410 2 2) Vippearm, Venstre Rocker arm, Left Kipphebel, Links Balancin, izquierdo Culbuteur, Gauche
13 00009835 2 Foring Liner Buchse Camisa Chemise
13 000EQQ47 4 Foring Liner Buchse Camisa Chemiss
14 03000401 2 4 1) Stilleskrue med kon-  Adjusting screw and Steilschraube mit Tornilio de ajuste y Vis de réglage et con
tramotrik nut Gegenmutter tuarca tre-ecrou
4 03000402 2 4 2)Stiileskrue med kon-  Adjusting screw and  Stellschraube mit Tornillo de ajuste y Vis de réglage et con-
tramotrik nut Gegenmutter tuerca tre-¢rou
15 000D9594 1 2 1) S¢jle for vippearm Stanchion for rocker  Kipphebeibock Soporte para balancin  Support pour culbuteur
arm
15 Q00E1520 1 2 2} Sojle for vippearm Stanchion for rocker  Kipphebelbock Soporta para balancin  Support pour culbutesur
arm
16 00009833 1 2 Tapskrus Stud Stiftschraube Esparrago Goujon
17 520E3456 2 Styrestift Guide pin Kegeistift Clavija cilindrica Goupille cytindrique
18 510A1208 ! 2 Matrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 834 M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 934



Cylinderdeksel og ventiler
Cylinder head and valves
Zylinderdeckel und Ventilen

DV (0

Culata y véivulas
Culasse et soupapes D /
1IN bV
No. Part Na. 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty,
19 031D0403 Vippearmsaksel Shaft for rocker arm  Kipphebelwelle Eje de balancin Arbre de culbuteur
19 03200411 1 Vippearmsakse! Shaft for rocker arm  Kipphebelwella Eje de balancin Arbre de culbuteur
20 510A0207 2 Meotrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M6 DIN Q34 M6 DIN 934 M6 DIN 934 M6 DIN 934 M6 DIN 934
21 O00E2202 4 Storteskive Support washer Scheibe Arandeia de soporte Rondelie d’appui
22 522A10189 4 Seegerring 19 DIN 471 Circlip 19 DIN 471 Sq.ring 19 DIN 471 Anillo de seguridad Anneau - seeger
19 DIN 471 19 DIN 471
24 000D84g8 Forkammeroverpart Pre-combustion Varkammer Camara de precombus- Chambra de précom-
charnber - upper part tidn - mas elevado bustion - superieure
24 00009576 2 Forkammeroverpart  Pre-combustion Vorkammer Camara de precornbus- Chambre de pracom-
chamber - upper part tidn - mds elevado bustion - supérieurs
25 000D8497 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
26 61089050 2 x) Braendstofventil Fuei valve complete Brennstoffventil Vaivula de combu- Soupape & combustible
komplet kompiett stible compieto compiat
27 530P1010 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
28 Q08E4476 Afluftningsventil Venting valve Entliiftungsventil Valvula de purga Soupape de ventilatior
28 008E4177 1 Afluftningsventit Venting valve Entiiftungsventil Vilvuia de purga Soupape de ventilation
29 530A1315 Plastikslange Plastic hose Plastikschiauch Tubo de materiai Tuyau en plastic
L=150 mm L= 150 mm L=150 mm plastico, L=150 mm L=150 mm
31 0QO0E2018 Skarm over cylinder- Cylinder head cover Zylinderkopfhaube Tapa de cuiata Couvercie de culasse
daeksel
31 000Dg88g 1 8) Skarm over cylinder- Cylinder head cover  Zylinderkopfhaube Tapa de culata Couvercle de culasse
daeksel
31 000E3118 1 9) Skarm over cylinder- Cylinder head cover Zylinderkopfhaube Tapa de culata Couvercle de culasse
daeksel
32 00009127 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
32 00009665 1 8} Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
32 QO00E1540 1 9} Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
33 514B0209 2 Hattemeotrik Nut, cap Hutmutter Tuerca capuchon Ecrou borgne
34 522C1225 2 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle
36 OOOE3953 1 Gevindprop Plug Gevindekork Tapon Bouchon
37 522C3033 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
38 00009815 10} Aksel for ventiltofter  Shaft for decompres- Welle fiir ventitheber  Arbol para husillo Arbre pour manette
sion handle descompresor de décompression
38 000EQS994 2 11) Aksal for ventiligftar  Shaft for decompras-  Welle fUr ventilheber Arbol para husillo Arbre pour manetta
sion handle descompresor de déecompression
39 560F0009 2 Gaco-o-ring Seal ring Abdichtring Anillo de ciarro Bague d'dtanchaite
40 520E4362 1Q) Karvstift Stotted pin Stift Clavija Goupilla conique
@ 3x20 @ 3x20 @ 3x20 ® 3x20 @ 3x20



Cylinderdaksel og ventiler
Cylinder head and valves
Zylinderdsckel und Ventilen ‘

Culata y valvulas

Culasse st soupapes

DV [0
DVZD

Hi. Dv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Quy. Qty.
40 520E4411 1 2 1) Karvstift Slotted pin Stift Clavija Goupille conique
2 4x18 DIN 1475 @ 4x18 DIN 1475 @ 4x18 DIN 1475 ? 4x18 DIN 1475 ® 4x18 DIN 1475
41 522C122% 1 2 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle
42 00001368 1 2 Fjeder for ventilipfter Spring for decom- Feder fur Ventilhebar Muelle para husillo Ressort pour manette
pression handle descompresor de décompression
43 000D9816 1 2 Flange for ventilinfter Flange for decom- Flansch fur Ventit- Brida para husiilo Bride pour manette de
pression handle heber descomprasor decompression
44 00009817 1 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
45 500C2289 2 4 Seetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tarniiio de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 5x12 DiN 833 M Sx12 DIN 933 M BEx12 DIN 933 M Bx12 DIN 833 ™M Sx12 DIN 933
46 522F1015 2 4 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelie Anneau-ressort
5 mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7380 5 mm DN 7880 S mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7880
47 QOQEQ403 1 2 Reguieringshandtag Regulating handle Regeihandgriff Maneta de regulacion  Manette de régiage
48 50082316 1 2 Saetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d’ajustage
M 6x30 DiN 933 M 6x30 DIN 933 M 6x30 DIN 933 M 6x30 DIN 933 M 6x30 DIN 933
49 Q08EQ036 1 1 Smoreolieror Lubricating oil pipe Schmierdirohr Tubo para aceite Tuyau a huile de
lubrificante graissage
50 8531Z0051 1 1 Hulskrue Banjo boit Hohlschraube Tornilio racord Boulon pour tubulure
d'angle
51 522C3008 2 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
52 000C7849 1 1 14) Gennemforingsnippel Leading-in nipple Durchflhrungsnippel  Racord de pasaje Raccord de passage
52 000E2486 1 1 15) Gennemforingsnippel Leading-in nipple Durchfdhrungsnippel  Racord de pasaje Raccord de passage
53 522C3012 5 5 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garmiture
54 009R6010 1 1 14) Kapseimetrik Cap nut Kapselmutter Tuerca de tapon Ecrou a chapeau
54A 53120052 1 1 15) Hutskrue {ikke til.} Banjoboit Hohischraube Torniilo racord Boulon pour tubulure
d'angle
55 522C2871 2 4 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle
56 520H0317 1 1 Cvlindrisk stift Cylindric pin Zylindrisch stift Clavija cilindrica Goupilie cylindrique
57 568A0304 2 Spandebind Clamping ring Klemmband Anillo de mordaza Cercle
58 O0O0Q0E4301 1 2 6) Ventiisade, indsug- Vaive seat, inlet Ventilsitz, Einlass Asciento de valvula Siege de soupape,
ning para aspiracidn aspiration
59 0O00E4302 1 2 6) Ventilsseds, udstod- Valve seat, exhaust Ventilsitz, Auspuff Asciento de valvula Siege de soupape
ning de escape d'échappement
60 O0OOE0477 1 5 Sprangplade ¢ 22 Expansion disc Sprengplatte Tapdn de expansién  Disque a fermeture
000C9839 5 2) Sprangplade o 27 Expansion disc Sprengpiatte Tapbn de axpansidn Disque & farmeture
61 00086902 1 2 Pakning Gaskat Dichtung Junta Garniture
62 O000E1469 1 Holder for afiuft- Holider for venting- Haiter fur Entiuf- Sujetador para val- Porte-tuyau a soupape
ningsventil valve tungsventil vula de purga de ventilation
63 50202308 2 Cylinder skrue med Filister head screw Zylinderschraube Brida atornillada de Vis conigue a téte de
karv M 8x10 M 6x10 mit kerbe M 6x 10 cabeza redonda cylindre M 6x10
M 6x10
84 504C1317 1 1 Lukkeskrue Locking screw Verschlussschraube Tornitlo de cisrre Vis de fermeture

{



Cylinderdzksel og ventiler
Cylinder head and valves
Zylinderdeckel und Ventilen
Culata y valvulas

Culasse et sgupapes

DV ([
DVZ0

tH. ov DV ) .
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Description
Quy. Qty. :
85 56022004 1 Tatningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anillo de cierrg Bague d'dtanchéite

66 50480302 1
67 522C3008 1

Lukkeskrus Locking screw Verschlussschraube Tornillo de cierre Vis de fermeture

Pakning

x) Reservedelsspecifika-

tion - se side 27

11DV 10 Indtil 85121
DV 20 Indtil 392006

2/ DV 10 Fra 85122
t1t 203611
DV 20 Fra 92007

3DV 10 Indtil 85181
DV 20 indtil 92035

4)DV 10 Fra 85182
DV 20 Fra 95036

6)OV 10 Fra 85182
DV 20 Fra 92015

8} DV 20 indtil 92446
9DV 20 Fra 92447
10DV 10 Indtii 85529
11) DV 10 Fra 856530
131 DV 10 Fra 203612

14) DV 10 indtit 89431
DV 20 indtii 97268

15} DV 10 Fra 88432
DV 20 Fra 87269

Gasket

Spare parts specifica-
tion - see page 27

DV 10 Up to 85121
OV 20 Up to 92006

DV 10 From 85122
to 203611
DV 20 From 92007

DV 10 Up to 85181
DV 20 Up to 92035

DV 10 From 85182
DV 20 From 95036

DV 10 From 85182
DV 20 From 92015

DV 20 Up to 92446
DV 20 From 92447
DV 10 Up to 85529
OV 10 From 85530
DV 10 From 203612

OV 10 Up to 89431
DV 20 Up to 87268

DV 10 From B9432
DV 20 From 97268

Dichtung

Ersatzteilspezifikation -
Sehen Sie bitte Seite
27

DV 10 Zu 856121
DV 20 Zu 92006

DV 10 von 85122
zu 203611

DV 20 von 92007

DV 10 Zu 85181
DV 20 Zu 82035

DOV 10von 85182
DV 20 von 85036

DV 10 von 85182
DV 20 von 82015

DV 20 Zu 92446
DV 20 von 92447
DV 10 Zu 85529
DV 10 von 85530
DV 10 von 203612

DV 10 zu 89431
DV 20 zu 97268

DV 10 von 89432
DV 20 von 97269

Junta

Especificacidn de pie-
zas de repuesto - vease
pagina 27

DV 10 Hasta 85121
DV 20 Hasta 92006

DV 10 Desde 85122
hasta 203611

DV 20 Desde 92007

DV 10 Hasta 85181
DV 20 Hasta 92035

DV 10 Desde 85182
DV 20 Desde 95036

DV 10 Desde 85182
DV 20 Desde 82015

DV 20 Hasta 92446
DV 20 Desde 92447
DV 10 Hasta 85529
DV 10 Desde 85530
DV 10 Desde 023612

OV 10 Hasta 89431
DV 20 Hasta 97268

DV 10 Desde 89432
DV 20 Desde 97269

Garniture

Spécification de piéces
de rechange - vOIr page
27

DV 10 Jusgu’au 85121
DV 20 Jusqu:au 92006

DV 10 De 85122
jusqu’au 203611
DV 20 De 92007

DV 10 Jusgu'au 85181
DV 20 Jusqu’au 82035

DV 10 De 85182
DV 20 De 95036

OV 10 De 86182
DV 20 De 32015

DV 20 Jusqu'au 92446
DV 20 De 92447
DV 10 Jusqu’au 8552¢
DV 10 De 85530
DV 10 De 203612

DV 10 Jusqu'au 83943"
OV 10 Jusqu’'au 87268

DV 10 De 89432
DV 20 De 97269

e



DV IO
DVZ0




" Brandstofventil komplet nr. 61089050
Fuel vaive complete no. 61089050
Brennstoffventil komplett no. 61089050
Valvula de combustible complete no. 61089050
Soupape d combustible complet no, 61089050

DV [0
DVZ0

i, DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskriveiss Description Benannung Descripcion Déscription
Quy. Qty.

1 Leveres ikke som Not supplied as spare  Wird ais Ersatzteil No se suministra coma N’est pas livré comme

reservedel part nicht geliefert pieza de repuesto piéce de rechange
2 B610B90S3 Trykbolt Spindle with guide Druckbolzen Perno de presidn Boulon de pression
bush
3 610B90S4 Trykfieder Spring Druckfeder Muslle de presion Ressort de pression
5 610B9055 Fiederstyr Guide bush Federteller Buje Guide de ressort
6 530P1030 ) Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe " Arandela de ajuste Rondsile d'ajustage
0,1 mm 0,1 mm 0.1 mm 0,1 mm 0,1t mm
6 530P1031 T Udtigningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de ajuste Rondeile d'ajustage
0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0,15 mm
6 530P1032 {3 Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichschelbe Arandela de ajuste Rondslie d'ajustage
0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0.2 mm
6 530P1033 I Udiigningsskive Equalising washer Ausgieichscheibe Arandeia de ajuste Rondelle d’ajustage
0,25 mm 0,25 mm 0,25 mm 0,25 mm 0,25 mm
6 530P1034 [ Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de ajuste Rondeile d’ajustage
0.5 mm 0,5 mm 0,5 mm 0,5 mm 0.8 mm
6 530P1035 O Udtigningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de ajuste Randele d'ajustage
1,0 mm 1.0 mm 1,0 mm 1,0mm 1.0 mm
6 530P1036 () Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de ajuste Rondelle d’ajustage
2,0 mm 2,0 mm 2,0 mm 2,0 mm 2,0 mm
6 530P1037 ) Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandaia de ajuste Rondelle d'ajustage
3,5 mm 3,5 mm 3,5 mm 3,5 mm 3,9 mm
12 610B90S6 Gennemgangsstykke Leak-off connection Durchgangstlick Racord de pasaje Racord de passage
stud
13 530P1040 Matrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
14 53120051 Huiskrue Banjo plug Hohischraube Tornitio racord Boulon pour tubulure
d'anglé
16 522C3008 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
25 61089057 Omigbermatrik for Nozzle cap nut Uberwurfmutter Aguja de capuchon Ecrou 4 chapeau pour
dyse de tobera injecteur
26 61083058 Meilemskive intermediate disc Zwischenscheibe Disco intermedio Disque intermediare
27 610B80S2 Dyse Nozzle Dise Inyector Injecteur

D) Efter behov

ment

) According to require-{])Nach bedarf

manda

) De acuerde con de- 1)) Selon I'exigence



DV 0
DVl




Regulator og reguleringshéndtag
Governar and regulating handle
Regulator und Regelhebel
Regulador y maneta de regulacidn
Régulateur et manette de réglage

DV 0
DVZ0

1. pv OV 3
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Deascripeion Déscription
Qty. Qty,
1 03100701 1 8) Regulator komplet Governar compiete Reguiator kompiett Regulador completo Régulateur complet
1 03t1D0703 1 9) Regulator komplet Governor compiete Regulator kompiett Reguiador compieto Régulateur complet
1 032D0701 1 8! Reguiator komplet Governgar complete Regutator kompiett Reguiador completo Régulateur complet
1 03200703 i < Regulator kompiet Governar complete Regulator kompiett Reguiador compieto Régulateur compiet
2 000D9232 1 Aksel Shaft Welle Arbot Arbre
2 000D9758 1 Akcsel Shaft Welia Arbol Arore
3 522A1012 1 1 Seegerring Circlip Sg. ring Anillo de seguridad Anneau - saeger
12 DIN 471 12 DIN 471 12 DIN 471 12 DIN 471 12 DIN 471
4 522A0028 1 1 Seegerring Circlip Sg. ring Anillo de seguridad Anneau - seeger
28 DIN 472 28 DIN 472 28 DIN 472 28 DIN 472 28 DIN 472
5 545A0161 2 2 Kugleleje Bail bearing Kugehager Cojinate de bolas Roulement a billes
SKF 8001 SKF 6001 SKF 8001 SKF 6001 SKF 6001
6 00009228 1 8) Tandhjul for reguiator Gearwhee! for gover- Zahnrad Engranaje para regu- Roue d'engranage pour
nor {ador réguiateur
6 QOQE3277 1 g) Tandhjul for regulator Gearwheel for gover-  Zahnrad Engranaje para regu- Roue d'engranage pour
nor lador régulateur
6 000E1721 1 8) Tandhjul for regulator Gearwheel for gover- Zahnrad Engranaje para regu- Roue d'engranage pour
nor lador régulateur
6 OOQOE3336 1 9} Tandhjul for reguiator Gearwheet for gover- Zahnrad Engranaje para regu- Roue d'engranage pour
nor lador réquiateur
7 03000701 1 1 8) Regulatarnav komplet Governor hub com- Reglernabe komplett  Caja de bolas completa Moyeu de régulateur
plete complet
7 03000704 1 1 9) Regulatornav kormplet Governor hub com- Reglernabe kompiett  Caja de bolas completa Moyeu de régulateur
plete compiet
8 0001770 3 3 Reguiatorsvingklods Fly-weight, governor  Regiergewicht Contrapeso del regu-  Masselottes
lador
9 00009227 3 3 Akseltap Journal Achszapfen Manga de eje Tourillon
10 520A0373 3 3 8) Nitte, undersanket Stud, countersunk Vaersenktes Niet Esparrago avellanado  Ruvet noye
o 4x25 DIN 861 o 4x25 DIN 661 o 4x25 DIN 661 ¢ 4x25 DIN 661 ® 4x25 DIN 661
10 520A1376 3 3 3) Nitte Stud, countersunk Versenkres Niet Esparrago avellanado  Rivet noye
11 000D9309 1 1 Skydemuffe Pipe collar Uberschieber Manguito deslizante Manchon rapporte a
doubie amboitermant
12 545H0145 1 1 Aksialt kuglieieje Axial ball bearing Axial Kugetlager Cojinete de botlas Roulernent a billes
SKF 51103 SKF 51103 SKF 51103 axial SKF 51103 axial SKF 51103
13 522F1025 1 1 Fijederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de muslie Anneau - ressort
12 mm 7980 12 mm 7980 12 mm 7980 12 mm 7980 12 mm 7980
14 510A1210 1 1 Matrik M 12 DIN 934 NutM 12 DIN 834 Mutter M 12 DIN 934 TuercaM 12 DIN 934 Ecrou M 12 DIN 934
15 O0QOCQEQ403 1 1 Reguleringshindtag Regulating handle Regelhandgriff Maneta de regulacion  Manette de réglage
16 B500EZ2316 2 2 Satskruse Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 6x30 DIN 933 M 6x30 DIN 933 M 6x30 DIN 933 M 6x30 DIN 933 M 6x30 DIN 933
17 822C1218 2 2 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle
17A522C2871 2 2 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelie
18 511A2207 2 2 Meotrik M & NutM 6 Mutter M 6 TuarcaM 6 Ecrou M 6
18A 510A0207 2 2 Motrik M6 DIN 834 NutM 8 DIN 3834 Mutter M 6 DIN 934 TuercaM 6 DIN 934 EcrouM$ DIN 934
19 OOOED400 1 1 3} Reguleringsbus Adjusting curve Regeibogen Curva para ajusta Courbe de réglage
19 000089834 1 i 2) Reguleringsbue Adjusting curve Regeibogen Curva para ajustg Courbe de réglage




Regulator og reguleringshindtag
Governor and regulating handle
Regulator und Regelhebsl
Regulador y maneta de regulacidn
Régulateur et manette de réglage

DV 0
DVZ0

1, DV DV
Neo. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelise Description Benennung Descripeidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.

20 500C2363 2 2 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 8x20 DIN 833 M 8x20 DIN 833 M 8x20 DIN 933 M 8x20 DIN 933 M 8x20 DIN 933

21 BR2F1020 2 2 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort
8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7880 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DiIN 7380 8 mm DIN 7880

22 B22F9076 6 6 Tatlerkenfjeder Plate spring Teilerfeder Platilio de muelle Ressort a plateau

23 00009306 1 i Aksel Shaft Walle Arbol Arbre

24 560H0025 1 1 Tatningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anillo de cierro Bague d‘étanchaite
R 3100 R 3100 R 3100 R 3100 R 3100

25 00009931 1 1 Regulatorfjeder Spring, governor Reglerfeder Muelle regulador Ressort de réguiataur
2000 - 3000 omdr, 2000 - 3000 r.p.m. 2000 -3000UPM 2000 - 3000 CV .- hord 2000 - 3000 e. p. m.

25A4 00009709 1 1 Regulatorfieder Spring, governor Regierfeder Muelle regulador Ressort de régulateur,
1500 - 1800 omadr. 1500 - 180Q r.p.m. 1500 - 1800 U P M 1800 - 1800 CV.- hord 1500 - 1800 e.p.m.

258 000D9930 1 1 Regulatorfieder Spring, governor Reglerfader Muelle reguiador Ressort de régulateur
1800 - 2500 omdr. 1800 - 2500 r.p.m. 1800 - 2500 U P M 1800 - 2500 CV.- hord 1800 - 2500 e.p.m.

26 545V0006 2 2 4) Nalebesning Needie bush Nadelbuchse Buje de aguja Bague d'aiguilles

27 000D9305 1 1 4) Regulatorarm Governor arm Reglerhebet Brazo det regulador Levier de régiage

27 Q08E2211 1 1 5) Regulatorarm Governor arm Regterhebel Brazo del regulador Levier de régtage

28 000D9756 1t 1 4) Trykring Thrust coltar Druckring Manguito de embuje  Anneau 3 butée

29 000E1385 1 1 Aksel Shaft Welle Arbot Arbre

30 00808879 1t 1 Reguieringsarm for Governor arm for fuel Reglerhabel Brazo dei reguiador Levier de réglage pour
braendstofpumpe injection pump para bomba de inyec- pompe d'injection

cidn
31 000C1508 1 1 Fieder Spring Feder Mueile Ressort
32 00009507 1 1 Lejeskrua Axial stop scraw Lagerschraube Tornillo de sequridad  Vis d'arrét axiale
axiat

33 000D8ga91 1 1 6) Stopskrue Stop screw Anschiagschraube Tarnitio de sequridad  Vis d’arrét

33 0Q0E2M13 1 1 7) Stopskrue Stop screw Anschlagschraube Tornillo de sequridad  Vis d’arrdt

35 56000006 1 1 Tatningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anillo de cierro Bague d'étanchéite
R 2025 R 2025 R 2025 R 2025 R 2025

36 520H0304 1t 1 Spandestift Retaining pin Federstift Pasador de aprieto Goujon de serrage
@ 4x10 DIN 1481 @ 4x10 DIN 1481 2 4x10 DIN 1481 @ 4x10 DIN 1481 2 4x10 DIN 1481

37 000D8992 1 Stoppind Step pin Stoppstift Pasador de saguridad  Goujon d'arret

37 OQ0EDS523 1 Stoppind Stop pin Stoppstift Pasador de seguridad  Goujon d’arret

38 522C3020 1 1 8!} Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

38 8522C3023 1 1 7) Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

39 51082306 1 1 6} Kontrametrik Lock nut Gegenmutter Tuerca de bloqueo Contre- écrou

38 51082307 1 1 7) Kontramotrik Lock nut Gegenmutter Tuerca de blogueo Cantre - écrou

40 00009814 1 1 6) Daksel Cover Deckel Tapa Couvercle

40 QO00E1980 1 1 71 Daksel Cover Deckel Tapa Couvercle

41 00009643 1 1 Pakning Gaskaet Dichtung Junta Garniture

42 500C2361 5 5 8} Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 8x15 DIN 833 M8 x 15 DIN 933 M 8x15 DIN 833 M 8x15 DIN 933 M 8x18 DIN 933

42 510A2363 5 5 7} Unbracoskrue Unbraco screw Unbraco Schraube Tornillo Unbraco Vis Unbraco

43 B22F1020 5 5 Fiederskive Spring washer Federschaibe Arandela de muelie Anneau ressort
8 mm DIN 73980 8mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980

8 mm DIN 7980



Regulator og reguleringshdndtag
Governor and regulating handle
Regulator und Regelhebel
Regulador y maneta de regulacién
Régulateur et manette de réglage

DV 0
DVZ0

Vv
:\:"c;. Part No. ?{;j 20 Beskrivalse Description Benennung Descripcion Description
Quy. Qty.

44 000Dg617 1 Splitbott Key bolt Splint Perno de chaveta Boulon a gouptile
44 000DY759 1 Spiitbolt Key bolt Splint Perno de chavata Boulon 3 goupitie
45 00009616 1 1 Tomgangsfjeder idle spring Leeriauffeder Muelie de marcha lenta Ressort a vide
48 00009273 1 1) Daeksel Cover Deckei Tapa Couvercie
47 00009312 1 1) Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
48 500C2381 2 1) Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage

: M 8x15 DIN 933 M 8x15 DIN 933 M 8x15 DIN 933 M 8x15 DIN 933 M 8x15 DIN 933
49 522F1320 2 1) Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de muaile Anneau - ressort

8 mm OIN 1288 8 mm DIN 1288 8 mm DOIN 1288 8 mm DIN 1288 8 mm DIN 1288

50 504A0317 3 3 Lukkeskrue Locking screw Verschilussschraube Tornillo de cierre Vis de fermeturs
1 O0O00QEQ0401 2 2 Stoptap Stop pin Sperrstift Pasador de sequridad  Goujon d’arret
52 B22A8002 1 1 Sikringsring Lockingring Sicherungsring Anillo de seguridad Anneau
53 522C1915 1 4. Skive Washer - Scheibe Arandela Rondetle
54 000E1207 1 1 Stilleskrue Adjusting screw Steitschraube Tarnillo de ajuste Vis de réglage
55 54502040 1 1 Stélkugie Ball, stee! Stahikugel Bola de acero Bilte clapet
56 522C3012 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

1) DV 10 Indtil 85963

2

DV 10 Ingtil 856121
2

DV 20 Indtil 92006
3) DV 10 Fra 85122
3) DV 20 Fra 92007

4) DV 10 indul 88401
DV 10S8T indul 87602 DV 10 ST Up 10 87602 DV 10 ST Zu 87602
OV 20 indtit 92996

5) DV 10 Fra 88402

DV 10 ST Fra 87603

DV 20 Fra 92997

81 DV 10 Indtil 86721
DV 20 indut 92596

7) DV 10 Fra 86722
DV 20 Fra 92597

8) DV 10 Indtit 203611
DV 20 Indul 96232

9) DV 10 Fra 203612
DV 20 Fra 96233

DV 10 Up to 85963
DV 10 Up to 85121
DV 20 Up to 92006
DV 10 From 85122

DV 20 From 82007
DV 10 Up to 88401

DV 20 Up 10 82996
DV 10 From 88402

DV 10 ST From 87603 OV 10 ST Von 87603

DV 20 From 92987

DV 10 Up to 86721
DV 20 Up to 92686

DV 10 From B8722
DV 20 From 92587

DV 10 Up to 203611
OV 20 Up to 86232

DV 10 From 203612
DV 20 From 96233

DV 10 Zu 85983
DV 10 Zu 85121
DV 20 Zu 92008
DV 10von 85122
DV 20 von 92007
DV 10 Zu 88401

DV 20 Zu 82996
DV 10 Von 88402

DV 20 Von 92997

DV 10 Zu 36721
DV 20 Zu 92596

DV 10 Van 86722
DV 20 Von 92587

DV 10 Zu 203611
DV 20 Zu 96232

DV 10 Von 203612
DV 20 Von 96233

DV 10 Hasta 85963
DV 10 Hasta 85121
DV 20 Hasta 92006
DV 10 Desde 85122
DV 20 Desde 32007
DV 10 Hasta 88401

DV 10 Jusqu'au 85963
DV 10 Jusqu'au 85121
DV 20 Jusgu’au 92006
DV 10 de 85122
DV 20 ds 82007
OV 10 Jusqu'au 88401

DV 10 ST Hasta 87602 DV 10 8T Jusqgu'au 8780

DV 20 Hasta 92996
DV 10 Desde 88402

DV 20 Jusqu’au 92996
DV 10 De 88402

DV 20 ST Desde 876030V 10 ST De 87603

DV 20 Desde 32997

DV 10 Hasta 86721
DV 20 Hasta 92596

DV 10 Desde 86722
DV 20 Desde 92597

DV 10 Hasta 203611
DV 20 Hasta 86232

DV 10 Desde 203612
DV 20 Desde 96233

DV 20 De 92997

DV 10 Jusgu'au 86721
DV 20 Jusqu'au 92536

DV 10 De 86722
DV 20 De 92597

DV 10 Jusqu’au 203611

"DV 20 Jusqu'au 96232

DV 10 De 203612
DV 20 De 96233



\_—T




i \\.\“\2%\ o
\Nm/eﬂw@

/a-m\
o

am



Styreaksei, smoreoliepumpe, smoreoliefilter og manometer
Camshaft, lubricating oil pump, lubricating oil filter and manometer
Nockenwelle, Schmierdipumpe, Schmierdlifilter und Manomater
Arbol de levas, bomba de aceite, filtro de aceite lubricante y manometro

Arbre & cames, pompe a huile de graissage, filtre 3 huile de graissage et manometre

Hl,

No. Part No.

DV
10
Qty.

Beskrivelsa

Description

Benennung

Descripcion

Déscription

[+ >JNNNS ) TN N "G S S B A

10

"
IR

12
12

13

1

1

1

—

P

-

1
2
1

[ )

LR P W

3) Styreakse! med kna-
ster og tandhjui

4) Styreaksel med kna-
ster og tandhjul

3) Styreaksael med kna-
star og tandhjui

4} Styreaksel med kna-
ster og andhjul

Afstandsring
Centrifugalvaegt

3} Medbringer
4) Medbringer
4) Medbringer

Fieder
3) Brandstofknast med

forstiler

3iBrandstofknast med
forstiller

3) Cylindrisk skrue
M8 x 12 DIN 912

Mgotrik BM 6 DIN 439

Gevindstift
Mg x 25 DIN 813

3) Fijederskive

1) Styr for stedstang
2) Styr for stpdstang

1) Stedstang kompiet
2) Stpedstang komplet

5) Smereciiepumpe kom-
plet

5) Smereotiepumpe kom-
plet

6) Smereoliepumpe kom-
plet

5} Pumpehus
6} Pumpehus

5) Pumpehus

Tatningsring
Tatningsring

Tatningsring

Camshaft with cams
and gearwheasl
Camshaft with cams
and gearwheei
Camshaft with cams
and gearwheel
Camshaft with cams
and gearwheel

Distancering
Centrifugal weight

Driving piece
Driving piece
Driving piece

Spring
Fuel oil cam with

timing device

Fuel oil cam with
timing device

Cylindric screw
ME x 12 DIN 912

Nut BM 6 DIN 439

Threaded pin
M6 x 25 DiIN 913

Spring washer

Guide for push rod
Guide for push rod

Push rod complete
Push rod complete

Lubricating oil pump
completa
Lubricating oil pump
complete

Lubricating o pump
compilete

Lubricating oil pump
body

Lubricating o1l pump
body

L.ubricating oil pump
body

Seal ring
Seal ring
Seal ring

Nockenwelie mit Zahn-

rader und Nocken

Arbol de levas con le-
vas y engrenaje

Nockenwella mit Zahn- Arbol de levas con le-

rader und Nocken

Nockenwelle mit Zahn-

rader und Nocken

Nockenwelie mit Zahn-

rader und Nocken
Distanzring
Fliehkraftgewicht

Mitnehmer
Mitnehmer
Mitnehmer

Feder

Brennstoffnocken

Brennstoffnocken

Zylindrisch Schraube
MB x 12 DIN 912

Mutter BM 6 DIN 439

Gewindestift
M6 x 25 DIN 913

Federscheibe

Steuer flir Stossstange
Steuer flr Stossstange

Stossstange komplett
Stossstange komplett

Schmiardipumpe kom-
plett
Schmierélpumpe kom-
plett

Schmierdipumpe kom-
plett

Pumpengehiuse
Pumpengehiuse

Pumpengehause

Dichtring
Dichtring
Dichtring

vas y angrenaje
Arbol de levas con le-
vasy engrenaje
Arboi de levas con le-
vas y engrenaje

Anilto de distancia
Peso centrifugal

Pieza transmisor
Pieza transmisor
Pieza transmisor

Muelle

L.eva de combustible
con dispositivo de
distribucién

Leva de combustibie
con dispositivo de
distribucién

Torniilo cifindrico
M6 x 12 DIN 912

Tuerca BM 6 DIN 439

Pasador roscado
M6 x 25 DIN 813

Arandela de muelile

Guia para impuisador
Guia para impuisador

impulsador completo
Impulsador compieto

Bomba de aceita com-

pleta

Bomba de aceite com-

pleto

Bomba de acette com-

pleto

Cuerpo de bomba

Cuerpo de bomba

Cuerpo de bomba

Anilic de cierro
Anillc de cierro

Anitio de cierro

Arbre 3 cames avec ca-
mas et roue d'engrenage
Arbre a cames avec Ca-
mes et roue d'engrenage
Arbre 3 cames avac ca
mas et roue d'engrenage
Arbre a cames avec ca-
mes at rous d'engrenage

Bague de distance

Poids centrifuge

—

Cliquet X )
Cliguet ‘
Cliquet

Ressort (

Came & combustibie avec
dispositif de réglage

Camae 3 combustible avec
dispositif de réglage

Vis cylindrigue
M6 x 12 DIN 812

Ecrou BM 6 DIN 438

Goujon fileté
M6 x 25 DIN 913

Annesu - ressort

Guide pour poussoir
Guide pour poussair

Poussoir complet
Poussoir complet

Pompe & huile de grais-
sage compiet

Pompe a huile de gra
sage complet

Pompe 4 huile de grais-
sage compiet

Corps de pompe
Corps de pompe

Corps de pompe

Bague d'étanchaite
Bague d'étanchéite

Bague d'étanchaite



Styreaksel, smaraoliepumpe, smeraoliefilter og manometar

Camshaft, lubricating oil pump, lubricating oil fiiter and manomater
Nockenwelle, Schmierdlpumpe, Schmierdifilter und Manomster

Arbol de levas, bomba de aceite, filtro de aceite lubricante y manometro

Arbre & cames, pompe # huile de graissage, filtre  huile de graissage st manomatre

DV ()
DVZ0

i, pv DV
No. Part No, 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcién Déscription
Qty. Qty.
18 BO3N2372 3 3) Tapskrue Stud Stiftschraube Esparrago Goujon
M 8 x 60 DIN 939 M 8 x 60 DIN 339 M 8 x 60 DIN 939 M 8 x 60 DiN 838 M 8 x 60 DIN 339
18 503N2374 3 5) Tapskrue Stud Stiftsehraube Esparrago Goujon
M8 x 70 DIN 339 M8 x 70 DIN 939 M8 x 70 DIN 939 M8 x 70 DIN 338 M8 x 70 DIN 338
19 522'F1020 3 3 Fiederskive Spring washer Faderscheibe Arandela de muelie Anneau - ressort
8 mm DiIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7880 3 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980
20 008E1568 1 51 Sat aksal med rotor  Set shaft with rotor Satz Weile mit Rotor  Juego arbol con rator  Jeu arbre avec rotor
20 Q0BE1563 1 51 Saat aksel med rotor Set shaft with rotor Satz Walle mit Rotor  Jusgo arbol con rotor  Jeu arbre avec rotor
21 00008397 1 1 1 Daekset Cover Deckel Tapa Couvercla
22 00087026 1 1 5) Sprangplade E xpansion disc Sprengplatte Tapén de axpansién Disque § fermeturs
3 030D130% 1 1 Overflodsventil kom-  Overflow valve com- Uberiaufventii kom- Valvula de sobrante Soupape de trop-plein
plet plete plett compieto compléte
24 O000E3397 1 1 Sternpel Piston Kolben Pistdn Piston
26 000Dg9417 1 1 Fieder Spring Feder Musile Rassort
26 000D8619 1 1 Gevindprop Threaded plug Gewindekork Tapbén roscado Bouchon filetd
27 522C3020 1 1 Pakning Gaskat Dichtung Junta Garniture
28 54440008 1 Manometer Manomaeter Manometer Manometro Manomgtre
28A 522C3003 1 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandels Rondalle
29 522C3020 1 1} Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
30 O0QE0OQ20 1 1} Nippel Nipple Nippel Racord Raccord
31 00009876 1 1)} Matrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
32 522C3012 6 1) Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
33 53120082 2 1} Hulskrue Banjo bolt Hohischraube Torniilo racord Boulon pour tubulure
) d’angie
34 00009875 1 1) Konsal Bracket Scheile Consola Consoie
35 BQ3N2361 2 1} Tapskrue Stud Stiftschraube Espérrago Goujon
M8 x 15 DIN 939 M8 x 15 DIN 939 M8 x 15 DIN 838 MB x 15 DIN 893S M8 x 15 DIN 839
36 510A1208 2 1) Motrik M8 DIN 934  Nut M8 DIN 934 Mutter M8 DIN 934  Tuaerca M8 DIN 834  Ecrou MB DIN 934
37 B522F1020 2 1) Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de mualie Anneau - ressort
8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 73880 8 mm DIN 7980
38 00809870 1 1} Smerectierpr kom- Lubricating oil pipe Schmierdirohr kom- Tuba para aceite lu- Tuyau a huile de
piet compiete piett brificante completo graissage comgplet
39 610J00S0 1 1 Smareoliefilter Lubricating oil filter  Schmierdifilter Filtro de aceite de Filtre A huile de
lubrificants graissage
40 00009846 1 1 Nippet Nippie Nippel Racord Raccord
41 OQQQEQS79 1 Afstandsring Distancering Distanzring Anilio de distancia Bague de distance



Styreakssl, smereoliepumpe, smerastietiiter og manometer
Camshaft, lubricating oil pump, lubricating oil filter and manometer

Nockenwaelle, Schmierdlpumpe, Schmierdlfilter und Manomatar

Arhol de levas, bomba de acaite, filtro de aceits lubricante y manomstro
Arbre & cames, pompe & huile de graissage, filtre & huile de graissage et manomatre

DV (@
DV20

[HR DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcidon Déscription
Qty. Qty.
42 522A8256 1 4) Passkive Fitted boit Passbolzen Perno de ajuste Boulon ajusté
43 O008EQS578 1 9! Otierer for vippearm  Qit pipe for rocker Oirohr fir Kipphebei  Tubo de combustible Tuyau 3 huile pour
arm para batancin échappement et ag-
mission
43 Q08EZ2504 1 7) Cliergr for vippearm Ol pipe for rocker Otrohr tar Kipphebel Tubo de combustible Tuyau a huile pour
arm para balancin échappement et ad-
mission
43 Q0BE0S8% 1 8] Otieror for vippearm Ol pipe for rocker Olrohr fir Kipphebel Tubo de combustibie  Tuyau a huile pour
arm ' para balancin échappement
mission
43 00BE3928 1 7} Oherer for vippearm .. "Osl pipe for rocker Oirohr fdr Kipphebel  Tubo de combustible Tuyau a huile pour
arm para balancin échappement et ad-
mission )
44 (QOCEQ583 1 i 3} Konsot Bracket Dichtung Junta Garniture
45 53120052 1 1 9) Hulskrue Banjo bolt Hohischraube Tornitlo racord Boulon pour tubulure
d’angle
45 53120052 1 ! 7) Huiskrue Banjo bolt Hohlschraube Tornilio racord Boulon pour tubuture
d’'angle
46 522C3012 2 2 91 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
47 3504A0407 1 1 9) Lukkeskrue Locking screw Verschlussschraube Tornillo de ciarre Vis de farmeture
48 000D4257 1 1 9) Nippet Nipple Nippel Racord Raccord
43 QO%R7011 1 1 9} Rermatrik Lock nut Rohrmutter Tuarca de tuberia Ecrou
50 522C3003 1 1 9) Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
51 0OO00E3124 1 1 6) Aksel Shaft Welle Eje para Arbre
52 QO00E3121 1 1 &) Meltemplade Intermediate plate Zwischenplatte Placa intermedia Plaque intermediaire
53 O000E3122 1 1 6) Lejepart Bearing Lager Cojinete Paher
54 000E3438 1 1 6) Pakning Gasket chhtur;g Junta Garniture
55 520H0304 1 1 6) Spandstift Retaining pin Federstift Pasador de sujecion Goujon de serrage
56 0QO0E3432 1 1 6) Skivefeder Woodruff-key Scheibenfeder Claveta media luna Clavette demt tuniare
57 510A1208 3 Motrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
57 510A1208 3 6) Motrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
58 610H0110 1 1 6} Rotorsast Rotorset Rotorsatz Rotor juego Rotor jeu
53 B503N2369 1 1 6} Stotte Stayboit Stehbolzen Viroullo Entretoise
60 503N2374 2 2 6) Stette Staybolt Stehboizen Virotitla Entretoise

11DV 10 indtii 85121
DV 20 indul 92006

2} DV 10 fra 85122
DV 20 fra 92007

3} DV 10 indtil 86963
DV 20 indul 92448

4) DV 10 fra 85964
DV 20 fra 92447

5) DV 10 indtif 203611
DV 20 indtil 96232

6) DV 10 fra 203612
DV 20 fra 96233

DV 10 up toc 85121
DV 20 up to 32006

DV 10 from 85122
DV 20 from 92007

DV 10 up t0 85963
DV 20 up to 92446

DV 10 from 85364
DV 20 from 92447

DV 10 up to 203611
DV 20 up to 96232

DV 10 from 203612
DV 20 from 96233

DV 10 z2u 85121
DV 20 zu 92006

DV 10von 85122
OV 20 von 92007

DV 10 zu 85963
DV 20 zu 92448

DV 10 von 85964
DV 20 von 82447

DOV 10 zu 203611
DV 20 zu 96232

DV 10 von 203612
DV 2GC von 96233

DV 10 hasta 85121
DV 20 hasta 32006

DV 10 desde 85122
DV 20 desde 92007

DV 10 hasta 85363
DV 20 hasta 92446

DV 10 desde 85964
DV 20 desde 92447

DV 10 hasta 203611
DV 20 hasta 96232

DV 10 desde 203612
DV 20 desde 36233

DV 10 jusqu’au 85121
DV 20 jusqu’au 92006

DV 10de 856122
DV 20 de 92007

DV 10 jusqu’au 85963
DV 20 jusqu’au 32446

DV 10 de 85964
DV 20 de 92447

DV 10 jusqu’au 203611
DV 20 jusqu’au 962!

OV 10 de 203612
DV 20 de 96233



Styreaksel, smereoliepumpe, smoreoliefilter og manometer
Camshaft, lubricating oil pump, lubricating oil filter and manometer

Nockenwelle, Schmierdlpumpe, Schmierdlfiiter und Manometer

Arbol de levas, homba de aceite, filtro de aceite lubricante y manometro
Arbre 3 cames, pompe 3 huile de graissage, filtre & huile de graissage et manométre

DV (
1)'420

IH. DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskriveise
Qty. Qty

Description

Benennung

Descripcién

Déscription

7) DV 10 fra 89432
DV 20 fra 97269

8) OV 20 indul 97268

31DV 10 fra B5122
1t 89431
DV 20 indui 97268

DV 10 from 89432
DV 20 from 97269

OV 20 up to 97268

DV 10 from 85122
ta 89431
DV 20 up to 97268

DV 10 von 88432
DV 20 von 97289

DV 20 zu 97268

DV 10von 85122
zu 88431
DV 20 zu 37268

DV 10 desde 89432
DV 20 desde 97268

DV 20 hasta 97268

DV 10 desde 85122
hasta 89431
DV 20 hasta 97268

DV 20 de 89432
DV 20 de 97269

DV 20 jusqu’au 972688

DV 10 de 85122
jusquau 89431
DV 20 jusqu’au 97268



PE



¥a



Brndstoffilter komplet, brendstofpumpe, forpumpe og brendstofror

Fuel filter complete, fuel injection pump, fuel lift pump and fuel pipe

Brennstoffilter komplett, Brennstotfpumpe, Forderpumpe und Brennstoffleitung |

Filtro de combustible completo, bomba de inyeccion, bomba de alimentacidn y tuberia de combustible
Filtre 3 comBustible complet, pompe d'injection , pompe d’alimentation et tuyau a combustible

DYZ0

1. pv OV
No. Part No, 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Dascription
Qry. Qty.
1 610000‘50 1 1 Brandstoffilter kom- Fuel filter complete Brennstofffilter kom- Filtro de combustible Filtre 3 combustible
piet piett completo complet
2 610D0051 1 1 Daksel Cover Deckai Tapa Couvercle
3 61000052 1 1 Bundskai Gil pot Bodenschale Bote para aceite Cuvetts 3 huile
4 610D0053 1 1 Indsats Eiement Einsatz Elemento Eléament
5 530P1020 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
6 50002375 1 1 Midterbolt Centra bolt Spannboizen Perno centrai Bouion cantral
M 8x75 DIN 931 M 8x75 DIN 831 M 8x75 DIN 931 M 8x75 DiIN 931 M 8x75 DIN 931
7 522C3008 1 1 Pakning Gaskst Dichtung Junta Garniture
8 530P1021 1 i Udtuftningsskrue Air escape screw Entliiftungsschraube  Tarnillo para aire de  Vis d'agrage
ascape
g 522C3105 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture t
11 822C3020 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
12 000Dg708 1 3} Konsal Bracket Konsole Censola Consotle
12 Q00EQ620 ! i Konsol Bracket Konsoie Cansola Console
12 Q00EQB20 1 Konsol Bracket Konsole Consola Console
13 500C2411 2 2 Sax:tskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornttlo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 10x15 DIN 833 M 10x15 DIN 933 M 10x15 DIN 933 M 10x15 DIN 933 M 10x15 DIN 833
13 503N2413 2 2 Srorte Stud Sufrschraube Esparrago Goujon
14 500C2415 2 2 Seetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornilo de ajusts Vis d'ajustage
M 10x25 DIN 933 M 10x25 DIN 933 M 10x25 DIN 933 M 10x25 DIN 933 M 10x25 DIN 233
15 B22F1023 4 4 Fjedarskive Spring washer Fedarscheibe Arandeia de muelie Anngau - ressort
M 10 DIN 7980 M 10 DIN 7980 M 10 DIN 7980 M 10 DiN 7880 M 10 DIN 7980
16 S10A1209 2 2 Maotrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 834 M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 834
18 610C0080 1 1 Forpumpe Fuel lift pump Brennstoff - Fdrder- Bomba de alimenta- Pompe d'alimentation
pumpe cign
19 610C0081 Reparationssat Repair kit Reparatursatz Juego de raparacidn Jeu de réparation
20 000D2375 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
21 S503N2363 2 2 Tapskrua M 8x20 Stud M 8x20 Stiftschraube M 8x20 Esparrago M 8x20 Goujon M 8x20
22 522F1020 2 2 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandeia Rondelle
23 510A1208 2 2 Matrik Nut Mutter ~ Tuerca Ecrou
M 8 DIN 934 M8DIN934 M8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 934 M BDIN 934
24 531201668 2 2 Hulskrue Banjo boit Hohischraube Tornillo racord Boulan pour tubulure
d'angle
25 522C3084 4 4 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniturae




Brendstoffilter komplet, brendstofpumpe, forpumpe og brandstofrer
Fuel filter complete, fuel injection ?ump, fuel lift pump and fuel pipe

Brennstoffilter komplett, Brennsto

fpumpe, Forderpumpe und Brennstoffleitung

Itro de combustible completo, bomba de inyeccidn, bomba de alimentacidn y tuberia de combustible
Filtre 3 combustible complet, pompe d'injection, pompe d'alimentation et tuyau & combustible

DV 0
DVZ0

ventiler - filter

fiiter

stoffventil - filter

Tubo de regreso,
valvula de combu-
stible - filtro

HiN pv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripeidn Deéscription
Qry. Qty. ’

26 008E2040 51 Brendstofror Fuel pipe (fuel hifr Brennstoffiertung (For- Tuberna de combustib- Tuyau a combustible
ttorpumpe - filter) pump - filter) derpumpe - Filter le (bomba de alimen-  (pompe d'alimentation-

tacian - fiitro) fiirtred

26 008E2041 ] 6) B:@ndsiofror Fuel pipe (fuel hift Brennstoffleirung (For- Tuberna de combustuib- Tuyau a combustble
(forpumpe - filter) pump - filter) derpumpe - Filter) le {bomba de aiimen-  (pompest’alimentation -

tacion - fittro) filtre)

26 008E2041 1 Brandsrofror Fuet pipe {fuel hift Brennstoffleitung (For- Tuberna de combustib- Tuyau a combustibie
(forpumpe - filter) pump - filrer) derpumpe - Fiiter) le (bomba de ahimen-  {pompe d'alimentation-

tacion - filtre) filtre}

27 S531200%4 2 2 Hulskrue Banjo bott Hohlschraube Tornitlo racord Boulon pour tubulure

d’angle

28 522C3021 5 4 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garmiture

£9 008D9730 1 5} Brandstofrar Fuel pipe {filrer- Brennstoffleitung Tuberia de combu- Tuyau a combustible
(fiirer - brandstof- fuel injection pump) (Fitter - Brennstoff- stible {filtro - bomba  {filtre - pompe d'injec-
pumpe) pumpe) de inyeccion} ton)

29 008E3316 1 6) Breendstofror Fuel pipe {(fiiter- Brennstofflaitung Tuberia de combu- Tuyau a combustible
tfilter - braendstof- fuel injection pump) (Friter - Brennstoff- stible (fiitro - bomba  (filtre - pornpe d’injec-
pumpe) pumpe) de inyeccion) tion)

29 008E0599 1 Brandstofror Fuel pipe (fiiter - Brennstoffleitung Tuberia de combu- Tuyau 3 combustible
{filter - brandstof- fuel injection pump) (Filter - Brannstoff- stible {filtro - bomba  (filtre - pompe d'injec-
pumpe) pumpe) de inyeccidn) tion}

30 53120053 1 1 Hulskrue Banjo bolt Hohlschraube Tornilio racord Bouion pour tubulure

’ d’angle
31 522C3016 2 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
32 Q00D9671 1 Brandstoftrykror Fuet pressure pipe Einspritzrohr Tubo de presion de Tuyau de pression a
combustible combustible
' 32A 000E0637 1 Brandstoftrykror Fuet prassure pipe Einspritzrohr Zyi. | Tubo de presion de Tuyau de pression 3
Cyl. | Cyl. | combustible Cil. | combustible Cyl. !

328 000E0638 1 Brandstoftrykror Fuel pressure pipe Einspritzrohr Zyi, {|  Tubo de presidn de Tuyau de prassion &
Cyt. 1l Cyl. il combustibie Cil. 1} combustible Cyi. 1

3 B610A0700 1 x) 1) Brandstofpumpe Fusl injection pump Brennstoffpumpe Bomba de inyeccion Pompe d'injection

33 610A0800 1 x} 2) Brandstofpumpe Fuel injection pump  Brennstoffpumpe Bomba de inyeccidn  Pompe d'injection

33 610A1000 1 x) 2) Brandstofpumpe Fuel injection pump Brennstoffpumpe Bomba de inyeccidn Pompe d’injection

33 610A0900 1 x} 1) Brandstofpumpe Fuel injection pump  Brennstoffpumpe Bomba de inyeccidon  Pompe d'injection

34 500C2363 3 4 Saetskrue Set screw Setz schraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d‘ajustage

35 B522F1020 3 4 Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de muelie Anneau - ressort

36 0Q8E3506 1 1 Ringstykke Ring piece Ringstiick Pieza de anilio Piéce d'anneau

38 000E1184 2 Befamstigeisesbojle Fixing clamp Bafestigungsbuigel Abrazadera de fijacion Coliier de fixation

39 000E1185 2 Modpiade Counter plate Geagenpiatte Ptaca Contre plaque

40 QO00E 1206 4 Gummidamper Rubber damper Gummidampfer Sordina de goma Amortisseur en

caoutchouc

41 50002265 2 Maskinbolt Machine bolt Sechskantschraube Tornilio de maquinaria Boulon mécanique
M 5x25 DIN 831 M 5x25 DIN 931 M 5x25 DIN 931 M 5x25 DIN 931 M 5x25 DIN 931

42 522F1018 2 Fjederskive Spring washer Feaderscheibe Arandela de muealle Anneau - ressort
5 mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980 SmmDIN 7980

43 510A1206 2 Matrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M S DIN 834 M 5 DIN 834 M 5 DIN 934 M 5 DIN Q34 M 5 DIN 934

44 008E2434 1 Returrgr, braendstof-  Return pipe, fuel valve Ricklaufrohr, brenn-  Tubo de regreso, Tuyau de retour, sou-
ventiler - filter filter stoffventil - filter valvula de combu- pape a combustible -

stibie - filtro filtre

44 (008E2435 1 Returrer, brendstof- Return pipe, fuel valve Rickiaufrohr, Brenn.

Tuyau de retour, sou-~
pape a combustible -
filtra



Brandstoffilter komplet, brendstofpumpe, forpumpe og brandstofrar
Fuel filter complete, fuel injection pump, fuel lift pump and fuel pipe

Brennstoffilter komplett , Brennstoffpumpe, Forderpumpe und Brennstoffleitung

Filtro de combustible completo, homba

de inyeccion, bomba de alimentacién y tuberia de combustible

Filtre 3 combustible complet, pompe d'injection, pompe d'alimentation et tuyau 4 combustible

DV [0
DVZ0

. pv DV
Na. Part No, 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Description Dascription
Qry. Qty.
45 53120081 1 1 Huiskrue Banjo balt Hohischraube Tornilio racord Boulon pour tubulure
d’angie

46 6522C3008 2 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
A 8x11,5 DIN 7603 ABx11,5DIN 7603 AS8x11,5DIN7603 AB8x11,5DIN 7603 A 8x11,5 DIN 7803

47 0Q0OE0935 1 1 Drovieskrue Throttle screw Drossaischraube Tornilio del estran- Vis d'8trangiement

gulador

48 S530A0012 1 A)Gummirer Rubber tube Gummirohr Tuberia de caucho Tuyau en caoutchouc
L=10mm L=10mm L=10 mm L=10 mm L=10mm

49 OQOOE05853 1 Holder Holder Halter Sujetador Porte - tuyau

50 00CE1166 1 Roerbojle Saddle Rohrbuget Abrazadera de tubo Collier de tube

51 500C2208 1 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Torniilo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage ~
M 4x10 DIN 933 M 4x10 DIN 933 M 4x10 DIN 933 M 4x10 DIN 833 M 4x10 DIN 933 &

52 B522F1013 1 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort ’
4 mm DIN 7980 4 mm DIN 7980 4 mm DIN 7980 4 mm DIN 7980 4 mm DIN 7980

53 510A0205 1 Matrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 4 DiN 934 M4 DIN 834 M 4 DIN 934 M 4 DIN 934 M4 DIN 934

1) DV 10 Indtii 85181
OV 20 Indtil 92146

DV 10 Fra 85182
DV 20 Fra 92147

3) DV 10 Indtil 200006
4) DV 10 Fra 200007

N

51DV 10 indti 203611
6) DV 10 Fra 203612

x) Reservedelsspeci-
fikation se side 46

Aa) Ved ordre opgiv
imngde

x} Spara part specifi-
cation see page 46

A) In case of order
plaase state langth

DV 10 Up to 85181
DV 20 Up to 92146

DV 10 From 86182
DV 20 From 92147

DV 10 Up to 200006
DV 10 From 200007
DV 10 Up to 203611
DV 10 From 203612

X

DV 10 Zu 85181
DV 20 Zu 92146

DV 10 Von 85182
DV 20 Von 92147

DV 10 Zu 200006
DV 10 Vor 177007
DV 10 Zu 20ic !
DV 10 Von 203612

Ersatzteilspezifika-
tion sehen Sie bitte
Seite 46

A) Bai Auftrag Linge

angeben, bitte

x) Especificacidn de

DV 10 Hasta 85181
DV 20 Hasta 92146

DV 10 Desde 85182
DV 20 Desde 92147

DV 10 Hasta 200006
DV 10 Desde 200007
DV 10 Hasta 203611
DV 10 Desde 203612

piazas de repuesto

vease pagina 46

indicen fongitud

DV 10 Jusqu'au 85181
DV 20 Jusqu'ay 92146

DV 10 De 85182
DV 20 De 92147

DV 10 Jusgu'au 200006
DV 10 De 200007
DV 10 Jusgu’au 203611
DV 10 De 203612

x) Spécification de pidces

de rechange voir page 46

A) En caso de pedido A} A commande pridre indi-

quer la longueur






DV [

_
n

...;

JUNDONI0E

)

[ N
I







Brandstofpumper

Fuel injection pumps

Brennstoff pumpen
Bomba de inyeccion

Pompe d'injection

DV (0
DV20

i, pv OV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscripuon
Qty. Qty.
1t B10AQ70C 1 1) Braendstofpumpe, Fuel injection pump, Brennstoffpumpe, Bomba de inyeccidn, Pompe d’injection,
komplet complere komplett completo complet
1 610A0800 1 2) Brandstofpumpe, Fuel injection pump, Brennstoffpumpe, Bomba de inyeccidn, Pompe d’injection,
komplet complete komplett complieto complet
1 610A0900 1 11 3randstofpumpe, Fuel injection pump, Brennstoffpumpe, Bomba de inyeccidn, Pompe d'injection,
kompiet complete kompiett compieto complat
1 610A1000 1 2) Braendstofpumpe, Fuel injection pump, Brennstoffpumpe, Bomba de inyeccion, Pompe d’injection,
komplet complete kompiett completo compiet
2 B10A0801 1 Rulie komplet Roller tappet complete Rolle kompiatt Impuisor de rodilla, Galets compiat
completo
2 810A1001 2 Rulle kompiet Rolier tappet compiete Rolle komplett Impulisor de rodilio, Gatets complet
completo
3 1 2 * ) Lejebolt Bearing bolt Lagerbolzen Perno de cojinete Bouion de paiier
4 1 2 « ) Rulte Roller Rolle Rodilio Galets ‘
5 1 2 = |} Lejebosning Bearing bush Lagerbuchse Casquilio de! cojiniete Bague de palier
6 610A0805 1 2 LLdsebolt Securing bolt Schiossriegel Tornillo de seguridad Bouicn de serrure
7 610A0806 1 Springring Spring ring Kiemmring Anilio de resorte Anneau & ressort
7 B610A1006 1 Springring Spring ring Klemmring Anillo de resorte Anneau a ressort
8 B10A0810 1 2 Fiedersko, nedre Spring plate, lower Tellerscheibe, untere  Platilio superior, mds  Soulier 3 ressort,
: bajo plus bas
g9 610A0811 1 2 Stempelfieder Plunger spring Kolbenfeder Museite det émbolo Ressort de piston
10 610A0812 1 2 Fjedersko, ovre Spring plate, upper Tellerscheibe, oben Ptatilo superior del Soulier 3 ressort,
mueile supériaur
11 610A0813 1 2 Pumpestempel Pump element Pumpenkoiben Elemento de bomba Piston de pompe
12 610A0814 1 ) Reguieringsbasning Control sleeve Regethtilse Manguito de controt Bague de réglage
18,70 mm 18,70 mm 18,70 mm 18,70 mm 18,70 mm
12 610A1014 1 ) Reguleringsba@sning Control sieeve Regeihulse Manguito de control Bague de réglage
18,70 mm 18,70 mm 18,70 mm 18,70 mm 18,70 mm
12 610A0815 1 [J) Reguleringsbasning Cantrol sleeve Regelhilse Manguito de controi Bague de réglage
18,85 mm 18,856 mm 18,85 mm 18,85 mm 18,85 mm
12 610A1015 1 ) Regutieringsbesning Control sigeve Regethiiise Manguito de controi Bague de réglage
18,85 mm 18,85 mm 18,85 mm 18,85 mm 18,85 mm
13 610A0816 1 2 1) Trykventil med ssde Delivery vaive and Druckventil mit Viivuia de descarga Soupape de refouiement
seating ventiitrager con asiento avec sidge
12 610A1016 1 2 2} Trykventil med seede  Delivery valve and Druckventil mit Vilvula de descarga  Soupape de refoulement
seating ventiltrager con asiento avec sidge
13/1 610A1007 1 2 2) o) Tatningsskive Packing ring Dichtscheibe Cierre de disco Rondaile d'8tanchbite
14 610A0817 1 2 1} Ventilfjeder Delivery valve spring Ventilfeder Muelie de vlvuia de Ressort de soupape
descarga
14 810A1017 1 2 2) Ventiifieder Dativery valve spring  Ventiifeder Muelle de véivula de Ressort de soupape
descarga
15 610A0818 1 2 1) Teetningsring Seat ring Dichtring Anilio de cierro Bague d'8tanchéite
1S 610A1019 1 2 2} Tatningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anille de cierro Bague d'6tanchéite
16 610A0818 1 2 1) Trykrorsnippel Connector Rohranschiuss Conector Raccord de tuyau de
refoulement
i6 610A1018 1 2 2} Trykrgrsnippel Connector Rohranschiuss Conector Raccord de tuyau

refouleament



Brandstofpumper

Fuel injection pumps

Brennsto#f pumpen

Bomba de inyeccidn

Pompe d’injection

DV 0
DV 20

1. pv DV
No. Part No, 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Oescripcidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
17 530P1101 1 2 Omiabermotnk Jnon nut Uberwurfrmutter Tuerca de union Raccord
18 530P1111 1 2 Underiagsskive Washer Unteriagsscheibe Arandela Rondelle
22 53120053 1 1 Tilslutningsskrue Female hexagon screw Sechskanthohi- Torculado hexagonal  Vis famelle hexagone
schraube
23 853120005 1 1 Vinkeltilslutning Banjo connection Rahranschlussstiick Escuadra de conexién Raccord d'équerre
24 8522C30186 2 2 Pakningsring Packing ring Oichtungsring Junta Garniture
29 B10A0820 1 Reguleringstandstang  Contrel rod Regelstange Cremallera para Tige de crémailidre de
regulacion régulation
29 610A1012 1 Reguleringstandstang Controi rod Regeistange Cremallera para Tige de crémailiére de
regulacion régulation
34 522C1901 [O) indstillingsplade Adjusting piate Ausgleich platte Arandeia de ajuste Plaque de réglage
0,1 mm 0,1 mm 0,1 mm 0,1 mm 0,1 mm
34 522C1%906 Q) indstillingsplade Adjusting plate Ausgleich platte Arandela de ajuste Plaque de réglage
0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0,15 mm
34 522C1905 o) indstillingsplade Adjusting plate Ausgleich platte Arandela de ajuste Plaque de réglage
0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0.2 mm
34 0Q00E2488 (B} Indstillingsptade Adjusting plate Ausgleich piatte Arandels de ajuste Plaque de régiage
0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0.2 mm
34 522C1907 0O Indsullingsplade Adjusting plate Ausgleich platte Arandela de ajuste Plaque de réglage
0,3 mm 0,3 mm 0.3 mm 0.3 mm 0.3 mm
34 (000E2487 )] Indstillingsplade Adjusting plate Ausgleich platte Arandeia de ajuste Plaque de réglage
Q.1 mm 3,1 mm 0,1 mm 0,1 mm 0,1t mm
34 000EA4303 @) Indstillingsplade Adjusting plate Ausgleich platte Arandeta de ajuste Plague de réglage
0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0,16 mm
610A1011 2 O} Stift Pin Stife Clavija Goujon
610A1010 2 0) Ekcantrikbolt Bolt, excsntric Exzentrikbolz Perno excéntrica Boulon excentrique
610A 1009 2 O} Pakning Gaskat Dichtung Junta Garniture
610A 1008 2 ©O) Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle
©) Ikke ill. Not illustrated Nicht illustriert No ilustrado Pas ilustrd

» ) Leveras ikka som
resarvedei

0} Efter behov

1) DV 10 Indtil 85181
DV 20 Indtil 92146

2} DV 10 fra 85182
indtil 205071

DV 20 fra 92147
indtil 99380

Notdelivered as
spare part

According requirement

DV 10 Up to 85181
DV 20 Up to 92146

DV 10 from 85182
up to 205071

DV 20 from 82147
up to 99380

Wird als Ersatzteil
nicht geliefert

Nach Bedarf

DV 10 Zu 85181
DV 20 Zu 92146

OV 10 von 85182
zu 205071

DV 20 von 92147
zu 99380

No se suministra como N'est pas livré comms

pieza de repuesto

De acuerdo con de-
mande

DV 10 Hasta 85181

DV 20 Hasta 92146

DV 10 desde 85182
hasta 205071

DV 20 desde 82147
hasta 98380

pigce de rechange

Selon I'exigence

DV 10 Jusqu’'au 851&
DV 20 Jusqu'au 9274

DV 10 de 85182
jusqu’au 205071

DV 20 de 92147
jusqu’au 99380

a7



DV 0

16

15

14

23

10

27

19

20



DV

16

15
14

12

13

o=y |

.

T

11
-—

21

20



Brendstofpumpe 610A2400 og 610A2700
Fuel injection pumps 610A2400 og 610A2700
Brennstoff pumpen 610A2400 og 610A2700
Bomba de inyeccion 610A2400 og 610A2700
Pompe d'injection 610A2400 og 610A2700

NI et
(= =

D‘;‘

it DV DV
No. Part No, 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcién Descripuion
Quy. Quy.
2 3
T o~
o~ o~
< <
2 o)
5 3
1 1 1 ) Pumpehus Pump Hausing Pumpengehause Cuerpo de bomba Carter de pompe
2 610A2401 1 2 Pumpestempel Pump element Pumpenkolben Elemento de bomba Piston de pompe
3 610A2402 12 Prop Plug, barret locating  Schraube Tornilio Vis
4 B10A2403 1 L3sering Circiip Kiemmenring Anillo de resarte Anneau 3 ressort
4 B10A2701 1 L.asaring Circlip Klemmenring Anillo de resorte Anneau 3 ressort
5 610A2404 1 Reguleringstandstang Control rod Regeistange Cremailera para Tige de cremaiiliere
regulacién de regulation
5 B10A2702 1 Reguleringstandstang Control rod Regelstange Cremallera para Tige de cremailliere »
regulacién de régulation
5 610A2408 1 2 Reguleringsbosning Control sleve Regelhulse Manguito de controi Bague de réglage
7 B10A24086 1 2 Fjedersko, gverste Spring plate, upper Tellerscheibe, oben Platilo superior Soulier & resort
del muelie superieur
8 610A2407 1 2 Stempelfjeder Plunger spring Kolbenfeder Muette del @mbolo Ressort de piston
g §10A2408 1 2 Fiedersko, nederste Spring plate, lower Tellarscheibe, untere Piatitlo superior, Soulier 3 ressort,
mas bajo plus bas
10 610A2409 1 2 Ruile Roiler Rolle Roditlo Galets
11 610A2410 1 2 Trykventil med sede  Delivery vaive and Druckventil mit Valvula de descarga Soupape de refouie-
seat ventiltrager con asiento ment avec siége
12 610A2411 1 2 Fieder pind Spring peg Federstabchen Estaquilia de resorte Cheville de ressort
13 610A2412 1 2 Fieder, trykventil Delivery valve spring  Ventiifeder Muelle de valvuia Ressort de soupape
de descarga
14 B10A2413 1 2 Pakning Seat ring D‘ichmng Anilic de cierro Bague d’étanchéite
15 B10A2414 1 2 Q-ring Q-ring Abdichtring Anilio de junta Bague de joint
16 610A2415 1 2 Holider for trykventil  Delivery vaive holder  Rohransschiuss Conecrtor Raccord de tuyau
de refoulement
19 610A2416 2 Rulle Roller Rolle imputsor de rodillo Galets
20 810A2417 1 2 Bosning Busch Buchse Casguilio del cojiniete Bague de palier
21 B610A2418 1 2 Pind Bearing boit l.agerbolzen Perno de cojinete Boulon de palier
22 610A2419 1 2 Styrestift Guide pin Kegelstift Pasador guéa Goujon
23 810A2420 O OO Justeringsskive Adjusting piate Ausgleich platte Arondela de ajuste Plaque de réglage
0,3 mm 0,3mm 0,3 mm 0,3 mm 0,3 mm
23 610A2422 O O Justeringsskive Adjusting plate Ausgleich platte Arondela de ajuste Plague de rélage
0,41 mm 0,41 mm 3,41 mm 0,41 mm 0,41 mm
23 610A2423 [ O Justaringsskive Adjusting plate Ausgleich platte Arondela de ajuste Plaque de rélage
0,44 mm 0,44 mm 0,44 mm 0,44 mm 0,44 mm
23 B10A2424 O O Justeringsskive Adjusting plate Ausgleich platte Arondela de ajuste Plague de rélage
0,47 mm 0,47 mm 0,47 mm 0,47 mm 0,47 mm
23 610A2425 [y [ Justeringsskive Adjusting plate Ausgleich piatte Arondeia de ajuste Plague de rélage
0.8 mm 0,5 mm 0,5 mm 0.5 mm 0,5 mm
23 610A2426 Y [ Justeringsskive Adjusting plate Ausgieich platte Arondela de ajuste Plague de rélage
0,53 mm 0,53 mm 0,53 mm 0,53 mm 0,53 mm
23 610A2427 o Justeringsskive Adjusting plate Ausgleich platte Arondela de ajuste Ptaque de rélage
0,56 mm 0,56 mm 0,56 mm 0,56 mm 0,56 mm
23 610A2428 )] Justeringsskive Adjusting plate Ausgleich platts Arondela de ajuste Plague de rélage
0,59 mm 0,59 mm 0,89 mm 0,58 mm 0,58 mm
23 610A2420 O O Justaringssicive Adjusting piate Ausgleich platte

Arandela de ajusts

~ -

Plaque da rélage

~ o



UK

Brandstofpumpe 610A2400 og 610A2700

Fuel injection pumps §10A2400 and 610A2700
Brennstoff pumpaen 610A2400 und 610A2700
Bomba de inyeccion 610A2400 desde 610A2700
Pompe d'injecion 610A2400 de 610A2700

DV [0
DV 20

i, bV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcion Description
Qty. Qty.
ool [~
3 3
Aol ~
o™ o~
< <
S o
e B
23 610A2430 [) O Justeringsskive Adjusting plate Ausgleich platte Arondela de ajuste Plague de relage
0,65 mm Q0,65 mm 0,65 mm 0,65 mm 0,65 mm
23 610A24317 [y ) Justeringsskive Adjusting piate Ausgieich platte Arondela de ajuste Plague de réiage
0,68 mm 0,68 mm 0,68 mm 0,68 mm 0.68 mm
23 610A2432 Oy ) Justeringsskive Adjusting plate Ausgleich piatte Arondela de ajuste Plague de rélage
0,88 mm 0,98 mm 0,98 mm 0,98 mm 0,98 mm
24 B£10A2421 1 2 Prop Plug, expansion core Verschiussschraube Tapdu Bouchon
75 610A2703 1 Udluftningsskrue Screw, vent Entllftungsschraube  Tornillo de ventilacibn Vis de ventilation
26 61042704 1 Pakning Washer vent screw Dichtungsring Junta

¥ Leveres ikke som
reservedet

)Efter behov

DV 10 fra 205072
DV 20 fra 99381

Not detivered as
spare part

According requirement

DV 10 from 205072
DV 20 from 99381

Wird als Ersatzted
nicht geliefert

Nach Bedarf

OV 10 von 205072
DV 20 von 98381

Garniture

No se suministra como N'est pas livré comnme

pieza de repuesto

De acuerdo con
demande

piece de rechange

Selon l'exigence

DV 10 desde 205072 DV 10 de 206072

DV 20 desde 99381

DV 20 de 99381



ar



Sejibadsdrev
Saildrive
Segeltrieb
Saildrive
Propulseur

DV 0
DY)
DV::



2

2

-

21—

54

N\ ——5s5

\,

Ay



Sejlbddsdrey

DV [0

Saildrive
Segeitrieb Dv ;\(G\
Saildrive G\,
Propulseur n' @@
X))
. Dv DOV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 36  Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripeion Déscription
Qty. Qty. Qty.
1 S03N2413 86 6 6 Tapskrue, M10 x 20 Stud, M10 x 20 Stiftschraube, M10x 20 Esparrago, M10 x 20 Goujon, M10 x 20
2 510A1209 6 8 5] Moatrik, M10 Nut, M10 Mutter, M10 Tuerca, M10 Ecrou, M10
3 522C1225 6 6 5] Skive, 010,58 Washer, 010.5 Scheibe, 10,5 Arandela, 10,5 Rondelie. 210.5
4 S03N2383 1 i 1 Tapskrue, M8 x 20 Stud, M8 x 20 Stiftschraube, M8 x 20 Esparrago, M8 x 20 Goujon, M8 x 20
5 510A1208 1 1 1 Matrik, M8 Nut, M8 Mutter, M8 Tuerca, M8 Ecrou, M8
6 5221223 1 1 1 Skive, 28,4 Washer, 08,4 Scheibe, 8,4 Arandela, 08.4 Rondells, 98,4
7 503M2414 6 6 8 Tapskrue, M10 x 22 Stud, M10 x 22 Stiftschraube, M10x 22 Espérrago, M10 x 22 Goujon, M10 x 22
8 510A1209 6 [S] 6 Motrik, M1Q Nut, M10 Murter, M10 Tuerca, M10 Ecrou, M10
9 501A2415 1 1 1 Umbraco skrue, Umbraco screw, Umbraco Schraube, Tornitio Umbraco, Vis Umbraco,
M10 x 25 M10 x 25 M10 x 25 M10 x 25 M10 x 25
10 522C1228 7 7 7  Skive, 10,5 Washer, 10,5 Scheibe, 10,5 Arandeta, 910.5 Rondelle, 10,5
11 QO0CES864 1 Meilemsty k ke Intermediate piece Zwischenstuck Pieza intermedia Pigce intermeédiaire
12 56180351 1 1 1 Tatningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anitllo de sierro Bague d'étanchéite
13 0Q0EES037 1 1 Kaoblingsdei m/konus Coupling part with Kupplungsteil mit Mitad de acoplamiento Moitié d'accouplement
025 cone, 925 Kegel, 825 con cono, 025 avec cone, 925
13 000E6039 1 Koblingsdel m/konus, Coupling part with Kupplungsteil mit Mitad de acoplamiento Moitié d'accouplement
230 cone, 30 Kegel, 30 con cono, 30 avec cone, 830
14 Q0QESQ036 1 1 1 Elastisk del for kob- Flexibie part for Elastischer teil fur Parte elastico para Piéce élastique pour
ling coupting Kuppiung acoplamiento accoupiement
15 QOOQEB038 1 1 1 Koblingsdel m/man-  Coupling part with Kupplungsteil mit Keil- Mitad de acoplamiento Moitié d'accouplement
genot multipie spline shaft waelle con g8je a ranuras avec arpre-rainuré
16 000EG048 1 1 1 Ring Ring Ring Anillo Anneau
17 500K2366 12 12 12 Satskrue, M8 x 30 Setscrew, M8 x 30 Setzschraube, M8 x 30 Tornilla prisionero, Vis d'ajustage,
M8 x 30 M8 x 30
18 522C4121 12 12 12 Skive, 984 Washer, 28,4 Scheibe, 08,4 Arandela, 84 Rondelle, 8,4
19 QO0BES5821 1 1 1 Membran, gverst Diaphragm, upper Membran, obere Marmbrana, sup. Membrane, superisure
20 QO00EB822 1 1 1 Membran, nederst Diaghragm, lower Membran, untere Membrana, inf. Membrane, inferiaurg
21 523A0000 1 1 1 Kontaktlim Giue Leim Cola Colle
22 QO0ES5837 1 1 1 Skroggennemfering Fitting for huii Rumpfdurchfiihrung  Aditamento para casco Traversée pour corps
23 O00QE3958 1 1 1 Gevindprop Plug Gewindekork Tapon Bouchon
24 522C3033 1 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
25 O0O08E5833 1 1 1 Pejlestok Dipstick Peilstock Melidor niver de aceite Saonde
26 560F1007 2 2 2 Q-ring Seal ring Abdichtring Anillo de cierro Bague d'etanchéite
27 532v1182 1 1 1 Udluftningshatte Venting cap . EntiGftungskappe Tapa de ventilacién Capuchon d'aération
28 522C3012 1 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
29 S04A0311 1 1 1 Lukkeskrue Locking screw Verschlussschraube Torniilo de cierre Vis de fermeture
30 544A0320 1 1 1 Sadeifasts Saddie hand-grip Sattelgriff Apoyo para silia Appui pour cuirasse
31 O00ES801 1 1T 1 Konsoi for fijernbe- Bracket for remote Konsoie fur Fernbae- Consola para control  Console pour arret
tiening control dienung a distance a a distance
32 503M2369 8B [} Tapskrue, M8 x 45 Stud, M8 x 45 Stiftschraube, M8 x 45 Esparrago, M8 x 45 Goujon, M8 x 45
33 510A1208 6 <] Motrik, M8 Nut, M8 Mutter, M8 Tuerca, M8 Ecrou, M8
" 34 522C1223 4 4 Skive, 08,4 Washer, 98,4 Scheibe, 8.4 Arandela, 98,4 Rondelle, 98,4
35 S22F1023 4 4 Fjederskive, 10 Spring washer, 010 Federscheibe, 910 Arandelade resorte, ¢ 10 Anneau ressort, 10
36 501A2416 4 4 Umbraco skrue, Umbraco screw, Umbraco Schraube, Tornillo Umbraco, Vis Umbraco,
M10 x 30 M10x 30 M10 x 30 M10 x 30 M10 x 30
37 O008ES847 1 1 Motorophang Engins support Motorbefestigung Soporto del mator Support de moteur



Sejlbddsdrev

Saildrive Dv ﬁ@
Segeltrieb Dv %@
Saildrive
Propulseur nv @@
1. DV DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 36  Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Quy. Qty.
38 O0QO0Q0E538%2 3 3 4 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Perno Boulon
39 S11A2208 3 3 4 Meatrik, M10 Nut, M10 Mutter, M10 Tuerca, M10Q Ecrou, M10
40 000ESB8%5 3 3 4 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandeia Rondetle
41 QQ0ES85%4 3 3 4 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle
42 O0Q0ES868 3 3 4 Elastiske understot- Fiexible supparts Eiastische Unter- Soportes elastico Support élastique
ninger stutzung
42 008E5992 3 3 4 Elastiske understar- Fiexibie supports, Elastische Unter- Soportes eiastico, Support élastique,
ninger, komplet caompiete stitzung, komplett completo complet
43 500K2372 3 3 a4 Maskinbolt, M8 x 60  Machine bolt, M8 x 80 Sechskantschraube, Tornilio de maquinaria, Boulon méchanique
M8 x 80 M8 x 80 M8 x B0 i
a4 822F2120 3 3 4 Flederskive, 8 Spring washer, 98 Federscheibe, ¢8 Arandela de resorte, 88 Anneau ressort, 08
45 OQOCESBS3 3 3 4  Skwe Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle (
46 Q0QES8%6 3 3 4 Afstandssty kke Distance piece Distanz Stick Pieza de distancia Piéce d'écarterment
47 522C3023 1 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dicht;ung Junta Garniture
48 (00BES5838 1 1 1 Foler, komplet Sensing element, Fuhler, komplertt Elemento de tacto, Détecteur, complet
complete completo
49 550K5015 1 1 1 Beskyttelseshatte Protective cap Schutzkappe Taﬁa de proteccion Capuchon protecteur
50 522C5010 1 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
51 502U2411 1 1 1 Karvskrue, M10 x 16 Slotted screw, M10x 16 Schiitzschraube, Torniilo ranurado, Vis fendue, M10 x 16
M10x 16 M1Q x 16
52 008E5830 1 1 1 Siyngring Throw-off ring Schieuderring Anillo de lanzamianto Anneau 3 fronde
53 000ES5829 1 1 1 Zinkskarm Zinc guard Zinkschirm Guarda de zink Protecteur en zink
84 502U2311 2 2 2 Kaervskrue, M6 x 16  Slotted screw, M6 x 18 Schiitzschraube, Tornillo ranurado, Vis fendue, M8 x 16
M6 x 16 M6 x 16
55 56180402 2 2 2 Tatningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anillo de cierro Bague d'étanchéite
56 611P0C02 1 1 1 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle
57 O000E5882 1 1 1 Motrik Nut Murtter Tuerca Ecrou
58 520M0313 1 1 1 Split Split pin Splint Pasador hendido Goupille
53 611°P0001 1 1 1 Aksaltap Journal Achszapfen Manga de sje Tourillon
60 B11P0004 1 1 1 Skrue Screw Schraube Tornillo Vis
61 B611P000S 1 1 1 Prop Plug Propfen Tapon Bouchon
62 611PO000 1 2-bl. foidepropei 2-bl. folding propéller 2-Flugiger Faltpropeliar Héiice plegadizo con Héiice pliante a
2 palas 2 paies
62 611P0020 1 1 2-bt, foldepropeat 2-bl. foiding propeller 2-Fligiger Faitpropeller Hélice piegadizo con Hélice pliante 3
2 palas 2 pales
63 501G2374 1 1 1 Cylinderskrue Cylindric screw Zylindrische Schraube Tornillo cilindrico Vis cylindrique
64 (Q08E6370 1 1 1 Metrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
65 Q00E57398 1 2-bl. propel 2-bi. propetier 2-Filigiger Propeller Hétice con 2 palas Hélice & 2 pales
65 (Q0QQE&197 1 1 2-bl. propel 2-bi, propellar 2-Fiugiger Propeiler Hélice con 2 palas Hélice & 2 pales
85 Q00EST799 1 1 3-bi. prope!l 3-bi. propetier 3-Fligiger Propeller Hélice con 3 palas Hélice 3 3 pales
66 0O0BES857 1 Motorfundament Engine foundation Motoriager Fundacién de motor  Plaque de fondatio
de moteur
66 OOBES863 1 Motorfundament Engine foundation Motoriager Fundacidén de motor  Plague de fondation
de moteur
85 008ES865 1 Maotorfundamaent Engine foundation Motecriager Fundacién de metor  Plaque de fondation

ds motsur



Sejibddsdray

DV [0

Saildrive
R N
Segeltrieh n‘v 9 z@
. . \J
Saildrivs 5
Propulseur Dv @j@
H, pv DV DV
Ng. Part No. 10 20 36 Beskriveise Description Benennung Cescripeién Déscription
Qty. Qty. Qty.
Ikke i, Not i, Nicht ill. No iy, Non ril.
008E5840 1 1 1 Kaontroibox Control box Kontrolikasten Caja de contrai - Boite de controle -
00BESB76 1 1 1 Ledgning kontrolbox - Wire control box - Leitung Kontroil- Cable caja de contrat - Fil baite de controle -
startermotor starter motor kasten - Anlasser motor de arrangue de marreur
00BES844 1 1 1 Ledning kontroibox - Wire control box - Leitung Kontrollka- Cable caja de control - Fil boite de controle -
betjeningspane! operating pane! sten - Bedienungspaneeipanel de maniobra tableau de commande
529v0324 1 1 1 Umbraconogie Alien key Umbracoschliissel Llave Umbraco Clé Umbraco (B. T. R.)
36980020 1 1 1 Spec. maling for seji-  Special paint for sail Spezial Anstrich fur Pintura especial para Peinture speciale pour

hb3dsdrevsben

drive iegs

Segeltriebebeine

pies a8 '‘Saildrive’’

pieds de propuiseur



-



DV [0
DVZ0

STARTARRANGEMENTER

Starting arrangements
Startarrangements

Arreglos para arrangue
Arrangements de démarrage

INDSUGNINGS- 0G UDSTOQD-
NINGSARRANGEMENTER

inlet- and exhausting arrangements
Einsauge- und Auspuffarrangements
Arreglos para admisidn y escape
Arrangements d'aspiration et d'échappement

BRANDSTOFTANK

Fuel tank
Brennstoffbehalter
Tangue para combustible
Réservoir 3 combustible

KOLESYSTEM

Cooling systems
Kihiwasser system
Sistema de refrigeracion
Systéme réfrigérante

INSTRUMENTER

Instruments
Instrumenten
Instrumentos
Instruments

GEAR

Gear
Getriebe
Engranaje
Engrenage

KC3LINGSARRANGEMENTER
0G SKRUEUDSTYR

Coupling arrangements and propeller equipment
Kupplungarrangements und Prapeller Ausrlistung
Arregios de acoplamiento y Hélice equipo
Arrangement d’accouplement et Hélice &quipement

FJERNREGULERING

Remote contro!
Fernbedienung
Regulacion de distancia
Ragulateur a distance

MOTOROPHANG 0G
FUNDAMENTSBOLTE

Engine support and fundamentbolts
Maotorbefestigung und befestigungsboizen
Soporte del motor y pernos para fundament
Support de moteur et boulon pour fundamenté

KRAFTUDTAG

Power take-off
Kraftantrieb
Tomafuerza
Prise de force

VARKTOJ

Tools
Werkzeug
Herramientas
Qutils

PAKNINGSSAT

Set og gaskets
Satz Dichtungen
Juego de juntas
Jeu de garnitures

INDEX

Index
Index
‘Indice
index

= == e = S S e

DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
H’I!H g]ggg@u"@m TELEPHONE: (03) 511400

mem e ke wn . -

PPN ———— e ar N s e B



- 5



DV [0
DV20

BUK]

For opfort hdndstart
For raised hand starting

‘| Nach oben verlegter Handanlass

Para arranque de mano elevado
Pour exécution & démarrage manual

A

Agter udfert hindstart

Raised hand starting aft

Nach hinten versetzter Handanlass
Demarraje de mano puesto atras
Démarrage & main porté a "arriére

A2

Termostart
Thermostart
Thermostart
Termoarranque
Démarrage thermique

A3

Dynastart

Charging generator
Dynastart

Generador cargador
Générateur de charge

L

Dynastart 61261050

Charging generator §12C1050
Dynastart 612C1050

Generador cargador §12C1050
Générateur de charge 612C1050

Ab

Vekselstromsgenerator
Alternator
Wechseistromgenerator
Alternador

Générateur a courant alternatif

Ab

Vekseistramsgenerator 612H0050
Alternator 6§12H0050
Wechselstromgenerator §12H0050
Alternador 612H0050

Générateur 3 courant alternatif 612H0050

Al

Akkumulatorer
Batteries
Akkumulatoren
Baterias
Batteries

A8

MOROREABRIKEN|
BUEKH A'S

DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
TELEPHONE: (03) 511400
TELEGRAMS: BUKHDIESEL. TELEX: 44347






DV [C
DV20

BUK

Startemotor 612A1000
Starter 612A1000
Starters 612A1000
Arranques 612A1000
Démarreurs 612A1000

Ad

Batteriafhryder

Battery switch
Batteriabschalter
Interruptor de bateria
Commutateur de batterie

Ll

Vekselstromsgenerator 612H0100
Aternator 612H0100
Drehstromgenerator 612H0100
Alternador 612H0100
Alternateur 612H0100

At

Elektrisk Start
Electric Start
El-Anlass

Arrangue electrico
Demarrage electrique

Stopmagnet, 12 Volt
Stopmagnet, 12 Volt
Stoppmagnet, 12 Volt
Im&n de tope, 12 Volties
Aimant d arret, 12 Volt

Startemotor 61241600
Starter 612A1600

Starters 61221600

Arranques 61221600
Démarreurs 612A1600

Vekselstrgmsgenerator, kompl. O008E7139
Alternator, compl. O008E7139
Drehstromgenerator, kompl. 008E7139
Alternateur, compl. O008E7139

BUKHAS

NS DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
MOBOREABRIKEN| TELEPHONE: (03) 5114 00

TELEGRAMS: BUKHDIESEL. TELEX: 44347






For opfert handstart

For raised hand starting

Nach oben verlegter Handanlass
Para arranque de mano elevado
Pour exécution a démarrage manuél

DV [0
DV20

it



DV [0
DVZ0




For opfert hindstart

For raised hand starting

Nach oben verlegter Handanlass
Para arranque de mano elevado
Pour exécution a démarrage manué!

DV [0
DVZ0

.

No. Part No.

DV
20
Quy.

Beskrivelsa

Description

Benennung

Descripcion

Déscription

18
17

18

20
20
21

000ED018
00QE0890
501F2361

520G 1311
000EQC54
00CE0023

000E2418

500 C2311

500C2311

522F 1017

000EQO21

00CE0894

000E0025

008E0068

000EQ017
56180350

50002320

B22F1017

50002316

008E0059
522A1017

000E0031

008E0Q067

008E3025

000E0024
000E0Q24
545A 1366

1

1) Kaedekassehalvpart
2) Kaedekassehalvpart

Unbraco skrue
M 8x16 DIN 7984

Cylindrisk stift
4) Pakning

Danksel for kede-
kasse

31 Deasksel for kade:
kasse

4)8eetskrue
ME x 16 DIN 933

3) Seerskrue
M6 x 16 DIN 93"

Fiederskive
6 mm DIN 7980

TiFjederstyr
2) Fiederstyr

Trykfieder for start-
klo

Startklo med tand-
hjul

Kaedekassehalvpart

Taetningsring
SMIM 3545/7

Maskinbolt
M 6x50 DIN 931

Fijederskive
6 mm DIN 7880

Maskinbolt
M 6x30 DIN 931

Startsving

Seegerring
17 DIN 471

Kadehjul

4) Aksel med kaedehjul
og tandhjul

3) Akset med kadehjul
og tandhjul

43 Cyiindrisk stift
3} Cyhindrisk stift

Kugleleje
SKF 6204 NR

Chasin box, half
Chain box, half

Unbraco screw
M 8x16 DiIN 7884

Cylindric pin
Gasket

Cover for chain box
Cover for chain box

Set screw
M6 x 16 DIN 933

Set screw
M6 x 16 DIN 933

Spring washer
6 mm DIN 7980

Spring guide
Spring guide

Spring for starting
handie claw

Starting handle claw
with gearwheei

Chain box, half

Seal ring
SMIM 3545/7

Machine bolt
M 8x50 DiN 931

Spring washer
& mm DIN 7880

Machine bolt
M 6x30 DIN 931

Starting handle

Circtip

17 DIN 471

Chain wheel

Shaft with chain
wheel and gearwheel

Shaft with chain
wheel and gearwheel

Cylindric pin
Cylindric pin

Ball bearing
SKF 6204 NR

Kettenkastenhalfte
Kettenkastenhalfte

Unbraco schraube
M 8x16 DIN 7984

Zylindrisch stift
Dichtung

Decket fur Ketten
kasten

Deckel fir Ketten-
kasren

Setzschraube
M6 x 16 DIN 833

Setzschraube
M6 x 16 DIN 933

Federscheibe
6 mm DIN 7980

Federtelier
Federteller

Druckfeder fur
Andrehklaue

Andrehklaue mit
Zahnrad

Kettenkastenhiifte

Dichtring
SMIM 3545/7

Sechskantschraube
M 6x50 DIN 931

Federscheibe
6 mm DIN 7980

Sechskantschraube
M Ex30 DIN 931

Andrehkurbel

Sg. ring
17 DIN 471

Kettenrad

Welle mit Kettenrad
und Zahnrad

Weile mit Kettenrad
und Zahnrad

Zyiindrischstift
Zylhindrischstift

Kugellager
SKF 6204 NR

Caja de cadena, media
Caja de cadena, media

Tornillo unbraco
M 8x16 DIN 7984

Perno cilindrico
Junta

Tapa para caja de
cadena

Tapa para caja de
cadena

Tornillo de ajuste
M6 x 16 DIN 933

Tornillo deajuste
M8 x 16 DIN 933

Arandela de muelle
6 mm DIN 7980

Guia de muelie
Guia de muelle

Muelle de presion para
agarrador maneta de
arranque

Agarrador maneta de
arrangue con engranaje

Caja de cadena, media

Anillo de cierro
SMIM 3545/7

Tornillo de maquina-
ria M 6x50 DIN 831

Arandela de muelle
6 mm DIN 7980

Tornillo de maguina-
ria M 6x30 DIN 931

Maneta de arranque

Anillo de seguridad
17 DIN 471

PinGn de cadena para
eje

Arbol con pifion de
cadena y engranaje

Arbol con pinon de
cadena y engranaje

Perno cilindrico
Pernao cilindrico

Cojinete de bolas
SKF 6204 NR

Demi carter de chaine
Demi carter de chaine

Vis unbraco
M 8x16 DIN 7984

Goujon cylindrigue
Garniture

Couvercie pour carter
de chaine

Couvercie pour carter
de chaine
t

Vis d'ajustage
ME x 16 DIN 833

Vis d’ajustage
ME x 16 DIN 933

Anneau - ressort
6 mm DIN 7980

Guide de ressort
Guide de ressort

Ressort de pression pour
griffe de démarrage

Griffe de démarrage
avec roue d'engrenage

Dermi carter de chaine

Bague d'étanchéite
SMIM 3545/7

Bouion mécanique
M 6x50 DIN 931

Anneau - ressort
6 mm DIN 7980

Boulon mecanique
™M 6x30 DIN 931

Manivelle de démarrage

Anneau - seeger
17 DIN 471

Roue & chaine

Arbre avec roue a chaing
et roue d'engrenage

Arbre avec roue a chaing
et roue d'engrenage

Goujon cyhindrique
Goujon cylindrigue

Roulement a billes
SKF 6204 NR



For opfert hindstart

For raised hand starting

Nach oben verlegter

Handanlass

Para arranque de mano elevado
Pour exécution 3 déemarrage manuel

DV 10
DVZ0

IR oV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Quy. Qty.

22 B22A1020 1 1 Seegerring Circlip Sg.ring Anillo de seguridad Anneau - seeger
20 DIN 471 20 DIN 471 20 DIN 471 20 DIN 471 20 DIN 471

23 B22A8016 1 1 Seeger stotteskive Seeger support Scheibe Arandela de soporte - Rondeile d'appui - seeger
SS 20x28x2 washer SS 20x28x2 SS 20x28x2 seeger S 20x28x2 SS 20x28x2

24 B45V3320 1 1 Inderring Inner collar Innerring Collar interior Bague intérieur
LR 20x25x12,5 LR 20x25x12.5 LR 20x25x12,5 LR 20x25x12,5 LR 20x25x12,5

24A 545V0032 1 1 Natebgsning Needle bush Nadelbuchse Buje de aguja Baque d’aiguilles
HK 2512 HK 2512 HK 2512 HK 2512 HK 2512

25 B522A9516 1 1 Springring Spring ring Klemmring Anitlo de resorte Anneau a ressort
SW 20 SW 20 SW 20 SW 20 SW 20

26 D542K0055 1 1 Kade for hdndstart Chain for hand star- Ketten flir handantass Cadena para arranque Chaine pout démarrage

ting manual manuel

30 OOCOEQ053 1 1 Pakning for kaedekas- Gasket for chain box  Dichtung flir Ketten-  Junta para caja de Garniture pour carter‘
se kasten cadena de chaine

34 O0Q00EQOS5 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

35 500C2313 2 2 Saetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d’ajustage

M 6x20 DiIN 933
1) DV 10 indtil 85966
2} DV 10 Fra 85967
31DV 10 Fra 89157
DV 20 Fra 83638

4) DV 10 tnd1il 89156
DV 20 Indtit 93637

M 6x20 DIN 833
DV 10 Up to 853966
DV 10 From 85967
DOVv10 From 89157
DV 20 From 93638

DV 10 Up to 89156
DV 20 Up to 93637

M 6x20 DIN 933
DV 10 Zu 85966
DV 10 Von 85967
DV 10 von 89157
DV 20 Von 93638

DV 10 Zu 89156
DV 20 Zu 93637

M 6x20 DIN 833

DV 10 Hasta 85966
DV 10 Desde 85967
DV 10 Desde 89157
DV 20 Desde 93638

DV 10 Hasta 83156
DV 20 Hasta 93637

M 6x20 DIN 933

DV 10 Jusqu'au 85966
DV 10 De 85967

DV 10 De 89157
DV 20 De 93638

DV 10 Jusqu'au 89156
DV 20 Jusgu'au 93637



Agter udfert hindstart

Raised hand starting aft

Nach hinten versetzter Handanlass
Demarraje de mano puesto atras
Démarrage d main porté a I'arriare

DV 1[0
DV20

4402-2
4402-3
4602-2
4602-3

A2



DV [0
DV20

)

{



Agter udfert hindstart

Raised hand starting aft

Nach hinten versetzter Handanlass
Demarraje de mano puesto atras
Démarrage a main porté 3 l'arriére

DV 0
DV20

I,
No. Part No.

bV
10
Qty.

DV
20
Qty.

Baskrivelse

Description

Benennung

Descripcion

Déscription

5A 000E0022

10 000E0030

10A 501D2307

12A 56180200

16A 008EQQ70
008E0071

31 000EQ908
32 50002365

33 522F1020

Dakset for startsving
Startkio

Pinolskrue
M 6x8 DIN 918

Tatningsring
SM 20307

Startsving
Startsving

Stetteflange

Maskinbolt
M8x25 DIN 831

Filederskive
8 mm DIN 7980

Cover for starting
handie

Starting handle claw

Pointed screw
M 6x8 DIN 916

Seal ring
SM 20307

Starting handle
Starting handle

Support flange

Machine bolt
M8x25 DIN 831

Spring washer
8 mm DIN 7980

Decke! fir Andreh-
kurbel

Andrehkiaue

Reitstockschraube
M 6x8 DIN 816

Dichtring
SM 20307

Andrehkurbe!
Andrehkurbei

Stitzflansch

Sechskantschraube
M8x25 DIN 931

Federscheibe
8 mm DIN 7980

Tapa para maneta de
arranque

Agarrado maneta de
arranque

Tarnillo de punta
M 6x8 DIN 816
Anillo de cierro

SM 20307

Maneto de arranque
Maneto de arrangue

Brida de soporte

Tornilto de maquinaria
M8x25 DIN 831

Arandela de muelle
8 mm DIN 7980

Couvercle pour
manivelie de démarrage

Griffe de démarrage

Vis pointue
M 6x8 DIN 916

Bague d'etanchdite
SM 20307

Manivelle de demarrage
Manivelie de démarrage

Bride de support

Boulon mécanique
M8x25 DIN 931

Anneau - ressort
8 mm DIN 7980

L B






Termostart
Thermostart
Thermaostart
Termoarranque
Démarrage thermigue

DV [(©
DVZ0



DV [0

DVZ0




Termostart
Thermaostart
Thermostart
Termoarranque

Démarrage thermique

DV [0
DV2Z0

1H. DV [BAY
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripeian Déscription
Qty. Qty
1 Q00E4300 1 Indsugningsstuds inlet stud Einsaugestutzen Espairago de admision Goujon d’'admission
1 0ODE3795 1 Indsugningsstuds iniet stud Einsaugestutzen Esparrago de admission Goujon d'admission
2 503N23863 2 Tapskrue Stud Stift schraube Esparrago Goujon
M8 x 20 DIN 938 M8 x 20 DIN 939 M8 x 20 DIN 839 M 8 x 20 DIN 838 M 8 x 20 DIN 939
2 503N2415 2 Tapskrue Stud Stift schraube Esparrago Goujon
M10 x 25 DIN 939 M10 x 25 DIN 939 M10Q x 25 DIN 939 M10 x 25 DIN 838 M10 x 25 DIN 839
3 522F1020 1 3 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort
8 mm DIN 7980 8mm DIN 7980 8mm DIN 7980 8mm DIN 7980 8mm DIN 7980
3 B22F1023 2 Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de muelie Anneau - ressort
10mm DIN 7380 10mm DIN 7380 10mm DIN 7980 10mm DIN 7380 10mm DIN 7980
4 510A1208 1 3 Motk Nut Muttar Tuerca Ecrou
M 8 DIN 834 M8 DIN 934 M8 DIN g34 M8 DIN 3834 M 8 DIN 934
4 510A1209 2 Motk Nut Murter Tuerca Ecrou
M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 834 M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 834
5 530P9921 1 1 Termostart Thermostart Thermostart Termoarranque Démarrage thermique
8 522C3031 1 1 Pakning ® 21/26x1,5 Gasket ® 21/26x1,5° Dichtung ® 21/26x1,5 Junta @ 21/26x1,5 Garniture ® 21/26x1.,5
DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A
7 522C3099 1 1 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle
8 530Pg9929 1 1 Forianger Adapter Zwischenstlick Adaptor Adapteur
9 53120160 1 1 Huiskrue Banjo bolt Hohischraube Tornillo racord Boulon pour tubulure
d’angle
10 522C3008 3 1 Pakning @ 8/11,5x1 Gasket 2 8/11,5x1 Dichtung ¢ 8/11,5x1  Junta ® 8/11,5x1 Garniture  8/11,5x1
DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A
11 00803620 1 1 Termostartbeholder Fuel tank for ther- Brennstoffbehilter Depdsito de com- Reservoir 3 combustible
maostart bustible para termo- pour démarrage ther-
arranque migque
12 000E1882 1 1 Konsoi Bracket Konsole Soporte Console
13 500C2413 1 2 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 10x20 DIN 833 M 10x20 DIN 933 M 10x20 DIN 933 M 10x20 DIN 933 M 10x20 DIN 933
4 50002361 1 1 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 8x15 DIN 933 M 8x15 DIN 933 M 8x15 DIN 933 M 8x15 DIN 933 M 8x15 DiIN 333
15 00000998 1 Slange, behoider - Tube, fuel tank - Schiauch, Brennstoff- Tuberfa, depbsito de  Tube, reservoir 3 com-
termostart thermostart behaiter - Thermostart combustibie - termo-  bustible thermique
arrangque
15 000E2497 ! Slange, beholder Tube, fuel tank- Schiauch, Brennstoff- Tuberia, depbsito de  Tube, reservoir & com-
termostart thermostart behaiter - Thermostart combustible- termo bustibie thermique
arranqus
16 008&1684 1 1 Retursiange, filter - Return pipe, filter - Riicklaufschliauch, Fil- Tubo de vuelta, filtro - Tube de retour, filtre -
termobeholider fuet tank ter - Brennstoffbehdliter depBsito de combus-  reservoir 3 combustible
tible
17 B69A0005 2 2 Spandebind Clamping ring Klemmband Anilio de mordaza Cercle
18 53120052 1 1 Hulskrue Banjo bolt Hohischraube Tornillo racord Boulon pour tubulure
d'angle
19 522C3012 2 2 Pakning ¢ 10/13.5x1  Gasket ¢ 10/13,5x1 Dichtung ¢ 10/13,5x1 Junta @ 10/13,5x1 Garniture  10/13,5x1
DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DiN 7603 A
20 008E1685 1 1 Retursiange, termo- Return pipe, thermo-  Rucklaufschlauch, Tubo de vuelta, termo- Tube de retour, démar-

start - tank

start - fuel tank

Thermostart - Brenn-
stoffbehilter

arrangue- tanque para
cambustible

rage thermique - reser-
voir @ combustible

R4



Termostart
Thermostart
Thermostart
Termoarranque

Démarrage thermique

DV 0
DV20

1, DV oV e -
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Deéscription
Qty. Qry.
21 B563AQ0010 2 2 Spandeband Clamping ring Kiemmband Aniilo de mordaza Cercle
22 53120054 1 1 Hulskrue Banjo bolt Hohlschraube Tornillo racord Boulon pour tubulure
d’angle
23 522C3020 2 2 Pakning  14/18 x1.5 Gasket ® 14/18 x 1,5 Dichtung @ 14/18 x 1,5 Junta 9 14/18 x 1,5 Garniture ® 14/18 x 1,5
DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A
X 504B0309 1 1 Lukkeskrue Locking screw Verschiussschraube Tornillo de cierre Vis de fermeture
x 522C3008 1 1 Pakning @ 8/11,5x1 Gasket ® 8/11,5x1 Dichtung @ 8/11,5x1  Junta ¢ 8/11,5x1 Garniture © 8/11,5x1
DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A DIN 7603 A
x lkke illustreret x Not itlustrated x Nicht iliustriert x No itustrado x Pas itlustré

A2



Dynastart

Charging generator
Dynastart

Generador cargador
Génaérateur de charge

DV [0
DV20

4408-1
4608-1

A



DV /[0
DVZ0




Dynastart

Charging generator

Dynastart

Generador cargador

Generateur de charge

DV 0
DVZ0

i, ov DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Qty. .
1 612C1080 1 1 x} Dynastarter Charging generator Dvnastarter Generador cargador Genecateur de charge
2 542A0620 1 1 Kilererm Rofan 6190 V-beit Rofan 6180 Keiiriemen Rofan Correa en V Rofan Courrpie en V Rofan
8190 6190 6190
3 000D9219 1 1 Kileremskive V-belt pulley Keilscheibe Poleaen V Poulie & curroie en V
4 0Q00EQ986 1 Kansol Bracket Kaonsole Consola Console
000E0987 1 Konsol Bracket Konsole Consola Console
S 500C2413 2 2 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 10x20 DIN 833 M 10x20 DIN 933 M 10x20 DN 933 M 10x20 DIN 833 M 10x20 DIN 933
6 522F1023 2 2 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelie Anneau - ressort
10 mm DIN 7880 10 mm DIN 7980 10 mm DIN 7980 10 mm DIN 7980 10 mm DIN 7980
7 500C2417 2 2 Sz:tskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 10x35 DIN 933 M 10x38 DIN 933 M 10x35 DIN 833 M 10x35 DIN 833 M 10x35 DIN 933
8 522F1023 2 2 Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeta de muelle Anneau - ressort
10 mm DIN 7980 10 mm DIN 7980 10 mm DIN 7980 10 mm DIN 7980 10 mm DIN 7980
9 510A1208 2 2 Metrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 10 DIN 834 M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 834 M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 934
10 00OE1764 1 1 Justeringsarm Tension piece Justierungshebei Pieza de tension Levier de réglage
11 500C2416 1 1 Saetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornilio de ajuste Vis d’ajustage
M 10x30 DIN 933 M 10x30 DIN 933 M 10x30 DiN 933 M 10x30 DIN 933 M 10x30 DIN 933
12 B22F10232 1 1 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneay - ressort
10 mm DiN 7980 10 mm DIN 7980 10 mm DiIN 73980 10 mm DiIN 7980 10 mm DIN 7880
13 510A1209 1 1 Motrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 10 DIN 834 M 10 DIN 834 M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 834 M 10 DIN 834
14 Q08E1778 1 1 Justeringsskrue Adjusting screw Justierschraube Tornilio de ajusta- Vis de rappel
miento
15 50002368 1 1 Maskinboit Machine bott Sechskantschraube Tornillo de maquinaria Boulon mécanique
M Bx40 DIN 931 M 8x40 DIN 931 M 8x40Q DIN 931 M 8x40 DIN 831 M 8x40 DIN 831
16 522C1223 2 2 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelie
8,4 mm DIN 433 8.4 mm DiIN 433 8,4 mm DIN 433 8,4 mm DIN 433 8.4 mm DIN 433
17 510A1208 3 3 Maotrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 934
18 O0QOE1775 1 1 Tapbolt Stud bolt Zapfenbolzen Prisionero Goupille a téton
19 61240080 1 1 Rele Relay Relais Relai Relais

x)

Reservedelsspecifi-
kation, se side AS

DV 10 indtil 89156
DV 20 indtl 93637

x) Spare part specifi-

cation, see page A5

DV10 up to 88156
DV20 up to 83637

x) Ersatzteilspezifika-

tion, sehen Sie bitte
Seite AB

DV10 Zu 89156
DV20 Zu 93637

x) Especificacidn de

piezas de repuesto,
vease pagina AS

DV10 Hasta 88156
DV20 Hasta 93637

x} Spécification de

pieces de rechange,
voir page AB

DV10 Jusqu'au 839158
DV?20 Jusqu'au 938637

a8 4






Dynastarter 612C1050

Charging generator §12C1050
Dynastarter 612C1050
Generador cargador 612C1050
Générateur de charge 612C10560

DV 0
DVZ0

Rb



= 4 < Ui LI
%@6@@ e \=>

ot ==

(5.
QE
6 0 59

&
70



Dynastarter nr. 61201050

Charging generator No. 612C1050
Dynastarter No. 612C1050
Generador cargador No. 612C1050
Ganérateur de charge No. 61201050

Hi. v DV
No. part No. 10 20 Baskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 Leveres ikke som Not supplied as spare  Wird als Ersatzteil No se suministra como N,est pas livré comme
reservedel part nicht geliefert pieza de repuesto pigce de rechange
2 Leveres ikke som Not supplied as spare  Wird als Ersatzteil No se suministra como N,est pas livré comme
reservedel part nicht geliefert pieza de repuesta piéce de rechange
3 502A2413 4 4 Undersanket skrue Flat head screw Senkschraube Tornillo, avellanada Vis, noyé
4 612C1051 1 1 Feltvikling spole 1 Field coil Erregerwicklung Bobina de campo Enroulement de
Spule 1 champ
4 612C1082 1 1 Feltvikiing spole 2 Field coii Erregerwickiung Bobina de campo Enrouiement de
spule 2 champ
4 612C1083 1 1 Feltvikling spole 3 Field coil Erregerwickiung Bobina de campo Enrouiement de
spule 3 champ
4 512C1054 1 1 Feltvikling spole 4 Field coil Erregerwickiung Bobina de campo Enroulement de
spule 4 champ
5 §12Z0874 1 1 Tilstutningsskrue Terminal screw Anschlussschraube Torculado hexagonal  Vis femelle hexagone
6 61220864 1 1 {solationsplade Insufating plate Iéolierblech Placo aisiante Plague isolant
7 61220470 1 1 Isolationsboesning Insuiating bushing isolierbuchse Buje aislante Bague isolante
8a 61220479 1 1 {sofationsskive tnsulating washer Isolierscheibe Arandeia aislante Rondeile isolante
0,6 mm 0.6 mm 0,6 mm 0,6 mm 0,6 mm
8b 612Z0481 4 4 isolationsskive insulating washer Isolierscheibe Arandela aislante Rondetle isolante
1T mm T mm 1T mm 1 mm T mm
9 61220858 1 1 Underiagsskive Washer Unterlagsscheibe Arandela Rondelle
10 522F6120 2 2 Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelie Anneau - ressort
A 8DIN 137 A B DIN 137 A 8DIN 137 A 8 DIN 137 A 8DIN 137
11 51082208 2 2 Motrik BM 8 DIN 439 Nut BM 8 DIN 439 Mutter BM 8 DIN 439 Tuerca BM 8 DIN 439 Ecrou BM 8 DIN 439
12 612C1085 1 1 Kabel med skrue Connecting cabie Verbindungskabel Cable con tornillo C3ble avec vis
with screw mit Schraube
12 61220875 1 1 Tilslutningsskrug Terminal screw Anschlussschraube Torculado hexagonal Vis femetle hexagone
14 61220351 1 1 {soiationsplade Insulating plate Isolierungsplatte Placo aistante Plaque isolant
15 61220468 2 2 Isolationsbesning insulating bushing Isolierungsbuchse Buje aislante Bague isolante
16 61220480 7 7 Isolationsskive insuiating washer tsolierungsscheibe Arandeia aislante Rondelle isolante
18 B522F6115 4 4 Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de mueile Anneau - ressort
A 5DIN 137 A5 DIN 137 A 5 DIN 137 A S DIN 137 A B DIN 137
19 510A1206 4 q Matrik Hexagon nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M5 DIN 934 M 5 DIN 934 M5 DIN 934 M5 DIN 934 M S5 DINS34
20 61220852 1 1 Isolerstrimmel Insuiating strip {sotierungsstreifen Pedazo aislante Bande isolante
21 61220462 1 1 Kabelsko Cable terminal Kabelschuh Zapata de cable Raccord de chbie
21 61220855 2 2 Kabeisko Cable terminal Kabelschuh Zapata de cable Raccord de cible



Dynastartsr Nr. 612C1050

Charging generator No. 612C1050
Dynastarter No. 612C1050
Generador cargador No. 612C1050
Géndrateur de charge No. 612C1050

DV [0
DVZ0

i, DV DV
Na, Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelise Description Benennung Descripcidn Dascription
Qty. Qty.
22 500C2255 1 1 Smtskrus Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 5x6 DIN 933 M 5x6 DIN 933 M 5x6 DIN 933 M 5x6 DIN 933 M Bx6 DIN 933
23 B22F6115 1 1 Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de muelle Anneau - ressort
A 5 DIN 137 A 5 DIN 137 A 5 DIN 137 A5 DIN137 A 5DIN 137
24 522C1217 1 1 Underlagsskive Washer Unterlagsscheibe Arandela Rondelle
26 61220861 2 2 Gummihaatte Rubber protective cap Gummischutzkappe Tapon de caucho Chapeau protecteur
en caoutchouc
30 612C1086 1 1 Lejedaksel Driving and bearing Antriebslager Cojinete del final Palier d'extrémité de
commande
31 50202211 8 8 Karvskrue Filister-head screw Schiitz schraube Cabeza cilindrica Vis & tete fendue
ranurada cylindrique
32 522F1013 8 8 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort
35 612C1057 1 1 Daksel | kommutator- Commutator end bea- Deckel komplett Conjunto de cojinete  Assemblage 8 commu- wg
ende komplet ring assembly de lado colector tateur & palier d'extrémité
36 612C1058 4 4 Kuiholder Brush hoider Burstenhaiter Porta-escobilla Porte-balai
37 61220134 2 2 Underiagsskive Washer Unteriagsscheibe Arandela Rondelle
38 61220137 2 2 Isolationsplade {nsulating plate Isolierungsplatte Placo aislante Piague isolant
39 61220859 4 4 Isolationsbgsning Insulating bushing Isotierungsbuchse Buje aislante Bague isolante
40 61220862 4 4 Isolationsskive Insulating washer Isolierungsscheibe Arandela aislante Rondetie isolante
41 61220865 2 2 Underlagsplade for Plate for brush holder Unteriagsplatte Piaca para porte - Plaque pour porte -
kuthoider ascobiila balai
42 61220860 8 Nitte Rivet Niete Remache Rivet
43 61220883 4 4 Kul + og — Carbon brush + and - Kohleblrste + und -~ Porta-escobilla + y — Balai en charbon + et -
44 61220888 4 Fjeder for kul Carbon brush spring Feder Valvula para porta Ressort pour batai
escobilia en charbon
45 50202207 4 4 Karvskrue Filister-head scraw Schiitz schraube Cabeza cilindrica Vis & tate fendue
ranurada cylindrique
46 522F1013 4 4 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de muelle ©  Anneau - ressort
43 50202213 8 Karvskrue Filister-head screw Schiitzschraube Cabeza cilindrica Vis & téte fendue
ranurada cylindrique
49 S22F1013 8 8 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de muelle Anneau - ressort
55 612C1059 1 1 Anker komplet Armature assemnbly Anker komplett Armadura completa Armature complate
56 61220120 1 1 Ring Splash ring Ring Anillo Anneau
57 612C1060 1 1 Daekplade Cover disc Deckplatte Placa de cierre Plaque de revétement
59 545A0194 1 1 Kugleleje Deepgroove ball bearing Kugellager Cojinate de bolas Rouiement 3 biiles
60 612C0366 1 1 Ring Spiash ring Ring Anillo Anneau
61 61220857 1 1 Mellemring intermediate ring Zwischenring Anillo intermedio Anneau intermediaire
62 612208568 1 1 Meilemring Intermediate ring Zwischenring Anillo intermedio Anneau intermediaire
AL D



Dynastarter Nr. §12C 1050
Charging generator No. 6121050
Dynastarter No. §12C1050
Generador cargador No. 6121050

Générateur de charge No. 612C1050

DV .0
DVZ0

No. Part No. Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription

63 61220365 Ring Splash ring Ring Anillo Anneau

64 G545A3627 Kugieleje Deep-groove ball Kugetlager Cojinete de bolas Roulement a billes
bearing )

67 502A2213 Undersenket skrue Screw, countersunk Senkschraube Tornilio, avellanado Vis, noyé

68 52180167 Feder Wooadruff key Scheibenkeit Claveta Clavette

69 522F1027 Fjederskive Lock washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelie Anneau - ressort

70 51082306 Matrik Hexagon nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou

72 612C1061 Speende bind Closing band Kiemmband Anillo de mordaza Cercle

73 61220878 Karvskrue Filister-head screw Schiitzschraube Cabeza cilindrica Vis 3 téte fendue

DV 10 indtid 89156
DV20 ndtit 83637

DV10 up 1o 89156
DV20 up to 93637

DV10 Zu 83156
DV20 Zu 93637

ranurada

DV 10 Hasta 89156
DV20 Hasta 93637

cylindrique

DV10 Jusgu'au 89156
DV20 Jusqu'au 93637

L45-3






Vekselstromsgenerator
Alternator
Drehstromgeneratoren
Alternador

Générateur a courant alternatif

DV 0
DV20

4408-3
4608-3

AB



Tov 10




Vekselstramsgenerator

Alternator

Drehstromgeneratoren

Alternador

Générateur § courant alternatif

DV 0
DVZ0

i, DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelss Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 612H008C 1 1 xi Vekselstrgmsgene- Alternator DOrehstromgeneratoren Alternador Générateur 3 courant
rator alternatif
2 612J0200 1 1 Mekanisk reize Mechanical relay Mechanisches relais Relai mecanico Relais mecanigue
3 000EQ102 1 1 2 spors kileremskive 2 grooves V-belt 2 Spuren Keilscheibe 2 surcos polezen V 2 gorges poulie 3
pulley courroie en V
4 B542A0257 1 1 Kilerem 23S V-belt 238 Keilriemen 23S Corrgaen V 23S Courroie en V 235
5 0080464 1 Ophaeng Support Konsole Saoporte Support
6 000EQ463 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
7 500C2365 2 Saetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d’ajustage
M 8x25 DIN 933 M 8x2S5 DIN 3933 M 8x25 DIN 833 M 8x28 SIN 933 M 8x25 DIN 933
8 B22F1020 2 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelie Anneau - ressort
8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 &mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980
9 511A2209 1 1 Maptrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 10 DIN 985 M 10 DIN 985 M 10 DIN 9856 M 10 DIN 885 M 10 DIN 985
10 000E17685 1 1 Justeringsarm Tension piece Justierungshebel Pieza de tensidn Levier de réglage
11 50002418 1 1 Maskinbolt Machine bolit Sechskantschraube Tornillo de maquinaria Boulon mécanigue
M10x40 DIN 931 M10x40 DIN 931 M10x40 DIN 931 M10x40 DIN 931 M10x40 DIN 31
12 QO00E(0381 1 1 L.&seskive Washer, linkage Fiberscheibe Arandela de unidn Rondeile de barrette
de stop
13 50002387 1 1 Maskinbolt Machine boit Sechskantschraube Tornille de maquinaria Boulon mecanique
M 8x35 DIN 331 M 8x35 DIN 331 M 8x35 DiIN 931 M 8x35 DIN 931 M 8x35 DIN 931
14 B22F1020 1 1 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelie Anneau - ressort
8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 73880 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980
15 510A1208 1 1 Matrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M8 DIN 834 M 8 DIN 934 M8 DIN 934 M8 DIN 934 M8 DIN 934
16 BB2A0302 1 1 Kontrollampe, Rod Control famp, Red Kontrolliampe, Rot Lampara de control, Lampe de contrdle,
Rojo Rouge
17 552A0201 1 1 Lampe 3898 Lamp 3898 l.ampe 3898 _ampara 3838 Lampe 3898
18 522C1225 1 1 Spaendeskive Washer Spannplatte Arandela Anneau de serrage
19 Q08EQ438 1 Ophang Support Kansole Soporte Support
20 500C2415 2 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornitlo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 10x25 DIN 933 M 10x25 DIN 933 M 10x25 DIN 833 M 10x25 DIN 933 M 10x25 DIN 933
21 B522F1023 2 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort

10 mm DIN 7980

x} Reservedelsspecifi-

kation, se side A7

DV 10 indti 88156
DV20 indtil 93637

X

10 mm DIN 7980

Spare part specifi-
cation, see page A7

DV10 up to 89156
DV20 up to 93637

X

10 mm DiN 7980

Ersatzteiispezifika-
tion, sehen Sie bitte
Seite A7

x}

DV10 Zu 89156
DV20 2u 93637

10 mm DIN 7980

Especificacion de  x)

piezas de repuesto,
vease pagina A7

DV 10 Hasta 89156
DV20 Hasta 93637

10 mm DIN 7980

Spécification de
piéces de rechange,
voir page A7

DV1Q Jusgu'au 89158
DV20 Jusqu'au 93637






DV 0
DVZ0

Vekselstrpmsgenerator 612H0050
Alternator 612H0050
Drehstromgenerataren 612H0050
Alternador 612H0050

Générateur a courant alternatif 612H0050

A7






Vekselstrams Generator 612H0058

n
Alternator 612H0050 nv n@
Drehstromgeneratoren 612HG050
Alternador 612H0050 D
Alternateur 612H0050
1, bv DV .
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelise Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Q.
1 612H0051 1 1 Deeksel Cover Deckel Tapa Couvercle
2 612H0052 1 1 1 saet skruer Set screws Satz Schrauben Juego tornitio Jeu accessoires
3 61240053 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Jaint
4 812H0054 1 1 Isolationsdiodebro Insuiating diode Isolationsdioden- Diode aislador en Porte diodes d’isole-
bridge briicke puenta ment équipe
5 B12H0055 1 1 1 st motrik Set nut Satz Mutter Juego tuerca Jeu ecrou
6 812H0056 1 1 1 st skruer Set screws Satz Schrauben Juego tornilio Jeu accessoires
7 B12H0057 1 1 Kulholder Brush holider Blirstenhaiter Porta - escobilla Porte charbans équipé
8 612H0058 1 1 Daeksel m.v. for Cover etc. for Deckel u.a.m. fir Tapa etc. para Accessoires de porta
kulholder brush holder biirstenhalter porta - escobilla charbons
12 612H0058 1 1 Bageste hus Housing, rear Gehause, hinteres Carter, mas atrés Flasque arridre équipé
13 612M0060 1 1 Meotrik m.v. Nut etc. Mutter u.a.m. Junta etc. Accessoires
17 612H0061 1 1 1 st bolte for stator  Set bolts for stator Satz Sechskantschrau- Juego pernos para Jeu accessoires de
ben fiir stator estator stator
18 612H0062 1 1 Komplet positiv Positiv diode Positiv Diode Briicke Positivo diode en Porte diodes positives
diodebro bridge complete komplett puente completo equipé
19 612H0063 1 1 1 s@t motrik m.v. Set nut etc Satz Mutter u.a.m. Juego junta etc. Jeu accessoires
20 612H0064 1 1 Komplet negativ Negative diode Negativ Diode Bricke Negativo diode en Porte diodes négatives
diodebro bridge complete komplett puente completo équipé
21 812H0065 1 1 1 s@t motrik m.v. Set nut etc. Satz Mutter u.a.m. Juego tuerca etc. Jue accessoires
22 612H0066 1 1 1 s@t positive dioder  Set positive diodes Satz positiv Dioden Juego positivo diodes  Jeu de diodes positives
{1 st = 3 stk.) (1 set = 3 piaces) {1 Satz = 3 Stuck) (1 juego = 3 piezas) (1 jeu = 3 pidce)
23 812H0067 1 1 1 st negative dioder  Set negative diodes Satz negativ Dioden Juego negative diodes Jeu de diodes négatives
(1 st = 3 stk.} {1 set = 3 pieces) {1 Satz = 3 Stuck) {1 juego = 3 piezas) {1 Jeu = 3 pidce)
24 612H0068 1 1 Komplet stator Stator complete Stator komplett Estator completo Stator Equip®
25 612H0069 1 1 Komplet rotor Rotor compiete Rotor komplett Rotor completo Rotor ou rotor équipé
27 812H0070 1 1 Forreste kugieleje Baltl bearing, front Kugellager, vorderes Cojinete de botas, m3s Roulement, avant
adelante
28 612H0071 1 1 Daksel med skruer Cover with screws Deckel mit Schrauben Tapa con tornillo Accessoires de rouiemen
avant
30 612H0072 1 1 Forreste genératorhus Housing, front Gehiduse, vorderes Carter, mas adelante Flasque avant équipé
31 612H0073 1 1 Rondel for flexiblok  Circular blank for flex- Scheibe fiir flexsbien  Disco circular para Fléxibloc
ible section biock Biok bioque flexibie de
seccidn
32 8B12H0074 1 1 Ventilator Fan Ventilator Ventilador Ventilateur
33 612H0075 1 1 Remskive Belt pulley Riemensch;zibe Polea Poulie
34 B812H0076 1 1 Maotrik, skive m.v. Nut, disc etc. Mutter, Scheibe u.a.m. Tuerca, arandela etc.  Accessoires
37 612H0077 1 1 Gummihaette for re- Rubber praotective cap Gummischutzkappe Tapdn de caucho para

gulatorkabel

DV 10 indut 203611
DV20 indtil 96232

for governor cable

DV10Qup to 203611
DV20 up 10 86232

tlir Regulatorkabetl

DV10 Zu 203611
DV20 Zu 96232

reguiador - cable

DV 10 Hasta 203611
DV20 Hasta 96232

Capouchon de regu-
lateur

DV 10 Jusqu'au 203611

DV 20 Jusqu’au 96232

A7






Akkumulatorer
Batteries
Akkumulatoren
Baterias
Batteries

DV (0
V20

4408-2
4408-4

A8



DV [0

DV 20




Akkumulatorer

Akkumulatoren
Baterias
Batteries
14 DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripeidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 61200020 1 1 Startbatteri Starting battery Aniassbatterie Bateria de arranque Batterie de démarrage
56 Ah. 12V. 56 Ah. 12V, 56 Ah. 12V, 56 Ah. 12V, 56 Ah. 12V.
612D0080 1 1 Lysbatteri Light battery Lichtbatterie Bateria luminosa Batterie de lumidre
100 Ah. 12V, 100 Ah, 12V. 100 Ah. 12V. 100 Ah. 12V, 100 Ah. 12V.

AQ.%






Startemotor 612A1000
Starter 612A1000
Starters 612A1000
Arranques 612A1000
Démarreurs 612A1000






Startemotor 612A1000

Starter 612A1000 Dv n@
Starters 512A1000
Arranques 612A1000 Dv
Démarreurs 612A1000
HIN DV DV
No, Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelss Description Benennung Descripcibn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 612A1001 1 1 Feltviklingssaet Field winding set Erregerwickiung Juego de arrollamien-  Jeu d’enrouiement de
tos estatdricos champ
2 612A1002 2 tsolerstrimmel {nsulating strip Isolierstreifen Pedazo aislante Bande isolante
3 612A1003 4 4 Skrue Screw Schraube Tornillo Vis
10 B612A1004 1 1 Lejedaeksel kompiet Driving end bearing Antriebslager kom- Cajinete del final Palier d’extrémité de
complete plett completo commande complet
11 812A1005 1 1 Lejebosning Bearing bush Lagerbuchse Casquillo dei cojinete  Bague de palier
12 B12A1006 1 1 Meliemleje komplet Intermediate bearing  Zwischeniager kom- Cojinete intermediario Palier intermédiaire
complete plett completo complet
13 612A1007 1 1 Lejebosning Bearing bush Lagerbuchse Casquiilo del cojinete  Bague de palier
‘6 612A1008 1 1 Foringsarm Guide lever Schalthebel Palanca de gu’ia Levier de guidage
17 612A10098 1 1 Skrue Screw Schraube Tornillo Vis
18 822F1117 1 1 Fijederskive Spring washer Federring Arandeta de muelle Anneau-ressort
B6 DIN 127 B6 DIN 127 B6 DIN 127 B8 DIN 127 B6 DIN 127
19 510B2207 1 1 Motrik BM6 DIN 438  Nut BM6 DIN 439 Mutter BM6 DIN 439  Tuerca BM6 DIN 439 Ecrou BM6 DIN 439
20 612A71010 1 1 Anker Armature Anker Armadura Armature
25 B812A71011 1 1 Startedrev komplet Starter drive complete Getriebe komplett Pifon de arranque Pignon de démarrage
completo compiet
26 612A1012 2 2 Lejebosning Bearing bush Lagerbuchse Casquillo del cojinete  Bague de palier
27 612A1013 1 1 Skive Washer Anschlagring Arandela Rondelle
35 612A1014 1 1 Lejedaksel komplet  Driving end bearing Kollektoriager, Cojinete del final Palier d’'extrémité de
complete komptett compieto commande complet
36 612A1015 1 1 l.ejebesning Bearing bush Lagerbuchse Casquillo def cojinete  Bague de palier
38 612A1016 1 1 Kuihoiderpiade Brush holder plate Blirstenplatte Placa de porta-esco- Plaque de porte-balai
biila
39 612A1017 1 1 Kulsaet Carbon set Kohieblirstensatz Juego de carbdn Jeu de charbon
40 612A1018 4 4 Trykfieder Pressure spring Druckfeder Muelle de presién Ressort de pression
41 502D2207 2 2 Skrue Screw Schraube Tornillo Vis
AM4 x 8 DIN 84 AM4 x 8 DIN 84 AM4 x 8 DIN 84 AM4 x 8 DIN 84 AM4 x 8 DIN 84
42 B612A1018 2 2 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de muelle Anneau-ressort
A4 DIN 137 A4 DIN 137 A4 DIN 137 A4 DIN 137 A4 DIN 137
43 612A1020 1 1 Afdakningshatte Cap Abdeckkappe Protector Chapeau
44 B12A10217 2 2 Skrue Screw Schraube Tornilto Vis
45 £12A1022 2 2 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelie
50 61241023 1 1 Rela komplet Relay complete Relais komplett Relevador complieto Relais complet
51 612A1024 2 2 Skrue Screw Schraube Tornillo Vis
62 500C2207 1 1 Setskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M4 x 8 DIN 933-8.8 M4 x8DIN933-88 M4 x8DING33-88 M4x8DINS33-88 M4 x8DING33-88
53 612A10256 1 1 Klembejle Strap Kiemmbdugel Banda Bride de serrage

55a 612A1026

[} Teetningsskive 0,5 mm

Packing washer 0,5 mm Dichtscheibe 0,5 mm

Cierre de disco 0,9 mm

Rondelle d'étanchéité
0,5 mm

An 4



Startemotor 612A1000

Starter 612A1000 nv n@
Starters 612A1000
Arranques 612A1000 n
Démarreurs 612A1000
1. Dv DV
Na. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
55b 612A1027 1) Tetningsskive tmm Packing washer 1 mm Dichtscheibe 1mm Cierre de disco 1 mm  Rondelle d’étanchéité
1 mm
56 612A1028 1 1 Reismdaksel komplet Relay cover compiete Schaiterdeckel kom- Tapa de reievador com- Couvercle de relais
plett pieto complet
57 B612A1029 2 2 Skrue Screw Schraube Tarnillo Vis
58 522F1120 1 1 Fiederskive Spring washer Federring Arandeia de muelie Anneay-ressort
B8 DIN 127 B8 DIN 127 88 DIN 127 B8 DIN 127 B8 DIN 127 )
60 510A1208 1 1 Moatrik BM8 DIN 934-8 Nut BM8 DIN 934-8  Mutter BM8 DIN 834-8 Tuerce BMB8 DIN 934-8 Ecrou BM8 DIN 934-8
100 612A1030 1 1 Delseet for anker Parts for armature Teilsatz flir Anker Piezas para armadura

Efter behov According to require:
ment

DV10 fra 89157 DV10 from 881567

DV20 fra 83638 DV20 from 33638

Nach Bedarf

DV10 von 89167
DV20 Von 83638

Pitces pour armature

De acuerdo con deman- Selon {'exigence

da

DV 10 desde 89157
DV 10 desde 93638

DV10 de 82157
DV20 de 93638

-



DV 0
DV20

Batteriafhryder

Battery switch
Batterieabschalter
Interruptor de bateria
Commutateur de batterie

A



DV /10

DV20




Batteriafhryder
Battery switch

Batterieabschalter

Interruptor de bateria
Commutateur de batterie

DV 0
DV20

Ht.

No. Part No. Qry. Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Description
DV10 DV20

1. 008E2642 1 1 L.adekabel kompiet Charging cable, Ladekabel komplett Cabie de carga, Céble de chargeur,
complete compieto complet

2. 551A0033 2 2 Kabelsko Cable terminal Kabelschuh Zapato de cabis Raccord de cable

3 552K0001 1 1 Batteriafbryder Battery switch Batteriabschaiter interruptor de bateria Commutateur de

batterie
4 61220481 1 1 Nogle for barteri- Battery switch key Batteriabschaiter- Llave del interruptor  Clef d’commutateur

afbryder

schiUssel

de bateria

de batterie






Vekselstromsgenerator 612H0100
Aternator 612H0100
Drehstromgenerator 612H0100
Alternador 612H0100
Alternateur 612H0100

DV 0
DV20

A1



DV
DVZ0




Vekselstremsgeneratar 612H8100

Aternator 612H0100 nv ﬂ@
Drehstromgenerator §12H0100
Alternador 612H0100
Alternateur 612H0100
1 DV DV
No Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripuion Description
Qty. Quy :
1 612H0101 1 1 Generatordaeksei Generatorcover Generatordecke! Tapa de generador Couvercle de
générateur
2 612H0102 1 1 Diodebro, kpl. Diode bridge, comptete Diode Briicke, Diode en puente, Porte diodes
kompiett compieto gquipé
3 B612H0103 1 1 Delsat for diodebro Parts for diode bridge Teilesatz fiir Diode Piezas para diode Piécus pour porte
Bricke en puente diodes
5 612H0104 1 1 Bageste generatorhus  Housing, rear Gehdéuse, hinteres Carter, mas atras Flasque arriere équipé
6 612H0105 1 1 K apse! Capsule K apsel Tapa Capsule
7 612H0106 ! i Rotor & Stator sat Rotor and stator, Rotor und Stator, Rotor y estator, Rotor et stator
complete kompiett compieto équipé
8 612H0107 1 1 Generatorhus Housing, front Gehause, vorderes Carter, mas adelante Flasgue avant
dquipé
9 612H0108 1 1 Delszt for generator-  Set of parts for Teilsatz fir Generator- Piezas para carter Jeu de piéces pour
hus generaror housing gehiuse mas adelante carter de générateu:
10 612H0Q73 1 1 Ronde! for Flexiblok Circular blank for Schaibe far Disco circular para Flexibloc
flexible section block flexiblen Blok bloque flexibte de
seccién
11 B812H0108 1 1 Kugleieje, bageste Ball bearing,rear Kugellager, hinteres Cojinete de bolas, Roulement, arriére
mas atras
12 612H0110 1 1 Kugieleje, forreste Ball bearing, front Kugetlager, vorderes Cojinete de bolas, Roulement,avant
mas adelante
13 612HO111 1 1 Ventilator Ventilator Ventilator Ventilador Ventilateur
14 612H0112 1 1 Remskive Beit puliey Riemenscheibe Polea Poulie
15 B612H0113 1 1 Delszt for remskive Parts for belt pulley Teitesatz fir Piezas para polea Piéces pour
Riemenscheibe poulie
16 612H0114 1 1 Regulator Governor

DV10 fra 203612
DV20 fra 96233

DV10 from 203612
DV20 trom 96233

Regter

DV10 Von 203612
DV20 Von 96233

Regulador

DV 10 desde 203612
DV20 desde 96233

Régulateur

DV10 de 203612
DV20 de 96233

A4t






Elektrisk Start
Electric start

E! -Anlass

Arranque electrico
Demarrage electrique

DV [0
DV20



DV [0
DV20




Elektrisk Start
Electric start

El -Anlass

Arranque electrico
Demarrage electrique

DV (0
DVZ0

i pv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Description
Qty. Qty.
1 612A1000 1 X1} Startemotor Starter motor Aniasser Motor de arranque Démarreur
2 000E236% 1 Konsol Bracket Konsole Soporte Console
3 500C2418 3 Saiskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornitlo prisionero Vis d’ajustage
M 10 x 30 DIN 833 M 10 x 30 DIN 933 M 10 x 30 DIN 933 M 10 x 30 DIN 933 M 10 x 30 DIN 933
4 500C2467 2 Sa@skrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo prisionero Vis d’ajustage
M 12 x 35 DIN 833 M 12 x 35 DIN 933 M 12 x 35 DIN 333 M 12 x 35 DIN 933 M12 x 35 DIN 933
5 510A1210 2 Matrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 12 DIN @34 M12 DIN 934 M12 DIN 934 M12 DIN 834 M12 DIN 234
6 522F1023 3 Fiederskive 10 mm Spring washer Federscheibe Arondela de resorte Anneau ressort
10 mm 10 mm 10 mm 10mm
7 612H0100 1 X2} Vekselstrgmsgenerator Alternator Drehstromsgenerator  Alternodor Alternateur
8 000E2368 1 Justeringsarm Adjusting lever Justerungshebel Palanca de ajuste Levier de réglage
9 000E3543 1 Kansol Bracket Konsole Soporte Console
3 000E35438 Konsol Bracket Konsole Soporte Console
10 500C2363 1 S@tskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornidlo prisionero Vis d'ajustage
M8 x 20 DIN 933 M 8 x 20 DIN 933 M8 x 20 DIN 833 M 8 x 20 DIN 933 M 8 x 20 DIN 933
11 50Q0C2366 2 Saskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tormlilo presionero Vis d’'ajustage
M 8 x 30 DIN 933 M 8 x 30 DiIN 933 M 8 x 30 DIN 833 M 8 x 30 DIN 933 M 8 x 30 DIN 933
11A 501F2413 Unbracoskrue Unbraco screw Unbraco schraube Tornilto unbraco Vis unbraco
M10x 20DIN 7984 M 10 x20DIN 7984 M 10x20DIN 7984 M10x20DIN 7884 M 10 x 20 DIN 7984
12 500D2367 1 Bolt Boit Bolzen Perno Boulon
M 8 x 35 DIN 931 M 8 x 35 DIN 931 M B x 35 DIN 931 M 8 x 35 DIN 931 M8 x 35 DIN 331
13 B501A2425 1 Unbracoskrue Unbraco screw Unbraco Schraube Tornitio unbraco Vis unbraco
M 10 x 75 DIN 912 M 10 x 75 DIN 912 M10x 75 DIN 812 M 10 x 75 DIN 312 M 10 x 75 DIN 912
14 510A1208 1 Maotrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 8 DIN 934 M8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 834
15 511A2209 1 Mo trik M10 Nut M 10 Mutter M10 Tuerca M10 Ecrou M10
16 52201223 2 Spandeskive Washer Federscheibe Arondela Plateau de serrage
17  522F1020 2 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arondela de resorte Anneau ressort
18 542A0213 1 Kilerem S42 V- belt 342 Ketlriemen S42 Correa en v/correa courrole en v/courroie

x1} Reservedeisspecifi-

fikation, se side
A9

x2) Reservedelsspecifi-

fikation, se side
At

DV 10 Fra 89157
DV 20 Fra 93638

Spare part specifi-
cation, see page
A9

Spare part specifi-
cation, see page
A1l

DV 10 From 88157
DV 20 From 83638

Ersarzteilspezifika-
tion, sehen Sie bit-
te Seite A9

Ersatzteiispezifika-
tion, sehen Sie bit-
te Seitte A11

DV 10 Von 89157
DV 20 Von 83638

trapecial 542

Especificacion de
piezas de repuesto
vease pagino AS

Especificacion de
piezas de repuesto
vease pagino A1l

DV 10 Desde 89157
DV 20 Desde 93638

trapezoidaie S42

Specification de
pieces de rechange,
voir page AS

Specification de
pieces de rechange
voir page A11

DV 10 De 89157
DV 20 De 93638

A2






Stopmagnet, 12 Voit
Stopmagnet, 12 Vait
Stoppmagnet, 12 Voit
Imdn de tope, 12 Voities
Aimant d'arrét, 12 Voit

DV IO
DV20



DV 10
DV20




Stopmagnet, 12 Volt
Stopmagnet, 12 Volt
Stoppmagnet, 12 Volt
Imén de tope, 12 Volties
Aimant d’arrét, 12 Volt

DV
DVZ0

1.

No. Part No. Cty. Baskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcin Déscription
Dvio DV20

1 000E2919 1 Stoppind Stop pin Stoppstift Pasador de tope Goujon d'arrét
000E2923 1 Stoppind Stop pin Stoppstift Pasador de tope Goujon d’arrét

2 000E2347 11 Konsal Bracket Konsole Consoia Console

3 031020702 1 Stopmagnet kamplet  Stopmagnet Stoppmagnet {man de tope Aimant d'arrt
032D0702 1 Stopmagnet komplet  Stopmagnet Stoppmagnet Iman de tope Aimant d'arrét

4 000C1508 1t 1 Fjeder Spring Feder Resorte Ressort

5 B510A2258 4 4 Unbracoskrue Unbraco screw Unbraco Schraube Tornillo Unbraco Vis Unbraco

6 51082307 11 Motrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou

7 5223023 o1 Pakning Gasker Dichtung Junta Garniturs

8 56000006 101 O-ring Q-ring Abdichtring Anillo de O Bague de joint

9 612E0060 T Stopmagnet Stopmagnet Stoppmagnet {man de tope Aimant d’arrét

DV10 fra 89157
DV20 fra 93638

DV10 from 88187
DV20 from 93638

DV 10 von 88157
DV20 von 93638

DV 10 desde 88157
DV 20 desde 93638

DV10 de 88157
DV20 de 93638

A1






STARTERMOTOR 61221600
STARTER 612A1600
STARTERS 612A1600
ARRANQUES 612A1600
DEMARREURS 612A1600

DV10
DV20
DV 36
Dv48




DV 10
DV 20

DV 36
DV 48

805 802
/. '\ | A
’ @@ / > — 40/2
] = NS

- Y

w2 10



I11.No. Part No.
2 612A1601

4 61221602
10 61221603
11 £12A1604
11/1/2 612A1012
12 612A1013
18 612A1605
18/2 61221007
20 61221606

DV10
DV20
DV 36
DV48

Reskrivel se/Benennung/Description/Descripcidn/Déscription

STARTERMOTOR 61221600
STARTER 612A1600
STARTERS 612A1600
ARRANQUES 612A1600
DEMARREURS 612A1600

Feltviklingsset

Field winding set

Erregerwicklung

Juego de arrollamientos estatdricos
Jeu d'enroulement de champ

Skrue
Screw
Schraube
Tornillo
Vis

Anker
Armature
Anker
Armadura
Armature

Startedrev komplet

Starter drive complete
Getriebe komplett

Pifion de arrangque completo
Pignon de démarrage complet

Lejebgsning

Bearing bush
Lagerbuchse

Casquillo del cojinete
Bague de palier

Skive

Washer
Anschlagring
Arandela
Rondelle

Mellemleje
Intermediate bearing
Zwischenlager

Cojinete intermediario
Palier intermédiaire

Lejebgsning

Bearing bush
Lagerbuchse

Casquillo del cojinete
Bague de palier

Afstandsbgsning
Distance sleeve
Anschlagsbuchse
Casquillo de distancia
Bague de distance



BUKE]

Il11.No. Part No.
25 61221607
25/2 61221608
27 612A1609
29 510B2207
30 61221024
34 522F1120
35 510A1208
40 61221610
40/2 612A1611

STARTERMOTOR 612A1600 DV10

STARTER '612A1600

STARTERS 612A1600 DV20

ARRANQUES 612A1600 DV

DEMARREURS 612A1600
Dv4¢€

Beskrivelse/Benennung/Description/Descripcién/Déscrip_Lo

Lejeda@ksel

Driving end bearing
Kollektorlager

Cojinete del final

Palier d'extrémité de commande

Lejebgsning

Bearing bush
Lagerbuchse

Casquillo del cojinete
Bague de palier

Skrue

Screw

Schraube

Tornillo

Vis .k

Mgtrik
Nut
Mutter
Tuerca
Ecrou

Skrue
Screw
Schraube
Tornillo
Vis

Fjederskive

Spring washer
Federscheibe
Arandela de muelle
Anneau-ressort

Mptrik
Nut
Mutter
Tuerca
Ecrou

Lejedaksel

Driving end bearing
Kollektorlager

Cojinete del final

Palier d'extrémité de commande

Lejebgsning

Bearing bush
Lagerbuchse

Casguillo del cojinete
Bague de palier



I11.No. Part No.
47 61221020
48 50202207
49 61221022
50 612A1612

650 522F1120

651 510A1208

800 61221023

i801 61221008

802 61221613

N

STARTERMOTOR 612A15CC
STARTER 61241600
STARTERS 612A160Q

ARRANQUES 61221600
DEMARREURS 612A1600Q

Beskrivelse/Benennung/Description/Descripcibn/Déscription

DV10
DV20
DV36
Dv48

Afdzkninnghette
Cap
Abdeckkappe
Protector
Chapeau

Skrue
Screw
Schraube
Tornillo
Vis

Skive
Washer
Scheibe
Arandela
Rondelle

Skrue
Screw
Schraube
Tornillo
Vis

Fierderskive
Spring washer
Federscheibe
Arandela de muelle
Anneau-ressort

Mgtrik
Nut
Mutter
Tuerca
Ecrou

Relz komplet

Relay complete
Relais komplett
Relevador completo
Relais complet

Fgringsarm

Guide lever
Schalthebel
Palanca de guia
Levier de guidage

Kulholderplade

Brush holder plate
Birstenplatte

Placa de porta-esco-billa
Plague de pcrte balai



STARTERMOTOR 612A1600 UV 10
: 612A16
BUKB s i, DV20

ARRANQUES 612A1600 DV%

DEMARREURS 612A16Q0 [)\, IE
Ill.No. Part No. Qty. Beskrivelse/‘Benermung/Description/Descripcién/‘Déscrip Or
802/1/8 612Al614 4 Trykfjeder

Pressure spring

Druckfeder

Muelle de presidn
Ressort de pression

803 612A1615 1 Kulset
Carbon set
Kohleblirstensatz
Juego de carbdn
Jeu de charbon

804 61221616 1 Delsat for anker
Parts for armature
Teilesatz fir Anker
Piezas para armadura
Pieces pour armature .E

805 6l2a1617 1 Pakningssat
Set of gaskets
Satz von Dichtungen
Juego de juntas
Jeu de garnitures



DV 10

DV 20




Vekselstrgmsgenerator kompl.

Alternator, compl.
Drehstromgenerator, kompl.
Alternateur, compl.

008E7139
QQ8E7139
Q08E7139
008E7139

DV1i0
ovao
DV3e6
Dv4g=
2G?
3G]

I1ll.

No.

Part No.

Beskrivelse

Descriptiocon

Benennung
Qty. Description

220

248

302

- 204

229

201

203

202

217

223

612H0241

612H0242

612H0243

612H0244

612H0245

612H0246

612H0247

612H0248

612H0249

612H0250

1 Daksel
Cover
Deckel
Couvercle

1 Portdicdebro

Diode holder assembly

Diodebricke
Pont de diode

1 Delset for diodebro

Terminal kit

Teilsatz fir Diodebriicke

Jeu de piéces pour pont de diode

1 Bageste generatorhus
Rear generator housing

Hinteres Generatorgehduse
Logement d'alternateur arridre

1 Kapsel
Case
Kapsel
Capsule

1 Rotor
Rotor
Rotor
Rotor

1 Generatorhus

Generator housing
Generatorgehiuse
Logement d'alternateur

1 Stator
Stator
Stator
Stator

1 Kugleleje, bageste

Ball bearing,

rear

Kugellager, das hintere

Roulerent & billes arriéere

1 Kugleleje, forreste

Ball bearing,

front

Kugellager, das vordere
Roulement 3 billes avant



DV10
Dv20
bV3ig
DV48
2G105
3G1l05

Ill.

No.

Part No.

Qty.

Beskrivelse
Description
Benennung

Description

209

[N
O
~1

208

233

232

206

212

612H0251

612H0252

612H0253

612H0254

612H0255

612H0256

612H0257

000E7138

Ventilator
Fan
Ventilator
Ventilateur

Remskive

Belt pulley
Riemenscheibe
Poulie

Delszt for remskive

Belt pulley kit

Teilsatz fir Riemenscheibe
Jeu de piéces pour poulie

Regulator
Governor
Regler
Ré&gulateur

Kulholder

Brush holder
Kohlenhalter
Porte-charkon

Stagbolt - kit

Stay bolt - kit

Stehbolzen - "Kit"

Boulon d'entretoisement - kit

Spandeplade f. kugleleje kit

Retaining plate f£. ball bearing kit
Spannplatte f. Kugellager "Kit"

Plague de serrage p.roulement & billes,ki

Ledning - ikke ill.
Cable - not 1ill.
Leitung ~ nicht ill.
Cable - non ill.






DV [0
DV20

B

Luftfilter

Air iniet filter

Luftfilter

Filtro de admisian de aire
Filtre d'air

B

Vandkalet udstpdningsror
Water cocled exhaust manifoid
Wassergekuhites Auspuffrohr
Tubo de escape refrigerado
E'chappement refroid par eau

B2

Installationssat M1
Installation kit M1
Installationssatz M1
Equipo para instalacion M1
Jeu d'installation M1

Bd

Udstodningsslange

Fiexible exhaust pipe
Auspuffschiauch

Tuho flexible de escape
Tuyau flexible d'échappement

BA

Silencer, flexible exhaust pipe

\ Lyddamper, flexibel udstadssiange

Schatiddmpfer, flexibel Auspuffschiauch
Silenciador, tubo fiexible de escape BE
Silencieux, tuyau fiexible d"échappement

Gummilydd@mper
Silencer, rubber
Schalldampfer, gummi
Silenciador, de caucho
Silencisux en cacutchouc

Bukh Water lock
Bukh Water lack
Bukh Water lock
Bukh Water lock
Bukh Water lock

B7

Afgangsror for vandkelet udstedning

Qutlet pipe for water-cooled exhaust

Abftussrohr fiir wassergekihites Auspuff

Tubo de salida para escape refrigerado por agua.

Tayau de sartie pour échappement refroidi par eau. Ba

BUKHA'S

DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
TELEPHONE: (03)51 1400
TELEGRAMS: BUKHDIESEL. TELEX: 44347






DV [0
1) 120

AITKM

Udstedningsror
Exhaust pipe
Auspuffrohr

Tubo de escape
Tuyau d'échappement

MOROREABRIKEN|

DAWE 40

DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
TELEPHONE: (03) 511400



i



Luftfilter

Air iniet filter

Luftfilter

Filtro de admision de aire
Filtre d’air

DV IO
DV20

44031
4404-1
46041



DV @

DV 20

3A




Luftfilter
Air inlet filter
Luftfilter

Filtro de admisidn de aire

Filtre d’air

DV 0
DVZ0

11N pv DV
No. PartNo. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcian Déscription
Quy. Qty.
1 QOQED124 1 Indsugningsstuds Connecting branch for Einsaugestutzen Tubuladura para Raccord d'admission
inlet admisidn
00009835 1 Indsugningsstuds Connecting branch for Einsaugestutzen Tubuladura para Raccord d’admission
inlet admisidn
3 500C2415 2 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 10x25 DIN 933 M 10x25 DiN 933 M 10x25 DIN 833 M 10x25 DIN 933 M 10x25 DIN 933
3A 503N2363 2 Tapskrue Stud Stift schraube Esparrago Goujon
M 8x20 DIN 838 M 8x20 DIN 939 M 8x20 DIN 9839 M 8x20 DiIN 939 M 8x20 DIN 839
4 522F1023 2 Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeia de mueile Anneau - ressort
M 10 DIN 7980 M 10 DIN 7980 M 10 DIN 7980 M 10 DIN 7980 M 10DIN 7980
4A 522F 1020 2 Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort
M 8 DIN 7880 M 8 DIN 7980 M 8 DIN 7980 M 8 DIN 7980 M 8 DIN 7980
5 611A0020 1 1 Luftfilter Air inlet filter Luftfifter Filtro de admision Filtre d'air
de aire
6 510A1208 2 Matrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 934 M B8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 834 M8 DIN 934






Vandkoelet udstodningsrer
Water cooled exhaust manifold
Wassergekiihltes Auspuffrohr
Tuho de escape refrigerado

‘E'chappement refroid par eau

DV 1®
DVZ0

R?



DV /@




DVZ0




Vandkelet udstodningsror
Water cooled exhaust manifold
Wassergekiihites Ausputfrohr
Tubo de escape refrigerado
E'chappement refroid par eau

DV 0
DVZ0

Hi. pv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Daéscription
Qry. Qty.

1 Q00D9760 1 Vandkaglet udsted- Water cooled exhaust Wassergekiihites Tubo de escape refri- E’chappement refroid

ningsror manifoid Auspuffrohr gerado par eau
Q00E193% 1 Vandkplet udsted- Water cooled exhaust Wassergekiihites Tubo de escape refri-  E’chappement refroid
ningsrar manifold Auspuffrohr gerado par eau
2 00009881 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
3 5B03N2377 Tapskrue Stud Stiftschraube Esparrago Goujon
M 8x95 DIN 339 M 8x85 DIN 939 M 8x95 DIN 939 M Bx85 DIN 939 M 8x85 DIN 839
3 503N2437 Tapskrue Stud Stiftschraube Espérrago Goujon
M 10x95 DIN 839 M 10x95 DIN 939 M 10x985 DIN 938 M 10x35 DIN 939 M 10x95 DIN 339
4 522F1020 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort
8 mm DiN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DINZQSO
4 B522F1023 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de mueile . Anneau - ressort
10 mm DIN 7980 10 mm DIN 7980 10 mm DIN 7980 10 mm DIN 7980 10 mm DIN 7980
5 510A1208 Metrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 8 DIN 934 M B8 DIN 834 M8 DIN 334 M 8DINS34 M8 DIN 934
5 510A1208 Maotrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 934 M 10 DIN 834 M 10 DIN 934
6 000C9839 Spraengpliade Expansian disc Sprengplatte Tapon de expansion Disque a fermeture
7 00009762 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
8 S03N23653 Tapskrue Stud Stiftschraube Esparrago Goujon
M 8x25 DIN 939 M 8x25 DIN 839 M 8x25 DIN 939 M 8x25 DIN 939 M 8x25 DIN 839
3 510A3208 Motrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 834 M 8 DIN 934 M 8 DIN 934
10 522F1020 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort
8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7880 8 mm DIN 7380 8 mm DIN 7980
11 Q00D9754 Flange Flange Flansch Brida Bride
12 530B0015 Aftapningshane Drain cock Ablasshahn Grifo de vaciado Robinet de vidange
13 522C3025 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta ) Garniture
A 17x21 DIN 7603 A 17x21 DIN 7603 A 17x21 DIN 7603 A 17x21 DIN 7603 A 17x21 DIN 7603
14 532R21386 Nippeimutfe Pipe bushing Nippeihilse Racord de manguito Manchon de reduct.
14A 504E1120 Prop Plug Verschlussschraube Tormillio de cierre Vis de fermeture
15 504A4410 Lukkeskrue L.ocking screw Verschlussschraube Tornillo de cierre Vis de fermeture



Instailationsszt M1
Instailation kit M1
Installationssatz M1
Equipo para instalacion M1
Jeu d’installation M1

DV [0
DV20

4406-1
4606-1

R3



DV [0

DV 20

CJ




Instaliationssat M 1
{nstaliation kit M 1

Installationssatz M 1

Jeu d’installation M

Equi(po para instalacian M 1

1

DV 0
DV2i

i,
No. Part No.

bV
10

Qty.

DV
20

Qty.

Beskrivelse

Description

Benennung

Descripcion

Déseription

1 00009906

2 532V0696
2A 532V0684
3 000E2547

3 000E2548

4 532vV1314

Afgangsror for vandke-
let udstadningsrer

Vinkeinippe!
Brystnippel

Rer far afgangsrar

Ror for afgangsrer

Tankgennemfering

DV 10 indnl 89431
DV20 indtil 33637

Qutlet pipe for water
cooled exhaust mani-
foid

Eibow
Hexagon nipple

Pipe for outlet pipe

Pipe for outiet pipe

Leading - 10 pipe to
fuel tank

DV 10 up to 89431
DV20 up ro 83637

Abflussrohr fir wasser-
gekihites Auspuffrohr

Winkeinippel
Brustnippel

Rohr flir Abflussrohr

Rohr fir Abflussrohr

Tankdurchfiihrung

DV10 Zu 88431
DV20 Zu 93637

Tubo de salida para
tubo de escape refri-
gerado

Codo
Racord hexagonal

Tuberia para tubo de
salida
Tuberia para tubo de
salida

Tuberia entrada a tan-
que de combustible

DV 10 hasta 88431
DV 20 hasta 93637

Tube d'admission pour
tube d'echappement
refroidi par eau

Raccord d’équerre
Raccord 3 vis

Tube pour tube
d'admission
Tube pour tube
d'admission

Tuyau conduisant 3
réservoir & combustible

DV 10 Jusqu'au 82431

DV20 Jusqu'au 93637






Udstedningsslange

Flexible exhaust pipe
Auspuffschiauch

Tubo flexible de escape
Tuyau flexible d’échappement

DV [0
DVZ0

4406-2

RA



DV 1O

DV20




Udstpdningssiange

Flexible exhaust pipe
Auspuffschlauch

Tubo flexible de escape
Tuyau flexible d'échappement

DV /()
DVZ0

[HER bV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Dascripcidn Dé&scription
Quy. Qty.
1 53080114 1 1 Udstpdningsslange Flexible exhaust pipe  Auspuffschiauch Tubo flexibie de escape Tuyau flexible
L = 3000 mm L = 3000 mm L = 3000 MM L = 3000 mm d'Bchappement
L = 3000 mm
2 569A0035 2 2 Spandebind Clamping ring Klemmband Anillo de mordaza Cercie
3 610P0400 1 1 Skroggennemforing Fitting for hulil Rumpfdurchfiihrung  Aditamento para casco Traversée pour corps






Lyddamper, flexibel udstedsslange
Silencer, flexible exhaust pipe
Schailddmpfer, flexibel Auspuffschiauch
Silenciador, tubo flexible de escape
Silencieux, tuyau flexible d'échappement

DV [0
DV20

4406-3
4606-3



DV /10

DV 20




Lyddamper, flexibel udstadsslange
Silencer, flexible exhaust pipe

Schalldampfer, flexibel Auspuffschiauch

Silenciador, tubo flexible de escape

Silencieux, tuyau flexible d'échappement

DV [0
DV20

:3:, Part No. ?(;/ 2DC;/ Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Quy. Quy. ’
2 530s001! 1 1 Flexibe! slange Flexible tube Schiauch, flexibel Tuberia soportes Tube Blastique
L= 500 mm L= 500 mm L= 500 mm L= 500 mm L= 500 mm
3 008E3082 1 1 Lyddamper Silencer Schalldampfer Silenciador Sitencieux
4 532V0334 1 Vinkelslangenippel Elbow, tube Winkelschiauchnippel Tuberia para codo Tube pour raccord
d'équerre

4a 532V0042 1 Siangenippel Tube nipple Schlauchnippe! Niple de tube Raccord da tuyau
5 B30A1721 1 i A} Stange L=2500 mm Tube L=2800 mm Schiauch L.=2500 mm Tuberia L=2500 mm Tube L=2500 mm
6 610P0110 1 1 Bundforskruning Bottom union Bodenverschraubung  Tapon Bouchon

7 532V0025 1 1 Stangenippe! Tube nipple Schiauchnippel Niple de tubo Raccord de tuyau
8 B588A0015 2 2 Spaendebind Clamping ring Klemmband Anillo de mordaza Cercle

g 53141411 1 1 Bejning Elbow Biegung Codo Coude

A) Ved ordre opgiv
langde

A) In case of order
please state length

A) Bei Auftrag Linge

angeben, bitte

A) En caso de pedido  A) A commande priére

indicen longitud indiquer la longueur






Gummilyddemper
Silencer, rubber
Schalldampfer, gummi
Silenciador, de caucho
Silencieux en casutchouc

DV I
DVZ0

4406-6



DV 1O

DV20




Gummilyddamper

Silencer, rubber

Schaltdampfer, gummi
Silenciador, de caucho
Silencieux en caoutchouc

DV i
DVZ0

14, DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Qty. Quy.

1 611B1230 1 1 Lyddamper Silencer Schalldampfer Sifenciador Silencieux

2 O000E0197 2 2 Qvergangssty kke Intermediate piece Reduzierstiick Pieza intermedia Piéce de passage

3 53080117 2 2 A\ ) Slange L= 30 mm Pipe L ™ 30 mm Schiauch L= 30 mm Tubo L = 30 mm Tuyau L = 30 mm

4 53080110 1 1 [\ ) Slange for udstedning Fiexible exhaust pipe  Schlauch Tubo flexibie de Tuyau flexible d’'échap-

L= 250 mm L= 250 mm L= 250 mm escape L= 250 mm pement L= 250 mm
5 BBYAQ040 2 2 Slangebdnd Clamping ring Kiemmband Anillo de mordaza Carcle
6 5BEYA0035 2 2 Slangebind Clamping ring Kiemmband Anilio de mordaza Cercle

A} Ved ordre opgiv
langde

Al In case of order

piease state length

A} Bei Auftrag Linge A)
angeben, bitte

En caso de pedido A ) A commande pridre

indicen longitud

indiguer la longueur

[¢]
]
&






Bukh Water ock
Bukh Water lock
Bukh Water lock
Bukh Water lock
Bukh Water lock

DV @
DVZ0

4406-8

7



‘R?




Bukh Water lock

Bukh Water lock nv ﬂ@
Bukh Water lock
Bukh Water lock (\
Bukh Water fock ) @
i,
No. Part No. Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcién Déscription
1 008E2719 Bukh Water lock Bukh Water lock Bukh Water fock Bukh Water lock Bukh Water lock
2 530A1721 ) Slange Filexible exhaust pipe Schlauch Tubo flexible Tuyau flexibie
@ 11x2000 mm @ 11x2000 mm ® 11x2000 mm @ 11x2000 mm @ 11x2000 mm
3 569A0010 Spaendebdnd Clamping ring Klemmband Aniilo de mordaza Cercie
4 008E1267 Rorbejning Bend Rohrbiegung Codo de tuberia Coude de tube
5 Q08E1268 T-stykke T-piece T-stuck Pieza-T Piecea T
6 S530A0014 A ) Slange Pipe Schiauch Tubo Tuyau
© 12/0 6x1000 mm @ 12/0 6x1000mm @ 12/@ 6x1000 mm @ 12/@ 6x1000 mm @ 12/@ 6x1000 mm
7 000E2139 Ror Pipe Rohr Tubo Tuyau
@ 6/Q 4x2000 mm @ B/0 4x2000 mm © 6/0 4x2000 mm D 6/ 4x2000 mm @ 6/Q 4x2000 mm
8 B69A0035 Spandebind Clamping ring Kiemmband

A) Ved ordre opgiv

A In case of order
langde please state length

A} Bei Auftrag Lange

angeben, bitte

Anilio de mordaza Cercle

A) Encaso de pedido A} A commande prigre

indicen iongitud indiquer la longueur






Afgangsror for vandkelet udstadning

Outlet pipe for water-cooled exhaust

Abflussrohr fiir wassergekiihites Auspuff

Tuho de salida para escape refrigerade por agua
Tuyau de sortie pour échappement refroidi par eau

DV 0
DV20



DV [0

DVZ0




Afgangsror for vandkolet udstpdning
Outlet pipe for water-cooled exhaust

Abflussrohr fiir wassergekithltes Auspuff

Tubo de salida para escape refrigerado por agua
Tuyau de sortie pour échappement refroidi par eau

DV [0
DVZ0

1t DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcion Description
Qty. Qty.

1 000E2416 1 1 1) Afgangsrer for Qutlet pipe for Abflussrohr fir Tubo de salida Tuyau de sortie
vandkalet water-cooled wassergekijhltes para tubo de pour tuyau
udstgdningsror exhaust manifoid Auspuffrohr escape refrigerado d'échappement

por agua par eau

2 000&38%0 1 1 2) Afgangsrer for Qutiet pipe for Abflussrohr flr Tubo de saiida Tuyau de sortie
vandkglet water-cooled wassergekuhltes para tubo de pour tuyau
udstpdningsror exhaust manifold Auspuffrohr escape refrigerado d’ échappement.

por agua par eau

2 008E3%964 1 1 2) Slange: Tube: Schiauch: Tobo: Carter de Tuyau:Carter de
termostathus- thermostathousing- Thermostatgehause thermostate-tobo thermostat-tuyau
udstodsror exhaust pipe Auspuffrohr de escape d'échappement

2 008E3083 1 1 1) Slange: Tube: Schiauch: Tubo: Carter de Tuyau: Carter de
termostathus- thermaostathousing Thermostatgehause- thermostato-tubo thermostat-tuyau
udstadsror exhaust pipe Auspuffrohr de escape d'échappement

1) DV10 Fra 89432 DV10 From 838432 DV10 Von 88432 DV 10 Desde 89432 DV10 De 89432
indtii 204211 up to 204211 Zu 204211 hasta 204211 jusqu’au 204211
DV20 Fra 93638 DV20 From 93638 DV20 Von 83638 DV20 Desde 93638 DV20 De 93638
indti 97830 up to 97830 zu 97830 hasta 87830 jusgu’au 97830

2) DV10 Fra 204212 DV10 From 204212

DV20 Fra 87831

DV20 From 97831

DV10 Von 204212
DV20 Von 97831

DV10 Desde 204212

DV20 Desde 97831

DV10 De 204212
DOV20 De 87831






Udstedningsror
Exhaust pipe
Auspuffrahr

Tubo de escape
Tuyau d'échappement

DV 0
DVZ0

r—



DV [0
DV20




Udstodningsrer
Exhaust pipe
Auspuffrohr
Tubo de escape

Tuyau d'échappement

DV [0
DV

11, DV oV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcian Description
Qty. Qty
1 000D8782 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
2 0082484 1 1 Filange for udstodning Flange for exhaust Flansch fur Auspuff, Brida para escape, Bride pour Echap-
komplet complete kompiett completo pement, complet
3 503N2383 4 4 Tapskrue Stud Stiftschraube Esparrago Goujon
4 510A3208 4 4 Motk M8 DIN 934  Nur M8 DIN 934 Mutter M8 DIN 834 Tuerca M8 DIN 934 ‘Ecrou M8 DIN 934
5 510B2454 1 1 Kontrametrik Counter nut Gegenmurter Contratuerca Contre- gcrou
6 B22C3025% 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichiung Junta Garniture
7 B22F1020 4 4 Fiederskive Spring washer

o8 DIN 7980

¢8 DIN 7980

Federscheibe
8 DIN 7980

Arandela de resorte
08 DIN 7980

Anneau ressort
o8 DIN 7980






DV 0
DVZ0

Braendstoftank

Fuel tank

Brennstofftank

Tanque para combustibie

Réservoir 4 combustible B'

Vandudskiller, komplet

Water separator, complete

Wasserabscheider, komplett .
Separacion de agua, compieto

Separation d’eau, complet [:2

ORORE. DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
BUKH %ﬂux%&mgﬁm i TELEPHONE: (03) 51 14 00
: | |

AS ! TELEGRAMS: BUKHDIESEL. TELEX: 44347






DV 0
DVZ0

Brendstoftank

Fuel tank

Brennstofftank

Tanque para combustibie

Réservair @ combustible 44101

r



DV 0

DV 20




Brendstoftank
Fuel tank
Brennstofftank

Tanque para combustible
Réservoir 3 combustible

DV 0
DVZ0

i, pv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 03000601 1 1 Brandstoftank Fuel tank Brennstofftank Tanguse para combu-  Réservoir & combustible
stible
2 530A1246 1 1 A ) Slange Tube Schiauch Tuberia Tube
L= 500 mm L=500 mm L= 500 mm L= 500 mm L= 500 mm
3 610P0250 1 1 Daekforskruning Plug Deckverschraubung Tapon Raccord
4 569A0030 2 2 Spandebind Clamping ring Kiemmband Anillo de mordaza Carcle
5 Q00EQ302 1 1 A} Ror for udluftning Pipe for venting Rohr Tuberfa para venti- Tube pour ventilation
1=1000 mm L=1000 mm L=1000 mm iacion L=1000 mm L=1000 mm
6 532v0681 1 1 Brystnippel Hexagon Nipple Brustnippe! Racord hexagonal Raccord 3 vis
7 030D06Q2 1 1 Ror med ringstykke Pipe with ring Rohr mit Ringstuck Tuberia con piezade  Tube avec piece
piece anillo d’" anneau
8 563A0005 2 2 Stangeband Clamping ring Klemmband Anille de mordaza Cercle
g 53120051 1 1 Hulskrue Banjo bolt Hohischraube Tornillo racord Réservoir a combustible
10 522C3008 2 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
8x11,5x1 DIN 7603A 8x11,5x1 DIN 7603A 8x11,6x1 DIN 7603A 8x11,5x1 DIN 7603A 8x11,5x1 DIN 7603A
11 530A1207 1 1 ) Slange Tube Schiauch Tuberia Tube
L= 2500 mm L= 2600 mm L= 2500 mm L= 2500 mm L= 2500 mm
12 B32v1i313 1 1 Tankgennemforing Leading-in pipe to Tankdurchflihrung Tuberia entrade a tan- Tuyau conduisant a
fuel tank gue de combustible reservoir 3 combustible
13 600K0008 1 1 A Rer Pipe Rohr Tuberia Tube
L= 320 mm L= 320 mm L=320 mm L=320mm L= 320 mm
14 53080002 1 1 Toidhane Cock plug Zolthahn Tapon de grifo Noix de robinet
15 532v0022 1 1 Siangenippel Tube nippie Schlauchnippel Niple de tubo Raccord de tuyau
16 530A1315 1 1 ) Slange Tube Schiauch Tuberia Tube
L= 2500 mm L= 2500 mm L= 2500 mm L= 2500 mm L= 2500 mm
20 B569A0010 2 2 . Speendebdnd Clamping ring Klemmband Anillo de mordaza Cercle
21 000C1669 1 1 Bundprop Plug Verschiussschraube Tapon Bouchon
22 522C3025 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
A 17x21 DIN 7603A A 17x21 DIN 7803A A 17x21 DIN 7603A A 17x21 DIN 7603A A 17x21 DIN 7603A
23 504C0317 1 1 Lukkeskrue Locking screw Verschlussschraube Tornillo de cierre Vis de fermeture
24 522C3020 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
25 008£0981 1 1 Slange komplet Tube complete

A} Ved ordre opgiv
lengde

Al In case of order

Al
please state length

Schiauch komplett

Bei Auftrag Linge A) En caso de pedido

angeben, bitte

Tuberia completo

indicen longitud

Tube complet

A) A commande priére

indiquer la longueur






Vandudskiller, komplet
Water separator, complete
Wasserabscheider, komplett
Separacian de agua, completo
Separation d'eau, complet

DV 0
DVZ0

4410-2

2






Vandudskiller, komplet
Water separator, complete
Wassarahscheider, komplett
Separacion de agua, completo
Separation d'eau, complet

DV [0
DVZ0

I‘\:‘(;. Part No, [‘IDL;/ S(;/ Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcion Description
Qty. Qty.
1 008D3B27 1 1 Vandudskiller, kom-  Water separator, com- Wasserabscheider, SeparaciSn de agua, Separation d'eau,
plet plete komplett complato compiet
2 530P1059 1 1 Prop Plug, vent Pfropfen Tapdn de ventilaciédn  Bouchon de ventilation
3 522C3014 1 1 Skive for udluft- Washer, vent plug Scheibe fur entiUft- Arandela para tapdn  Rondelle pour bouchor
ningsskrue ungsschraube de ventilacidn de ventilation
4 500F0270 1 1 Centerboit Bolt, centre Spannbolzen Perno, de aprieto Boulons de sarrage
5 522C3107 1 1 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondetie
6 61000505 1 1 Daksel Cover Deckel Tapa Couvercle
7 530P1058 2 2 Hulskrue Plug, closing Haohlschraube Tornillo, racor Bouion pour tubuture
d'angle
8 522C3020 8 8 Pakning Washer, closing plug Dichtung Junta Joint
g 61000806 2 2 Gummipakning Seal, cover and base Gummidichtung Junta, de caucho Joint en caoutchouc
10 610D05S01T 1 1 Element Element, sedimenter  Element Eiemento Elément
11 610D0502 1 1 Hus Body, sedimenter Geh3use Cuerpo Carter
12 610D0BO3 1 1 Hus Body, agglomerator  Gehiuse Cuerpo Carter
13 610D0%04 1 1 Underdel med stptte  Base with stud, filter Fundament mit Bol- Base con pernos y Base avec goujons et
zen und Filter filtro filtre
16 000D3040 2 2 Overgangsnippe! Reduction nipple Verbindungsnippel Racor de reduccién Raccord 3 vis
17 B32v0023 2 2 Slangenippetl m/om- Tube nippie Schlauchnippe! mit Niple de tubo - Raccord de tuyau
iober Umiauf
18 568A0010 2 2 Spaendebind Clamping ring Klemmband Anillo de mordaza Cercle
19 530B0007 ! 1 Aftapningshane Drain cock Ablasshahn Grifo de caciado Robinet de vidange
20 522C3020 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
21 500W8369 2 2 Fransk skrue Coach screw Schraube Tornillo para madera Vis a bois






DV 0
DVZ0

Bl

Kglesystem med termostat

Cooling system with thermostat
Kiihlwassersystem mit Thermostat
Sistema de refrigeracion con termostate
Systame réfrigérante avec thermostat

01

Kplevandspumpe 610G0070 - 610G0090

Cooling water pump 61060070 - 610G0030
Kthiwasserpumpe 610G0070 - 610G0090

Bomba de refrigeracion 610G0070 - 610G0090

Pompe a eau de refroidissement 610G0070 - 610G0090

02

Installationssat M8
Installation kit M8
instailationssatz M8
Equipo para instalacion M8
Jeu d'installation M8

12

Kole og l2nsepumpe

Cool and biige pump

Kiihl und Lenzpumpe

Bomba de enfriador vy de sentina
Pompe de refroidissement et de cale

04

Kole og l@nsepumpe 610G0050

Cool and hilge pump 610G0050

Kiiht und Lenzpumpe 610G0050

Bomba de enfriador y de sentina 610G0050
Pampe de refroidissement et de cale 610G0050

0b

| Direkte koling med termostat

Cooling system with thermaostat
Kithiwassersystem mit Thermostat
Sisterna de refrigeracion con termostate
Systeme refrigerante avec thermostat

Kolevandspumpe 610G0100

Cooling water pump 610G0100
Kiihlwasserpumpe 610G0100

Bomba de refrigeracion 61060100

Pompe a eau de refroidissement 61060100

D7

Circulation pump 0OCSE3S60

Circulaticn pumpe and Thermostat

MOEGREABRIBEN

Bﬂxn A'S | TELEGRAMS: BUKHDIESEL. TELEX: 44347

Cooling Water pump 610CG0120

DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
TELEPHONE: (03) 51 1400






Kolesystem med termostat

Cooling system with thermostat
Kiihiwassersystem mit Thermostat
Sistema de refrigeracion con termdstate
Systeme réfrigérante avec thermostat

DV (0
DV20

m



DV ©







Kolesystem med termostat

Cooling system with

thermostat

Kiihlwassersystem mit Thermostat
Sistema de refrigeracién con termostate
Systéme réfrigérante avec thermostat

DV (0
DVZ(

1,

No, Part No. Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
1 610G0070 X } Kglevandspumpe Coolingwater pump Kdhiwasserpumpe Bomba de refrigera- Pompe & eau de refroi-
komplet complete komplett cion completa dissement compléte
1 610G00S0 x} Kglevandspumpe Cooling water pump Kiihlwasserpumpe Bomba de refrigera- Pompe 3 eau de refroi-
komplet compiete komplett ¢idn completa dissement compléte
2 532v0333 Vinkelnippet Elbow Winkelnippel Codo Raccord d’equerre
4 B530A1721 A) Stange Tube Schiauch Tuberia Tube
L= 860 mm L= 60 mm L= 860 mm L= 60 mm L= 60 mm
4B 530A 1721 A\) Slange Tube Schlauch Tuberia Tube
» L=95mm L= 9% mm L=95 mm L=95 mm L=95 mm
5 00809954 10) Hjgrnevinkel Elbow Ecke Codo Equerre
6 569A0015 Spandebind Clamping ring Kiemmband Anillo de mordaza Cearcle
7 03001801 Termostat, komplet Thermostat, compiete Thermostat, komplett Termostate, compieta Thermostat, comp'}
8 000D9939 Hus for termostat Housing for thermostat Geh8use Alojamiento para ter- Corps pour thermostar
mdstato
3 000D9796 10} Daeksel Cover Deckel Tapa Couvercle
10 000D9798 10} Pladeventil Plate valve Plattenventil Platillo de valvuia Soupape a plaque
11 000E1476 10) Ventilkiap Valve flap Ventilkiappe Vaivula de charnela Clapet de soupape
12 000E1477 10) Fjeder Spring Feder Muelle Ressort
13 00003801 10) Ring Ring Ring Anillo Anneau
14 000E 1851 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
15 000D9803 10} Aksel Shaft Welle Arbol Arbre
16 501H2204 10) Pinoiskrue Pointed screw Reitstockschraube Tornillo de punta Vis pointue
AM 4x5 DIN 8186 AM 4x5 DIN 916 AM 4x5 DIN 916 AM 4x5 DIN 916 AM 4x5 DIN 9186
17 530Q9941 Termostat element Thermaostat element Thermostat Termostato elementa  Thermostat elément
18 50002321 3) Maskinbolt Machine boit Sechskantschraube Tornillo de maquinaria Boulon mécanigue
M 6x585 DIN 931 M 6x55 DIN 931 M 6x55 DIN 931 M 6x55 DIN 931 M 6x55 DIN 831
19 532Vv0334 4} Vinketnippel Elbow Winkelnippel Codo Raccord d'equerre
19 532Vv0333 7)Vinkelnippel Eibow Winkeinippel Codo Raccord d'equerre
20 OQO00E06%4 6) Daekse! for vandtil- Cover for water inlet  Deckel Tapa para admision Couvarcle pour
gang de agua admission d'eau
20 QO0O0E0694 7) Daeksel for vandtil- Cover for water inlet  Deckel Tapa para admision Couvercle pour
gang de agua admission d'eau
21 000D9626 6) Pakning for vandtil- Ga;ket for water inlet Dichtung Junta para admision Garniture pour
gang de agua admission d'eau
21 00009626 7)Pakning for vandtil- Gasket for water inlet  Dichtung Junta para admision Garniture pour
gang de agusa admission d'eau
22 501A2163 Unbracoskrue Unbraco screw Unbracoschraube Torniito unbraco Vis unbraco

M8 x 20 DIN 812

M8 x 20 DIN 912

M8 x 20 DIN 912

M8 x 20 DIN 912

M8 x 20 DIN 912



Kelesystem med termostat

Cooling system with thermostat
Kiihiwassersystem mit Thermostat
Sistema de refrigeraciGn con termastate
Systéme réfrigérante avec thermostat

DV 10
DV20

., Dy DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Dascription Benennung Descripcion Description
Qty. Qty.
25 Q00EQ534 1 11) Rer Pipe Rohr Tubo Tube
26 532v0042 1 10) Slangenippel Tube nipple Schiauchnippel Niple de tubo Raccord de tuyau
27 522F1020 4 4 Fiedarskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort
M 8 DIN 7980 M 8 DIN 7880 M 8 DIN 7980 M 8 DIN 7880 M 8 DIN 7980
28 00009807 1 1 Pakning Gaskat Dichtung Junta Garniture
33 532v0685 1 1 10) Brystnippel Hexagon nipple Brustnippel Racord hexagonal Raccord a vis
34 (O08E1783 1 9) Fordelerror Pipe Rohr Tube Tuyau
35 O08E1062 1 12) Daksel for vandtit- Cover for water inletr  Deckel fur wasserein-  Tapa para admision Couvercle pour
gang lass de agua admission d'eau
35 008E1048 1 12} Daeksel for vandtil- Cover for water iniet  Deckel! fUr wasserein- Tapa pars admision Couvercie pour
gang lass de agua admission d'eau
36 O000E1051 1 5) Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
36 OO0O0E1081 1 8) Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
37 530A1721 1 A\ Slange Tube Schiauch Tuberia Tube
L=50 mm L=50 mm L=50 mm L= 50 mm L=50mm
38 00BEQ997 1 10) Overgangsstykke Intermediate piece Reduzier stiick Pieza intermedia Pidce intarmadiaire
39 522C3020 1 1 Kobberpakning Gasket, copper Dichtung, kupfer Junta, cobre Garniture, cuivre
40 510A4205 1 1 10) Motrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M4 DIN 934 M 4 DIN 934 M4 DIN 834 M 4 DIN 934 M 4 DIN 934
41 B530A1721 1 1 A} Stange Tube Schiauch Tuberia Tube
L= 165 mm =165 mm L= 165 mm L= 165 mm L= 165 mm
42 000E0S533 1t 1) Ror Pipe Rohr Tubo Tuyau
43 Q08EQ155 1 1) Mellemstykke intermediate piece Zwischenstuck Piaza intermedia Piéce intermé@diaire
44 0Q00C8759 1 1} Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
45 50002321 2 1) Maskinboit Machine bolt Sechskantschraube Tornillo de Maguina-  Boulon mecanique
M 6x55 DIN 931 M 6x55 DIN 931 M 6x55 DIN 831 ria M 6x55 DIN 931 M 6x55 DIN 931
46 500C2308 2 1) Saetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d’ajustage
M 6x10 DIN 833 M 6x10 DIN 833 M 6x10 DIN 933 M 6x10 DIN 933 M 6x10 DIN 933
47 B01E2370 2 1) Undersenket skrue Screw, comtersunk Senkschraube Tornilio, avellanado Vis, noye
M 8x50 DIN 7991 M B8x50 DIN 7981 M 8x50 DIN 7991 M 8x50 DIN 7891 M 8x50 DIN 7991
48 00009961 1 2) Dasksel Cover Deckel Tapa Couvercile
49 00009539 1 2} Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
50 532v0334 1 Vinkeistangenippe! Elbow, tube Winkel schlauch- Tuberia para codo Tube pour raccord

nippel

d'équerre



Kalesystem med termostat

Cooling system with thermostat
Kijhiwassersystem mit Thermostat
Sistema de refrigeracion con termostate

Systeme réfrigérante

avec thermostat

DV [0
DVZ0

Hit.
No. Part No,

DV
10

Qtu.

DV
20
Qry.

Beskrivelse

Description

Benennung

Descripcion

Déscription

x) Reservedelsspecifika-
tion - se side D2

1) DV 10 Indtil 85121
2) DV 10 indtil 85070
3)DV 10 Fra 85122
4) DV 10 indtil 85966
5} DV 10 Fra 85967

6) DV 10 Fra 85071 -
85966

7) DV 20 Indtil 92946
81DV 20 Fra 92947

A) Ved ordre opgiv
iangde

3} DV 20 indtil 93637

10} DV 10 Indtil 89156

Dv 20 Indtil 23637

11) DV 10 Fra 85122 -
89156

12} DV 10 Fra 85967 -
89156

DV 20 Fra 92947 -
93637

For motorer med
fabrikationsnumre
efter 203812 (DV10)
og 97549 (DV 20)

se side D6

ay

Spare parts specifica-
tion - see page D2

DV 10 Up to 85121
DV 10 Up to 85070
DV 10 From 856122
DV 10 Up to 85966
DV 10 From 85967

DV 10 From 85071 -
85966

DV 20 Up to 92946
DV 20 From $2947

in case of order A)
please state length

DV 20 Up to 83637
DV 10 Up to 88156
DV 20 Up to 33637

DV 10 From 85122 -
89156

DV 10 From B5967 -
89156

DV 20 From 92947 -
93637

For engines with
serial numbers

after 203812(DV10)
and 97549 (DV20}
see page D6

Ersatzteilspezifikation-
Sehen Sie bitte Seite
D2

DV 10 Zu 85121
DV 10 Zu 85070
DV 10 Von 85122
DV 10 Zu 85966
DV 10 Von 859867

DV 10 Von 85071 -
85966

DV 20 von 392946
DV 20 von 92947

Especicacion ds pie-
zas de repuesto - vease
pagina D2

DV 10 Hasta 85121
DV 10 Hasta 85070
DV 10 Desde 85122
DV 10 Hasta 85966
DV 10 Desde 85967

DV 10 Desde 85071 -
85866

DV 20 Hasta 82946
DV 20 Desde 92947

Bei Auftrag Linge A} En caso de pedido A)

angeben, bitte

DV 20 Zu 93637
DV 10 Zu 89156
DV 20 Z2u 33637

DV 10 Von 85122--
89156

DV 10 Von B5967 -
891586

DV 20 Von 92947 -
83637

Flir Motoren mit
Fabrikationsnummern
nach 203812(DV10}
und 87549 (DV20)
sehen Sie Seite D6

indicen longitud

DV 20 Hasta 93637
DV 10 Hasta 89156
DV 20 Hasta 93637

DV 10 Desde 85122 -
88156

DV 10 Desde 85967 -
89156

DV 20 Desde 92947 -
93637

Para motores con
ndmeros de fabricacién
a partir de 203812
(DV10) vy 97549
{DV20}

ver pagina D6

Spécification de pieces
de rechange - voir page
D2

DV 10 Jusqu'au 85121
DV 10 Jusgu'au 85070
DV 10 De 85122
DV 10 Jusqu'au 85966
DV 10 De 85967

DV 10 De 85071
85966

DV 20 Jusgqu'au 928247

DV 20 De 92947

A commande priére
indiquer la longueur

DV 20 Jusqu'au 93637
DV 10 Jusqu'au B9156
DV 20 Jusqu'au 93637

DV 10 De 85122 -
89156

DV 10 De 85367 -
89166

DV 20 De 92847 -
93637

Pour moteurs avec
numéros de fabrication
aprés 203812(DV 10)
et 37649 {DV20)

voir page D6



Kelevandspumpe 610G0070 - 610G0030

Cooling water pump 610G0070 - 610G0090
Kihiwasserpumpe 61060070 - 610G0090

Bomba de refrigeracidn 61060070 - 610G0090

Pompe a eau de refroidissement 610G0070 - 610G0090

DV /0
DVZ0

n?



DV [0
DV20




Kalevandspumpe for DV 10 og DV 20
Cooling water pump for OV 10 and DV 20
Kiihlwasserpumpe fiir DV 10 und DV 20
Bomba de refrigeracion completa para BV 10y DV 20
Pompe 3 eau de refroidissementcompléte pour DV 10 et OV 20

DV U
DVZ0

[HIN v DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 610G0Q70 1 Kopievandspumpe Cooling water pump Kiihlwasserpumpe Bomba de refrigeracidn Pompe 3 eau de
510G00S0 1 kompiet compiete komplett completa refroidissement complié
2 610GQ071 1 1 Pumpehus Pump housing Pumpengehause Cuerpo de bomba Carter de pompe
3 610G0o0g2 ! 1 x} Labehju! med besning Impelier with bush {_aufrad mit buchse Rotor con buje Rotor avec manchon
4 50300162 1 1 x} Skrue Screw Schraube Tarnillo Vis
5 $10G0073 1 1 x) Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
6 610G0074 1 1 x) Deeksel Cover Deckel Tapa Couvercie
7 502KQ0303 6 4] Skrue Screw Schraube Tornillo Vis
8 610G0076 1 1 x) Aksel Shaft Welle Arbol Arbre
9 56180129 2 2 x} Tatningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anillo de cierro Bague §'étanchaite
10 560F1012 1 1 x} O-ring O-ring Abdichtring Anillo de junta Bague de joint
11 502K0303 1 1 x} Skrue Screw Schraube Tornillo Vis
12 610G0076 1 x) Kam Cam Nocken Leva Came
610G0096 1 x} Kam Cam Nocken Leva Came
14 522C3001 1 1 x 1 Kobberpakning Gasket copper Dichtung Junta cobre Garniture cuivre
810G0077 1 Reparationssat Reparr kit Reparatursatz Juego de reparacidn Jeu de reparation
610G0097 1 Reparationssat Reparr kit Reparatursatz Juego de reparacidn Jeu de reparation

xi Dele, som indgar
¢ reparationssat

DV 10 Indtit 203812
DV 20 Indul 97548

X}

Parts which form
part of repair ki1t

DV 10 Up 10 203812

DV 20 Up to 97548

Teile, die im Repara- x)

tursatz emngeschios-
sen sind

DV 10 Zu 203812
DV 20 Zu 97548

Piezas que forman
parte de juego de
reparacion

DV 10 Hasta 203812

DV 20 Hasta 87548

x)

Pidces qui font partie
du jeu de réparation

DV 10 Jusgu’au 2038
Dv 20 Jusqu‘a_u 97548






Installationssat M8
{nstalflation kit M8
Installationssatz M8
Equipo para instalacion M8
Jeu d’installation M8

DV IO
DV20

4407-5

n



DV 0

DVZ0




installationssat M 8
Installation kit

Installationssatz
Equipo para instalacion Dv %@
ph .
Jeu d'installation \Y)
. DV DV i
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 §10P0120 1 1 Bundsi Strainer, bottom Bodensieb Cotador, a fondo Crépine de fondation
2 008E2246 1 1 Toldhane med negle Cock plug with key Zolihahn mit Schilissel Tapdn de grifo con Noix de rabinet avec
ltave ctef
3 532v0o046 1 1 Slangenippel Tube nipple Schiauchnippel Niple de tubo Raccord de tuyau
4 530A1721 1 1 A)Slange L= 1500 mm Tube L= 1500 mm Schiauch L= 1500 mm Tuberia L= 1500 mm Tube L= 1500 mm
5 569A001:s 2 2 Spaendebind Clamping ring Klemmband Anillo de mordaza Cercle

A) Ved ordre opgiv A in case of order A Bei Auftrag Lange A) En caso de pedide  A) A commande priére
l®ngde please state length angeben, bitte indicen longitud indiquer la longueur






Kole og i2nsepumpe

Cool and bilge pump

Kiihi und Lenzpumpe

Bomba de enfriador y de sentina
Pompe de refroidissement et de cale

DV (0
DVZ0

4407-6A

na






Kole og l@nsapumps

Cool and hilge pump

Kiihi und Lanzpumpe

Bomba de enfriador y de sentina
Pompse de refroidissement et de cale

DV
DV20

1R DV DV .
No. PartNe. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Description
Qty. Qty.
1 610G0050 1 1 ) Kele og Lensepumpe  Cool and bilge pump  Kiihi und Lenzpumpe Bomba de enfriador y Pompe de refroidisse-
de sentina ment et de cale
2 00009807 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
3 50002363 2 2 Saetskrue Set screw Setz schraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 8x20 DIN 833 M 8x20 DIN 933 M 8x20 DIN 833 M 8x20 DIN 933 M 8x20 DIN 833
4 522F1020 2 2 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de mueile Anneau - ressort
8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7880 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980
5 B32v0333 2 2 Vinkelslangenippe! Elbow tube Winkeischiauchnippel Tuberia para codo Tube pour raccord
d'équerre
6 O008E0629 1 1 Si for lensepumpe Strainer Sieb Cotlador Crépine
7 610P0110 1 1 Bundforskruning Bottom union Bodenverschraubung  Tap6n Bouchon
8 532VvV0025 1 1 Slangenippe! Tube nipple Schiauchnippet Niple de tubo Raccoré de tuyau
9 530A1221 2 2 4) Slange Tube Schiauch Tube ria Tuyau
L= 1500 mm L= 1500 mm L= 1500 mm f.= 1500 mm L= 1500 mm
10 569A001% 4 4 Spandeband Clampingring Klemmband Aniilo de mordaza Cercle

X

JaN

Reservedelsspeci-
fikation, se side

Dbs

Ved ordre opgiv
fangde

x} Spare part specifi-

cation, see page
05

O) 1o ocase of order

please state iength

Ersatzteiispezifika-
tion, sehen Sie bit-
te Seite DS

/) Bei Auftrag Lange

angeben, bitte

x) Especificacidon de

piezas de repuesto
vease pagino DS

A\ En caso de pedido

indicen fongitud

X

o)

Spécification de
piéces de rechange,
voir page DB

A commande priére
indiquer la longueur



«



Kole og lensepumpe 610G0050

Cool and bilge pump 610G0050

Kiihi und Lenzpumpe 610G0050

Bomba de enfriador y de sentina 61060050
Pompe de refroidissement et de cale §10G0050

DV 0
DVZ0

nh



DV 0
DVZ0




Kele og l2nsepumpe 61060050
Cool and bilge pump §10G0050 nv H@
Kiibl und Lenzpumpe 610G0050

Bomba de enfriador y de sentina 610G0050
Pompe de refroidissement et de cale 61060050
. pv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcién Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 B610GO050 1 1 Kole og Lansepumpe Cool and biige pump  Kitht und Lenzpumpe Bomba de enfriador y Pompe de refroidisse-
de sentina ment et de cale
2 610G0O066 1 1 Reparationsset Repair kit Reparatursatz Juego de reparacian Jeu de réparation
3 610GD0O51T 1 1 Aksel Shaft Welle Eje Arbre
4 B810G0052 ! 1 Hus Housing Gehause Carter Carter
5 610G0053 1 1 Hus for l@nsepumpe  Housing for bilge Gehause fur Lenz Carter para bomba Carter pour pompe de
pump pumpe de sentina cale
6 B510G0054 2 2 x) Lebehjul Impelier Laufrad fRotor Rotor
7 610G0O0s5 2 2 x} Teetningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anillo de cierro Bague d’étanchéite
8 610G0056 1 1 x) Q-ring Ring Abdichtring Anillo de junta Bague de joint
9 610G0057 2 2 x) Kam Cam Nocken Leva Came
10 610G0058 1 1 x}Skrue Screw Schraube Tornillo Vis
11 610G0O058 1 1 x} Skrue Screw Schraube Tornilio Vi
12 610GO060 2 2 x) Skrue Screw Schraube Tornillo Vis
13 610G0061 4 4 x} Skrue Screw Schraube Tornilio “Vis
14 610G0062 2 2 x} Skrus Screw Schraube Tornilic Vis
15 610G0063 1 x) Stift Pin Stift Clavija Goujon
16 61060064 < 2 x} Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
17 610G0065 1 Place Plate Deckel Placa Plaque
vi Dele so indgdri x} Parts which form x) Teile, die irn Repara- x) Piezas que forman  x} Pigces qui font partie
reparationssaEt part of repair kit tursatz eingeschlossen parte de juego de du jeu de reparation
sind reparacién






Direkte koling med termostat

Cooling system with thermostat
Kiihlwassersystem mit Thermostat
Sisterna de refrigeracién con termdstate
Systeme réfrigerante avec thermostat

DV [
DVZ0

| =9



DV [0




UK

Direkte koling med termostat

Cooling system with thermostat
Kiihiwassersystem mit Thermostat
Sisterna de refrigeracidn con terméstate
Systeme rifrigerante avec thermostat

DV [0
DVZ0

1

No. Part No. § § Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripctén Déscription
1 610G0100 1 1 1) Kotevandspumpe Cooling-water pump Kihiwasserpumpe Bomba de refrigeracion Pompe 3 eau de
refroidissement
2 532Vv0047 101 Stangemppel Tube nippie Schitauchnippel Niple de twbo Raccord de tuyau
3 560B1032 11 O-ring Q-ring Abdichtring Aniiio de junta Bague de joint
4 (Q00E4312 11 Spandeflange Filange Flanch Brida Bride
5 500C2363 2 2 Saetskrue M8 x 20 Set screw Setzschraube Tornilio prisionero Vis d'ajustage
6 008EA4336 1 Fordelerror Distributor pipe Verteiiungsrohr Tubo de distribucidn  Tuyau de distribution
008E4285 1 Fordelerror Distributor pipe Verteilungsrohr Tubo de distribucidn  Tuyau de distribution
7 000E2462 11 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta “Garniture
8 501A2361 2 2 Unbracoskrue M8 x 16 Unbraco screw Unbraco Schraube Tornilio Unbraco Vis Unbraco
3 522F1020 2 2 Fiederskive 8mm Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneauy-ressort
10 008E4286 11 Slange-ketevandspumpe Tube Schiauch Tubo Tavau
Fordelerror
11 568A0015 11 Sp@ndeband Clamping band Kiemmeband Banda de sujecién Cercle
12 03001802 o1 Termostat komplet Thermostat complete  Thermostat Kompiett Terméstato completa Thermostat compiete
13 O00E3680 11 Hus for termostat Thermostat housing Thermostatgehause Cirter de term&stato  Carter de thermostat
14 504C1317 o1 Lukkeskrue Closing screw Verschiussschraube Tornitio de cierre Vis de fermeture
15 522C3020 101 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
16 000E2883 11 Daksetl for termostat- Cover Decket Tapa Couvercle
hus
17  530Q8947 101 Termostat Thermostat Thermostat Termostato Thermostat
18 000E2584 1 1 Pakning for termostat Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
19 000E1851 11 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
20 501A2326 4 4 Unbracoskrue M6x80 Unbraco screw Unbraco Schraube Tornillo Unbraco Vis Unbraco

Reservedelsspecifika-
tion sa stde D7

DV 10 fra 203812
DV20 fra 97549

Spareparts specification Ersatzteilspezifikation

see page D7

DV10 from 203812
DV?20 from 87549

Sehen Sie bitte Sette
D7

DV10 von 203812
DV20 von 87549

Especicacion de piezas
de repuestovease pa-
gina D7

DV 10 desde 203812
DV20 desde 37549

Specification de pie-
ces de rechange-
voir page D7

DV 10 de 203812
DV20 de 97549

b6-1






Kelevandspumpe 610G0100

Cooling water pump 610G0100
Kiihiwasserpumpe 610G0100

Bomba de refrigeracion 610G0100

Pompe a eau de refroidissement 610G0100

DV 0
DV20



DV /O
DV20




Kelevandspumpe 61060100

Cooling water pump 610G0100
Kiihlwasserpumpe 61060100

Bomba de refrigeracidn 61060100

Pompe 3 eau de refroidissement 610G0100

DV [0
DVZ0

Hi

No. Part No. Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcién Déscription
1 610G0100 Kglevandspumpe Cooling water pump Kihiwasserpumpe Bomba de refrigeracidn Pompe 3 eau de
komptet compiete komplett completa refroidissemeént
compldte
2 610G0t101 Pumpehus Pump housing Pumpengehiuse Cuerpo de bomba Carter de pompe
3 610G0102 x} Lobehjui med basning Impeiler with bush Laufrad mit buchse Rotor con buje Rotor avec manchon
4 503D0162 x) Skrue Screw Schraube Tornillo Vis
5 610GQ103 x) Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
6 610G0104 x) Daekset Cover Decket Tapa Couvercle
7 50242207 Skrue Screw Schraube Tornillo Vis
8 610G0105 x) Aksel Shaft Welle Arbol Arbre
9 561B0127 x} Tatningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anilio de cierro Bagus d’ tanchéite
10 S60F1011 x) O-ring O-ring Abdichtring Anitlo de junta Bague de joint
11 502K0303 x}Skrue Screw Schraube Torniiio Vis
12 610G0106 x} Kam Cam Nocken Leva Came
13 810G0107 Bosning Bush Buchse Manguito Doniile
14 522C3001 x} Kobberpakning Gasket copper Dichtung Junta cobre Garniture cuivre
510G0108 Reparationsseet Repair kit Reparatursatz Juego de reparacin Jeu de reparation

x} Dele, som indgar i
reparationssaet

DV 10 fra 203812
DV 20 fra 97549

Parts, which form
part of repair kit

DV 10 from 203812
DV 20 from 97549

Teile , die im Repara-

Piezas que forman

ratursatz eingeschiossenparte de juego de re-

sind

DV 10 von 203812
DV 20 von 97549

paracién

DV 10 desde 203812
DV 20 desde 37549

Pigces qui font par-
tie du jeu de répara-
tion

DV 10 de 203812
DV 20 de 27549






Cirkulationspumpe 008E3560
Circulation pump 008E3560
Zirkulationspumpe 008E3560
Bomba de circulacion 008E3560
Pompe de circulation 008E3560

DV 0
DV20



SRR
\




UK

Cirkulationspumpe 008E3560
Circulation pump 008E3560
Zirkulationspumpe 008E3560
Bomba da circulacién 008E3560
Pompe de circulation 008E3560

DV U
DVZ0

1l

No. Part No. Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
DV10/0V20Q

1  Q00E3553 1 Flange Flange Flansch Brida Bride

2 O0OQOE3558 1 Hus Casing Gehause Caja Carter

3 O0O00E3555 1 x) Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

4 530Q9980 1 x) Pumpehjul Rotor Rotor Rotor Rotor

5 530Q9871 1 x) Kulringspakning Carbon ring gasket Kohlenringdichtung Junta de anillo de Garniture d’anneau

carbdn a charbon

6 B45B1030 1 x) Pumpeaksei Shaft Welie Arbol Arbre

7 0QO0QE3556 i x) Lasetrdd Locking ring Schiossring Anitlo de cierre Anneau de fermature
8 50O1A2372 1 Unbrakoskrue Unbraco screw Unbraco Schraube

M8 x 60 DIN 912

3 B501A2367 3 Unbrakoskrue

M8 x 35 DIN 812

10 OOQE3557 1 Kileremskive

03001804 1 Reparationssat

x) Dele, som indgar i
reparationsseet

M8 x 60 DIN 812

Unbraco screw
M8 x 35 DIN 912

V-belt pulley

Repair kit

Parts, which form part
of repair kit

M8 x 60 DIN 812

Unbraco Schraube
M8 x 35 DIN 912

Keillriemenscheibe

Reparatursatz

Teile, die im Repara-
tursatz eingeschlossen
sind

Tornilio Unbraco
M8 x 60 DIN 912

Tornillo Unbraco
M8 x 35 DIN 912

Polea para correa en
v/ trapecial

Juego de reparacion

Piezas gue forman par-
te de juego de repara-
cidn

Vis Unbraco
M8 x 60 DIN 812

Vis Unbraco
M8 x 35 DIN 912

Poulie 3 courroie en
v/ trapéziodale

Jeu de reparation

Pidces qui font partie
du jeu de reparation






Cirkulationspumpe og termostat

Circulation pumpe and Thermostat
Zirkulationspump und Thermostat
Bomba de circulatién y termostato
Pompe de circulation et thermostat

DV IO
DV20

ng



DV [0

DVZ0




Cirkulationspumpe og termostat

Circulation pumpe and thermostat
Zirkulationspump und Thermostat
Bomba de circulatidn y termostato
Pompe de circulation et thermostat

DV [0
DVZ0

HI,

Nag. Part No. Baskrivelse

Description Benennung Descripcion Description
DV10 DV20
1 008E3560 1 1)Cirkulationspumpe Circulation pump Zirkulationspump Bomba de curculacién Pompe de circula-
komplet tion
2 000E2462 1 Pakning f. vand- Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
tilgang
3 501A2370 1 Unbracoskrue Unbraco screw Unbracoschraube Tornillo Unbraco Vis Unbraco

M8x50DIN 912
532Vv0333 1
501 A2365 1

Slangenippel

Unbracoskrue
MBx25DIN 812

8 530A2111 1 \)Slange pumpe-

termostat L= 400 mm

7 008E3656 1 Slangenippel med

droviing

8 569A0304 2 Slangekiemme

9 000E3680 1 Hus for termostat

10 000E3673 1
11 000E2584 1
12 0O00E3302 1
13 00QE1881 1

Deksel for termostat
Pakning for termostat
Termostat 75° C

Pakning for termostat

termostathus
14 504C1317 1 Lukkeskrue
18 522C3020 1 Pakning
16 501A2327 4 Unbracoskrue

M6x40DIN 912

17 0Q00D9807 1 Pakning
18 000E3658 1 Blindflange
19 522F1020 2 Fiederskive
8 mm DIN 7980
20 542A0263 1 Kilerem
21 030D180% 1 Termostat,
komplet

1) Reservedeisspecifi-
kation se side D8

) Ved ordre opgiv
i@ngde

M8x50DIN 912
Hose nipple

Unbraco screw
M8x25DIN 912

Tube L=400 mm

Hose nipple

Hose clamp

Thermostat Housing

Cover
Gasket
Thermostat

Gasket

Closing screw
Gasket

Unbraco screw
MEx40DiIN 912

Gasket
Blind flange

Spring washer
8 mm DIN 7880

V-belt

Thermostat,

complete

Spare part specifica-
tion see page D8

In case of order please

state length

M8xS50DIN 912
Schiauchnippel

Unbracoschraube
MB8x25DIN 912

Schiauch L=400 mm

Schiauch-nippel
Schlauchklemme
Ther mostatgehause

Deckel
Dichtung
Thermostat

Dichtung

Verschlussschraube
Dichtung

Unbracoschraube
MEx40DIN 912

Dichtung
Blindfltanch

Federscheibe
8 mm DIN 7880

Keilreimen

Thermostat,
komplett

Ersatzteilspezifika-
tion sehen Sie bitte
seite D8

Bei Auftrag lange
angeben bitte

M8xS0DIN 912
Racor de tubo

Tornillo Unbraco
MBx25DIN 912

Tubo L=400 mm

Racor de tubo

Abrazadera para
tubos

Carter de termostato

Tapa
Junta
Thermostato

Junta

Tornillo de cierre
Junta

Tornillo Unbraco
M6x40DIN 912

Junta

Rebor de deslum-
brado

Arondela de resorte
8 mm DIN 7980

Correaen V

Termostato,
complete

Especficacion de
piezas de repuesto
vease pagina D8

In Caso de pedido
indicen longitud

MBxS0DIN 912
Raccord de tayau

Vis Unbraco
MBx25DIN 812

Tuyau L=400 mm

Raccord de tuyau
Pinee de tuyau

Carter de de thermo-
stat

Couvercle
Garniture
Thermostat

Garniture

Vis de fermeture
Garniture

Vis Unbraco
MEx40DIN 912

Garniture

Bride d'obturation

Anneau ressort
8 mm DIN 7880

Courroieen V

Thermostat,
complete

Specification de
pieces de rechange
voir page D8

A commande priere
indiguer la ionguteur






DVZ0

Kelevandspumpe 610G0120

Cooling water pump 61060120
Kiihlwasserpumpe 610G0120

Bomba de refrigeracion 61060120

Pompe & eau de refroidissement 6§10G0120

010






Kelavandspumpe 61060120
Cooling watsr pump 61060120 Dv @@
Kihlwasserpumpe 61060120

Bomba de refrigeracién 61060120
Pompe A eau de refroidissement 61060120

I,

No. Part No. Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcién Déscription
DVvV20
1 610G0120 1 Koplevandspumpe, Cooling water pump, Kihlwasserpumpe, Bomba de refrigera- Pompe & eau de re-
komplet compiete komplert cién, complata froidissement
2 610G0125 1 Daksel Cover Deckel Tapa Couvercle
3 610G0124 1 Aksel Shaft Walle Arbol Abre
4 610G0123 1 Kam Cam Nocken Leva Came
5 610G0122 1 x) Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
6 610G0121 1 x) Lgbehjul Impelier Laufrad Rotor Rotor
7 610G0128 1 Skrue Screw Schraube Tarnillo Vis
8 502K0303 7 Skrue Screw Schraube Tornilto Vis
3 56180128 2 x) Tatningsring Seat ring Dichtring Anillo de cierro Bague d'étancheite
610G0127 Reparationss®t Repair kit Reparatursatz Juego de reparacion Jeu de reparation
x} Dele, som indgér i Parts, which form part Teile, die im Repara- Piezas que forman par- Pidces qui font partie
reparationssat of repair kit tursatz eingeschiossen te de juego de repara- du jeu de reparation

sind cidn






DV iU
DVZ0

B

instrumenttavie »De Luxey
Instrument pane! »De Luxey
Instrumenttafel nDe Luxey

Pane! de instrumentos »De Luxey
Panneau aux instruments »De Luxey

4

Instrumentpanel
Instrument panel
Instrumenttafel

Panel de instrumentos
Panneau aux instruments

k2

Tacometer
Tachometer
Tachometer
Tacometro
Tacometre

td

Instrumenttavle
Instrument panel
Instrumenttafel

Panel de instrumentos
Panneau aux instruments

t

Instrumentpanel komplet
Instrument panei complete
Instrumenttafel komplett

Cuadro de instrumentos completo
Panneau aux instruments complet

{7

Instrumentpanel komplet
Instrumentpanel complete
Instrumententafel komplett
Cuadro de instrumentos completo
Panneau aux instruments complet

Ledningsnet

Electri mains
Leitungsnetz

Red de Cables

Réseau de fils électriques

t

Betjentngspanel, komplet
Panel, Complete

Tafel, komplett
Tablero, Cempleto
Panneau, complet

MOROREABRIKEN

BUKHAS

DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
TELEPHONE: (03)51 14 00
TELEGRAMS: BUKHDIESEL. TELEX: 44347






Instrumenttavie nDe Luxey
Instrument panel »0e Luxey
Instrumenttafel »De Luxen

Panel de instrumentos »0e Luxey
Panneau aux instruments nDe Luxen

DV [©
DVZ0

4409-1a



DV [0

DVZ0

@

(= )



Instrumenttavle »De Luxey
Instrument panel »De Luxey
Instrumenttafel nDe Luxey

Panei de instrumentos »De Luxen
Panneau aux instruments »De Luxey

DV 0
DV

1. Dv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 00009948 1 1 Instrumentpane! Instrument panel Instrumenttafel Panel de instrumentos Panneau aux instrument:
2 544J0204 1 1 Tachometer Tachometer Tachometer Tacometro Tachométre
3 54440462 1 1 Fijerntermometer Distance thermome- Fernthermometar Termometro a distancia Thermomatra 3 distance
ter
4 B52A0308 1 1 Oliekontrollampe Control tamp - oil Ol Kontrolliampe Lampara de control Lampe de contrdie -
indicator indicator de aceite indicateur d'hutle
5 552A0306 1 1 tadekontrollampe Controltamp, charge  Laden Kontrolliampe Lampara de control, Lampe de contrdle de
carga chargermnent
6 552K0006 1 1 Taendingskontakt Ignition switch Ziindschatter interruptor de encen- Commutateur d'al-
dido lumage
7 612204389 1 1 o) Negie for tendings- Spanner for ignition Schiusse! Llave para interruptor Clé poyr commutateur
kontakt switch de encendido d‘altumage
8 544A0273 2 2 Kabeltrak Cable drive Kabelzug Cabie de mando Commande par cables
L= 3000 mm L= 3000 mm L= 3000 mm L= 3000 mm L= 3000 mm
9 B44A10Q7 2 2 Skruenippel Nippie screw Schraubnippel Racord de tornilio Raccord 3 vis
10 5520970 1 1 Qlietrykskontakt Oil pressure indicator  Oldruckkontakt Indicador de presidn  Indicateur de pression
de aceite d'huile
11 000D9745 1 1 Spec. nippe! for olie-  Spec. nipple for oil- Spez. nippel Spec. racord para indi- Indicateur de pression
try kskontak? pressure indicator cador de presion de d’huile pour raccord
aceite spec
12 552A0201 5 5 Lampe 38398 L.amp 3888 Lampe 3898 Lampara 3898 Lampe 3898
13 544BO10<4 1 1 Vinkeltraek Angel drive Winkelzug Codo de mando Commande par piéce
en angie
14 54480015 1 1 Tachometertraek Tachometer drive Tachometerzug Tacdmetro de mando Commande par tacho-
L= 2500 mm L= 2500 mm L= 2500 mm L= 2500 mm metre L= 2800 mm
15 00008398 1 1 Daksel for smore- Cover for lubricating Deckel Tapa para bomba de

18A 008E 1000

16
17

19

20

548X0312
000C6163

000CB536

520H0154

56180080

oliepumpe

Daeksel komplet med
medbringerakse!

Foring

Stottering for daek-
sel for oliepumpe

Medbringerakse! for
tachometertraek

Rorstift
® 2,5x10 DIN 1481

QOlietaetningsring
BA 8- 16-7

o) Ved ordre opgiv
nggie no.

oil pump

Cover complete with
driving shaft

Liner

Supporting ring for
cover for oil pump

Driving shaft for lubri-
cating tachometer dri-
ve

Pin

2 2,5x10 DIN 1481

Qil seal ring
BA 8-16-7

When ordering
please state key
number

Deckel komplett

Laufbuchse

Stutzring

Mitnehmerwelle

Spannrolienstift

8 2,5x10 DIN 1481
Ot - Dichtring

BA 8- 16-7

o) Bei Auftrag geben
Sie bitte die Nummer

des Schilissels auf

aceite

Tapa compieta para
mando par arbol

Camisa

Anilio de soporte
para tapa bomba de
engrase

Mando par arbol para
mando de taguimetro

Espiga tensora
®2,5x10 DIN 1481

Cierro para aceite
BA B-16-7

A pedido les roga- ol
mos seé sirvan indicar
el numero de la clave

Couvercie pour pompe
3 huile de graissage

Couvercle complet
avec tacguet d'arbre

Chemise

Bague de support pour
couvercle de ia pompe
a huile

Tacquet d’'arbre pour
entrainement de
tachymetré

Goujon
8 2,5x10 DIN 1481

Bague d'étanchéite
d'hutle BA 8- 16-7

A commande priére
nous indiquer ie nu-
méro de la clé






Instrumentpanel
Instrument panel
Instrumenttafel

Panel de instrumentos
Panneau aux instruments

DV 10
DV20

4409-3
4609-3

Y,






Instrumentpanel
{nstrument pansi
Instrumenttafel

Panel de instrumentos
Panneau aux instruments

DV [0
DV20

TH,

No,

Part No.

Beskriveise

Description

Benennung

Descripcidn

Dascription

(=2 | N L S % I N

000EQ510
502M8338
552J0989
552J0916
552A0200
55240812

852J0915

55210917
55240926

000039398

545X0312
000C6163
000CE536
520H0154

26180080

008E£ 1000

Instrumentpanei
Selvskarende skrue
Tacometer
Tacometer-giver
Lampe 8886

Fierntermometer
Fierntermometer-giver

Manometer

Manometer-giver

Deeksel for smoreolie-
pumpe

Foring
Stpttering
Medbringerakse!

Rorstift
@ 2,5x10 DIN 1481

Olieta@tningsring

Daeksel komplet

DV 10 indtn 89431
DV 20 induif 93637

instrument pane!
Seif tapping screw
Tachometer
Transmitter

Lamp 8886

Distance thermometer

Remote thermometer
indicator

Manometer

Pressure gauge indi-
cator

Cover for lubricating
ail pump

Bush

Supporting ring
Driving shaft

Pin

© 2,5x10 DIN 1481

Seal ring

Cover complete

DV 10 Up 10 89431
DV 20 Up 10 93637

Instrumenttafsi
Blechschraube
Tachometer
Tachometer-geber
L.ampe 8886

Fern Thermometer

Fernthermomaetar-
anzeiger

Manometer

Manometeranzeiger

Deckel flr Schmierdl-

pumpe

Buchse
Stltzring
Mitnehmerwelle

Spannrotlenstift
@ 2,5x10 DIN 1481

Dichtring

Deckel komplert

DV 10 Zu 89431
DV 20 Zu 93637

Panel de instrumentos
Tornillo autorroscante
Tacometro
Transmisor

Lampara 8886

Termdmetro a
distancia

Indicador de termdome-
tro a distancia

Mandmetro

Indicador de mand-
metro

Tapa para bomba de
aceite

Camisa
Anillo de soporte
Mando par arbol

Espiga tensora
@ 2,5x10 DIN 1481

Anillo de cierro

Tapa completo

DV 10 Hasia 89431
DV 20 Hasta 83637

Panneau aux instrumen:
Vis auto - tarandante
Tachometre
Transmetteur

Lampe 8886

Thermométre 3
distance

Indicateur du thermo-
metre a distance

Manom(Etre

Indicateur du mano-
métre

Couvercle pour pompe
a huile de graissage

Chemise
Bague de support
Tacquet d'arbre

Goujon
® 2,5x10 DIN 1481

Bague d’étancheite

Couvercle complet

DV 10 Jusgu’'au 839431
DV 20 Jusqu'au 936857

E241






Tacometer
Tachometer
Tachometer
Tacometro
Tacomeétre

DV [©
DVZ0

4409-2
4609-2

B



DV [0
DV20




Tacometer

Tachometer nv ﬂ@
Tachometer
Tacimetro Dv @ @
Tacométre A\
N DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripeidn Dascription
Quy. Qty.
1 §52J0989 1 1 Tacomater Tachometer Tachometer TacOmetro Tachombtre
2 585240816 1 1 Tacometergiver Transmitter Tachometergeber Transmisor Transmetteur
3 552A0200 1 1 Lampe 8886 Lamp 8886 Lampe 8886 Lampara 8886 Lampe 8886
5 00008398 1 1 Daksel Cover Deckel Tapa Couvercie
6 5485X0312 1 1 Foring Bush Buchse Camisa Chemise
7 000C8163 1 1 Stottering Supporting ring Stiitzring Anillo de soporte Bague de support
8 000C8536 1 1 Medbringeraksel Driving shaft Mitnehmerwelle Mando par arbol Tacquet d'arbre
g 520H0154 1 1 Rorstift Pin Spannroilen stift Espiga tensora Gaujon
10 561B0O0O80 1 1 Teaetningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anillo de cierro Bague d’'8tancheite
11 O0BE1000 1 1 Daksel komplet Caver complete

DV 10 Indtd 203611
DV 20 Induil 96232

DV 10 Up 10 203611
DV 10 Up 10 96232

Deckel komplett

DV 10 Zu 203611
DV 20 Zu 96232

Tapa completa

DV 10 Hasta 203611
DV 20 Hasta 96232

Cauvercle compiet

DV 10 Jusqu’au 203611
DV 20 Jusqu’'au 962372






instrumenttavie
Instrument pane!
Instrumenttafel

Panel de instrumentos
Panneau aux instruments

DV 0
DVZ0

4408-1
4608-1

F



DV 0
DVZ0

Dv 20

. .
J/({/}——/S DV 0

#——N /3—%
L9 2D



Instrumenttavie
Instrument panel
Instrumanttafel

Panel de instrumentos
Panneau aux instruments

DV 0
DV20

HIN bv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 QOQEQ4988 1 1 Instrumenttavie instrument panel Instrument tafel Panel de instrumentos Panneau aux instrument:
2 502M9338 4 4 Galopskrue Seif-tapping screw Blechschraube Tornillo autor roscante Vis auto-tarandants
3 552A0302 1 1 Kontrollampe, Red Control famp, Red Kontroiliampe, Rot L.Ampara de control, Lampe de contrdle,
Rojo Rouge
4 B5B52A0305 1 1 Kontrollampe, Orangs Control iamp, Orange Kontroll Lampe, Oran- Lampara de control, L.ampe de contrdle,
ge Anaranjado Qrange
5 652A0201 2 2 Lampe 3898 Lamp 3898 Lampe 3898 Lampara 3898 Lampe 3898
6 552K0006 1 1 Tandingskontakt Ignition switch Zindschaiter Interruptor de Commutateur d'aliu-
encendido mage
7 61220499 1 1 o} T@ndingsnagle Spanner for ignition Schidissell fiir Zind- Llave para intarruptor Cl§ pour commutateur
switch schaiter de gncandido d'allumage
8 B44A0273 2 2 Kabeltrek Cable drive Kabelzug Cable de mando Cammande par c3bles
L= 3000 mm L= 3000 mm L= 3000 mm L= 3000 mm L= 3000 mm
9 544A1007 2 2 Skruenippel Screw nippel Schraubnippel Racord de tornilio Raccord a vis
10 522C2866 1 1 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandeia Rondelle
11 544A0330 2 2 Nippel Nippie Nippel Racord Raccord
12 55240970 1 1 Olistrykskontakt Qil pressure indicator Otdruck kontakt Indicador de presidn Indicateur de pression
de aceite d'huiie
13 000D8745 1 1 Nippel Nippie Nippel Racord Raccord
14 000E1824 1 1 Konsol for fjernbe- Bracket for remote Konsole fiir Farnbe- Consola para control  Console pour arret a
tjening af stop control stop dienung von Stopp a distancia de parada  distance
15 008E1827 1 1 Arm Arm Hebet Brazo Bras
16 500C2311 1 1 Saetskrue Set screw Setz schraube Tornilio de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 6x15 DIN 933 M 6x15 DIN 833 M 6x15 DIN 833 M 6x15 DIN 933 M 6x15 DIN 933
17 511A2207 1 1 Sikringsmatrik Locking nut Sicherungs mutter Tuerca de seguridad Ecrou de verrouillage
M 6 DIN 985 M6 DIN 985 M 6 DIN 885 M 6 DIN 985 M6 DIN 985
18 B22F6117 2 2 Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelie Anngau - ressort
19 000E1828 1 Kabetholder for ven-  Cable bearer for ds- Kabelitrager flir ven- Sujetador-cable para  Porte-cable pour manet
tiligfter compression handle tilheber mango de descom- te de décompression
presor
000E1829 1 Kabelhoider for ven-  Cable bearer for de- Kabeltrager fiir ven- Sujetador - cable para Porte - cable pour mari¢
tillpfter compression handle tilheber mango de descom- te de décompression
presor
20 500C2289 2 2 Saetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornitlo de ajuste Vis d’ajustage
M 5x12 DiIN 933 M 5x12 DIN 833 M 5x12 DIN 933 M 5x12 DIN 933 M Bx12 DIN 833
21 B522F 1015 2 2 Fiederski've Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort
5 mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980
22 0OO0BE1831 1 Forbindeisesstang Connection rod Verbindungsstange Varilla de conexién Tige d'assambiage
23 000C9546 2 Splitboit Key boit Splint Parno de chaveta Boulon 3 goupille
24 52040158 2 Sptit 1,8x12 Split pin 1,5x12 Splint 1,5x12 Astiila 1,5x12 Goupille 1,5x12

o) Ved ordre opgiv
nggie no.

DV 10 Indtil 88156
DV 20 Indtit 83637

o) When ordering

please state key
number

OV 10 Up to 89156
DV 20 Up to 93837

o) Bei Auftrag geben

Sie bitte die Num-
mer des Schilissels
auf

DV 10 Zu 89156
DV 20 Zu 93637

o} A pedido les ro-

gamaos se sirvan
indicar el numero
de la clave

DV 10 Hasta 83156
DV 20 Hasta 93637

o) A commande pridre

nous indiquer le
numéro de fa cld

DV 10 Jusqu’'au 89154
DV 20 Jusqu'au 9363"






Instrumentpanel, kemplet
Instrument panel, complete
Instrumententafel, komplett
Cuardo de instrumentos, completo
Panneau aux instruments, complet

DV 0
DV20

th






UK

Instrumentpanel, komplet
Instrument panel, complete
Instrumententafel, komplett
Cuardo de instrumentos, completo
Panneau aux instruments, complet

DV 0
DV20

HIEL

No. Part No.

Qty

Beskrivelse

Desciption Benennung Descripcion Descripuion
DV1I10Q DV20
1. 008E2482 1 kaonsol og slange Bracket and tube Konsole und Schiauch Soporte y tubo Console et tuyad
foir ohetryksmiler tor oilpressure gauge tur Oldruckmanometer para mandmetro para pour mManometre 3
komplet. compliere komplett aceite, compieto pression d'huile,
complet.
2. Q08E3286 1 instrumentpanel Instrument panet! insttumententafel, Cuadro de instrumen- Panneau aux
viser -anhed indicator Anzeiget tos indicador indicateur
3. 552A0200 3 Lampe 8836 Lamp 8886 Lampe 8886 Lampara 8886 L.ampe 8886
4. 5520812 i Fjerniermomete: Remote thermometer  Fernthermometer Termometre a Thermomeétre a
viser -enhed indicator Anzeger distancia, indicador distance, indicateur
5 55240917 1 Manometer Prassure gauge, Manometer Mandmetro Manomeétre,
viser enhed indicator Anzewger ndicador indicateur
6 552J0989 1 Tacometer, Tachometer Tachometet Taguimetro Tachymetre
viser -enhed indicator Anzeger ndicador indicateur
7. 00BEZ2294 1 Instrument, Instrument instrument Instrumento instrument
sender-enhed transmitter Geber transmisor transmetteur
8 552J0915 1 Flerntermomerer, Remote thermometer, Fernthermometer, Termometre Thermometre
sender-enhed transmitter Gebe: a distancia, a distance,
transmisor transmetteur
9. 55240926 1 Manometer Pressure gauge Manometer Manomeétro Manometre
sender-enhed transmitter Geber transmisor transmetteur
10 55240316 1 Tacometer Tachometer Tachometetr Taguimetro Tachymetre
senderenhed transmitier Geber transmissor transmetieur
11 522C3003 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
25/9x1 DIN 7603 @5/9x1 DIN 7603 ©5/9x1 DIN 7603 »5/9x1 DIN 7603 »5/9x1 DIN 7803
12, 522C3012 3 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
¢10/2135 910/013,5 010/913.% 210/9013.5 210/913,5
13 522C3020 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniure
®14/018 ?14/918 214/918 214/018 014/018
15 53120161 1 Dobbelt huiskrue Double banjo boit Hohischraube Tornitlo racor, Doubie boulon
doppelt doble pour tubulure
d’angle
17 OQQ8E100C 1 Daksel komplet Cover compiete Deckell komplett Tapa completa Couvercie compiet
18. 000C6163 1 Stettering Supporting ring Stlrzong Anillo de soporte Baque de support
19. 000CEB536 1 Medbringer aksei Driving shaft Mitnehmerwelle Arbol de transmusion  Taguet d'arbre
20. 000D9388 1 Daksel Cover Deckel Tapa Couvercie
21 520H0154 1 Rerstift Pin Spannrollenstifr Espiga tensora Goujon
22 545K0312 1 Foring Lining Laufbuchse Camisa Chemise
23 5B61BO0BO 1 Qlietatningsring Qi seal ring

DV 10 Fra 89432
T.1 203611

DV 20 Fra 93638
T 96232

DV 10 From 88432
Up 1o 203611

DV 20 From 93638
Up 10 96232

Otdichtungsring

DV 10 Von 88432
Zu 203611

DV 20 Von 93638
Zu 96232

Anilto de etancemiento Bague d'étanchéite

para aceite
DV 10 Desde 88432
Hasta 203611

DV 20 Desde 93638
Hasta 86232

d‘huile

DV 10 De 89432
Jusgu’au 203611

DV 20 De 93638
Jusgu'au 96232

Lol A 1



DV [0
DV20




Instrumentpanel, komplet
Instrument panel, complete
Instrumententafal, komplett
Cuadro de instrumentos, completo
Panneau aux instruments, complet

DV 0
DVZ0

No. Part No.

Qty.

Beskrivelse

Description Banennung Dascripcion Description
DV10 DV20
1, 008E2482 1 1 Konsol og slange. Bracket and tube Konsole und Schiauch Soporte vy tubo Console et tuyau
for olierryksmaler kpl. for cilpressure gauge  fiir Oldruckmanometer para mandémetro para pour manomeatre
complete, komplett, aceite, completo, 3 pression d’huile
complet
2. 0Q8E3181 1 1 Instrumentpane!, Instrument panel, Instrumententafe! Cuadro de Panneau aux
viser- enhed. indicator Anzeiger instrumentas indicator instruments,
indicateur
3. 5852A0200 1 1 Lampe 8886 f.amp 8886 Lampe 8886 Lampara 8886 Lampe 8886
4. 55240912 1 1 Fierntermometer, Remote thermometer Fernthermometer, Termometre a Thermométre a
viser-enhed indicator Anzeiger distancia, indicador distance, indicateur
5. 55240917 1 1 Manometer, Pressure gauge, Manometer Manémetro Manométre
viser-enhed indicator Anzeiger indicador indicateur
6. 552J0992 1 1 Tachometer Tachometer Tachometer Taguimetro Tachymétre
viser-enhed indicator Anzeiger indicador indicateur
7. 00BE3165 1 1 Instrumenpanel, Instrument panel Instrumententafal Cuadro de Panneau aux
sender-enhed transmitter Geber instrumentos INSTrUMents
transmisor transmetteur
8. 552J0913 1 1 Kombineret Combined temperature Kombinierter Transmisor de Transmetteyr de
temperatursender transmitter Temperaturgeber termoémetro température combiné
9. 55240926 1 1 Manometer, Pressure gauge, Manometer Mandmatro, Manometre,
sender-enhed transmitter Geber transmisor transmetteur
10. 55240829 1 1 Tachometer, Tachometer Tachometer Taquimetro Tachymetre,
sender-enhed transmitter Geber transmisor transmetteur
11, 522C3003 1 1 Pakning DIN 7603 Gasket DIN 7603 Dichtung DIN 7603 Junta DIN 7603 Garniture DIN 7603
25/9x1 05/9x1 25/9x1 @5/9x1 »5/9x1
12. 522C3012 3 3 Pakning DIN 7603 Gasket DIN 7603 Dichtung DIN 7603 Junta DIN 7603 Garniture DIN 7603
210/013,56 210/913,5 ®810/913,5 ©10/213.5 210/¢13,5
13. 522C3020 1 1 Pakning ¢14/18 Gasket 14/18 Dichtung 914/18 Junta 914/18 Garniture 14/18
14. 522C3027 1 1 Pakning 918/22 Casket p18/22 Dichtung ¢18/22 Junta 018/22 Garniture 918/22
15, 83120161 1 1 Dobbeit huiskrue Double banjo bolt Hohischraube. Tornillo racor Double boulon pour
M 10x1 M 10x1 doppelt M 10x1 doble M 10x1 tubulure d,angle
M 10x1
18. 551A1008 1 1 Kabeisko Cable terminal Kabeischuh 2 Zapato de caste Raccord de cagbls
15-2,5 mm? 1,5-2,5 mm 15-2,5mm 1,5-2,5 mm 1,5-2,56 mm
DV10 fra 203612 DV10 from 203612 DV10 von 203612 DV10 desde 203612 DV10de 203612
DV20 fra 96233 DV20 from 96233 DV20 von 96233 DV20 desde 86233

DV20 de 96233



DV 0
DVZ0




UK

Ledningsnet
Electric Mains
Leitungsnetz
Red de Cables

Réseau de fils électrigues

DV ()
DV20

Part No.

oV
10

Qry.

DV
20

Qry.

Beskriveise

Description

Benennung

Description

Description

000E2306

008E3727

008E3088

008E3728

008E3088

008E2780

500C2361

522C3012

522F 1020

53120161

551C0354
55240970

55240914

522C3020

Konsol for muitistik

11 Ledningsnet kompiet

2) Ledningsnet kompitet

1} Ledningsnet komplet

2) Ledningsnet komplet

Nippel for clietryks-
kontakt

Satskrue M8 x 16
DIN 933

Kobberpakning
®10/913,5
Fjederskive 8mm

Dobbett huiskrue

Fladstik

Olietrykskontakt

Temperaturkontakt

Pakning @14/918
DIN 7603

1) DV 10 Indtil 203611

DV 20 Indtil 96232

21 DV 10 Fra 203612
DV 20 Fra 96233

Bracket for mulitiple
plug

Electric mains,
complete

Electric mains
compiete

Electric mains
compiete

Electric mains
complete

Nipple for oil pressure
switch

Set screw M8 x 16
DIN 933

Copper gasket
»10/913,5

Spring washer 8mm

Double banjo bolt

Flat plug

Qil pressure switch

Temperature switch

Gasket 914/018
DIN 7603

DV 10 Up to 203611
DV 20 Up to 86232

DV 10 From 203612
DV 20 From 96233

Konsole flir Mehrfach-
stacker

Leitungsnetz, komplett

Leitungsnetz,
komplett

Leitungsnetz
komplett

Leitungsnetz,
komplett

Nippel fir Oldruck-
schalter

Setzschraube M8 x 16
DIN 933

Kupferdichtung
810/913,5

Federscheibe 8mm

Hohischraube, doppeit

Flachstecker

Oldruckschalter

Temperaturschalter

Dichtung 014/9¢18
DIN 7603

DV 10 2u 203611
DV 20 Zu 96232

DV 10 Von 203612
DV 20 Von 96233

Soporte para enchufe
multiple

Red de cables,
completo

Red de cables,
completo

Red de cables,
completo

Red de cables,
completo

Racor para contacto
de presion de aceite

Tornillo prisicnero
M8 x 16 DIN 233

Junta, cobre
¢10/013,5

Arandeia de resorte
8mm

Tornilia racor doble

Tapon piano

Contacto de presion
de aceite

Contacto de
temperatura

Junta ¢14/918

DIN 7603

DV 10 Hasta 203611
DV 20 Hasta 96232

DV 10 Desde 203612
DV 20 Desde 96233

Console pour fiche
muitiple

Réseau de fils
electrique complet

Réseau de tils
electrique compiet

Réseau de fils
electrique complet

Réseau de fils
electrigue complet

Raccord pour contact
d’huile de pression

Vis d’ajustage
M8 x 16 DIN 933

Garniture, cuivre
®10/¢13,5

Anneau ressort
8mm

Double boulon pour
tubulure d'angle

Fiche plate

Contact d’huile de
pression

interrupteur de
tempeérature

Garniture ¢14/¢18
DIN 7603

DV 10 Jusgu’au 20361 :

DV 20 Jusqu’au 96232

DV 10 De 203612
DV 20 De 96233






Betjeningspanel, kampiet
Panel, complete

Tafel, kamplett

Tablero, compieto
Panneau, complet

DV [0
DV20

1






Betjeningspanel, kompiet

Panel, complete
Tafel, komplett
Tablero, completo
Panneau, complet

DV 0
DVZ0

Hi,

No.

Beskrivelse

Deascription

Benennung

Descripcian

Dascription

10

12
13

Part No. Qty.
DV1iG DV2Q

008E2409 101

008E 3685 11

000E2358 1
00001657 1

502M8338 4

552A0201 3
552A0302 1

552A0306 1

552A0315 1
552A8211 2
552K0006 1

61220498 1
552K0008 1

x)

X

Batterikabel
kompiet

Betjeningspanel
komplet

Betjeningspanet

Gummihatte

Selvskarende skrue

l.ampe, 3898

Kontrollampe
rgd " APM”

Kontrollampe
orange " Qil”’

Kontrollampe ""rod”’
t.ampefatning

Noglekontakt
Nogle
Trykkontakt

Ved ordre opgiv
venligst nggie no.

Cabie complete
Panel complete

Panel

Rubber protictive cap

Seif-tapping screw

Lamp

Control lamp

Control lamp

Control lamp
Lamp socket

ignition switch
ignition key
Pushbutton switch

When ordering please
state key number

Kapei komplett
Tafel kompiett

Tafel

Gummischiusskappe

Seibsschneidende
Schraube

Lampe

Kontrotliampe

Kontrolllampe

Kontrolllampe
Lampenfassung

Zindschalter

Zindschlissel
Druckschatter
Bei Auftrag geben

Sie bitte die Nummer
des Schiussels auf

Cable completo

Tablaero completo

Tablero

Tapou de causcho

Torniilo autoroscante

L.ampara

l.ampera de controt

L.ampers de control

Lampera de control
Portal lampart

contacto del
encendido

Llave dei encendido
Interruptor de boton
A pedido sirvanse

indicar el numearo de
la tlave

Cable compleat

Panneau complet

Panneau

Chapeau proticteur
en caoutchouc

Vis auto-tarandante

Lampe

Lampe de contrdle

Lampe de contrdie

Lampe de contrdle
Donilie de lampe

Commutateur
d’atiumage

Clef d'allumage

Contact de pression

A commande priére de
nous indiquer le numero

de la clef






DV 10
DVZ0

Bl

Gearkassehus-omstyring

Gear-box housing-reversing
Getriebegehause-Umsteuerung

Carterss acoplados-contra marcha

Chambre de réducteur-changement du sens de rotation

H

Indgangaksel
Input shaft
Anstriebswelle
Eje de entrada
Entree d'arbre

1

Udgangsaksel
Output shaft
Abtriebswelle
Eje de salida

Sortie d’arbre

K

Reversegear
Reversing gear
Beotswandegetyriebe GIUAL202-027A1300
Caja Marina 620A1200-620A1300
Réducteur-inverseur620A1200-620A1300

MGTOREABRIKEN ‘
QHKH A;s ! TRIENRAMS. RIINHNDIERF]

DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
TELEPHONE: (03) 51 1400

TELEY- 48747






Gearkassehus-omstyring

Gear-box housing-reversing
Getriebegehause-Umsteuerung

Carteres acoplados-contra marcha

Chambre de réducteur-changement du sens de rotation

DV 1©
DV 20

H






Gearkassshus-amstyring
Gear-box housing-reversing
Getrisbegehéuse-Umsteuerung
Cérteras acoplados-contra marcha
Chambre de réducteur-changement du sens de rotation

DV I
DV20

IR BW BW
No. Part No. 5 6 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcién Dé&scription
Qty. Qty.
1-1A 820A0801 1 Gearkasse hus kom- Gear-box housing Getriebegehause kom- Carterss acoplados Chambre de réduc-
plet complete plett completo teur complet
620A0801 1 Gaarkasse hus kom- Gear-box housing Getriebegehause kom- Céarteres acoplados Chambre de réduc-
plet complete plett ' completo taur complet
2 500F2374 4 4 Bolt Bolt Sechskantschraube Torniilo exagonal Boulon
M8 x 70 DIN 831 M8 x 70 DIN 931 M8 x 70 DIN 931 M8 x 70 DIN 831 M8 x 70 DIN 831
3 500F2379 6 5] Boit Boit Sechskantschraube Tornillo exagonal Boulon
M8 x 110 DIN 831 M8 x 110 DIN 931 M8 x 110 DIN 931 M8 x 110 DIN 931 M8 x 110 DIN 931
4 522F6120 12 21 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela elastica Anneau - ressort
B8 DIN 137 B 8 DIN 137 B 8 DIN 137 B 8 DIN 137 B 8DIN 137
5 510A0208 9 10 Motrik Nut Mutter Tuerca exagonal Ecrou
M8 DIN 934 M8 DIN 934 M8 DIN 934 M8 DIN 934 M8 DiN 834
6 520G1308 2 2 Cylindrisk stift Cylindric pin Zylindrisch Stift Perno cilindrico Goujon cylindrigue
6m6x 16 6m6x 16 emox 18 6m6x 16 6m6Ex 16
7 504B0317 4 4 Prop AM 14 x 1,5 Plug AM 14 x 1,5 Verschiussschraube Tapon roscado Bouchon AM 14 x 1,5
DIN 7604-55 DIN 7604-55 AM 14 x 1,5 AM14x15 AM 14 x 15
DIN 7604-55 DIN 7604-55 DiN 7604-55
8 522C3220 4 4 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Arandela junta Garniture
C14x18DIN7603 C14x18DINT7603 C14x 18DIN7803 C 14x 18 DIN 7803 C 14 x 18 DIN 7603
9 620A0802 1 1 Udrykkergaffel kom- Coupling fork, com- Schaltgabel, komplett Horquilla de cambio Fourcherte de
plet plete completa de’'brayage
10 560F1013 2 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
t1 620A0803 2 2 Glidesko Slide shoe Gleitstein Patin Patin de glissiére
12 620A0804 1 1 Arm Arm, throttie Hebel Horgquilia mando Levier de réglage
cambio des vitesses
13 500F2367 1 1 Boit M8 x 35 Boit M8 x 35 Sechskantschraube Torniita exagonal Boulon M8 x 35
DIN 831-8G DIN 831-8G M8 x 35 DIN 931-8G M8 x 35 DIN 931-8G DIN 831-8G
15 510A0208 2 1 Metrik Nut Murtter Tuerca exagonal Ecrou
M8 DiN 934-8G M8 DIN 834-8G M8 DIN 834-8G M8 DiN 934-8G M8 DiN 934-8G
16 541A2003 1 1 Kugleled Ball and sockat joint  Kugelgelenk Esfera de articulacion Joint 3 rotute pour
A 13 DIN 71.803 A 13 DIN 71.803 A 13 DIN 71.803 A 13 DIN 71.803 A 13 DIN 71.803
27 50382317 2 2 Stette Stud Stiftschraube Espérrago Goujon
M6 x 35 DIN 553 M6 x 35 DIN 553 M6 x 35 DiIN 583 M6 x 35 DIN B83 M6 x 35 DIN 553
28 510A0207 2 2 Motrik M6 DIN 934  Nut M6 DIN 834 Mutter M6 DIN 934  Tuerca M8 DIN 834  Ecrou ME DIN 934
29 008E0647 1 1 Pejlerer Sounding tube Peiirohr Tubo de sondeo Tuyau de sonde
30 53120054 1 1 Huiskrue Banjo bolt Hohischraube Tornillo racord Boulon pour tubulure
d’'angie
31 5223020 2 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture
14 x 18 DIN 7603 14 x 18 DIN 7603 14 x 18 DIN 7603 14 x 18 DIN 7603 14 x 18 DIN 7603
32 Q08E1081 1 1 Pejlestok Dip stick Peilstock

Medidor nivel de
aceite

Sande



Gearkassehus-omstyring
Gear-box housing-reversing
Getriebegehduse-Umsteuerung
Carteres acoplados-contra marcha

DV [0

Chambre de réducteur-changement du sens de rotation

DV20

Hi. BW BW .
Na. Part No. 5 <] Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Qty. Quy. .

33 56001011 1 1 O-ring R-114 Ring R-114 Abdichtring R-114 Anilio de junta R-114 Baque de joint R-114

34 651D0012 1 1 Rorbejle Saddle Rohrbugel Abrazadera de tubo Collier de tube

35 O0Q00E1283 1 1 Laske Butt-strap L.asche Cubrejuntas Eclisse

36 B0O0E2288 1 1 Sekskantskrue Hexagon-headed screw Sechskantschraube Tornilio exagonal Vis a six pan
M5 x 10 DIN 333 M5 x 10 DIN 933 M58 x 10 DIN 833 M5 x 10 DIN 933 M5 x 10 DIN 833

37 510A1206 1 1 Motrik M5 DIN 834 Nut M5 DIN 934 Mutter M5 DIN 934 Tuerca M5 DIN 934 Ecrou M5 DIN 934

38 5BH22F1015 1 1 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelie Anneau - ressort
5mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980 5 mm DIN 7980 5mm DIN 7980

X 620A0800 1 1) Gear kompiet Gear complate Getriebe komplett Engranaje completo Engrenage complet

X 620A 1000 1 2) BW6 M30red. 2,6:1 BW6M30 red. 2,5:1 BW B M30red. 2,5:1 B8W 6M30 red, 2,5:1 BW 6 M30 red. 2,5:1
med 90 mm flange with 90 mm flange mit 90 mm Flange Con 90 mm flange avec 90 mm flange

x  B620A0800 1 3) Gear komplet Gear complete Getriebe komplett Engranaje completo Engrenage complet
BW 5 M25 red. 2,5:1 BW 5 M25red. 2,5:1 BW S5 M25red. 2,5:1  BW 5 M25 red, 2,5:1  BW 5 M25 red. 2,5 %

x  038D5001 1 1) Gear komplet Gear compiete Getriebe komplett Engranaje completo Engrenage complet
BW 6 M30 red. 2,5:1 BW 6M30red. 2,5:1 BW 6 M30red. 2,5:1 BW 6M30 red. 2,5:1 BW 6 M30 red. 2,51
monteret med meliem- mounted with inter- montiert mit Zwischen- montado con tapa in- monté avec couvercle
skarm, kobiing og mediate guard, clutch schirm, Kupplung und termedia, acoplamiento intermeédiaire, accoup-
pejlestok og 75mm ¢ and dip stick and Peilstock und 75 mm ¢ y medidor nivel de lement et sonde
flange 75mm ¢ flange flange aceite 75 mm ¢ 75mm o flange

flange
X 038D5003 1 2) Gear komplet

BW 6 M30 red 2,5:1
monteret med mellemn-
skarm, kobling og
pejlestok og 30 mm ¢
flange

1) DV 10 Fra 85439
indri 204411
DV 20 Fra 92036
Indti 98110
med undtagelse af
97841 111 97949

2} Dv 10 Fra 204412
DV 20 Fra 98111
samt 97841 il 97949

3) DV 10 Indtil 85438
DV 20 Indnl 92035

x lkke ilustreret

Gear compiete

BW 6 M30 red 2,511
mounted with inter-
mediate guard, clutch
and dip stick og

90 mme flange

DV 10 From 85439
Up to 204411

DV 20 From 92036
Up 10 98110

with exception of
97841 t0 87949

DV 10 From 204412
DV 20 From 98111
and 97841 up to
97949

DV 10 Up to 85438
DV 20 Up 10 92035

Not itiustrated

Getriebe komplett Engranaje compieto
BW 6 M30 red 2,51 BW 6 M30 red 2,5:1
montiert mit Zwischen-montado con tapa in-

Engrenage complet
BW 6 M30 red. 25
manté avec couvercle

schirm, Kupplung und termedia,acoplamiento intermédiare, accoup-

Peilstock und 90 mm @ y medidor nivel de
flange aceite 90 mm ¢

DV 10 Von 85439 DV 10 Desde 85439

Zu 204411 Hasta 204411
DV 20 Von 92036 DV 20 Desde 92036
Zu 88110 Hasta 88110

mit Ausnahme von
97841 zu 97949

a excepcion de
97841 Desde 27949

DV 10 Von 204412
DV 20 Von 98111
und 97841 zu
97949

DV 10 Zu 85438
DV 20 Zu 92035

DV 20 Desde 98111
ainsique 97841 hasta
97849

DV 10 Desde 85438
DV 20 Desde 92035

Nicht illustriert No ilustrado

lement et sonde
90 mme flange

DV 10 De 85439
Jusqu'au 204411
DV 20 De 92038
Jusqu'au 98110
a I'excepuon de
37841 De 97949

DV 10 Desde 204412 DV 10 De 204412

DV 20 De 98111
y 97841 jusqu'au
87849

DV 10 De 85438
DV 20 De 92035

Pas itlustre



Indgangaksel
Input shaft
Aastriebswelie
Eje de entrada
Entree d'arbre

DV 0
DV 20

¥,






Indgangsaisel

Antriebswelle
Eje de entrada nv ?2@
1
Entrée d'arbre 9
Ht. BW  BW
No. Part No. 5-26 8M30 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 620A0802 1 Indgangsaksel 25:1 input shaft 25:1 Antriebswelie 25:1 Eje de entrada 25:1 Entrée d’arbre 25:1
620A080% 1 indgangsaksei 25:1 input shaft 25:1 Antriebsweile 251 Eje de entrada 25:1 Entrée d’arbre 25:1
2 54550206 1 1 Kugleleje Ball bearing Kugellager Rod. radillos cdnicos  Roulement 3 billes
SKF 30206 SKF 30206 SKF 30206 SKF 30206 SKF 30206
3 620A0806 () )] Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de reglaje Rondelie d‘ajustage
0,5 mm 0,5 mm 0,5 mm 0,5 mm 0.5 mm
3 620A0811 ()] Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de regiaje Rondelle d'ajustage
0.2 mm 0,2 mm 0.2 mm 0.2 mm 0,2 mm
3 620A0809 ] Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de reglaje Rondelie d'ajustage
0,1 mm 0,1 mm 0,1 mm 0.1mm 3.1 mm
3 620A0808 ) =)} Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de reglaje Rondelie d’ajustage
0.3 mm 0,3 mm 0,3 mm 0.3 mm 0.3 mm
3 620A0810 [ )] Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausglieichscheibe Arandela de reglaje Rondeile d'ajustage
1,0 mm 1,0 mm 1,0 mm 1,0 mm 1,0 mm
3 620A0918 OO Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandels de reglaje Rondeile d'ajustage
0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0.15 mm
3 620A0811 )] Udtigningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de reglaje Rondelle d'ajustage
0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0.2mm 0.2 mm 0.2 mm -
3 620A0807 ) ) Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de reglaje Rondelle d'ajustage
0,4 mm 0.4 mm 0,4 mm 0,4 mm 0.4 mm
4 56180302 1 1 Tatningsring Seal ring Dichtring Aniilo de cierro Bague d'étanchéite
B1. 30x42x7 CFW B1. 30x42x7 CFW B81. 30x42x7 CFW B1.30x42x7 CFW B1. 30x42x7 CFW
5 B620A0819 i 1 Daeksel Cover Deckel Tapa de cierre Couvercle
6 ©22FB120 8 8 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arande!a de muelle Anneau-ressort
8 mm DIN 137 8 mm DIN 137 8 mm DIN 137 8 mm DIN 137 8 mm DIN 137
7 500E2363 4 8 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M8x20 DIN 333 MB8x20 DIN 333 M8x20 DIN 833 M8x20 DIN 933 M8x20 DIN 3833
8 8620A0812 1 1 Kaede Chain Ketten Cadena Chaine
9 54550179 1 1 Kugleleje Bail bearing Kugellager Rod. Rodillos cBnicos Roulement 3 billes
SKF 30305 SKF 30305 SKF 30305 SKF 30305 SKF 30308
10 620A0905 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta de papel Garniture
11 620A0904 1 Afstandsstykke Distance piece Distanzstuck Chapa distanciadora Pidce de distance
12 B620A0803 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta de corcho Garniture
13 620A0906 1 Daeksel Caover Deckel Tapa para valvula Couvercle
completa
620A0814 1 Daeksel Cover Deckel Tapa para vaivula Couvercle
completa
14 620A0815 1 1 Udiufiningsprop Plug, venting Entlufrungsventil Valvula de ventilacidn Bouchon d'aération
compieta
15 500E2361 a4 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d’ajustage
M8x15 DIN 933 M8x15 DIN 933 M8x15 DIN 833 M8x 15 DIN 933 M8x15 DiIN 833
15 S500E2363 4 Saetskrue

M8 x20 DIN 933

3} Efter behov

Set screw
M8x20 DIN 933

According to
requirement

Setzschraube
MB8x20 DIN 933

Nach bedarf

Tornilto de ajuste
MB8x20 DIN 933

De acuerdo con
demanda

Vis d'ajustage
M8x20 DIN 8933

Selon l'exigence






Udgangsaksel

Qutput shaft Dv ﬂ@
Abtriebswelle
Eje de salida
Sortie d’arbre
I+ BW  BW
No. Part No. 5 6 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 50003062 2 2 Boit M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x28 Sechskantschraube Pernc M10x1x25 Boulon M10x1x25
DIN 881 DIN 861 M10x1x25 DIN 961 DiN 9€1 DIN 961
3 62040820 2 2 Spandeskive Washer Spannplatte Arandela Anneau de serrage
4 545350179 2 Kugleleje Batl bearing Kugeilager Rod. Rodillos cOnicos Routement 3 billes
SKF 30305 DIN 720 SKF 30305 DIN 720 SKF 30305 DI!N 720 SKF 30305 DIN 720 SKF 30305 DIN 720
54580180 2 Kugleleje Ball bearing Kugeiiager Rod. Rodilics conicos Roulement 4 biiles
SKF 31305 SKF 31305 SKF 31305 SKF 31305 SKF 31305
5 620A0907 1 Stotteskive 5,4 Support washer 5,4 Scheibe 5,4 Arandeta de soporte Rondelle d'appui
’ 5,4 5,4
6 620A0908 1 Tandhjul Gearwheel Zahnrad Engranaje de transmi- Roue d'engrenage
siogn
620A0848 1 Tandhju! Gearwheel Zahnrad Engranaje de transmi-  Roue d'engrenage
sion
7 545V0132 4 4 Naleteje Needle bearing Nade!kafig Jaula de agujas Palier d pointeau
K32/17 K32/17 K32/17 K32/17 K32/17
8 620A0909 2 Afstandsstykke Distance piece Distanzstuck Casquillo distanciador Piéce de distance
620A0830 2 Afstandssty kke Distance piece Distanzstiick Casquillo distanciador Pigce de distance
9 620A0811 2 Bevaegelig konus Movable cone Bewegbar Kegel Caono movil completo Cdne mobile
620A0831 2 Bevaegelig konus Movable cone Bewegbar Kegel Cono movil completo  COne mobile
10 620A0810 1 Udgangsaksel 2,5:1 Output shaft 2,5:1 Abtriebswelle 2,5:1 Eje de salida 2,5:1 Sortie d'arbre 2,51
620A0821 1 Udgangsaksel 2,5:1 Qurtput shaft 2,5:1 Abtriebswelle 2,5:1 Eje de salida 2,5:1 Sortie d'arbre 2,51
11 620A0825 1 1 Skydemuffe Pipe coltar Schiebemuffe Manguito deslizante Manchon rapporté 3
double emboitement
12 620A0823 3 1 Brik Block Riegel Cerrojo Cale
13 520E2%12 3 Cylindrisk stift Cylindric pin Zyhindrischstift Pasador cilindrico Goujon cylindrigue
estriado
14 620A0832 3 3 Stift Pin Stift Clavija marca paso Goujon
15 620A0824 3 3 Fieder Spring Feder Resorte helicoidal Ressort
16 620A0833 3 Rerstift Pin Spannrotienstift Espiga tensora Goujon
17 620A0822 3 3 Brik Biock Riegel Rodillo tensor Cale
18 620A0912 1 Kadehjul Chain wheel Kettenrad Pifion de cadena para  Roue a chaine
eje
620A0834 1 Kaedehju! Chain whee! Ketrenrad Pifion de cadena para Roue 3 chaine
eje
20 B20A0914 1 Stetteskive 4,3 Support washer 4,3 Scheibe 4,3 Arandels de apoyo Randelle d'appui 4,3
e= 4.3
21 620A0845 1 1 Afstandsstykke Distance piece Distanzstick Casquillo de aprieto Piéce de distance
22 620A0818 1 Flange ¢ 75 mm Flange @75 mm Flanch @ 75mm Brida @75 mm Bride @75mm
22 620A0846 1 1) Flange ® 75 mm Flange 75 mm Fltanch ¢ 75 mm Brida g 75 mm Bride @ 75 mm
22 620A1001 1 2) Flange ¢ 90 mm Flange ¢ 80 mm Flanch @ 90 mm Brida @ 90 mm Bride 0 90 mm
23 620A0806 1 Udtigningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de regiaje Rondelle d'ajustage
0,5 mm 0,5 mm 0,5 mm 0,5 mm 0,5 mm
23 620A0809 ! Udiigningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de regtaje Rondelle d'ajustage ~
G, mm 0,1 mm 0,1 mm 0,1 mm 0,1 mm
23 620A0808 1 Udligningsskive

0,3 mm

Equalising washer
0,3 mm

Ausgleichscheibe
0.3 mm

Arandela de reglaje
0,3 mm

Rondelle d'ajustage
0.3 mm



Udgangsaksel

Abtriebswelle
Eje de salida nv
Sortie d'arbre
11, BW BW
Nec. Part No. 5 6 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripeidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
23 620A0810 1 1 Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheiba Arandela de regiaje Rondelle d'ajustage
1,0 mm 1,0 mm 1,0 mm 1.0 mm 1.0 mm
23 620A0918 1 Udligningsskive Equalising wastier Ausglteichscheibe Arandela de regiaje Rondelle d'ajustage
0,158 mm 018 mm 0,15 mm 0,15 mm 0,15 mm
23 620A0807 1 Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de reglaje Rondelle d'ajustage
0.4 mm 0,4 mm 3,4 mm 0,4 mm 0.4 mm
23 B20A0826 1 Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de regiaje Randelie d'ajustage
1.2 mm 1.2 mm 1.2 mm 1.2 mm 1.2 mm
23 620A0827 1 Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de reglaje Rondelle d’ajustage
1.4 mm 1.4 mm 1.4 mm 1.4 mm 1.4 mm
23 620A0828 1 Udligningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de reglaje Rondelle d%sjustage
1.6 mm 1.6 mm 1.6 mm 1.6 mm 1.6 mm
23 620A0829 1 Udiigningsskive Equalising washer Ausgleichscheibe Arandela de reglaje Rondelle d'ajustage
1.8 mm 1.8 mm 1.8 mm 1.8 mm 1.8 mm
24 56180302 1 1 Tatningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anillo de cierra Bague d’'éranchéite
B1. 30x42x7 CFW B1.30x42x7 CFW B1.30x42x7 CFW B1. 30x42x7 CFW B1. 30x42x7 CFW
25 B620A0819 1 1 Daekset Cover Deckel Tapa de cierre Couvercle
26 620A0903 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta de papel Garniture
27 B20A0804 1 Afstandstykke Distance piece Distanzstiick Chapa distanciadora Pigce de distance
28 620A0905 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta de corcho Garniture
29 620A0920 1 Daeksel Cover Deckel Tapa Couvercle
620A0818 1 Daksel Cover Decket Tapa Couvercie
30 822F6120 8 Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau-ressort
g mm 8 mm 8 mm 8 mm 8 mm
31 500E2361 4 Saetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo exagonal Vis d’ajustage
M8x15 DIN 833 M8x15 DIN 933 M8x15 DIN 333 M8x15 DIN 933 M8x15 DIN 933
31 500E2363 4 -Seetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo exagonal Vis d’ajustage
M8x20 DIN 933 M8x20 DIN 933 M8x20 DIN 233 M8x20 DIN 933 M8x20 DIN 933
32 500E2363 4 4 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo exagonal Vis d’ajustage
M8x20 DIN 933 M8x20 DIN 933 M8x20 DIN 933 M8x20 DiIN 833 M8x20 DIN 933
33 620A0841 ()] Justeringsskive Adjusting disc Justierungsscheibe Arandela de ajuste Disque reglage
1.8 mm 1.8 mm 1.8 mm 1.8 mm 1.8 mm
620A0840Q [} Justeringsskive Adjusting disc Justierungsscheibe Arandeia de ajuste Disque reglage
1.7 mm 1.7 mm 1.7 mm 1.7 mm 1.7 mm
620A0839 ) Justeringsskive Adjusting disc Justierungsscheibe Arandeia de ajuste Disque regiage
1.6 mm 1.6 mm 1.6 mm 1.6 mm 1.6 mm
620A0838 o Justeringsskive Adjusting disc Justierungsscheibe Arandeta de ajuste Disque reglage
1.5mm 1.5 mm 1.5 mm 1.5 mm 1.5mm
620A0837 o Justeringsskive Adjusting disc Justierungsscheibe Arandela de ajuste Disque reglage
1.4 mm 1.4 mm 1.4 mm 1.4 mm 1.4 mm
620A0836 ) Justeringsskive Adjusting disc Justierungsscheibe Arandela de ajuste Disgue reglage
1.3mm 1.3 mm 1.3mm 1.3 mm 1.3mm
620A0835 o Justeringsskive Adjusting disc Justierungsscheibe Arandela de ajuste Disque reglage
1.2 mm 1.2mm 1.2mm 1.2 mm 1.2 mm
34 620A0843 2 Basning Bush Buchse Buje Manchon
35 B620A0844 2 Anlpbsskive Thrust washer Anlaufscheibe Arandela de empuje Rondelie de butée
36 620A0848 4 Tallerkenfjeder Ptate spring Tellerfeder Platilio de muelle

)

Efter behov

According to require-

ment

Nach bedarf

De acuerdo con de-
mande

Ressort a plateau

Selon 'exigence



Udgangsaksel
Output shaft
Abtrishswelle
Eje de salida

Sortie d'arbre

DV
DV 20

Beskrivelse

Description

Benennung

Descripcidn

Dascription

1) DV 10 Fra 85439
indut 204411
DV 20 Fra 92036
indul 98110
med undtagelse af
97841 ui 87949

2) DV 10 Fra 204412
DV 20 Fra 98111
samt 97841 ti1 37949

DV 10 From 85439
Up to 204411

DV 20 From 92036
Up 10 88110

with exception of
97841 10 37949

DV 10 From 204412

DV 20 From 98111
and 97841 up o
97949

DV 10 Von 85439
zu 204411

DV 20 Von 92036
zu 98110

mit Ausnahme von
97841 zu 97949

DV 10 Von 204412
DV 20 Von 98111
und 97841 zu
37949

DV 10 Hasta 85439
Desde 204411

DV 20 Hasta 82036
Desde 98110

a excepcion de
97841 Desde 37949

DV 10 Desde 204412
DV 20 Desde 98111
y 97841 hasta 97949

DV 10 Jusqu’au 85439
De 204411

DV 20 Jusqu'au 92036
De 98110

a 'exception de

97841 De 879490

DV 10 De 204412
DV 20 De 98111
et 37841 jusqu'au
97948






Reverse gear 620A1200

Bootswendegetriebe 620A1200
Caja Marina 620A1200

-620A1300
Reversing gear 620A1200 -
- 620A1300
-620A1300
Réducteur-inverseur 620A1200 -

620A1300

620A1300

DV 0
DVZ0
DV3G






Reverse Gear 620A1200 - 620A1300 Dv ﬂ@
Revarsing 620A1200 - 620A1300
Bootswendegetriebe 620A1200 - 620A1300 DV20
Caja marina 620A1200 - 620A1300
Réducteur-nverseur 620A1200 - 62071300 )36
1. ; -
No. Part No. ~ ™ Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qry. Qty.
27043 1 indgangsaksel input shaft Antriebswelle Eje de entrada Arbre d'entree
27044 1 Indgangsakse! input shaft Antriebswelle Eje de entrada Arbre d'entree
B 27047 1 Udgangstandhjul Qutput gear Abtriebsrad Engranaje de Engrenage de
transmission transmission
B 27048 1 Udgangstandhjul Qutput gear Abtriebsrad Engranaje de Engrenage de
transmission transmission
C 27070 1 1 Kiokkehus Beit housing Schild Campana de Logement en
suspensién cloche
D 27206 1 1 Udgangsflange Qutput flange Abtriebsflansch Brida de salida Bride de sortie
27195 1 1 Skiftehdndtag Shift tever Schalthebel Palanca de cambio Levier de manoeuvre
J 27187 1 1 Skiftemekanisme Shift mechanism Shaltung kompl. Cambio completo Mécanisme de
manoeuvre
M 30051 1 1 Lésering Circlip Sicherungsring Anillo de Anneau de
seguridad Verroullage
2 27003 1 1 Pejlestok Qil dipstick Olmesstal Varilla indicadora Sonde
denivel
3 30653 2 2 Q-ring O-ring Dichtring Juntatorica Bague de joint
5 30599 1 1 Cylinderskrue Cylinder screw Zylinderscraube Tornitlo cihindrico Vis cylindrigue
6 27143 1 1 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle
8 27188 1 1 Omskifreraksel Selector rod Schaltwelle Eje de cambio - Arbre de manoeuvre
g 30610 1 1 Q-ring O-ring Runddichtring Junta térica Bague de joint
10 27038 1 1 Omskifrerstift Shift pin Schaltstift Clavia de arrastre Goujon de
manoeuvre
11 27040 1 1 Fieder Spring Druckfeder Muelle de compresién  Ressort
12 27158 1 1 Skiftehus Shift casing Schaltgehause Tapa de cambia L.ogement de
manoeuvre
13 27042 1 1 Pakning Sealing Dichtung Junta Garniture
15 27087 3 3 Metrik Hexagon nut 6kt Mutrer Tuerch especial Ecrou
18 30539 12 12 Cylinderskrue Cylinderscrew Zylinderschraube Torniilo cilindrico Vis cylindrique
18 30497 12 12 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle
20 27079 1 1 Cylinderstift Dowel pin Zylinderstift Clavija cilindrica Goujon cylindrique
21 27081 2 2 Ydre lejering Quter bearing Lageraussenring Anilio exterior Anneau exterieur
ring rodamiento de palier
22 27058 =) ) Skive 0.6 Washer 0.6 Scheibe 0.6 Arandela de Rondelle 0.6
reglaje 0.6
22 27060 =) ) Skive 0.5 Washer 0.5 Scheibe 0.5 Arandela de Rondelie 0.5
regiaje 0.5
22 27061 =) ) Skive 0.4 Washer 0.4 Scheibe 0.4 Arandela de Rondelle 0.4
reglaje 0.4
22 27062 ) 3] Skive 0.3 Washer 0.3 Scheibe 0.3 Arandela de Rondeile 0.3
reglaje 0.3
22 27063 o) =) Skive 0.2 Washer 0.2 Scheibe 0.2 Arandela de Rondelte 0.2
reglaje 0.2
22 27064 =) h Skive 0.1 Washer 0.1 Scheibe 0.1 Arandela de Rondelie 0.1
reglaje 0.1
22 27065 =) ) Skive 0.18 Washer 0.15 Scheibe 0.15 Arandela de Rondelle 0.15

reglaje 0.15



Reverss Gear 620A1200 - 620A1300 1) O
Reversing 620A1200 - 620A 1300
Bootswendegetrisbe 820A1200 - 620A1300 DV 20
Caja marina 620A1200 - 620A1300
Réducteur-inverseur 620A1200 - 620A1300 DV 3B
(LR ; - ) o _— .
No. Part No. iy = Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qry. Qty
22 27066 ) ) Skive 0.65 Washer 0.65 Scheibe 0.65 Arandela de Rondelle 0.65
reglaje 0.65
22 27067 ) ) Skive 0.70 Washer 0.70 Scheibe 0.70 Arandela de Rondelle 0.70
reglaje 0.65
23 27083 1 1 Akselt@tning Shaft sealing ring Wellen Dichtring Reten Obturation d'arbre
24 27108 1 1 Fasteskive Tensorplate Spannplatte Arandetla Plague de tension
25 30100 1 1 Cylinderskrue Cylinderscrew Zylinder Schraube Tornillo cilindrico Vis cylindrique
26 30565 1 1 Styrestift Tensargasket Spannhiilse Manguto de sujecion  Goujon guide
27 27008 1 1 Bakhjul Idler gear Zwischenrad Rueda intermedia Roue intermédiaire
28 27011 1 1 Naleleje Needle cage Nadelkafig Cojinete de agujas Palier d’arguilies
29 27340 1 1 Skiftegaffel Selector fork Schattgabet Horguilla de cambio Fourche de manoeuy
30 30845 1 1 Gevindstift Grubscrew Gewindestift Varilla roscada Goujon fileté ‘
31 27035 1 1 Skifteakse! Selector shaft Schaltschiene Eje de mando Arbre de mangeuvre
32 27082 2 2 tnderste lejering Inner bearing ring Lagerinngnring Anillo interior Anneau intérieur
. rodamiento de palier
33 27085 2 2 inderste lejering Inner bearing ring Lagerinnenring Aniilo interior Anneau intérieur
rodmiento de palier
34 271892 1 1 Prop Plug Stopsel Tapon Bouchon
37 30544 1 1 Skive Washer Stuetzscheibe Arandela de ajuste Rondeile
40 21134 4 4 Fijederskive Springwasher Federscheibe Arandela belleville Anneau ressort
41 27057 1 1 Trykskive 4 4 Thrustwasher 4.4 Anlaufscheibe 4.4 Arandela tope 44 Rondelle de butée 4.4
42 27109 1 1 Trykskive 4.6 Thrustwasher 4.6 Aniaufscheibe 4.6 Arandela tope 4.6 Rondelle de butée 4.6
44 27026 1 1 Modigbshjui Constant gear Konstantrad Pifon toma constante Roue d'usure
45 27025 2 2 Nileleje Needle cage Nadetkafig Jaula de agujas Palier d'aiguitles
46 27111 =) =) Stutskive 2.9 Final washer 2.9 End Scheibe 2.9 Arandela final 2.9 Rondelle finale 2.9
48 27024 =) ) Slutskive 3.0 Final washer 3.0 End Scheibe 3.0 Arandela final 3.0 Rondelle finale 3.0
a8 27112 ) =) Slutskive 3.1 Final washer 3.1 End Scheibe 3.1 Arandela final 3.1 Rondelie finale 3.1
46 27113 =) Z) Slutskive 3.2 Final washer 3.2 End Scheibe 3.2 Arandela final 3.2 Rondetle finale 3.2
46 27114 o) B Slutskive 3.3 Final washer 3.3 End Scheibe 3.3 Arandela final 3.3 Rondelle finale 3.3
46 27115 () o) Slutskive 3.4 Final washer 3.4 End Schetbe 3.4 Arandela final 3.4 Rondelie finale 3.4
46 27116 | =) Stutskive 3.5 Final washer 3.5 End Scheibe 3.5 Arandela final 3.5 Rondelle finale 3.5
48 271117 = ) Slutskive 3.6 Final washer 3.6 End Scheibe 3.6 Arandela final 3.6 Rondelie finale 3.6
46 27118 ) ) Stutskive 3.7 Final washer 3.7 End Scheibe 3.7 Arandela final 3.7 Rondelle finale 3.7
46 27119 ) Slutskive 3.8 Final washer 3.8 End Scheibe 3.8 Arandeta finai 3.8 Rondelle finale 3.8
46 27120 D) Stutskive 3.9 Final washer 3.9 End Scheibe 3.9 Arandela final 3.9 Rondelle finale 3.9
46 27121 =) ) Stutskive 4.0 Final washer 4.0 End Scheibe 4.0 Arandela final 4.0 Rondelle finale 4.0
48 27122 - =) Stutskive 4.1 Finat washer 4.1 End Scheibe 4.1 Arandela final 4.1 Rondelle finale 4.1
46 27123 T Slutskive 4.2 Final washer 4.2 End Scheibe 4.2 Arandela final 4.2 Rondelle finale 4.2
48 27021 8 8 L.amel indvendig Inner disc Innentametie Lémina interior Lame interieure
49 27137 8 Lamel udvendig Quter disc Aussenlamalle L.dmina exterior Lame extérieure
de embraque
50 27077 1 1 Gevindbgsning Threaded bush Gewindbichse Casquillo fileteado Douille filetée
51 27134 2 2 L_&seboit Locking peg

Riegeibolzen

Pestilio

Boulon de fermetur.



Reverse Gear 620A1200 - 620A1300 nv ﬂ@
Reversing 620A1200 - 620A1300
Bootswandegetriebs 620A1200 - 620A1300 1) 20
Caja marina 620A1200 - 620A1300 =
Réducteur-inverseur  620A1200 - 62041300 ))' 136
il -
[Te) . L. L.
No. PartNo. o ™ Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Qty. Quy.
52 27136 2 2 Trykring Pressure ring Druckring Aniilo mdvil Anneau de butée
53 27339 1 1 Glidemuffe Sliding sleeve Schetbe Muffe Desplazable completa Manchon glissant
54 27015 1 1 Fiederstyr Detent peg Rastbolzen Dedo marcapasos Guide de ressort
55 27107 1 1 Fieder Spring Druckfeder Resorte helicoidal Ressort
57 30537 1 1 L.&sering Circhip Sprengring Anillo de retencién Anneau de
verrouillage
58 27013 1 1 Strammerulle Tensional roller Spannralle Roditio tensor Rouleau tendeur
58 27135 1 1 Udgangsaksel Quiput shaft Abtriebswelie Eje de salida completo Arbre de sortie
60 27124 1 1 Ldsering 1.4 Circlip 1.4 Sprengring 1.4 Anitio muello 1.4 Anneau de
verroutliage 1.4
60 27125 1 1 Lasering 1.4 Circlip 1.4 Sprengring 1.4 Anilio muello 1.4 Anneau de
verrouillage 1.4
61 27126 1 1 Holder for Rotler support Rollentrager Soporto de roditlos” Support de rouleau
strammerulie tendeur
82 27127 1 1 Udgangsaksel QOutput shaft Abtriebswelie Eje de salida sueito Arbre de sortie
63 27106 1 1 Bakhjulsaksel Wheel shaft Radbolizen Eje exéntrico Arbre de roue
65 30542 1 1 Karvstift Detent pin Kerbstift Pasador redendo Goupilte conigue
estriado
56 27008 1 1 Trykskive Thrust washer Anlaufscheibe Arandela tape Rondeite de butés
67 21008 1 1 Afluftningsventil Venting valve Entiuttungsventil Valvula de ventilacion Soupape de
komplet complet kompiet completo ventilation cpt.
68 30548 1 1 Prop Sealing plug Verschl. schraube Tapon roscado Bouchon
con aro
88 30342 1 1 Pakning Sealing ring Dichtring Arandela junta Obturateur
70 27084 1 1 Udvendig lejering Outer bearing ring Lageraussenring Anillo exterior Anneau exterieur
rodamientos de palier
71 27086 1 1 Tatningsring Shaft sealing ring Wellendichtring Reten Obturation d'arbre
72 27000 1 1 Gearhus kompt. Gear housing compl.  Gehause kompl, Cértar completo Botte de vitesses cpl.
620A1200 1 1) Reversegear kompl. Reversing gear compl, Bootswendegetriebe Caja marina completo Reducteur inerseur cp!
komplet
620A 1300 1 2) Reversegear kompl. Reversing gear compl. Bootswendegetriebe Caja rarina completo  Reducteur inerseur cpl.
komplet
T) Efter behov According ta Nach Bedarf De acuerdo Selon |I'exigence

oy

DV 10 fra 205841
DV 20 fra 100221
2} DV 36 franr. 1

requirement

DV 10 from 205841
DV 20 from 100221
DV 36 from no. 1

DV 10 von 205841
DV 20 von 100221

DV 36 von Nr. 1

con demanda

DV 10 desde 205841
DV 20 desde 100221
DV 36 desde no. 1

DV 10 de 205841
DV 20 de 100221
DV 36 de no. 1

[l |






DV 0
DV 20

B0

Elastisk kobling
Flexible coupling
Elastische Kupplung
Acoplamiento elastico
Accouplement élastique

b1

Flexibel kobling 925 mm aksel
Flexible coupling 25 mm shaft
Flexibel Kupplung 925 mm Welle
Acoplamiento flexible 925 mm arbol
Accouplement flexible 825 mm arbre

b2

Flangekobling for 925 skrueaksel

Flange coupling for 825 propeller shaft
Flanschkuppiung fiir 925 Propellerwelle

Brida de acoplamiento para 925 eje de la hélice
Accouplement a brides pour 925 abrbre d’hélice

bd

Kobling for 1" skrueaksel

Propeller shaft coupling 1" shaft
Flanschkupplung fiir Propelierwelle 1"

Brida de acoplamiento para Eje de la hélice 1"
Accouplement a brides pour arbre d'hélice 1"

G4

Flexibelt stavnrer

Stern tube, flexible
Stevenrohr, flexibe!
Tubo de codaste, flexible
Tube d'étambot, flexibie

Flexibelt stavnror for tr@bide

Stern tube, flexible for wooden boats
Stevenrohr, flexibel fiir Holzboote

Tubo de codaste, flexible para barcos de madera
Tube d'étambot, flexible pour hateaux en bois

Skrueudstyr
Propeller equipment
Propeller Ausrustung
Hélice equipo

Hélice équipement

b7

MOTOREABRIHEN
BUEKHA'S

DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
TELEPHONE: (03) 51 1400
TELEGRAMS: BUKHDIESEL. TELEX: 44347






Elastisk kobling
Flexible coupling
Elastische Kupplung
Acnplamiento elastico
Accouplement élastique

DV 1[0
DV20

b



DV 0

DV20

1



Elastisk kobling
Flexible coupling
Elastische Kupplung

Acoplamiento elastico

DV [0

Accouplement élastique nv 2@
. DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelise Description Benennung Descripcibn Déscription
Qry. Qty.
1 QO0QED196 1 1 Metlemhus for gear Intermediate housing Zwischengehause Caja intermedia engra- Chambre intermédiaire
gear naje pour réducteur
2 503N2363 3 3 Tapskrue Stud Stiftschraube Esparrago Goujon
M8 x 20 DIN 938 M8 x 20 DIN 838 M8 x 20 DIN 939 M8 x 20 DIN 839 M8 x 20 DIN 938
2A 503N2370 2 2 Tapskrue Stud Stiftschraube Espérrago Goujon
M8 x 50 DIN 938 M8 x 50 DIN 839 M8 x 50 DiIN 838 M8 x 50 DIN 839 M8 x 50 DIN 838
3 510A1208 5§ 5 Mogtrik M8 DIN 934 Nut M8 DIN 934 Mutter M8 DIN 934  Tuerca M8 DIN 934 Ecrou M8 DIN 934
4 B22F1020 5 5 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau - ressort
28 DIN 7980 o8 DIN 7980 o8 DIN 7380 08 DIN 7980 o8 DIN 7980
5 620H0300 3 1 1)Elastisk kobiing Flexible coupling Elastische Kupplung Acoplamiento eldstico Accoupiement 8lastique.
komplet compisete komptett completo complet
5 OO0QE3015 1 1 2)Eiastisk kabting Fiexible coupling Elastische Kupplung, Acoplamiento eldstico Accouplement Elastique
komplet complete kompiett compieto complet
6 620H0301 1 1 1)Etastisk del for Fiexible part for Elastischer Teil fur Parte elastico para Piece lastique pour
kobiing coupling Kuppiung acoplamienta accoupiement
6 000E3065 1 1 2)Elastisk del for Fiexible part for Elastischer Teil fur Parte eldstico para Piece elastique pour
kobling coupling Kupptung acoplamiento accoupiement
7 510B2308 1 2 Mptrik M18 x 1,5 Nut M18 x 1,5 Mutter M18 x 1,5 Tuerca M18 x 1,5 EcrouM18x 15
DIN 936 OIN 836 DIN 836 DIN 836 DIN 936
8 522C1235 2 2 Skive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondeile
o19 DIN 433 219 DIN 433 19 DIN 433 019 DIN 433 @19 DIN 433
9 52180190 1 1 Skivefeder Key Passfeder Clavetas Clavette
5x75x 19 DIN 6888 5x 75 x 19 DIN 6888 5x 75 x 19 DIN 6888 5x 75 x 19 DIN 8888 5x 75 x 19 DIN 6888
10 503N2416 2 2 Tapskrue Stud Stiftschraube Esparrago Goujon
M10 x 30 DIN 939 M10 x 30 DIN 839 M10 x 30 DIN 839 M10 x 30 DIN 938 M10 x 30 DIN 939
11 5HB0O3N2415 2 2 Tapskrue Stud Stiftschraube Espérrago Goujon
M10 x 20 DIN 938 M10 x 20 DIN 939 M10 x 20 DIN 838 M10 x 20 DIN 939 M10 x 20 DIN 938
12 510A1209 4 4 Motrik M10 DIN 934  Nut M10 DIN 934 Mutter M10 DIN 934 Tuerca M10 DIN 834 Ecrou M10 DIN 834
13 522F1023 4 4 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandeta de mueile Anneau - ressort
210 DIN 7880 »10 DIN 7380 210 DIN 7980 °

11DV 10 Indtii 203611
DV 20 Indtil 96232

2} DV 10 Fra 203812
DV 20 Fra 96233

DV 10 Up to 203611
DV 20 Up to 896232

DV 10 From 203612
DV 20 From 96233

DV 10 Zu 203611
DV 20 Zu 96232

DV 10 Von 203612
DV 20 Von 96233

210 DIN 7980

DV 10 Hasta 203611
DV 20 Hasta 96232

DV 10 Desde 203612
DV 20 Desde 96233

@10 DIN 7980

DV 10 Jusqu'au 20361
DV 20 Jusqu'au 96232

DV 10 De 203612
DV 20 De 96233






Flexibel kohling 825 mm aksel
Flexible coupling #25 mm shaft
Flexibel Kupplung 925 mm Welle
Acoplamiento flexible 9256 mm éarbol
Accouplement flexible 925 mm arbre

DV 1[0
DV20



DV 0
DVZ0

‘Y



Flexibel kobling 25 mm aksel
Flexible coupling #25 mm shaft
Flexibel Kupplung 925 mm Welle
Acoplamiento flexible 825 mm éirbo!
Accouplement flexible 925 mm arbre

DV |0
DVZ0

DV 20 Fra 88111
samt 97841 til 97949

DV 20 From 98111
and 97841 up to
37949

DV 20 Von 98111
und 97841 zu 37949

DV 20 Desde 98111
ainsique 97841 hasta
97249

1 DV DV
No. Part No, 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Qty. '
1 OQCOEG871 1 1 Flexibel kobling Flexible coupling Flexibel Kuppiung Acoplamiento flexible Accoupiement flexibie
?25 mm aksel ©25 mm shaft 225 mm Welle ?25 mm art - 25 mm arbre
2 520H0868 1 1 Rerstift 7 x 50 Pin 87 x 50 Spannroiienstift Espiga tensora Goujon 87 x 50
DIN 1481 DIN 1481 27 x 50 DIN 1481 27 x 50 DIN 1481 DIN 1481
3 520H0318 1 1 Rerstift 94 x 50 Pin 24 x 50 Spannrolienstift Espiga tensara Gaujon 94 x 50
DIN 1481 DIN 1481 24 x 50 DIN 1481 24 x 50 DIN 1481 DIN 1481
4 OQOOE0990 1 1 Drivkile Driving key Treibkeit Cufia motriz Coin motrice
5 Q00EQ759 1 1 1} Metlemfiange tntermediate flange Zwischenflange Brida intermedia Brida interrédiaire
?7% mm 275 mm 375 mm ®75 mm 875 mm
5AQ00E4385 1 i 2) Mellemflange Intermediate flange Zwischenflange Brida intermedia Brida intermediaire
#90 mm #90 mm #3930 mm @90 mm 390 mm
6 500C2311 6 6 1) Saetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
: M6 x 16 DIN 833 M6 x 16 DIN B33 M6 x 16 DIN 833 M6 x 16 DIN 933 M6 x 18 DIN €33
6A 00082363 4 4 2) Satskrue Set scraw Setzschraube Tornilio de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M8 x 20 DIN 933 M 8 x 20 DIN 833 M 8 x 20 DIN 933 M8 x 20 DIN 933 M 8 x 20 DIN 933
7 B22F1017 6 3] 1} Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anneau-ressort
8 mm DIN 7880 6 mm DIN 7980 6 mm DIN 7980 6 mm DIN 7980 6 mm DIN 7980
TA522F1020 4 4 2} Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle Anngau-ressort
8 mm 8 mm 8 mm 8 mm 8 mm
1) DV 10 indtit 204411 DV 10 Up to 204411 DV 10 Zu 204411 DV 10 Hasta 204411 DV 1Q Jusqgu'au 204411
DV 20 1ndtil98110 DV 20 Up to 98110 DV 20 Zu 98110 DV 20 Hasta 898110 DV 20 Jusgu’au 98110
med undtagelise af with exception of mit Ausnahme von a l'exception de a excepcion de
97841 til 97949 97841 10 97949 97841 zu 97949 97841 de 87949 97841 et 97949
2) DV 10 Fra 204412 DV 10 From 204412 DV 10 Von 204412 DV 10 Desde 204412 DV 10 De 204412

DV 20 De 38111
97841 jusqu'au 37949

"4






Flangekobling for 025 skrueaksel

Flange coupling for 825 propeller shaft
Flanschkupplung fiir 825 Propellerwelie

Brida de acoplamiento para 925 eje de la helice
Accouplement a brides pour 925 abrbre d'hélice

DV 1©
DVZ0

H






_ Flangakobling for B25 skrueaksel
Flange coupling for §25 propeller shaft
Flanschkupplung fiir 325 Propellerwelle

DV (0

Brida de acoplamiento para 025 eje de la hélice
Accouplament a brides pour 025 arbre d'hélice

DVZ0

i, pv DV o B )
Na. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelsa Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 QO00E1588 1 1 1) Flangekobling for Flange coupting for Flanschkuppiung far  Brida de acopiamiento Accopulement 3 brides
skrueaksel @ 75 mm propelier shaft ¢ 75mm Propellerwelle para ejegde la helice pour arbre d‘helice
875 mm 875 mm @ 75mm
1 000D4ags3 1 1 2) Flangekobling for Flange coupting for Flanschkuppiung far  Brida de acoplamiento Accopulement i brides
skrueaksel @ 90mm propeller shaft @ 80mm Propetlerwelle paraeje de la helice pour arbre d'helice
@90 mm @20mm ?30mm
2 50002421 4 4 Maskinbott Machine boit Sechskantschraube Tornillo de maguinaria Boulon macanigue
M10 x 55 DIN 831 M10 x 55 DIN 931 M10 x 58 DIN 931 M10 x 55 DIN 931 M10 x 55 DIN 931
3 511A2209 4 4 Motrik M10 DIN 985 NutM10 DIN 985 Mutter M10 DIN 985  Tuerca M10 DIN 985 Egrou M10 DIN 985
3A 511A2208 4 4 2) Motrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
4 500C2313 86 6 1) Saetskrue Setscraw Setzschraube Tornilto de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M6 x 20 DIN 933 M6 x 20 DIN 833 Mg x 20 DiN 333 M6 x 20 DIN 933 M6 x 20 DIN 933
4 500E2365 4 4 2)Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillio de ajuste Vis d'ajuste
M8 x 25 M8 x 25 M8 x 25 M8 x 25 M8 x 25
5 BZ2F1017 6 [¢] 1) Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelie Anneua - ressort

6 mm DiN 7980

11 DV 10 indtil 204411
DV20 ingtil 38110
med undtagelise af
97841 il 97949

2) DV10 fra 204412
DV20 fra 88111
samt 97841 til 97949

6mm DIN 7980

DVI10 to 204411
DV20 to 88110
with exception of
97841 to 97849

DV 10 from 204412
DV20 from 98111
and 97841 up to
973949

6mm DIN 7880

DV10 bis 204411
DV20 bis 38110
mit Ausnahme von
97841 zu 97949

DV10 von 204412
DV20 von 98111
und 97841 zu
87949

6mm DIN 7980

DV 10 Desde 204411
DV20 Desde 88110
a l'exception de
97841 hasta 97949

DV 10 Desde 204412
DV20 Desde 98111
ainsique 97841 hasta
97943

6mm DIN 7980

DV10 jusqu’au 204411
DV20 jusqu’au 98110
a excepcion de

97841 jusqu’au 97948

DV 10 De 204412
DV20 De 88111
97841 jusgu’au
37849

3

e
wd
d

—dt






Kobling for 1" skrueaksel

Propeller shaft coupling 1" shaft
Flanschkuppiung fiir Propellerwelle 1"

Brida de acoplamiento para Eje de 1a hélice 17
Accouplement & brides paur arbre d’hélice 1"

DV 10
DV20

4448-11



DV 0
DVZ0




Kobling for 1" skrueakse!
Propeller shaft coupling 17 shaft @

Flanschkupplung fiir Propellerwelle 1"

Brida de acoplamiento para Eje de la hélice 1"
Accouplement d brides pour arbre d'hélice 1”
. bDv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 OO0E1571 1 1 Kobling for skrue- Propetller shaft Flanschkuppiung fur Brida de acoplamiento Accouplement a brides
aksel 1" coupling 1" shaft Propellerwelie 1" para Eje de la hélice pour arbre d'helice 1"
2 500C2313 6 <] Saetskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornille de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M 6x20 DIN 933 M 6x20 DIN 833 M 6x20 DIN 933 M 6x20 DIN 833 M 6x20 DIN 933
3 BR2F1017 8 6 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela demuelle Anneau - ressort
8 mm DIN 7980 6 mm DIN 7980 6 mm DIN 7980 6 mm DIN 7980 6 mm DIN 7880

G4-1






Flexibeit stavnror

Stern tube, flexible
Stevenrohr, flexibel
Tubb de codaste, flexible
Tube d’étambot, flexible

DV 1®
DV20

4447-1
4a47-2



DV 0

DVZ0




Fiexibelt stevnrar
Stern tube, flexible
Stevenrohr, flexibel

DV 0

Tubo de codaste, flexibie
Tube d'étambot, flexible

DV20

komplet m. mellemrgr assy L= 1000 mm

L= 1000 mm

komplett L= 1000 mm ible compieto

L= 1000 mm

Nc. Part No. Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
611T0001 Pakd3se Stuffing box Packdose Estopada Presse-atoupe
2 56180250 Tatningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anillo de cierro Bague d'Btanchéite
3 61170002 Prop Plug Verschiussschraube Tapan Bouchon
4 61170003 QOvergangssiange Intermediate hose Verbindungsschiauch  Tubito intermedia Tuvyau de passage
5 569A0030 Stangeb3nd Clamping ring Kiemmband Anillo de mordaza Cercle
6 61170004 Mellemror Intermediate pipe Stevenrohr Tuberia intermedio Tube intermédiaire
L.=500 mm L=500 mm L=500 mm L=500 mm =800 mm
61170014 Mellemror intermediate pipe Stevenrohr Tuberia intermedio Tube intermadiaire
L=1000 mm L=1000 mm L=1000 mm L=1000 mm L=1000 mm
61170005 Agterieje Bearing for stern Achteriager Camisa para tubo de  Palier pour tube
tube, aft codaste, mas atras d’étambot, arriére
611T0006 Lejebasning Bearing bush Lagerbuchse Casquillo del cojinete  Bague de palier
611T0000 Flexibeit staevnrar m. Stern tube, flexible Stevenrohr, flexibel Tubo de codaste flex- Tube d’'étampot flex-
mellemror L=500 mm assy L=500 mm komplett L= 500 mm ibie comp, L=800 mm ible complet L=500 mm
61170010 Flexibelt stavnror Stern tube, flexible Stevenrohr, flexibel Tubo de codaste, flex- Tube d'étambot

flexibie complet
L= 1000 mm






Flexibelt stzvnrgr for trebide

Stern tube, flexible for wooden boats
Stevenrohr, flexibel fiir Holzhoote
Tubo de codaste, flexible para barcos de madera
Tube d'8tambot, flexible pour hateaux en hois

DV 0
DVZ0

1IN
No

Part No.

Beskrivelss

Descrigtion

Benennung

Descripcidn

Décription

—

(22T ) B N % N N1

81170001
56180250
611T0002
61170003
569A0030
611T0024

000E3486

6A 611TD034

6A 000E3487

B6A

78

10

61170034

61170025

61170021
61170006
61170020

61170030

000B90391

510A3008

008E3484

Q00E3523

50210259

-

Pakdise
Taetningsring
Prop
Overgangssiange
Slangebénd

Mellemrer
L=500 mm

IMeltemror
L=50C mm

Meliemror
L=1000 m

TIMeltemreor

L= 1000 mm

Mellemror
L=1000 mm

Agterieje

tnderflange
Lejebesning, fiber

Flexibelt st@vnrgr m.
mellemror L=500 mm

Flexibelt stevnror
kompiet m. mellemror
L=1000 mm

Tapskrue med trage-
vind

M(.atrik 3/8"WG

1)Gummiagterteje

komplet

1 )Gummibwsning

1} Undersanket skrue

1)1Kun i forbindeise med

gummiagterieje

Stuffing box

Seal ring

Plug

Intermediate hose
Clamping ring

{ntermadiate pipe
L=500 mm

Intermediate pipe
L=500 mm

Intermediate pipe
L= 1000 mm

Intermediate pipe
L= 1000 mm

Intermediate pipe
L=1000 mm

Bearing for stern
tube, aft

Inner flange
Bearing bush

Stern tube, flexible
assy L=500 mm

Stern tube, fiexibie
assy, L=1000 mm

Stud with woaoden
thread

Nut 3/8"WG

Bearing for stern
tube AFT complete

Rubber bush

Screw, countersunk

Used 1n connection
with rubberbearing
for stern tube

Packdose

Dichtring
Verschiussschraube
Verbindungsschiauch
Kiemmband

Stevenrohr
L=500 mm

Stevenrohr
L= 500 mm

Stevenrohr
L= 1000 mm

Stevenrohr
L= 1000 mm

Stevenrohr
L=1000 mm

Achterlager

Inner Fiansch
Lagerbuchse

Stevenrohr, flexibel
komptetrt L=500 mm

Stevenrohr, flexibel
kompiett L=1000 mm

Stiftschraube mit

Holzgewinde

Mutter 3/8"WG

Stevenrohrfiansch
hinterer komplett

Gummibuchse

Senkschraube

Wird in Verbindung

mit gummi Stevenrcohr-

flanch verwendet

Estopada

Aniilo de cierro
Tapon

Tubito intermedia
Anillo de mordaza

Tuberia intermedio
L=500 mm

Tuberia intermedio
L= 500 mm

Tuberia intermedio
L= 1000 mm

Tuberia intermedio
L= 1000 mm

Tuberia intermedio
L=1000 mm

Camisa para tubo de
codaste, més atras

Brida interior
Casquilio del cojinete

Tubo de codaste flex-
ibte completo
L=500 mm

Tubo de codaste, flex-
ible completo
L=1000 mm

Espérrago con filete
de madera

Tuerca 3/8" WG
Camisa para tubo

de codaste, mas
atrds completo

Buje de caucho

Tornillo, avellanado

Employé seulement en
retation avec pallierer-
riére en caouichone

Presse-étoupe
Bague d'étanchéite
Bouchon

Tuvau de passage
Cercle

Tube intermédiaire
L=500 mm

Tube intermediaire
L=500 mm

Tube intermediaire
L= 1000 mm

Tube intermediaire
L= 1000 mm

Tube intermédiaire
L.=1000 mm

Palier pour tube
d'étambot, arriére

Bride intérieur
Bague de palier

Tube d'etambot
flexible compiet
L=500 mm

Tube d’etambot
fiexible compiet
L=1000 mm

Goujon avec filet
en bois

Ecrou 3/8"WG
Palier pour tube

d’etambot, arriere
complet

Manchon de caut-
choue

Vis, noy@

Usado solamente
an relacion con COji-
nete atrds de goma



{



Skrueudstyr
Propeller equipment
Propeller Ausriistung
Hélice equipo

Hélice équipement

DV [©
DVZ0

4446-1

4448-1 4448-2
4450-1 44504
4650-1 4650-3
4446-2 46504



DV 10
DV20

19C
190
3
Z

f“\



Skrueudstyr
Propeller equipment
Propeller Ausriistung

Hélice equipo
Hélice équipement

DV 0
DV20

. DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Qty. Quy. ’
1 000E2506 1 1 Skrueakse! Propeiler shaft Propellarwelle Eje de la hélice Arbre d'helice
L= 1000 mm L= 1000 mm L= 1000 mm L= 1000 mm L= 1000 mm
1 000QE2507 1 1 Skrueakse! ~ Propeller shaft Propeiterwelie Eje de la hélice Arbre d'halice
L= 1500 mm L= 1500 mm L= 1500 mm L= 1500 mm L= 1500 mm
1 000E2508 1 1 Skrueaksel Propelier shaft Propellerwelie Eje de la hélice Arbre d'hétice
L= 2000 mm L= 2000 mm L= 2000 mm L= 2000 mm L= 2000 mm
2 000B7105 1 1 Maotrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
3 000E1238 1 1 Sikringsplade Locking washer Sicherungsbiech Chapa de seguridad Disque de verrouillage
4 B21A0600 1 1 Feder Key Keil Claveta Clavertie
5 O0O00E2490 1 1 Staevnror Stern tube Stevenrohr Tubo de codaste Tube d’étambot
L= 450 mm L= 450 mm L= 450 MM L= 450 mm L= 450mm
5 D00E249 1 1 Stavnrer Stern tube Stevenrohr Tubo de codaste Tube d'étambot
L= 600 mm L= 600 mm L=600 mm L= 600 mm L=600 mm
6 03028101 1 1 Agterste st@vnrors- Bearing for stern Stevenrohrilansch, Camisa para tubo de Palier pour tube
flange komplet tube AFT complete hinterer komplett codaste, mas atras d’'étambot, arriére
completo complet
7 541K0200 1 1 Gummibgsning Runbber b Gummibuchse Buje de caucho Manchon de caoutchour
8 502L0260 2 2 Undersaenket skrue Screw, countersunk Senkschraube Tornillo, avellanado Vis, noyé
3 000838091 4 4 Franske skruer Coach screw Schraube Tornillo para madera  Vis a bois
10 510A3008 4 4 Meotrik 3/8" WG MS  Nut 3/8° WG brass Mutter 3/8 WG MS  Tuerca 3/8" WG laiton Ecrou 3/8" WG latdn
11 03028102 1 1 Forleje komplet Bearing for stern Forderes Lager Camisa para tubo de Palier pour twbe
tube FORE complete komplett codaste, mas adelante d’étambot, avant
completo complet
12 000C3674 1 1 Pakdasebgsning Stuffing box ring Packdosebuchse Anillo de estopada Couronne 3 presse-
gtoupes
13 000C3876 1 1 Omigbermetrik Union nut Gberwurfmutter Tuerca de union Raccord
14 00089720 1 1 Pal Pawl Sperrkegel Tringuete Cliguet
15 520G2101 1 1 Stift Pin Stift Clavija Goujon
16 000B8168 1 1 Nippel Nipple Nippel Racord Raccord
17 530R8007 1 1 Fedtkop Grease cup Schmierkapsel En grasador de acopa  Graisseur
18 562A1006 1 1 L) Taeitepakning Tailow packing Talgdichtung Junta de sebo Garniture de suif
L=100 mm L=100 mm L=100 mm L=100 mm L=100 mm
19 000E1473 1 Skrue, 3-bl. Solid propelter, 3-bi. 3-fiagiger Propeller Helice, con tres palas  Hélice 3 3 pates
19A 000E 1472 1 Skrue, 3-bl. Solid propeiler, 3-bl.  3-flugiger Propeller Helice, con tres palas  Helice, 3 3 pates
198 O00E 1235 1 Skrue, 3-bi. Solid propeller, 3-bl.  3-flugiger Propeller Hélice, con tres palas  Helice, 8 3 pales
19C 000E1702 1 Skrue 2-bl. Solid propetter, 2-bl.  2-fligiger Propeliler Hélice, con dos palas  Helice a 2 pales
19D O00E 1461 1 Skrue 2-bl. Solid propeller, 2-bl.  2-flligiger Propetlier

Hélice, con dos palas

Hélice 3 2 palas

"7



Skrueudstyr

Propeller equiment
Propeller Ausriistung

Hélice equipo

Hélice équipement

DV [0
DVZ0

1N pv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Quy. Qty.
20 O000EQ986 1 1 Flangekobiing Coupling flange Flanschkupplung Brida de acoplamiento Accouplement a brides
21 520H0319 1 1 Rorstift Pin Spannroilenstift Clavija Goujon
o 4x50 DIN 1481 @ 4x50 DIN 1481 ¢ 4x50 DIN 1481 @ 4x50 DIN 1481 9 4x50 DIN 1481
22 52040869 1 1 Rarstift Pin Spannroilenstift Clavija Goujon
® 7x50 DIN 1481 ? 7x50 DIN 1481 9 7x50 DIN 1481 @ 7x50 DIN 1481 ¢ 7x50 DIN 1481
23 00Q0EQ09%0 1 1 Feder Key Keil Ciaveta Clavette
24 500C2313 6 [S] Maskinbolit Machine bolt Sechskantschraube Tornilio de magquinaria Boulon mécanique
M 6x20 DIN 933 M 6x20 DIN 933 M 6x20 DIN 933 M 6x20 DIN 933 M 6x20 DIN 833
25 522F1017 € 5] Fjederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelle

6 mm DIN 7880

) Ved ordre opgiv

lengde

FaN

6 mm DIN 7880

In case of order
please state iength

A

6 mm DIN 7980

Bei Auftrag Lange A)

angeben, bitte

Anneau-ressort

6 mm DiIN 7980 6 mm DIN 7980

En caso de pedido
indicen longitud

&) A commande prigre
indiguer la fongueur f



DV 0
DV20

Fjernregulering »Telaflexy

Remote controi »Teleflex»

Fernbedienung »Teleflex»

Regulacion de distancia »Teleflex»

Regulateur 3 distance »Teleflex "1

Forberedning af fjernbetjening

Preparation for remote control

Vorbereitung fiir Fernbedienung

Preparacidn para controi a distancia

Preparation pour arret a distance “2

Buxn A"’s | TELEGRAMS: BUKHDIESEL. TELEX: 44347

ORORE! 7 DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
BU MOKOREABRIKEN 1 TELEPHONE: (03) 51 14 00



£



Fiernregulering »Teleflexy
Remote control nTeleflexn
Fernbedienung »Teleflex»
Regulacion de distancia »Telefiexy
Regulateur a distance »Teleflex

DV [©
DV20

4443-2
4443-5
4443-7 44436
44433 4443-8
4443-3 4443-10



o) Q W
AACEL—:S




Fiernreguiering nTelefiexy

Remote control »Teleflex»
Fernbedienung »Teleflex»
Requlacion de distancia nTeleflex»
Régulateur a distance »Teleflex»

DV 10
DV20

Tornillo de madera

1. pDv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcion Déscription
Qty. Qty.
4 544A0213 1 1 Reguleringshandtag Reguiating handle Regethandgriff Maneta de regulacién  Manette de réglage
komplet Telefiex compiete komplett complato complet
4A 544A0215 1 1 Reguleringshandtag Regulating handle Regeihandgriff Maneta de rsgulacio’n Manatte de raglage
kompiet Teleflex comptlete kompiett completo complet
5 B544A0240 2 2 Flexibelt kabel Fiexible cable Flexibel Schlauch Cable de fiexible Cable flaxibie
L= 1500 mm L= 1500 mm L= 1500 mm L= 1500 mm L= 1500 mm
5A 544A0241 2 2 Flexibeit kabe! Flexible cable Flexibel Schiauch Cable de flexible Cabie flexibie
L= 2000 mm L= 2000 mm L= 2000 mm L= 2000 mm L= 2000 mm
5B 544A0242 2 2 Flexibelt kabel Flexible cable Flexibel Schiauch Cablie de flexibie Cabie flexible
L=2500 mm L= 2500 mm L= 2500 mm L= 2500 mm L= 2500 mm
5C 544A0243 2 2 Flexibeit kabtel Flexible cable Flexibel Schiauch Cable de flexible Cable flexibile
. L= 3000 mm L= 3000 mm L= 3000 mm L= 3000 mm L= 3000 mm
5D 544A0244 2 2 Filexibelt kabel Flexible cable Flexibel Schiauch Cabie de flexibie Cable fiexibla
L= 3500 mm L= 3500 mm L= 3500 mm L= 3500 mm L= 3500 mm
5E 544A0245 2 2 Flexibelt kabel Flexible cable Fiexibel Schiauch Cable de flexible Cable fiexible
L= 4000 mm L= 4000 mm L= 4000 mm L= 4000 mm L= 4000 mm
6 544A0310 2 2 Gaffel med !dseblik Fork with focking Biigel mit Dechplatte Horquilla conplaca Fourche avec tole
plate tijadera d'arrdt
7 544A0300 6 6 Rorhoider med gummi- Tube holder with Rohrhalter mit gum-  Sujetador de tubo con  Attache de tube avec
foring rubper bearing mibuchse cojinete de goma chemise en caoutchouc
8 5H02P5308 6 8 Traskrue Wooden screw Holzschraube

Vis en bois



~



Forberedning af fjernbetjening
Preparation for remote control
Vaorbereitung fiir Fernbedienung
Preparacidn para control a distancia
Préparation pour arret a distance

DV I§
DV20

4443-1



7




Forberedning af fjernbetjening
Praparation for remote control
Vorbereitung fiir Fernbedienung
Preparacion para control a distancia
Préparation pour arret 3 distance

DV [0
DV20

b, bv DV
No.Part. No. 10 20 Beskrivelse Description Banennung Dascripeidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
1 Q00E1261 Konsol for fijern- Bracket for remote Konsotle flir Fernbe- Consola para control  Console pour arrat
betjening control dienung a distancia 3 distance
2 O000E1262 Afstandsstyk ke Distance piece Distanzstiick Casquillo distancia Piécs de distance
3 500C2361 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornillo de ajuste Vis d'ajustage
M8 x 6 DIN 933 M8 x 6 DIN 833 M8 x 6 DIN 933 M8 x 6 DIN 833 M8 x 6 DIN 933
4 522F1020 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelie Anneau-ressort
8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DiN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980 8 mm DIN 7980
5 Q00EQ48% Gearvaelgerarm Gear selector arm Gangwahierhebe! Selector Sélectaur
6 O000EQ488 Bolt for gearvamiger- Bolt for gear selector- Sechskantschraube flir Perno para selector Boulon pour salecteur
arm arm Gangwahierhabel
7 522F9054 Tallerkenfjeder Plate spring Tellerfeder Ptatillo de muelie Ressort 3 plateau
9 510A1208 Motrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
M8 DIN 934 M8 DIN 934 M8 DIN 834 M8 DiN 934 M8 DIN 934
10 544A0320 Sadelfaste Saddie hand-gnp Satteigriff Apoyo para silla Appui pour cuirasse
11 00QE0402 K abetholder Cable bearer Kabeltrager Sujetador-cable Porte-cable
12 0QO00E1005 Afstandsplade Distance plate Distanzplatte Placa separadora Piague d'ecartement
13 50282208 Rundhovedet skrue Round-headed screw  Rundkopfschraube Tornitlo con cabeza Vis a téte ronde
M4 x 10 DIN 86 M4 x 10 DIN 86 M4 x 10 DIN 86 de hongo M4 x 10 DIN 86
M4 x 10 DIN 86
14 522C0813 Skive 94 DIN 1258 Washer ®4 DIN 1258 Scheibe 24 DIN 1258 Arandela 24 DIN 1268 Rondelie 94 DIN 1258
15 510A0205 Maptrik Nut Mutter Tuerca Ecrou
Ma DIN 934 M4 DIN 334 M4 DOIN 934 M4 DIN §34 M4 DIN 834






DV 0
DV20

Elastiske understgtninger

Flexible supports

Elastische Unterstiitzung

Soportes elastico J 1
Support éastique

Fundamenthoite (for trab3de)

Fundament bolts (for wooden boats)

Befestigungsbolzen (fiir Holzhoote)

Pernos para fundament (para barcos de madera)

Boulons pour fundamenté (pour bateaux en hais) llz

Fundamentholte (for plastbide)

Fundament bolts (for plastic hoats)

Befestigungsbolzen (fiir plastikboote)

Pernos para fundament (para barcos de plastico)

Boulons pour fundamenté (pour bateaux plastiques) J3

Motorophng, Marine

Engine suppaort, Marine

Motorhefestigung, Marins

Soporte del motor, Marina J4
{ Support de moteur, Marine

A DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
B“ M@i@mmw ‘ TELEPHONE: (03)51 1400

Buxﬂ A/s t TELEGRAMS: BUKHDIESEL. TELEX: 44347






Elastiske understgtninger
Flexible supports
Elastische Unterstiitzung
Soportes elastico
Support élastique

DV [(©
DVZ0

i



N




Elastiske understatninger

Flexible supports nv n@
Elastische Unterstiitzung ,
Soportes elastico
Support alastique
(R DV DV DV1O o )
No. Part No. 10 20 DV20 Beskrivelse Daescription Benennung Descripcion Daéscription
Qty.Qry. Qry -

1 B41E0251 2 2 Eiastiske undersigr- Flexible supports Elastische unterstitz-  Soportes elastico mas  Support élastique
ninger bageste {(gui} rear {yeliow} ung hintere {gelb) atras (amarilic} arriére {jaune}

1 541E0290 2 Elastiske understgt- Fiexible supports Elastische unterstdtz- Soportes elastico mas Support élastique
ninger bagesta(Trelle- rear (Treileborg) ung hintere (Trelleborglatrés (Trelleborg) arrire (Tretieborg)
borg) (gul) {yetiow) {geib) (amarilio) {jaune)

1 B541EQ2854 2 2 Etlastiske understor- Fiexible supports Elastische unterstiitz- Soportes elastico mas  Support élastique
ninger forrest (bid) front (blue) ung vordere (biaul adelante (azul) avant (bleu}

1 541E0292 2 Elastiske understot- Flexible supports Elastische unterstitz  Soportes elastico mas  Support élastique
minger forrest {Trelle-  front (Trellebarg) ung fordere {Trelleborgladelante (Treileborg)  avant {Trelleborg)
borg) biank

2 500C1214 4 4 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornilic de ajuste Vis d'ajustage

2 500C2456 4 S@Eskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornitio de ajuste Vis d'ajustage

3 B22F1027 4 4 4 Fiederskive Spring washer Federscheibe Arandela de muelie Anneu - ressort

4 000E1537 8 8 8 Underlagsskive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle

5 O0Q0Q0E18581 4 4 4 Underlagsskive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondslte

ikke 1,
000E3521 4 Ldseskive Washer Scheibe Arandela Rondelle



£



rundamentnoite (for trebide)

Fundament Lolts (far wacden heais)
B:fastigungsbolzen {fiir Ho'zt:cote)

Pernns pars fundament (para barcos de madera)
Bo::ions pour fundamenté (nour hateaux en boig,

DV [©
DV20

4411.2

| —
-



DV [[©
DV20




Fundamentboite (for trebide)
Fundament holts (for wooden boats)
Befestigungsbholzen (fiir Holzboots)
Parnos para fundament (para barcos de madera)
Boulons pour fundamenté (pour bateaux en bois)

DV 0
DV 20

Beskrivelse

Description

Benennung

Descripcidn

Déscription

QCOED425 4

Fundamentboit.

Sikringsmotrik
M12 DIN 985

Skive
120mm DIN 125

Fundament bolt

Locking nut
M12 DIN 985

Washer
129mm DIN 125

Befestigungsboizen

Sicherungsmutter
M12 DIN 985

Scheibe
12°mm DIN 125

Pernc para fundament

Tuerca de seguridad
M12 DIN 985

Arandelz

12%mm DIN 125

Boulon pour fundamenti

Ecrou de verrouillage
M12 DIN 985

Rondelie
129mm DIN 125

[
.5
S






Fundamenthoite {fcr plastbade)

Fundament holts (for plastic hoats)
Befestigungsbolzen (fiir Plastikboote)

Pernos para fundament (para barcas de pldstico)
Boulons pour fundamenté {pour hateaux plastiques)

DV iU
DVZ0

44114



DV [0

DV20

\/

) D



Fundamenthoite (for plastbdde)

Fundament bolts (for plastic boats) nv ﬂ@
Befestigungsbolzen (fiir Plastikhoote)
Pernos para fundament (para barcos de pléstico)
Boulans pour fundamentd (pour hateaux plastiques)
I DV DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Q.
1 000D984¢ 8 8 Fundament bolt Fundamant boit Befestigungsbhoizen Perno para fundament Boulon pour funda-
ment§
2 511A2208 8 8 Sikringsmetrik Locking nut Sicherungsmutter Tuerca de seguridad Ecrou de verrouiliage
M8 DIN 9885 M8 DIN 985 M8 DiN 985 M8 DiN 885 M8 DIN 985

43-1



g N



Motoroph=zng, Marine
Engine support, Marine
Motorbefestigung, Marine
Soporte del motor, Marina
Support de moteur, Marine

DV [0
DV20

44113

JA



DV [0
DV20

V2D



Motorophang, Marine
Engine support, Marine
Motorbefestigung, Marine
Soporte del motor, Marina
Support de moteur, Marine

DV [
DV

. bv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelise Description Benennung Descripcién Déscription
Qty. Quy.
1 O008EQ40Q7 1 1 Forreste motorophaeng Engine support, front Vordere Motarbe- Soporte de! motor, Support de moreur,
| j festigung | mas adelante | avant |
2 0Q08EQ409 1 1 Forreste motorophang Engine support, front  Vorders Motorpe- Soporte del motor, Suppart de moteur,
i i festigung 11 mas adeiants (! avant ti
3 0Q08BEQ412 1 1 Bageste motorophang Engine support, rear Hintere Motorbe- Soporte del motor, Support de moteur,
| { festigung | posterior | arridre |
4 008EQ414 3 1 Bageste motorophaeng Engire suppary, rear Hintere Motorbe- Soporte del motor, Support de moteur
i 1 festigung 11 posterior }! arridre ||
5 500C2415 8 8 Satskrue Set screw Setzschraube Tornilio de ajuste Vis d’ajustage
M10 x 25 DIN 833 M10 x 25 DIN 933 M10 x 25 DIN 833 M10 x 25 DIN 933 M10 x 25 DIN 933
6 522F1023 8 8 Fiedersikive Spring washer Federscheibe

10 mm DIN 7880

10 mm DIN 7980

10 mm DIN 7980

Arandela de muelle
10 mm DIN 7980

Anneau - ressort
10 mm DIN 7980






DV 0
DV 0

Kileremskive for forkant

V-beit pulley for front edge

Keilscheibe fiir Stirnseite

Polea para correa an V para borde delantero

Poulie @ courroie sur ls devant K‘

BUKH A/S TELEGRAMS: BUKHDIESEL. TELEX: 44347

; DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
BUH RFABRI TELEPHONE: (03) 51 14 00






Kileremskive for forkant

V-belt pulley for front edge

Keilscheibe fiir Stirnseite

Polea para correa en V para borde delantero
Poulie a courroie sur le devant

DV 0
DV20

4445-1



DV [0
DVZ0




Kileremskive for forkant
V-beit puliey for front edge

Keilscheibe fiir Stirnseits

Polea para correa en V para borde delantero
Poulie & courroie sur le devant
1, DV DV
No. Part No, 10 20 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripeidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
i O00BE1085 1 1 Kileremskive for far-  V-beit pulley for front Keilscheibe Poiea para corraa en Poulie 3 courroie sur
kant gdge V para borde delantero le devant
2 501A2419 6 5] Unbracoskrue Unbraco screw Unbracoschraube Tarniilo unbraco Vis unbraco

M 10x45 DIN 912

M 10x45 DIN 812 M 10x45 DiN 912 M 10x45 DIN 912 M 10x45 DIN 912

K11



f’\



DV 0
DVZ0

Varktejsszt

Set of tools

Werkzeugsatz

Juego de herramientas

Jeu d'outils l]

T AR DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
M@E@m@”ﬁmﬁﬁm TELEPHONE: (03) 51 14 00
BUKH AS i TELEGRAMS: BUKHDIESEL. TELEX: 44247







Varktojsset

Set of tools
Werkzeugsatz

Juego de herramientas
Jeu d’outils

DV @
DVZ0

1



DV [©

DV 20




Varktajsset
Set of tools
Werkzeugsatz

Juego de harramientas

Jeu d'outils

DV 0
DV

1IN Dv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskrivelss Description Benennung Descripcién Dascription
Qry. Q.
1 008E1190C 1 1 Hindpumpe m. nippel Hand pump with Handpumpe mit Bomba de mano con Pompe manuel avec
1g slange nipple and tube Nippel und Schiauch  racord y tuberia raccord et tube
3 B30A0013 3 Aj Siange, L=750 mm Tube, L=750 mm Schiguch, L=750 mm Tuperia, L.-750 mm Tube, L 750 mm
4 528VvV0001 ] 1 Enkelt gaffeinogle, Simple fork spanner,  Gabelschilssel, ginzeln, Liave tenedora simple, Simple ¢id 3 fourche,
8 DIN 894 8 DIN 894 8 DIN 894 8 DIN 894 8 DIN 894
5 B29v0008 1 1 Dobbelt gaffeinagie, Double fork spanner, Gabelschilssel, dop- Liave tenedora doble, Double cié § fourche,
13/14 DIN 895 13/14 DIN 895 pelt, 13/14 DIN 895 13/14 DIN 895 13/14 DiIN 895
6 529v0014 1 1 Dobbelt gaffeinogie Double fork spanner  Gabelschlissel, Liave tenedora doble  Doubie cié a fourche
17/19 DIN 895 17/19 DIN 896 doppeit 17/19 DIN 895 17/12 DIN 895
17/19 DIN 895
7 529v0022 1 1 Dobbelt gaffeinegie Doubie fork spanner  Gabelschlissel, Liave tenedora doble Double cié 3 fourche
27/30 DIN 8385 27/30 DIN 885 doppelt 27/30 DIN 895 27/30 DIN 898
27/30 DIN 895
8 528V0102 1 1 Skruetraekker Screw driver Schraubenzieher Atornitiador Tournevis
9 529v9800 1 1 Varktojsmappe Tool bag Werkzeugmappe Bolsa de herramientas Trousse d'outillage

A) Ved ordre opgiv

A in case of order

lengde please state iength

o) Bei Auftrag Lénge

angeben, bitte indicen longitud

a) En caso de pedido A} A commande priére

indiquer {a longueur






DV 0
DV 20

BUKH

Pakningssat komplet for DV 10 og DV 20 -

Set of gaskets compiete for DV 10 and DV 20

Ein kompletter Satz Dichtungen fiir DV 10 und DV 20
Juego de juntas completo para DV 10y DV 20

Jeu de garnitures complet pour DV 10 et DV 20

M1

Ventilslibes2t komplet

Set of gaskets for valve grinding complete

Ein Satz fiir Ventileinschieifen komplett

Juego de juntas para afiladura de la vilvula completo
Garniture compléte pour rodage soupape

M2

Pakninsss®t komplet for gearkasse

Set of gaskets complete for gearhox housing

Ein kompletter Satz Dichtungen fiir Getriebegehiuse
Juego de juntas completo para carteres acopiados

Jeu de garnitures complet pour chambre de réaductaur

MOEOREABRIKEN| l
Buxﬂ A/s { TELEGRAMS: BUKHDIESEL. TELE

DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK
TELEPHONE: (03) 51 14 00

¥ 44347



Pakningss®t komplet for DV 10 og DV 20

Set of gaskets complete for DV 10 and DV 20

Ein kompletter Satz Dicktungen fiir DV 10 und DV 20
Juego de juntas completo para DV 10y DV 20

Jeu de garnitures complet pour DV 10 et DV 20

DV 0
DVZ(

L bv DV
o. Part No. 10 20 Baskrivelse Description Benennung Descripcion Description
Qty. Qty.
03104201 1 Pakningss@t komplet  Set of gaskets com- Ein kompletter Satz  Juego de juntas com-  Jeu de garnitures
bestdende af: plete consisting of: Dichtungen bestent pleto compuesto de.  complet consistant
aus: en:
03204201 1 Pakningss®t kompiet Set of gaskets com- Ein kompletter Satz Juego de juntas com-  Jeu de garnitures
bestdende af: plete consisting of: Dichtungen besteht pleto compuesto de: compiet consistant
aus: en:
00086902 1 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Garniture
000Ce759 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Garniture
0Q0D237% 1 1 Pakning for Gasket far fuel Dichtung fur Juntas para bomba Garniture pour
forpumpe lift pump Brennstoff - Forder-  de alimentacidn d’alimentation
pumpe
00008496 1 Toppakning Cylinder head gasket  Zyiinderkopfdichtung Junta de culata Joint de culasse
00008487 1 2 Pakning for for- Gasket for pre - com-  Dichtung fir Vor- Juntas para camara Garniture pour chamr:
kammer - overpart bustion chamber - kammer de precombustion - de précombustion -
upper part més elevado supérieure
00009127 1 Pakning for skarm Gasket for guard Dichtung fur Schirm  Juntas para tapa Garniture pour couvercic
000Dg186 1 1 Pakning for forreste Gasket for end cover, Dichtung flir Enddec- Juntas para tapa de Garniture pour couvercle
endedakse! front kel, vordere extremo, mas adelante d'extrémité, avant
000Ds187 1 1 Pakning for bageste Gasket for end cover, Dichtung fiir Enddec- Juntas para tapa de Garniture pour couvercie
endedaksel rear kel, hintere extremo mas atras d’extrémité, arrigre
00009311 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Garniture
00008539 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Garniture
cQooD9628 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Garniture
00009643 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Garniture
00009665 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Garniture
00009687 1 Toppakning Cylinder head gasket  Zylinderkopfdichtung Junta de culata Joint de culasse
00009734 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Garniture
000039762 2 1 Pakning for udstpdning Gasket, exhaust Dichtung, Auspuff Juntas, escape Garniture, d'8chappement
00009807 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Garniture
000D9817 1 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Garniture
00008881 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Garniture
O00EO0S3 1 Pakning for kadekasse Gasket for chain box  Dichtung flir Katten-  Juntas para caja de Garniture pour carter
kasten cadena a chaine
O00EQOS4 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Garniture
Q00EQO055 1 Pakning for opfort Gasket for raised hand-

h&ndstart

starting

Dichtung fir nach
oben verlegter Hand-
anlass

Juntas para arranque
de mang elevado

Garniture pour exé-
cution 3 démarrage manudi



UKE

Pakningss@t komplet for DV 10 og DV 20

Sat of gasket complete for DV 10 and DV 20

Ein kompletter Satz Dichtungen fiir DV 16 und DV 20
Juego de juntas completo para DV 10y DV 20

Jeu de garnitures complet pour DV 10 et DV 20

DV
DVZ0

W,

DV
20

Quy.

Beskrivelse

Description

Benennung

Descripcidn

Déascription

DV
No. Part No. 10
Qty.
Q00EQQ75 1
QCOE 1051 1

000E 1540

OCQE 1851 2

522C3003 1
522C3008 &
522C3012 6
522C3016 2
522C3020 10
522C3025 4
522C3033 2
522C3083 4
522C3084

530P1010 1
56081017 1
56000006 1

56000007 1
56000012 2
56000014 3

560000258 1
560F0009 1
560H0025 1
560H0048 1
560H 1809 1
560M1091 2
56022004

56180080

56180350 1
561B03%1 1
56180600 1
56280001

L3 NN

—

Pakning for skaarm

for roterende vaegt

Pakning

Pakning for skarm
over cylinderdaksel

Pakning
Pakning, kobber
Pakning, kobber
Pakning, kobber
Pakning, kobber
Pakning, kobber
Pakning, kobber
Pakning, kobber
Pakning, kobber
Pakning, kobber
Pakning

ring
- ring
- ring
- ring

-ring

v

ring

- Ting

O 0O O O O O 0 0o

- ring
Q- ring
Q - ring
Q - ring
Akseltatning

Qliet@tningsring

Olietatningsring

Olietatningsring

Oliet@tningsring

Pakning for meilem-

igjenav

Gasket for guard for

roating weight

Gasket

Gasket for cylinder

head cover
Gasket

Gasket, copper
Gasket, copper
Gasket, copper
Gasket, copper
Gasket, copper
Gasket, copper
Gasket, copper
Gasket, copper
Gasket, copper
Gasket

Ring

Ring

Ring

Ring

Ring

Ring

Ring

Ring

Ring

- Ring

Ring
Shaft seal

Qil seal ring

Qil seal ring

Qi seal ring

Qil seal ring

Gasket for interme-

diate bearing hub

Dichtung fur Schirm
fir Rotationsgewicht

Dichtung

Dichtung fur Zylin-

derkopfhaube
Dichtung

Dichtung, kupfer
Dichtung, kupfer
Dichtung, kupfer
Dichtung, kupfer
Dichtung, kupfer
Dichtung, kupfer
Dichtung, kupfer
Dichtung, kupfer
Dichtung, kupfer
Dichtung
Abdichtring
Abdichtring
Abdichtring
Abdichtring
Abdichtring
Abdichtring
Abdichtring
Abdichtring
Abdichtring
Abdichtring
Abdichtring

Weliendichtung

O1 - Dichtung
Q! - Dichtung
81 - Dichtung
&1 - Dichtung

Dichtung fdr Zwischen-

lagernabe

Juntas para tapa para

peso rotatorio

Juntas

Juntas para tapa de

culata

Juntas

Junta, cobre
Junta, cobre
Junta, cobre
Junta, cobrs
Junta, cobre
Junta, cobre
Junta, cobre
Junta, cobre
Junta, cobre
Junta

Anillo de junta
Anillo de junta
Anillo de junta
Anillo de junta '
Anillo de junta
Anilio de junta
Anilio de junta
Anilto de junta
Anillo de junta
Aniilo de junta
Anillo de junta
Junta de arbol

Cierro para acaite
Cierro para aceite
Cierro para aceits

Cierro para aceite

Juntas para cube de
soporte intermedio

Garniture pour couvercie
pour poids rotatoires

Garniture

Garniture pour couvercie
de culasse

Garniture
Garinture, cuivre
Garnityre, cuivre
Garniture, cuivre
Garniture, cuivre
Garniture, cuivre
Garniture, cuivre
Garniture, cuivre
Garniture, cuivre
Garniture, cuivre
Garniture

Bague de jdint
Bague de joint
Bague de joint
Bague de joint
Bague de joint
Bague de joint
Bague de joint
Bague de joint
Bague de joint
Bague de joint
Bague de joint
Obturation d’arbre

Bague d'8tanchaite
d'huile

Bague d'§tancheite
d'huile

Bague d'8tanchaite
d’huiie

Bague d‘dtanchéite
d'huile

Garniture pour moyeu
de palier intermédiaire






Ventilslibesat komplet

Set of gaskets for valve grinding compelte

Ein Satz fiir Ventileinschieifen komplett

Juego de juntas para afiladura de la vdlvula completo
Garniture compléte pour rodage soupape

DV I©
DV 20

M2



Ventilslibesmt komplet

Set of gaskets for vaive grinding complets
Ein Satz fiir Ventileinschieifen komplett
Juego de juntas para afiladura de la vélvula completo
Garniture compléts pour rodage de soupape

DV 0
DV20

i, Dv DV
No. Part No. 10 20 Beskriveiss Description Benannung Descripcibn Déscription
Qty. Quy.

03204202 1 Ventilslibesat kom- Set of gaskets for Ein Satz fur Ventiisin- Juego de juntas para  Garniture compidte

plet bestiende af: valve grinding com- schieifen kompiett be- afiladura de la vaivula pour rodage de soupape
plete consisting of: staht aus. compieto compuasto  consistant an:
de:

03104202 1 Ventilsiibesa®t kom- Set of gaskets for Ein Satz fir Ventilein- Juego de juntas para  Garniture compidte

plet bestdende af: valve grinding com- schigifen komplett be- afiladura de ta vdlvula pour rodage de soupape
plete consisting of: steht aus: compieto COMPUEsSTD  consistant en:
de:

O00B6902 1 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

000C9753 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

00008496 1 Toppakning Cylinder head gasket  Zylinderkopfdichtung Junta ds culata Joint de culasse

00008497 1 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

Q00038127 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture &

oQ0Des58 1 Pakning for indsug- Gasket for iniet Dichtung fiir einsaugen Junta de admisién Garniture d'aspiration
ning

Q00D9665 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Ju.ita Garniture

Qo0De687 1 Toppakning Cyiinder head gasket  Zylinderkopfdichtung Junta de culata Joint de culasse

oooDe782 1 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

00009817 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

00009881 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

000E 1851 2 Pakning for termo- Gasket for thermo- Dichtung flir Therme- Junta para carter de Garniture pour corps
stathus stat housing statgehaduse termostata de thermostat

522C3008 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

522C3033 1 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

530P1010 1 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Junta Garniture

56000007 1 2 QO -ring Seal ring Abdichtring Aniilo de cierro Bague d'dtanchéite

560F0009 2 Q -ring Seal ring Abdichtring Anillo de cierro Bague d'étanchéite



Pakninsss@t kamplet for gearkasse

Set of gaskets complete for gearbox housing

Ein kompletter Satz Dichtungen fiir Getriebegehause
Juego de juntas completo para carteres acoplados
Jeu de garnitures complet pour chambre de réducteur

DV [0
DV20



Pakningssat kamplat for gearkasse
Set of gaskats complete for gearbex housing

Ein kompletter Satz Dichtungen fiir Getrisbegehiuse
Juego de juntas completo para cérteres acoplados

Jeu de garnitures complet pour chambre de réducteur

DV 0
DVZ0

Ht. 8w  BW
No, Part No. 5 6 Beskriveise Description Benennung Descripcidn Déscription
Qty. Qty.
03005001 1 Pakningssat bestd- Set of gaskets con- Ein kompletter Satz Juego de juntas com-  Jeu de garniture com-
ende af: sisting of: Dichtungen besteht pleto compuesto de:  plet consistant n:
aus:
03005002 1 Pakningssat bests- Set of gaskets con- Ein kompletter Satz Juego de juntas com-  Jeu de garniture com-
ende af: sisting of: Dichtungen bestsht pleto compuesto de: plet consistant en:
aus:
522C3020 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Jeu
522C3220 4 a4 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Jeu
56001011 1 1 Q- ring Ring Abdichtring Anillo de junta Bague de jaint
560F1013 2 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Jeau
56180302 2 2 Tatningsring Seal ring Dichtring Anillo de cierra Bague de d'étanchéite
620A0903 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Jeu ,.4
620A0905 2 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Juntas Jeu



DV 0
DV20

Nummer index

Number index

Nummerindex

indics de numeros

Index de numeros NI

BU RFAB DK 4400 KALUNDBORG DENMARK

TELEPHONE: (03) 51 1400
Buxn A/s ! TELEGRAMS: BUXHDIESEL. TELEX: 44347



Nummer index

Number index
Nummerindex
indice de numeros

index de numéros

DV 0
DV20

Bestill.

Bestill, Side i Bestill. Side e Side 1. Bestill. Side T
nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr.
A 510A3208 B2-2 9 545A0161 29 5 B610A1007 46 13/1
500A2313 12 4 510A3208  B9-1 4 545A0194 A5-2 59 61041008 47
501A0309 34 7 510A4205 D13 40 545A1366 A1-1 21 610A1009 47
501A2183 D12 22 511A2207  E4-1 17 545A3627 A5-3 64 610A101Q 47
501A2326 D6-1 20 511A2207 29 28 551A0033 A10-1 2 610A101% 47
501A2361 7 16 511A2208 G3-1 3A | 551A1009  E6-1 16 610A1012 47 29
501A2361 D6-1 8 511A2208  J3-1 2 552A0200  E2-1 5 610A1014 46 12
501A2363 8 32 511A2209  AB-1 3 552A0200  E3-1 3 610A1015 46 12
501A2365 19 20 511A2208 A12:1 15 552A0220  E5-1 3 \ 810A1016 46 13
501A2369 13 37 51142209  G3-1 3 552A0200  EB-1 3 610A1017 46 14
501A2417 12 3 511A2210 J2-1 2 552A0201 A1 17 610A1018 48 16
501A2417 14 43 520A0373 29 10 552A0201 E1-1 12 | B10A1019 48 15
501A2419 K141 2 520A1376 29 10 | 552A0201 E4-1 5 \ 811A0020  B1-1 5
501A2424 14 40 521A0600 G7-1 4 | 552A0302 AB-1 16 612A1000 A121 1
501A2425  A12-1 13 522A0028 29 4 | 552A0302 E4-1 3 | e12a1001 A9 1
501A3171 13 34 522A0032 13 24 | 552A0305  E4-1 4 1 812A1002 A9 2
502A2213  A5.3 67 522A1012 29 3 552A0306  E1-1 5 | 812A1003 A9 3
502A2413  A5-1 3 §22A1017  At1-1 17, 552A0308 Ei-1 4 | B12A1004 A8-1 10
504A0242 19 25 522A1019 23 22 | 58241006 G7-1 18 | B£12A1006 A9 1
504A0311 7 13 522A1020 18 9 568A0005 A3-1 17 1 612A1006 AS-1 12
504A0317 31 50 522A1020 A1-2 22 569A0005  C1-1 8 | 612A1007 A9-1 13
504A0407 36 47 522A2002 31 52 563A0010 A3-2 21 | 612A1008 AG-1 16
504A4410 13 31 522A9016 18 8 569A0010  B7-1 3 \ 61241008  A9-1 17
504A4410 B2-2 15 522A8016 Atl-2 23 568A0010 C141 20 | 612A1010 A9-1 20
51040205 42 53 522A9256 36 42 B6SA0010  C2-1 18 | 612A1011 A9-1 25
510A0205  H2-1 15 522A08516  A1-2 25 568A0015  B5-1 8 | 612A1012 A8t 26
510A0207 23 20 530A0012 42 48 569A0015 D1-2 6 | 812A1013 AG-1 27
510A0207 29 18A 530A0013  L141 3 569A0015  D3-1 5 | 61241014 AQ9-1 35
510A0207 F11 28 530A0014 B7-1 6 569A0015 D41 10 | 612A1015 A91 36
510A0208 F141 5 530A1207 C1-1 11 569A0015 D6-1 11 i B12A1016 AO-1 38
510A0208  F1-1 15 530A1221 D4-1 9 569A0030  Ci- 4 | §12A1017 AS1 39
510A 1208 8 48 530A1246  Ci1-1 2 | 589A0030 G5 5 ' 612A1018 Ag1 40
510A1206 41 43 530A1315 23 29 | 5B9A0030  G6-1 5 | B12A1018 A91 42
510A1206  A5-1 19 530A1315 Ci1-1 16 | S589A0035  B4- 2 | B12A1020 A9-1 43
510A1206  F1.2 37 530A1721 B5-1 5 | 569A0035  B6-1 8  B12A1021 AG-1 44
510A1207 29 18 530A1721 B7-1 2 569A0035  B7-1 8 612A1022 A9-1 45
510A1208 7 12 530A1721 D1-2 4 569A0040  B6-1 5 §12A1023 A9-1 80
510A1208 35 36 530A1721 D1-2 4B 569A0304 24 57 612A1024 A1 51
510A1208 36 57 530A1721 D1-3 37 610A0700 41 33 612A1025 A9-1 83
510A1208 40 23 530A1721 D13 4 610A0700 46 1 612A1026 AS-1  55BA
510A1208  A3-1 4 530A1721 D3-1 4 610A0800 41 33 612A1027 AS-1 558
510A1208 A4-1 17 531A1411  BS5-1 9 610A0800 46 1 612A1028 A9-1 56
510A1208 A8-1 15 541A2003  F1-1 16 610A0801 46 2 612A1028 A91 57
510A1208 A9-2 60 542A0213 A12-1 18 510A0805 46 8 612A1030 Ag-1 100
510A1208 A12-1 14 542A0257  AB-1 4 610A0806 46 7 620A0800  F1-2
510A1208 B1-1 6 542A0620  A4-1 2 610A0810 46 8 620A0801 F1.1 1-1A
510A1208  B2-2 5 544A0213  H1-1 4 610A0811 46 39 620A0802  F1-1 g
510A1208  G1-1 3 544A0215  H1-1 4A | B610A0812 46 10 620A0803  F1-1 11
510A1208  H2-1 9 544A0240  H1A 5 610A0813 48 11 §20A0804  F1-1 12
510A1209 22 18 544A0241  H1A1 5A | B10A0814 46 12 620A0805  F2-1 1
510A1209 40 18 544A0242  H1-1 58 | 610A0815 46 12 | 620A0806  F2-1 3
510A1208 A4 9 544A0243  H11 5C | 610A0816 46 13 | B20A0806  F3-1 23
510A1209 A4 13 544A0244  H1-1 5D | 610A0817 46 14 ' B20A0807 F241 3
51041209  B2-2 5 544A0245  H141 5E | 610A0818 46 16 | 620A0807 F3-1 23
510A1209  G1-1 12 544A0273  E1- 8 810A0819 46 15 620A0808  F2-1 3
510A1210 6 4 544A0273  E4- 8 610A0820 47 29 620A0808  F3-1 23
510A1210 29 14 544A0300  H1-1 7 610A0900 41 33 620A0809  F2-1 3
510A1210  A121 5 544A0310  H1-1 6 610A0900 46 1 §20A0809  F3-1 23
510A1212 6 4 544A0320 H2-1 10 610A1000 41 33 620A0810  F2-1 3
510A2363 30 42 544A0330 E4-1 11 610A1000 46 1 620A0810 F3-1 23
510A3008 G6-1 12 544A1007  E141 9 610A1001 46 2 620A0811  F2-1 3
510A3008 37-1 10 544A1007  E4-1 g 610A1006 46 7 §20A0812  F2-1 8

"’\



B

Nummer indax
Number index
Nummerindex
Indice de numeraos
index de numéros

DV 0
DV20

.

Bestill. Side 1. Bestill. Side Bestili. Side 1. Bestill. Side Hi.
nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr.
820A0814  F2-1 13 Q00B6902 M2 61088055 27 5 500C2415 B1-1 3
620A0815  F2-1 14 00087026 35 22 61089056 27 12 500C2415 Ja1 5
6520A0818 F3-2 29 000B7105 G71 2 61089057 27 25 500C2416 Ad-1 11
620A0819  F2-1 5 oooBgiss G7-1 16 610B9058 27 26 500C2416  A12-1 3
620A0819 F3-2 25 00089091 G611 61181230  B6-1 1 500C2417  A4-1 7
620A0820  F3-1 3 00089091 G7-1 a 500C2466  J1-1 2
620A0821 F31 10 Q00B8720 G771 14 c 500C2467 A12-1 4
620A0822  F3-1 17 50282208 H2-1 13 000C1508 30 31 504C0317 Ci1-1 23
620A0823 F3-1 12 50382317 F1-1 27 000C1669 C1-1 21 504C1317 24 64
620A0824 F3-1 15 504B0309 25 66 000C3674 G71 12 504C1317 9 50
620A0825  F341 " 50480309  A3-2 000C3676  G7-1 13 504C1317 D61 14
820A0826 F3-2 23 504B0317 F1-1 7 000C6163 E11 17 522C0813 H2-1 14
620A0827 F3-2 23 50480321 19 21 000CB163  £2-1 13 522C1217  A5-2 24
6520A0828 F3-2 23 510B2207 34 8 000C6163  E3-1 7 §22C1219 29 17
$20A0829 F32 23 51082207 A91 19 000C6163  E5-1 18 522C1223 7 17
620A0830  F3-1 8 51082208 AS5-1 11 000C6536  E141 18 522C1223 8 33
620A0831 F3-1 9 51082306 30 39 000C8536  E2-1 14 §522C1223  A41 16
820A0832  F3-1 14 51082306  AB-3 70 000C6536  E3-1 8 522C1223 A121 16
620A0833 F3-1 16 510B2307 30 39 000C6536  E5-1 19 522C1225 23 34
620A0834  F3-1 18 51082308 G1-1 7 000C7849 24 52 522C12256 24 41
620A0835 F3-2 33 51082454  Bg-1 5 000C9546  E4-1 23 §22C1225 AB-1 18
620A0836 F3-2 33 51182303 13 20 000C9759 D13 44 52201227 6 5
620A0837 F32 33 51185209 13 20 000C9759 M1 522C1227  J241 3
620A0838 F3-2 33 51480209 23 33 000C9758 M2 522C1233 8 37
620A0839 F3-2 33 52180161 A5-3 68 000C9839 24 60 522C1235  G1-1 8
620A0840 F3.2 33 52180190 12 16 000C983%  B2-2 6 522C1901 47 34
620A0841 F3-2 33 521B0190  G1-1 9 500C1214  J141 2 522C1805 47 34
620A0843 F3-2 34 53080002 C141 14 50002207  AS-1 52 522C1906 47 34
620A0844 F3-2 35 53080007 7 23 500C2208 42 51 522C1907 47 34
620A0845  F3-1 21 530B0007  C2-1 18 500C2255 A5-2 22 522C1915 31 53
620A0846  F3-1 22 53080015 B2-2 12 500C2259 24 45 522C2363  D6-1 5
520A0848  F3-1 8 54480015 Et-1 14 500C2259 E4-1 20 §22C2866  E4-1 10
620A0849 F3.2 36 54480104 E141 13 500C2308 D1-3 48 522C2871 24 55
£20A0900 F1-2 56081017 7 29 500C2311 Al-1 ] 522C2871 29 17A
620A0901 F1-1 1-1A | 560B1017  M1-1 500C2311 E4-1 16 522C3001 D21 14
620A0902  F2-1 1 56081032  D8&-1 3 50002311 G2-1 8 522C3001 D71 14
620A0903  F241 12 56180080  E1-1 20 50002313 A1-2 35 522C3003 35 28A
$20A0903 F3-2 26 56180080  E2-1 16 500C2313  G3-1 4 522C3003 36 50
620A0903 M3 56180080  E3-1 10 500C2313 G441 2 522C3003  ES5-1 11
620A0904  F2-1 1 56180080 ES5-1 23 500C2313 G7-2 24 522C3003  E6-1 11
620A0904 F3-2 27 56180080  M1-1 500C2359 7 16 522C3003 M1
620A0905  F2-1 10 56180127 D7-1 8 500C2361 8 32 522C3008 9 54
620A0905 F3-2 28 56180129  D2-1 9 500C2361 30 42 522C3008 24 51
620A0906 M3 56180129  D7-1 9 500C2361 31 48 522C3008 25 67
620A0906  F2-1 13 56180200 A2-1  12A 5002361 A3-1 14 522C€3008 27 16
620A0907  F3-1 5 56180250  G5-1 2 500C2361 E7-1 4 522C3008 40 7
§20A0908  F3-1 6 56180250  G6-1 2 500C2361 H2-1 3 522C3008 42 46
620A0908  F3-1 8 56180302 F2-1 4 500C2363 8 32 §522C3008  A3-1 10
620A0910  F3-1 10 56180302 F3-2 24 500C2363 8 39 522C3008  A3-2
820A0911 F3-1 9 56180302 M3 500C2363 18 3 522C3008 Ci41 10
620A0912  F3-1 18 56180350 A1-1 12 5002363 30 20 522C3008 M1
620A0914 F31 20 56180350 M1-1 500C2363 41 34 522C3008 M2
620A0916 F3-1 22 56180351 18 10 500C2366 A12-1 10 522C3012 24 53
62040918  F2-1 3 56180351 M1-1 500C2363  D4-1 3 522C3012 31 56
620A0918  F341 23 56180600 7 19 500C2365 18 4 §22C3012 35 32
620A0920 F3-2 29 56180600  M1-1 500C2365  A6-1 7 522C3012 36 46
620A1000 F1 2 56280001 13 38 500C2366 A12-1 1N 522C3012  A31 19
62041001 F31 22 562B0001 M1-1 500C2411 40 13 522C3012  ES5-1 12
51089050 23 26 500C2413 A3-1 13 522C3012 EG-1 12
B 610B9052 27 27 500C2413  A4-1 5 522C3012 E741 5
00086902 24 61 61089053 27 2 500C2415 40 14 §22C3012  M11
00086902 M1 61089054 27 3 500C2415 A8-1 - 20 522C3014 €241 3



B

Nummer index
Number index
Nummerindex
Indice de numeras
index de numéros

DV 0
DV20

Bestill. Side . Bestill. Side . Bestill. Side . Bestiil. Side .
nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr.
522C3016 41 31 000D1368 24 42 000D9571 34 4 00009906  B3-1 1
522C3016 47 24 Q00D2375 40 20 000D9576 23 24 000D9930 30 25B
522C3016 M1 000D2375 M1 00009582 18 6 00009931 30 25
522C3020 9 51 000D3040  C2-1 16 000D9594 22 15 00009933 22 16
522C3020 22 3 000D4053  G3-1 i 00009612 34 6 000D9834 29 19
522C3020 30 38 000D4257 36 48 00009616 31 45 00009935  B81-1 1
§522C3020 35 27 po0D8144 22 1 000D9617 31 44 00009939  D1-2 8
522C3020 35 29 00008406 34 11 00009625 7 10 00009840  J341 1
522C3020 40 11 000D8496 86 8 00009626 D12 21 000D9946  E1-1 1
522C3020 A3-2 23 000D8486 M1 000D9626 M1 00009961 D13 48
522C3020 Ci1-1 24 000D8496 M2 000D9641 8 3 00803620 A31 1N
522C3020  C241 8 000D8487 23 25 00009643 30 41 008D3827 €241 1
522C3020  C241 20 . 000D8497 M1 000D9643 M1 00808879 30 30
527C32020 D13 39 | 000D8497 M2 000D9665 23 32 00809129 34 12
522C3020 D61 15 ﬁ 0ooD8498 23 24 000D9665 M1 00809297 7 25
522C3020  E5- 13 . 00008504 12 15 000D9665 M2 00809575 . 7 25
§22C3020  E6-1 13 . 000D8505 12 14 00009671 41 32 008D9730 41 29
522C3020 E741 12 . 000D8613 35 26 000D9687 6 6 00809870 35 38
52203020 F11 31 ! 000D8836 12 10 000N9687 M1 00809954  D1-2 5
522C3020 M1-1 ' 000D8991 30 33 000L 587 M2 03000201 8 49
522C3020 M3 . 00008992 30 37 000D9708 40 12 030D0203 ] 49
522C3021 41 28 | oocDe9112 22 4 000D9709 30 25A 03000301 13 28
522C3023 - 30 38 | ocopgni3 22 5 000D9734 7 26 03000302 12 17
522C3025 8 36 { oo0D9114 22 7 000D9734 M1 03000401 22 14
522C3025 822 13 ] 000Dg115 22 10 000D9745  E1-1 11 030D0402 22 14
522C3025 B9 6 000D9127 23 32 000D9745 E4-1 13 03000601 C1 1
522C3025 C1-1 22 | 00009127 M1 00009754  B2-2 11 03000602  C1-1 7
522C3025 M1-1 | 00009127 M2 £000D9756 30 28 03000701 29 7
522C3027 19 22 00009146 7 7 000D9758 29 2 03000704 28 7
522C3031 A3-1 6 00009196 7 8 000D9758 31 44 03001301 35 23
522C3033 7 28 00009196 M1 000D9760 822 1 030D 1801 D1-2 7
522C3033 23 37 00009197 18 2 000D9762  B2-2 7 03001802 D86-1 12
522C3033 Mi-1 00009197 M1 00009762  B89-1 1 03005001 M3
522C3033 M2 000D9219 A4 3 0coDe762 M1 03005002 M3
522€3083  M1-1 00009227 29 9 000Dg762 M2 031D0101 12 1
522C3084 9 51 00009228 29 6 000Dg9785 34 2 031D0102 18 7
522C3084 40 25 00009232 29 2 00009786 7 31 03100201 6 1
522C3084  M1-1 00009261 14 41 000D9796  D1-2 9 03100202 7 7
522C3099  A3-1 7 00009273 31 46 pooD9798 D12 10 031D0203 ] 1
522C3105 40 9 000D9305 30 27 00009801 D12 13 03100204 8 49
522C3107 €241 5 00009306 30 23 00009803 D12 15 031D0207 6 1
522C3220  F141 8 00009309 29 1 00009807 D013 28 031D0210 6 1
522C3220 M3 00009311 7 26 00009807  D4-1 2 031D0401 22 12
551C0354 9 000D9311 M1 00009807 M1 03100402 22 12
610C0080 40 18 000D9312 31 47 00009814 30 40 03100403 23 19
610C0081 40 19 00009378 13 36 000D9815 23 38 031D0406 22 1
612C0366 A5-2 80 000D9396 34 14 00009816 24 43 03100407 22 1
612C1050 A4 1 00009397 35 21 000D9817 24 44 03100701 29 1
§12C1051 AS-1 4 000D9398  E1-1 15 00009817 M1 031D0703 29 1
612C1052 AS5-1 4 00009398 E2-1 11 00009817 M2 03100804 34 1
612C1053  AS5-1 4 000D9398  E3-1 5 000D9830 14 42 031D0802 34 4
612C1054  A5-1 4 000DG398  E5-1 20 00009835 22 13 03101301 34 13
812C1055  A5-1 12 000D9417 35 7% 00009845 8 34 03104201 M1
§12C1086  A5-2 30 000D9462 34 5 pocD9848 35 40 03104202 M2
§12C1057 AS-2 35 00009473 12 2 000D9875 35 34 03200101 12 1
£12C1058  A5-2 36 000D9480 6 2 000D9876 35 3N 03200102 18 7
612C1059  A5-2 55 000D9507 30 32 00009881 B2-2 2 03200103 13 32
612C1060  A5-2 57 00009538 22 2 oooDgsgr M1 03200104 14 39
§12C1061 A5-3 72 00009538 D13 49 00009881 M2 032D0201 6 1
000D9S38 M1 00009886 34 6 03200202 7 7
D 000D9541 7 a0 0o0D988e 23 e} 03200203 8 1
ANNNNGUR a2 I ANNNGRRG AT 00002888 34 14 03200204 B 3




B

Nummar index
Number index
Nummerindex

indice de numeros

index de numéros

DV IO
DVZ0

Side

H

Bestill.

Bestill. Side 1. Bestill. Side Hi. Bestill. Side Hi.
nr. ar. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr, nr. nr. nr. nr. nr.
032D0207 6 1 61000506 C2-1 ] 000EQD566 13 18 ‘ C00E 1540 M1
03200211 7 7 612D0020 A8-1 1 000EQ583 36 44 OCOE 1561 13 29
032D0401 22 12H 61200080 A8-1 1 000EQS85 8 45 000E 1571 G4-1 1
032D0402 22 12V 000EOB16 12 6 000E1588 G3-1 1
032D0409 22 12H E 000EOB17 12 7 O0QCE 1531 J1-1 5
03200410 22 12V 000EQQ03 18 14 000E0620 40 12 Q00E 1608 12 10
03200411 23 19 000EQ004 18 14A 000E0637 41 32A 000E 1682 A3-1 12
03200413 22 1 0Q0EQO017 Al-1 11 000ED638 41 328 000E1702 G7-1 19C
032D0414 22 1 000EQQ18 AT-1 1 000E0694 D1-2 20 000E1T721 29 6
03200701 29 1 000E0020 35 30 000ED698 34 11 O00E 1758 12 11
03200703 29 1 000E0021 A1-1 8 000EQE99 34 12 000E1759 12 11
03200802 34 4 000EQ022 A2-1 5A 000ED759 G241 5 000E1764 Ad-1 10
03200804 34 1 000E0023 A1 5 000EQ767 19 14A ODOE 1765 AB-1 10
0320130 34 13 000ED024 Al 20 000EQ779 19 19 000E1770 29 8
032D4201 M1 000QE0025 Al 9 000EQ785 18 14 O00E1775 Ad-1 18
03204202 M2 000EDD30 A2-1 10 00QEQ789 19 15 000E 1824 E4-1 14
03905001 F1.2 O00EQ031 Al 18 000E0792 19 17 000E 1828 E4-1 19
03905003 F1 2 000EQ037 8 34 000ED814 7 30 000E1829 E4-1 19
50002265 41 41 000EQQ47 22 13 000E0871 G2-1 1 000E 1851 D1-2 14
50002316 At 15 O0OEOQQ53 Al1-2 30 000EQ830 Al 1 000E 1851 D6-1 19
50002320 Al 13 000EQ053 M1 - 000E£083%4 Atl-1 8 D00E 1851 M1
50002321 D12 18 000EQOB4 Al 4 0Q0EQS06 A2-1 31 000E 1851 M2
50002321 D1-3 45 000EQO54 M1 00CEQ915 18 14 000E1889 8 42
50002365 A2-1 32 CO0EQ055 Atl-2 34 000E0920 18 1 000E 1891 8 40
50002367 AB-1 13 000EQO55 M1 000EQ935 42 47 000E 1939 B2-2 1
50002367 A12-1 12 000E0083 7 7 000E03686 G7-2 20 000E1990 30 40
50002368 Ad-1 15 000E0101 18 1 000E0973 7 14 DO0E 1991 34 3
50002375 40 6 000E0102 AB-1 3 000EQ974 7 14 000E2018 23 31
50002418 AB-1 11 000E0124 B1-1 1 O0O0EQ875 7 15 O00E20562 8 45
50002421 G3-1 2 000E0181 34 1 000ED975 M1-1 000E2113 30 33
50003062 F3-1 1 000EQ196 G141 1 000EQ979 35 41 000E2117 14 41
50102307 A2-1 10A 000E0197 B6-1 2 000E0986 Ad-1 4 Q00E2118 14 41
50202207 AB-2 45 000E0228 12 - B 000QE0987 A4-1 4 DO0E2139 B7-1 7
50202207 Ag-1 41 000EQ229 12 8 000EQ9S0 G2-1 4 OO0DE2156 13 19
50202211 A5-2 31 Q00EQ230 12 9 0O0EQ990 G7-2 23 000E2202 23 21
50202213 A5.2 48 000E0231 12 ‘9 000EQ993 13 19 000E2306 E71 1
50202308 24 63 000E0232 13 21 000EQ994 23 38 000E2364 14 42A
50300162 D21 4 000E0233 13 21 000E 1005 H2-1 12 000EZ2365 A1241 2
503D0162 D741 4 000E0302 C1-1 5 000E 1051 D1-3 36 000E2368 A12-1 8
551D0012 8 44 O00EQ367 18 1 000E 1051 M141 00CE2416 B8-1 1
551D0012 F1-2 34 000E0381 AB-1 12 000E1166 42 50 000E2418 Al-1 5
5600006 30 35 000EQ400 29 19 000E1184 41 38 000E2462 D6-1 7
56000006 M1 000E0401 31 51 000E1185 41 39 000E2487 47 34
56000007 22 6 000E0402 H2-1 LR 000E 1206 41 40 000E2488 47 34
560D0007 M1-1 000EQ0403 24 47 000E 1207 31 54 000E2490 G741 5
560D0007 M2 000E0403 29 15 000E1235 G741 198 000E2491 G741 5
560D0012 M1-1 000EQ425 J2-1 1 000E 1239 G741 3 000E 2496 24 52
56000014 34 18 000EQ453 12 8 000E 1261 H2-1 1 000E2497 A3 1
56000014  M1-1 OOOE0454 12 9 000E1262  H2-1 2 000E2506  G7-1 1
560D0025 34 18 DO0E0463 AB-1 <] 000E1283 F1-2 35 000E 2507 G741 1
56000025 M1-1 000E0477 24 60 000E1385 30 29 000E 2508 G7-1 1
560D1011 F1-2 33 000E0488 H2-1 6 000E 1461 G7-1 19D 000E2547 B3-1 3
56001011 M3 000EQ489 H2-1 5 OO0E 1469 24 62 000E 2548 B3-1 3
610D0050 40 1 000E0493 8 42 000E1472  G7-1  19A OOOE2561 8 42
61000051 40 2 O00E0498  E4-1 1 O00E1473  G7-1 19 Q000E2583 D61 16
610D0052 40 3 QO00EDS10 E2-1 1 O00E 1476 D12 11 000E2584 D61 18
61000053 40 4 000EQ0523 30 37 000E 1477 D1-2 12 000E£2609 22 8
61000501 C21 10 000E0533 D13 42 00DE 1479 18 11 000E 2948 9 52
610D0502 c21 11 000E0534 D1-3 25 000E 1480 18 11 000E3015 G1-1 5
610D0503 C21 12 000EQ550 13 35 000E 1520 22 15 000OE3065  G1-1 ]
61000504 C21 13 000E0553 42 49 O00E 1537 J141 4 D00E 3086 22 9
51000505 £2-1 8 000E0R63 13 21 000E 1540 23 32 O00E3113 18 1



Nummer index
Number index
Nummerindex
Indice de numeros
index de numéros

DV U

B DV

Besuil.

1.

Bestill.

Bestill. Side 1. Side Side Il Bestill. Side I,
nr, nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr
Q0OE3118 23 31 ! oosEtoe2 D13 35 50062363 F2-1 15 522F1020 D61 9
000E3120 34 14 oosEt1081  F1-1 32 50062363 F32 31 §522F1020  E7-1 6
000E3121 36 52 008E1085  K1-1 1 600€2363 F3-2 32 522F1020  G1-1 4
000E3122 36 53 008E1190  L1-1 1 500E2363 G2-1  6A 522F1020  A2-1 7A
Q00E3124 36 51 | Q08E1267  B7-1 a4 50062365  G3-1 4 522F1020  H2-1 4
Q00OE3166 18 1| 0o0BE1268  B7-1 5 501E2361 19 18 522F1023 40 15
000E3223 19 14A | O0BE1568 35 20 501E2370 D13 47 522F1023  A3-1 3
Q00E3224 18 14 | O0BE1569 35 20 504E1120 B2-2 14A | 522F1023  A4- 6
Q00E3225 19 23 |, OO8BE1684 .A3-1 16 510E5369 12 13 522F1023  A4-1 8
000E3226 19 24 008E1685  A3-1 20 520€2512  F3-1 13 522F1023  A41 12
000E3326 18 14 O08E1783 D13 34 520E4362 23 10 522F1023  A121 6
Q0CE3336 29 6 , O0BE1827  E4- 15 520E4411 24 40 \ 522F1023  B1-1 4
000E3397 35 24 ' O008E1831  E41 22 522E5020 12 12 §22F1023  B2-2 4
0OOE3432 36 56 | O008E2040 41 26 541E0251  J1-1 1 522F1023  Gi1-1 13
000E3436 36 54 | 00BE2041 41 26 541E0254  J1-1 1 522F1023  J4- 8
000E3467 6 2 008E2051 8 49 54160290  J1-1 | 522F1025 29 13
000E3486 = G6-1 6 | 008E2158 12 17 541E0292  J14 \ 522F1027  A5-3 69
000E3487  G6-1 BA ' 008E2165  B7-1 1 | 522F1027 4141 3
000E3521 Ny 1 | oosE2211 30 27 F \ 522F1117  A81 18
000E3523 G6-1 14 | 008E2246 D31 2 500F0270  C2-1 4 | s22F1120 A92 58
000E3543  A12-1 9 i 008E2294  E5 7 500F2367  Fi-1 13 \ 522F1219 34 10
000E3548  A12:1 9 | 008E2434 41 a4 500F2374  F1-1 2 522F1320 31 49
00E3e80 D61 13 | 00BE2435 41 44 | 500F2379  F11 3 | s22F6115  AG1 18
000E3795 A3l 1! (QO08E2449 8 a0 11 501F2361  A1-1 2 | s522F6115  AS2 23
0COE3890  B8-1 1 ' 008E2482  E5-1 1| 501F2413 A12-1 11A  B22F6117  E41 18
000E3959 7 27 | 00BE2482  E6-1 1| 522F1013 42 52 | 522F6120 A5l 10
00053950 23 36 . 008E2484  B9-1 2 | 522F1013  A52 32 | 522F6120 F11 4
0COE4300  A3-1 1 | oosE2s04 36 43 5201013 A5-2 46 | 522F6120  F2 6
000E4301 24 58 Q0BE2510 14 42 522F1013 A52 49 | 522F6120 F3-2 30
00QE4302 24 59 008E2642 A10-1 1 522F1015 8 47 | 522F9054  H2-1 7
000E4303 47 34 | 008E2719  B7A 1 522F1015 24 46 @ 522F9076 30 22
000E4312 D61 4 008E2749 13 22 522F1015 41 42 | 5B60F0009 23 39
000E4395 G2 5A | O008E2780  E7-1 3 §22F1015 E4-1 21 . 5B0F0008  M1-1
D08E0036 24 49 008E3025  Al-1 19 §22F1015 F1.2 - 38 | 6BOFO009 M2
008E0Q059 A1l 16 008E3082  B5-1 3 522F1017 A1l 7 | 560F00M 7 9
008EQ067  A1-1 19 008E3088  E7-1 2 522F1017 A1l 14 | 56OF0011 18 3
008EQC68 A1l 10 O0BE3088  E7-1 2 522F1017  G2-1 7 560F0013 18 12
008E0Q070  A2-1  16A Q0BE3093  BS8-1 2 522F1017  G3-1 5 560F1011  D7-1 10
008E0071  A21  16A O08E3161  E6-1 2 [ 522F1017 Ga&4 3 560F1012 D21 10
008E0155 D13 43 008E3165 E6-1 7 522F1017 G72 25 560F 1013 F1-1 10
008E0221 34 1 008E3286  S5E1 2 522F1020 8 33 §60F1013 M3
008E0407  J4-1 1 008E3316 41 29 522F 1020 8 38

008E0409  J4-1 2 00BE3466 6 3 522F1020 18 5 G

008E0412  J4-1 3 008E3484 G6-1 13 522F1020 30 21 520G1308  F1-1 6
008E0414  J4-1 4 008E3506 41 36 §22F1020 30 43 520G1311  At-1 3
008E0438  A6-1 19 008E3727  E7-1 2 522F1020 35 19 520G1411 12 5
00BE0451 8 35 Q08E3728  E71 2 522F1020 35 37 520G2101 G7-1 15
008E0464  AB- 5 008E3929 36 43 522F1020 40 22 610G0050  D4-1 1
008E0495 8 40 | 008E3964  B8-1 2 522F1020 41 35 610G0050  DS-1 1
008EQS78 36 43 Q08E4177 23 28 522F1020 A21 33 610G0051  D5-1 3
008E0S89 36 43 Q08E4295  D6-1 6 522F1020 A341 3 610G0052  D5-1 4
00gE0599 41 29 008E4296 D6-1 10 522F1020  A6-1 8 61060053  DS-1 5
008E0629 D41 6 008E4336  D6-1 6 522F1020 AB-1 14 610G0054  D5-1 6
008E0D647  F1-1 29 008E4476 23 28 522F1020 A12:1 17 610G00S5  D5-1 7
DOBEQ981 C11 25 500E2258 8 46 §22F1020 B1-1  4A 61060056  DS5-1 8
O08E0Q997 D13 38 500E22658 F1-2 36 | 522F1020 BS1 7 610G0057 DS-1 9
008E1000 E1-1 15A 500E2316 24 48 522F1020 B2-2 4 610G0058 D5-1 10
O08E1000  E2:1 17 500E2316 29 16 §522F1020 B22 10 610G005¢  D5-1 11
008E1000  E3-1 11 5002361 F21 16 | 522F1020 D13 27 610G0060  D5-1 12
008E1000  E51 17 500E2361  F3-2 31 522F1020 B9 7 §10Go061  DS1 13
Oogetgag  D!1.3 35 | 500E2362  F21 7 | 522F1020 D41 4 | s10G0o0O62 D51 14



B

Nummer index
Number index
Nummerindex

indice de numeros
index de numéros

DV [0

DV2

Bestill. Side Hi. Bestiil. Side 1. Bestill. Side {i. Bestill, Side HI,
nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr.
610G0063 D51 15 612H0059 A7 12 55240970 E4-1 12 530P 1031 27 6
610G0064 D5-1 16 612H0060 A7-1 13 552J0970 E7-1 10 530P1032 27 6
610G0065 D5-1 17 612H0061 A7 17 55240989 E21 3 530P 1033 27 6
610G0066 D5-1 2 612H0062 A7-1 18 552J0989 E3-1 1 530P1034 27 6
610G0070 D1-2 1 612H0063 A7-1 18 55210989 E5-1 6 530P1035 27 6
610GQ0070 D2-1 1 612H0064 A7 20 55240992 E6-1 6 530P1036 27 6
610G0071 D21 2 612H0065 A7-1 21 610J0050 35 39 530P1037 27 6
610G0073 D21 5 612H0066 A7-1 22 61210080 A4-1 19 530P 1040 27 13
610G0074 D21 6 612H0067 A7-1 23 612J0200 AB-1 2 530P 1058 Cc21 7
610G0075 D21 8 612H0068 A7-1 24 530P 1059 C21 2
610G0C76 D2-1 12 612H0069 A7-1 25 K 530P1101 47 17
610G0Q77 D2-1 14 612H0070 A7-1 27 502K0303 D21 7 530P1111 47 18
810G0C90 0D1-2 1 612H0071 A7-1 28 502K0303 D2-1 n 530P9921 A3-1 5
610G009C D21 1 612H0072 A7-1 30 502K0303 D7-1 11 530P9329 A3-1 8
610G0092 D2-1 3 612H0073 A7-1 31 541K0200 G7-1 7 610P0110 B5-1 6
610G00%6 D21 12 612H0073 A11-1 10 542K0055 A1-2 26 610P0110 D4-1 7
610G00g7 D21 14 612H0074 AT7-1 32 545K0312 ES-1 22 610P0120 D31 1
610G010C D6-1 1 612H0075 A7-1 33 552K0001 A10-1 3 610P0250 Ci-1 3
810G0100 1 612H0076 A7-1 34 552K0006 E1-1 6 610P0400 B4-1 3
610G0101 D71 2 612H0077 A7 37 552K0006 E4-1 6
610G0102 D741 3 612H0100 A12-1 7 - 600K0008 C11 13 Q
610G0103 D71 5 612H0101 A1 1 530Q9941 D1-2 17
610G0104 D741 6 612H0102 A1141 2 L 530Q8947 D61 17
610GC108 D741 8 61240103 A11-1 3 501L2315 34 9
810G01086 D71 12 612H0104 Al 5 50210259 G6-1 15 R
610G0107 D71 13 612H0105 A1l B 502L0260 G7-1 8 008R2011 9 50
610G0108 D741 612H0106 Al111 7 COSR6010 24 54
612H0107 Al 8 M 009R7011 36 49
H 612H0108 A1l 9 502M8338 E2-1 2 521R0007 19 16
501H2204 D1-2 16 612H0109 A1l 1 502M9338 E4-1 2 530R8007 G741 17
520H0154 ET-1 19 612H0110 At1-1 12 560M1091 13 30 532R2136 B2-2 14
520H0154 E2-1 15 612H0111 A11-1 13 560M 1091 M1
520H0154 E3-1 9 612H0112 A11-1 14 S
520H0154 E5-1 21 612H0113 Atll1-1 15 N 53080011 B85-1 2
520H0304 30 36 812H0114 At1-1 18 503N2361 35 35 530S0110 B6-1 4
520H0304 36 55 620H0300 G1-1 5 503N2363 7 11 53080114 B4-1 1
520H40317 24 56 620H0301 G1-1 8 503N2363 40 21 53080117 B6-1 3
520H0319 G241 3 503N 2363 A3-1 2 54550179 F2-1 g
520H0319 G7-2 21 J 503N2363 B1-1 3A 54550179 F3-1 4
520H0405 7 18 502J2207 D7-1 7 503N 2363 B9-1 3 54550180 F3-1 4
520H0869 G2-1 2 52040155 E4-1 24 503N2363 G1-1 2 54550206 F2-1 2
520H0869 G72 22 54440008 35 28 503N2365 B2-2 8
545H0145 29 12 54440204 E1-1 2 503N 2369 36 59 T
560H0025 30 24 5440462 E1-1 3 503N2370 G1-1 2A 52070005 13 23
560H0025 M1-1 552J0912 E2-3 8 503N2372 35 18 61170000 G5-1 10
560H0048 34 17 55240912 E5-1 4 503N2374 35 18 61170001 G5-1 1
560H0048 M1-1 55240912 E6-1 4 503N2374 36 60 61170001 G6-1 1
560H1909 8 41 552J0814 E7-1 11 503N2377 B2-2 3 61170002 G5-1 3
560H 1909 M1-1 552J0915 E2-1 7 503N2413 40 13 61170002 G6-1 3
562H0000 13 25 55240915 E541 8 503N2413 Gt 11 61170003 G5-1 4
562H0001 13 26 552J0916 E2-1 4 503N2415 A3-1 2 61170003 G&-1 4
562H0002 13 27 55240916 E3-1 2 503N2416 G1-1 10 61170004 G5-1 6
61040110 36 58 55240916 ES-1 10 503N 2437 B2-2 3 61170005 G5-1 7
612H0050 AB-1 1 55240917 E241 9 61170006 G5-1 8
612H0051 AT7-1 1 55240917 E5-1 5 P 61170006 G6-1 8
612H0052 A7-1 2 55240817 E6-1 5 502P5308 H1-1 8 61170010 G5-1 10
612H0053 AT7-1 3 55240918 E6-1 8 530P1010 23 27 61170014 G5-1 6A
612H0054 A7-1 4 55240926 E2-1 10 530P1010 M1 61170020 G6-1 10
612H0055 A7-1 5 552J0926 ES-1 9 530P1010 M2 61170021 G86-1 78
612H0056 AT7-1 8 552J0926 E8-1 9 530P1020 40 5 61170024 G6-1 6
612H0057 A7 7 55240929 E6-1 10 530P1021 40 8 61170025 G6-1 7
612H0058 A7-1 8 55240970 E1-3 10 530P1030 27 6 61170030 G6-1 10

Bie K



Nummer index

Number index nv n@
B Nummerindex
, Indice de numeros n

index de numéros
Bestilt. Side i, Bestill. Side Hi. Bestill. Side . Bestill. Side Hi,
e ar. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr. nr.

611T0034 G6-1 6A 53120054 Fi1 30
531201860 A3-1 9
v 53120161 E5-1 15

522V0009- 22 11 53120161 £6-1 15
529V 0001 L1-1 4 53120161 E7-1 7
529vV0008  L1-1 5 53120166 40 24
529V0014  L1-1 6 56022004 25 65
520v0022  L1-1 7 56022004 M1-1
529V0102 L1 8 61220120 A5-2 58
529Vv0900  L1-1 s 61220134 A5.2 37
532v0022  C1-1 15 61220137 A5-2 38
532V0023  C2-1 17 61220351 AB-1 14
532V0025  BS-1 7 61220365 A5-3 63
532V0025 D4 8 61220462 A5-1 21
532V0042  B5-1 4A 61220468 AB-1 15
532V0042 D13 26 61220470 AS-1 7
532Vv0046  D3-1 3 651220479 AB-1 8A
532V0047 D61 2 61220480 AS5-1 16
532v0333 D1-2 2 61220481 A5-1 8B
532v0333 D12 19 61220491 A10-1 4
532Vv0333 D41 5 61220499 £11 7
532V0334  B5-1 4 61220499 E4-1 7
532Vv0334 D12 19 61220852 A5 20
532V0334 D13 50 61220855 A5-1 21
532V0681 11 6 61220856 A5-2 B2
532v0684 |, B3-1 2A 61220857 AB-2 61
532v0685 D13 33 61220858 A5-1 !
532V0696  B3-1 2 61220859 A5-2 39
532v1313 C1-1 12 61220860 A5-2 42
532v1314 8 43 61220861 A5.2 26
532V1314  B3-1 4 61220862 A5-2 40
532Vv3982 9 53 61220864 A5.1 6
545V0006 30 26 61220865 A5-2 41

545Vv0032 A1-2 24A 61220874 AB-1 5

545V0132 F3-1 7 61220875 A5-1 12
545V3320 Al-2 24 61220878 AB-3 73
61220883 A5.2 43
W 61220888 A5-2 44
500W8369  C2-1 21
o)
X 54502040 31 55
545X0141 18 6 54502061 13 33
545X0312 E1-1 16 54502061 14 44

545X3012 E2-1 12
545X0312 E3-1 6

Z
03028101 G7-1 6
03028102 G7-1 11

53120005 47 23
53120051 24 50
53120051 27 14

53120081 42 45
53120051 C11 9
53120052 24 54A
53120052 35 33
53120052 36 45
53120052 A31 18
53120053 4F 30
53120053 47 - 22
53120054 a4 27
53120054 A3-2 22




	Spare Parts List DV10 / DV20 Rev. 
Oct 2004
	Engine

	Contents

	Crankcase

	Crankshaft

	End Cover
	Cylinder Head and Valves

	Fuel Valve

	Governor and regulating handle

	Camshaft, oil pump, oil filter

	Fuel System

	Fuel injection pumps 

	Saildrive

	A - 
Starting Arrangements 
	A1 - For raised hand starting

	A2 - Raised hand starting aft

	A3 -
 Thermostart
	A4 - Charging generator

	A5 - Charging generator 612C1050

	A6 - Alternator

	A7 - Alternator 612H0050

	A8 - Batteries

	A9 - Starter 612A1000

	A10 - Battery switch

	A11 - Alternator 612H0100

	A12 - Electric start

	A13 - Stopmagnet, 12 Volt

	A14 - Starter 612A1600

	A15 - Alternator 008E7139

	B - Inlet-
 and exhausting arrangements 
	B1 - Air inlet filter

	B2 - Water cooled exhaust manifold

	B3 - Installation kit M1
	B4 - Flexible exhaust pipe

	B5  - Silencer, flexible exhaust pipe

	B6 - Silencer, rubber

	B7 - Bukh Water Lock

	B8 - Outlet pipe for water-cooled exhaust

	B9 - Exhaust pipe


	C - Fuel Tank

	C1 - Fuel tank

	C2 - Water separator

	D - Cooling System

	D1 - Cooling system with thermostat

	D2 - Cooling water pump 610G0070 - 610G0090
 
	D3 - Installation kit M8

	D4 - Cool and bilge pump

	D5 - Cool and bilge pump 610G0050

	D6 - Cooling system with thermostat

	D7 - Cooling water pump 610G0100

	D8 - Circulation pump 008E3560

	D9 - Circulation pump and thermostat

	D10 - Cooling water pump 610G0120


	E -  Instruments

	E1 - Instrument panel "De Luxe"

	E2 - Instrument panel

	E3 - Tachometer

	E4 - Instrument panel

	E5 - Instrument panel complete

	E6 - Instrument panel complete

	E7 - Electric mains

	E8 - Panel complete


	F - Gear
 
	F1 - Gear box housing-reversing

	F2 - Input shaft

	F3 - Output shaft

	F4 - Reversing gear 620A1200 - 620A1300


	G -  Coupling arrangements and propeller equipment

	G1 - Flexible coupling

	G2 - Flexible coupling 25 mm 
shaft
	G3 - Flange coupling for 25 mm propeller shaft

	G4 - Propeller shaft coupling 1" shaft

	G5 - Stern tube flexible

	G6 - Stern tube flexible for wooden boats

	G7 - Propeller equipment


	H - Remote Control

	H1 - Remote control "Teleflex"

	H2 - Preparation for remote control


	J -  Engine support and fundament bolts

	J1 - Flexible supports

	J2 - Fundament bolts for wooden boats

	J3 - Fundament bolts for plastic boats

	J4 - Engine support, Marine


	K - Power take-off

	K1 - V-belt pulley for front edge


	L - Tools

	L1 - Set of tools


	M - Set of gaskets

	M1 - Set of gaskets complete for DV10 and DV20

	M2 - Set of gaskets for valve grinding complete

	M3 - Set of gaskets complete for gearbox housing


	N - Index

	N1 - Number Index




